THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

DIRECT DIRECT DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY ARE GOING TOTAL
Right Right Unsure | Wrong track /| Wrong track /
direction / direction / somewhat strongly
strongly somewhat
TOTAL 17% 11% 14% 11% 47% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 14% 10% 14% 13% 49% 219
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 18% 15% 17% 9% 40% 178
South 18% 9% 14% 13% 45% 232
South Central 24% 5% 14% 11% 46% 87
Central Plains 12% 17% 5% 12% 54% 73
Mountain States 12% 14% 11% 13% 50% 72
West 16% 8% 18% 8% 49% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 18% 8% 18% 8% 48% 105
AREAS TWO -
Florida 23% 7% 18% 1% 51% 48
Texas 24% 3% 11% 10% 52% 64
New York 17% 10% 15% 9% 49% 60
Rest of country 15% 12% 14% 13% 46% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 18% 14% 15% 12% 42% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 15% 11% 14% 12% 48% 527
55%+ Clinton states 18% 9% 15% 11% 48% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 20% 12% 15% 11% 41% 458
Female 13% 10% 13% 11% 52% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 19% 14% 13% 13% 41% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 23% 7% 21% 7% 41% 145
Female / employed 12% 9% 12% 12% 55% 312
Female / not employed 15% 11% 16% 10% 48% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 18% 13% 16% 8% 45% 133
Employed 16% 11% 12% 13% 48% 626
Retired 19% 8% 18% 9% 46% 231
Refused 4% 9% 29% 23% 36% 12
RAGE 18-34 8% 11% 12% 22% 47% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 16% 13% 12% 8% 50% 280
45-64 21% 9% 15% 9% 46% 310
65 or over 19% 10% 18% 8% 45% 200
Unsure / refused 20% 10% 49% 21% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 13% 12% 12% 14% 49% 480
45-64 21% 9% 15% 9% 46% 310
65+ 19% 10% 18% 8% 45% 200
Unsure / refused 20% 10% 49% 21% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 15% 13% 12% 14% 45% 221
Male / 45+ 25% 10% 18% 9% 37% 237
Female / under 45 10% 12% 12% 14% 52% 260
Female / 45+ 16% 8% 15% 9% 51% 283
(cont.)

Page 1



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

DIRECT DIRECT DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY ARE GOING TOTAL
Right Right Unsure | Wrong track /| Wrong track /
direction / direction / somewhat strongly
strongly somewhat
RRACE White 19% 11% 15% 9% 46% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 10% 9% 15% 17% 49% 120
Hispanic / Latino 6% 6% 10% 25% 53% 90
Other 20% 13% 17% 15% 36% 40
RRRACE White 19% 11% 15% 9% 46% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 10% 9% 14% 19% 48% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 11% 14% 11% 15% 48% 122
White older voters 35+ 20% 11% 15% 7% 46% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 12% 23% 27% 38% 30
African American older o o o 0 0
voters 35+ 13% 9% 13% 13% 52% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 11% 35% 54% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 10% 9% 10% 18% 53% 54
Otver races milenils 17% | 13% a% | 33% | 33% 12
g;iler races older voters 21% 13% 2204 7% 37% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 24% 12% 16% 8% 40% 340
GENDER -
White women 15% 11% 14% 9% 52% 410
Black men 10% 10% 16% 21% 44% 51
Black women 10% 9% 15% 13% 53% 69
Hispanic men 5% 7% 11% 24% 53% 42
Hispanic women 7% 4% 9% 25% 54% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 22% 8% 18% 9% 43% 273
Other 15% 12% 13% 12% 48% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 29% 15% 13% 11% 33% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 11% 10% 23% 11% 46% 160
Democrat 7% 7% 13% 12% 60% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 34% 13% 12% 11% 30% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 24% 17% 13% 11% 36% 201
Male / DEM 10% 11% 14% 12% 54% 163
Female / DEM 6% 5% 13% 12% 64% 277
Male / IND 10% 9% 25% 12% 44% 95
Female / IND 13% 10% 19% 9% 48% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 24% 19% 8% 13% 37% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 32% 12% 16% 10% 30% 234
Under 45/ DEM 5% 8% 12% 15% 60% 227
45 & over / DEM 9% 7% 14% 8% 61% 213
Under 45/IND 9% 12% 23% 12% 44% 86
45 & over / IND 15% 7% 23% 9% 47% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 29% 13% 13% 11% 34% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 8% 16% 28% 11% 36% 88
Democrat 7% 7% 13% 12% 60% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 32% 13% 12% 10% 32% 304
Soft GOP 21% 21% 13% 14% 32% 86
Ticket splitters 11% 9% 23% 11% 46% 179
Soft DEM 7% 8% 24% 21% 39% 81
Hard DEM 7% 7% 10% 10% 66% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 23% 13% 12% 12% 39% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 18% 9% 29% 10% 34% 122
Liberal 8% 8% 12% 11% 61% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 35% 7% 14% 5% 39% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 17% 16% 12% 16% 39% 316
Moderate / liberal 10% 8% 16% 11% 54% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 29% 15% 13% 11% 33% 400
GROUPS
Independent 11% 10% 23% 11% 46% 160
Conservative DEM 6% 6% 14% 20% 56% 72
Mod /lib DEM 8% 8% 13% 11% 61% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 7% 8% 10% 11% 64% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 8% 7% 20% 15% 50% 144
Independent 8% 16% 28% 11% 36% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 27% 11% 25% 10% 28% 74
Conservative GOP 29% 14% 11% 11% 35% 352
REDUC Less than high school 24% 20% 6% 8% 42% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 16% 10% 19% 10% 46% 179
Some college 18% 10% 15% 12% 46% 246
College graduate 16% 11% 13% 12% 48% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 17% 11% 14% 10% 49% 420
Non-white college 14% 11% 13% 17% 45% 123
graduates
White non-collage 2106 | 12% |  16% % | 44% 330
graduates
Non-white non-college 7% 6% 15% 21% 51% 127
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 19% 12% 14% 11% 43% 261
AND EDUCATION Vial I
ale non-coflege 22% 11% 17% 11% 39% 197
graduates
Female college graduates 13% 10% 13% 12% 53% 283
Female non-college 14% 10% 14% 10% 51% 260
graduates
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 21% 12% 16% % 44% 330
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college 7% 6% 15% 21% 51% 127

graduate

Others 16% 11% 13% 12% 48% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 14% 9% 13% 12% 52% 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 17% 11% 15% 11% 46% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 12% 8% 15% 16% 48% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 18% 13% 13% 11% 45% 584

No longer married 17% 8% 16% 7% 51% 182
MARAC White married 19% 13% 14% 9% 45% 479

Non-white married 13% 12% 10% 18% 46% 105

White not married 18% 9% 16% 8% 49% 271

Non-white not married 8% 6% 16% 20% 50% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 22% 13% 14% 9% 42% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 23% 9% 26% 8% 34% 55

Single men 15% 10% 14% 19% 42% 111

Married women 15% 12% 13% 13% 48% 292

Unmarried women 15% 8% 12% 6% 58% 127

Single women 9% 6% 17% 14% 54% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 19% 14% 14% 13% 41% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 14% 6% 16% 6% 58% 71

White married men 24% 13% 14% 8% 41% 237

White married women 14% 13% 14% 11% 48% 242

\rli\]lg::e no longer married 26% 8% 27% 6% 34% 44

White no longer married 17% 10% 12% 7% 55% 98

women

Other 10% 9% 14% 19% 48% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 15% 15% 12% 10% 48% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 18% 8% 16% 12% 46% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 19% 14% 10% 10% 46% 156

Mom 11% 16% 13% 10% 50% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 15% 17% 10% 11% 48% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 21% 9% 16% 11% 43% 322

Divorced / children 22% 1% 20% 8% 49% 22

Divorced / no children 21% 5% 14% 6% 54% 75

Single / children 12% 9% 18% 10% 50% 51

Single / no children 12% 8% 15% 18% 48% 184

Other / mixed 13% 13% 18% 7% 49% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 21% 9% 12% 12% 45% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 17% 12% 13% 12% 46% 692
Low income 14% 8% 19% 8% 51% 200
Working class 35% 65% 5
Unemployed 46% 9% 20% 25% 5
Refused 14% 8% 13% 25% 39% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 18% 13% 13% 9% 46% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 12% 4% 18% 22% 43% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 6% 7% 8% 27% 52% 62
Middle class other races 20% 22% 13% 17% 29% 21
Other 16% 8% 17% 10% 49% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 21% 7% 17% 12% 43% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 23% 10% 12% 14% 41% 178
Mainline Protestant 14% 16% 17% 11% 41% 274
Other 15% 11% 16% 13% 45% 69
None 10% 8% 10% 9% 63% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 21% 13% 16% 10% 40% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 18% 10% 17% 15% 40% 169
Infrequently 13% 10% 13% 16% 48% 192
Never 23% 16% 18% 2% 41% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 29% 4% 17% 10% 40% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bantists /
clive Baplists 25% 9% 12% 13% 40% 90
Evangelicals
Active Mainline 14% 20% 19% 5% 42% 124
Protestants 0 0 0 0 °
Active other 21% 13% 16% 18% 31% 36
Other 14% 10% 14% 12% 50% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 20% 15% 12% 11% 42% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 17% 9% 17% 13% 44% 385
Refused 19% 10% 26% 14% 31% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 29% 14% 13% 11% 34% 125
Male not evangelical 17% 11% 16% 12% 44% 333
Female born again / 13% 17% 11% 12% 47% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 14% 7% 14% 11% 54% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 25% 18% 9% 8% 41% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 11% 11% 17% 17% 44% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 26% 20% % 10% 37% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 14% | 15% | 20% | 19% |  32% 45
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 16% 8% 19% 1% 56% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 10% 9% 14% 15% 52% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 61% 39% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 100% 144
Wrong track 20% 80% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 8% 9% 15% 12% 56% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 7% 5% 32% 18% 38% 48
Disapprove 28% 13% 12% 9% 37% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 15% 10% 21% 11% 44% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 15% 12% 14% 12% 47% 295
Health care 16% 9% 10% 15% 51% 218
Illegal immigration 33% 7% 11% 9% 40% 123
Foreign threats 25% 11% 12% 13% 40% 117
Social Security 14% 15% 7% 9% 55% 68
Taxes 18% 17% 13% 3% 49% 50
Deficit 29% 14% 20% 17% 20% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 10% 12% 9% 11% 58% 200
Division in the country 7% 13% 10% 14% 56% 303
Other / all / mixed 24% 9% 19% 8% 40% 188
Unsure / refused 10% 6% 30% 5% 49% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 9% 7% 13% 12% 59% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 23% 14% 14% 10% 39% 545
No opinion 9% 8% 34% 20% 30% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 29% 17% 12% 9% 33% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 6% 6% 13% 14% 61% 488
No opinion 4% 7% 42% 12% 34% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 24% 18% 12% 22% 24% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 30% 17% 12% 8% 34% 420
Favorable Clinton only 8% 6% 13% 11% 61% 389
No image both 9% 49% 19% 22% 12
Unfavorable bhoth 2% 5% 18% 19% 56% 112
Other 2% 8% 35% 16% 40% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 27% 14% 13% 9% 37% 467
TRUMP | WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 12% 11% 29% 8% 39% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 6% 11% 22% 26% 35% 108
Less favorable 8% 7% 12% 11% 63% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 46% 10% 10% 4% 29% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 20% 17% 17% 13% 34% 331
RESULTS Concerned 5% 8% 16% 20% 51% 226
Scared 8% 7% 10% 7% 68% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 10% 6% 22% 10% 52% 36
Unsure / refused 49% 51% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 9% 9% 12% 12% 58% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE ffensive b
USED IN CAMPAIGN | Offensive but 22% 15% 15% 14% 34% 201
understandable
Needed jolt 33% 14% 19% 5% 28% 57
Not a big deal 26% 10% 18% 10% 36% 176
Combo / other 29% 4% 66% 15
Unsure / refused 17% 8% 25% 11% 39% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o o
LANGUAGE President 8% 4% 18% 20% S1% &
AFFECTED YOUR "
Less likely to vote for a o o o 0 0
VOTE candidate 8% 10% 11% 13% 57% 328
No impact 23% 13% 15% 9% 39% 543
Combo / other 24% 17% 59% 16
Unsure / refused 8% 2% 18% 16% 56% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 31% 15% 12% 8% 35% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 8% 7% 12% 14% 59% 424
Johnson 1% 16% 20% 21% 42% 53
Stein 3% 21% 13% 63% 14
McMullin 26% 47% 26% 2
Other 16% 4% 28% 15% 37% 18
Did not vote 5% 11% 25% 15% 43% 49
Unsure / refused 14% 11% 25% 6% 44% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 33% 14% 12% 5% 36% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 22% 17% 12% 18% 30% 75
Both / neither / other 42% 58% 1
Unsure / refused 31% 41% 28% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 9% 8% 11% 11% 61% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 6% 5% 16% 23% 51% 102
Both / neither / other 26% 74% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 17% 11% 14% 11% 47% 1001
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TOTAL 27% 14% 58% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 24% 14% 62% 219
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 33% 17% 49% 178
South 27% 14% 59% 232
South Central 29% 14% 57% 87
Central Plains 28% 5% 67% 73
Mountain States 26% 11% 63% 72
West 25% 18% 57% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 26% 18% 56% 105
AREAS TWO -
Florida 30% 18% 52% 48
Texas 27% 11% 62% 64
New York 27% 15% 58% 60
Rest of country 27% 14% 59% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 32% 15% 53% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 26% 14% 60% 527
55%+ Clinton states 27% 15% 58% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 32% 15% 53% 458
Female 23% 13% 63% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 33% 13% 55% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 31% 21% 48% 145
Female / employed 21% 12% 67% 312
Female / not employed 26% 16% 58% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 31% 16% 53% 133
Employed 27% 12% 61% 626
Retired 27% 18% 55% 231
Refused 13% 29% 58% 12
RAGE 18-34 19% 12% 69% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 29% 12% 59% 280
45-64 30% 15% 55% 310
65 or over 29% 18% 53% 200
Unsure / refused 20% 10% 70% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 25% 12% 63% 480
45-64 30% 15% 55% 310
65+ 29% 18% 53% 200
Unsure / refused 20% 10% 70% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 28% 12% 59% 221
Male / 45+ 36% 18% 46% 237
Female / under 45 22% 12% 66% 260
Female / 45+ 24% 15% 61% 283
(cont.)
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RRACE White 30% 15% 55% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 19% 15% 65% 120
Hispanic / Latino 12% 10% 78% 90
Other 33% 17% 51% 40
RRRACE White 30% 15% 55% 751
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 19% 14% 68% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 26% 11% 64% 122
White older voters 35+ 31% 15% 54% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 12% 23% 65% 30
African American older o o o
Voters 35+ 22% 13% 65% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 11% 89% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 20% 10% 71% 54
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 29% 4% 67% 12
g;iler races older voters 34% 220 44% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 36% 16% 48% 340
GENDER -
White women 26% 14% 61% 410
Black men 19% 16% 65% 51
Black women 19% 15% 66% 69
Hispanic men 12% 11% 7% 42
Hispanic women 12% 9% 79% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 30% 18% 52% 273
Other 26% 13% 61% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 44% 13% 44% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 21% 23% 56% 160
Democrat 15% 13% 72% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 47% 12% 40% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 40% 13% 47% 201
Male / DEM 21% 14% 66% 163
Female / DEM 11% 13% 76% 277
Male / IND 19% 25% 56% 95
Female / IND 24% 19% 57% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 43% 8% 49% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 44% 16% 40% 234
Under 45 / DEM 13% 12% 75% 227
45 & over /| DEM 16% 14% 69% 213
Under 45/ IND 21% 23% 56% 86
45 & over / IND 21% 23% 56% 74
(cont.)
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 42% 13% 45% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 25% 28% 47% 88
Democrat 15% 13% 72% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 45% 12% 42% 304
Soft GOP 42% 13% 46% 86
Ticket splitters 20% 23% 57% 179
Soft DEM 16% 24% 60% 81
Hard DEM 14% 10% 75% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 37% 12% 51% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 27% 29% 44% 122
Liberal 16% 12% 72% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 43% 14% 43% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 34% 12% 54% 316
Moderate / liberal 19% 16% 65% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 44% 13% 44% 400
GROUPS
Independent 21% 23% 56% 160
Conservative DEM 11% 14% 75% 72
Mod / lib DEM 15% 13% 2% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 15% 10% 75% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 15% 20% 65% 144
Independent 25% 28% 47% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 38% 25% 37% 74
Conservative GOP 43% 11% 46% 352
REDUC Less than high school 44% 6% 50% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 26% 19% 56% 179
Some college 27% 15% 58% 246
College graduate 27% 13% 60% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 27% 14% 59% 420
Non-white college o 0 0
graduates 25% 13% 62% 123
White non-collage o 0 0
graduates 34% 16% 50% 330
Non-white non-college 13% 15% 73% 127
graduates ° ° °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 32% 14% 54% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0 0
praduates 32% 17% 50% 197
Female college graduates 23% 13% 65% 283
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 24% 14% 61% 260
(cont.)
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 34% 16% 50% 330
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 13% 15% 73% 127

Others 27% 13% 60% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 24% 13% 64% 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 28% 15% 57% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 20% 15% 65% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 31% 13% 56% 584

No longer married 26% 16% 58% 182
MARAC White married 32% 14% 54% 479

Non-white married 26% 10% 64% 105

White not married 27% 16% 57% 271

Non-white not married 14% 16% 70% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 35% 14% 51% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 32% 26% 42% 55

Single men 25% 14% 61% 111

Married women 27% 13% 60% 292

Unmarried women 23% 12% 65% 127

Single women 15% 17% 68% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 32% 14% 53% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 20% 16% 64% 71

White married men 37% 14% 49% 237

White married women 27% 14% 59% 242

White no longer married 34% 27% 39% 44

men

White no longer married 27% 12% 62% 98

women

Other 19% 14% 68% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 30% 12% 59% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 26% 16% 58% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 33% 10% 56% 156

Mom 27% 13% 60% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 32% 10% 58% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 30% 16% 54% 322

Divorced / children 23% 20% 56% 22

Divorced / no children 26% 14% 60% 75

Single / children 21% 18% 61% 51

Single / no children 20% 15% 66% 184

Other / mixed 26% 18% 56% 84

(cont.)

Page 11



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

RDIRECT DIRECTION THINGS IN TOTAL
RDIRECT
COUNTRY ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure Wrong track
direction
ECONCLA2 Upper class 31% 12% 57% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 29% 13% 58% 692
Low income 22% 19% 59% 200
Working class 35% 65% 5
Unemployed 46% 9% 45% 5
Refused 23% 13% 64% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 32% 13% 55% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;nerii;:sss rican 17% 18% 65% 76
Middle class Hispanics 13% 8% 79% 62
Middle class other races 41% 13% 46% 21
Other 25% 17% 59% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 28% 17% 55% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 33% 12% 55% 178
Mainline Protestant 31% 17% 52% 274
Other 26% 16% 58% 69
None 18% 10% 2% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 34% 16% 49% 319
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a montl 27% 17% 56% 169
Infrequently 24% 13% 64% 192
Never 39% 18% 43% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 34% 17% 49% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bapists /
clive Baptists 35% 12% 53% 9
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o 0 0
Protestants 34% 19% 47% 124
Active other 34% 16% 50% 36
Other 24% 14% 62% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 35% 12% 53% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 27% 17% 56% 385
Refused 29% 26% 45% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 42% 13% 45% 125
Male not evangelical 28% 16% 55% 333
Female _born again/ 30% 11% 59% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 20% 14% 65% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 42% 9% 49% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 23% 17% 61% 107
(cont.)
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RDIRECT RDIRECT DIRECTION THINGS IN TOTAL
COUNTRY ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure Wrong track
direction
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 46% % 41 154
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 29% 20% 51% 45
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 24% 19% 57% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 18% 14% 68% 62
Christians
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 17% 15% 68% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 12% 32% 55% 48
Disapprove 42% 12% 46% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 24% 21% 54% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 27% 14% 59% 295
Health care 25% 10% 66% 218
lllegal immigration 40% 11% 49% 123
Foreign threats 35% 12% 53% 117
Social Security 29% 7% 64% 68
Taxes 35% 13% 52% 50
Deficit 43% 20% 37% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 21% 9% 69% 200
Division in the country 20% 10% 70% 303
Other / all / mixed 33% 19% 48% 188
Unsure / refused 16% 30% 54% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 16% 13% 71% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 37% 14% 49% 545
No opinion 16% 34% 50% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 46% 12% 42% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 12% 13% 75% 488
No opinion 12% 42% 46% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 42% 12% 46% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 46% 12% 42% 420
Favorable Clinton only 14% 13% 73% 389
No image both 9% 49% 42% 12
Unfavorable hoth % 18% 75% 112
Other 10% 35% 55% 36
RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 41% 13% 46% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 23% 29% 48% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 16% 22% 61% 108
Less favorable 15% 12% 73% 379
(cont.)
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COUNTRY ARE GOING/C
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PFEEL BEST Excited 57% 10% 33% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 36% 17% 47% 331
RESULTS Concerned 13% 16% 71% 226
Scared 15% 10% 75% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 16% 22% 62% 36
Unsure / refused 49% 51% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 18% 12% 70% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN 9 9 9
understandable 37% 15% 48% 201
Needed jolt 47% 19% 33% 57
Not a big deal 37% 18% 46% 176
Combo / other 34% 66% 15
Unsure / refused 25% 25% 50% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o
LANGUAGE President 12% 18% 0% &
AFFECTED YOUR '
Less likely to vote for a o o 0
VOTE candidate 18% 11% 70% 328
No impact 36% 15% 48% 543
Combo / other 24% 17% 59% 16
Unsure / refused 10% 18% 2% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 45% 12% 42% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 15% 12% 73% 424
Johnson 17% 20% 63% 53
Stein 3% 21% 76% 14
McMullin 26% 74% 2
Other 20% 28% 52% 18
Did not vote 16% 25% 59% 49
Unsure / refused 25% 25% 50% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 47% 12% 41% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 39% 12% 49% 75
Both / neither / other 42% 58% 1
Unsure / refused 31% 41% 28% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 17% 11% 72% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 10% 16% 74% 102
Both / neither / other 26% 74% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 27% 14% 58% 1001
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BHOJA BHOJA BARACK OBAMA JOB APPROVAL TOTAL
Approve / Approve / Unsure | Disapprove / | Disapprove /
strongly somewhat somewhat strongly
TOTAL 42% 11% 5% 8% 34% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 47% 12% 2% % 33% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 45% 14% 7% 7% 27% 178
South 34% 11% 6% 10% 39% 232
South Central 44% 6% 6% 7% 37% 87
Central Plains 41% 6% 1% 14% 38% 73
Mountain States 33% 9% 7% 3% 48% 72
West 46% 13% 6% 9% 27% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 45% 16% 4% 9% 27% 105
AREASTWO Florida 30% 5% 10% 11% 43% 48
Texas 49% 4% 3% 10% 34% 64
New York 54% 7% 2% 37% 60
Rest of country 40% 12% 5% 8% 34% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 27% 8% 6% 9% 50% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 41% 12% 5% 9% 32% 527
55%+ Clinton states 51% 12% 3% 6% 28% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 37% 11% 6% 11% 36% 458
Female 46% 11% 4% 6% 33% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 39% 11% 5% 12% 33% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 30% 13% 8% 8% 41% 145
Female / employed 52% 10% 2% 6% 30% 312
Female / not employed 39% 12% 6% 6% 37% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 33% 18% 5% 7% 38% 133
Employed 45% 10% 4% 9% 31% 626
Retired 37% 10% 6% 7% 40% 231
Refused 44% 6% 23% 27% 12
RAGE 18-34 48% 13% 6% 10% 23% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 44% 12% 2% 9% 33% 280
45-64 39% 9% 6% 8% 37% 310
65 or over 37% 11% 5% 5% 42% 200
Unsure / refused 20% 10% 20% 50% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 46% 13% 4% 9% 29% 480
45-64 39% 9% 6% 8% 37% 310
65+ 37% 11% 5% 5% 42% 200
Unsure / refused 20% 10% 20% 50% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 41% 14% 5% 12% 28% 221
Male / 45+ 32% 9% 7% 9% 43% 237
Female / under 45 50% 11% 3% 7% 29% 260
Female / 45+ 43% 11% 5% 5% 37% 283
(cont.)

Page 15



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

BHOJA BHOJA BARACK OBAMA JOB APPROVAL TOTAL
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RRACE White 35% 11% 4% 10% 41% 751
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 81% 9% 7% 1% 206 120
Hispanic / Latino 55% 16% 9% 5% 16% 90
Other 29% 13% 10% 10% 38% 40
RRRACE White 35% 11% 4% 10% 41% 751
RESPONDENT'S ,
RACE/C Non-white 63% 12% 8% 4% 13% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 39% 14% 2% 12% 33% 122
White older voters 35+ 34% 10% 4% 9% 43% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 65% 19% 12% 4% 30
African American older o o o o
voters 35+ 87% 6% 5% 2% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 70% 8% 11% 5% 5% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 44% 22% 7% 5% 23% 54
Oty races milenial 29% a% | 25% |  13% |  29% 12
g;iler races older voters 20% 17% 2% 9% 22% o8
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 31% 10% 4% 12% 43% 340
GENDER -
White women 38% 11% 3% 7% 40% 410
Black men 74% 11% 12% 3% 51
Black women 87% 8% 2% 2% 1% 69
Hispanic men 48% 18% 11% 9% 13% 42
Hispanic women 60% 14% 6% 1% 18% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 33% 10% 6% 6% 44% 273
Other 45% 12% 4% 9% 30% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 6% 6% 4% 14% 70% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 31% 18% 10% 9% 31% 160
Democrat 78% 14% 3% 3% 2% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 7% 5% 4% 18% 65% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 5% 6% 4% 9% 75% 201
Male / DEM 77% 15% 5% 2% 1% 163
Female / DEM 79% 13% 2% 3% 3% 277
Male / IND 28% 20% 11% 9% 32% 95
Female / IND 36% 16% 9% 10% 29% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 9% 7% 4% 14% 66% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 4% 5% 4% 13% 73% 234
Under 45/ DEM 77% 14% 3% 4% 2% 227
45 & over / DEM 80% 14% 4% 1% 3% 213
Under 45 /IND 36% 22% 6% 12% 25% 86
45 & over / IND 25% 15% 16% 7% 38% 74
(cont.)

Page 16



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

BHOJA BHOJA BARACK OBAMA JOB APPROVAL TOTAL
Approve / Approve / Unsure | Disapprove / | Disapprove /
strongly somewhat somewhat strongly
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 8% 7% 5% 14% 67% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - )
Ticket splitter 22% 20% 18% 8% 33% 88
Democrat 75% 13% 3% 3% 6% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 3% 6% 4% 13% 74% 304
Soft GOP 19% 3% 5% 17% 57% 86
Ticket splitters 32% 18% 10% 8% 32% 179
Soft DEM 56% 25% 8% 8% 2% 81
Hard DEM 83% 11% 2% 1% 2% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 17% 7% 5% 12% 59% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 33% 17% 11% 7% 32% 122
Liberal 75% 14% 3% 4% 5% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 11% 3% 3% 5% 79% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 20% 9% 6% 16% 49% 316
Moderate / liberal 65% 15% 4% 4% 11% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 6% 6% 4% 14% 70% 400
GROUPS
Independent 31% 18% 10% 9% 31% 160
Conservative DEM 76% 7% 7% 4% 6% 72
Mod / lio DEM 79% 15% 3% 2% 2% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 80% 14% 1% 3% 2% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 64% 10% 6% 5% 16% 144
Independent 22% 20% 18% 8% 33% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 25% 17% 5% 10% 42% 74
Conservative GOP 4% 5% 4% 15% 72% 352
REDUC Less than high school 32% 21% 5% 7% 35% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 41% 11% 10% 7% 32% 179
Some college 37% 10% 3% 6% 45% 246
College graduate 45% 11% 4% 10% 30% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 40% 11% 4% 12% 34% 420
Non-white college 64% 11% 5% 4% 16% 123
graduates
White non-collage 28% | 10% 4% 7% | 51% 330
graduates
Non-white non-college 63% 13% 10% 4% 10% 127
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 38% 12% 5% 11% 34% 261
AND EDUCATION Vial "
ale non-colege 34% 11% 8% 9% 37% 197
graduates
Female college graduates 52% 11% 3% 8% 26% 283
Female non-college 40% 11% 4% 4% 41% 260
graduates
(cont.)
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 28% 10% 4% % 51% 330
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college 63% |  13% |  10% 4% | 10% 127

graduate

Others 45% 11% 4% 10% 30% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 48% 13% 3% 5% 31% 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 40% 11% 5% 9% 35% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 54% 13% 4% 7% 23% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 38% 10% 4% 10% 38% 584

No longer married 38% 14% 9% 3% 36% 182
MARAC White married 33% 9% 4% 11% 42% 479

Non-white married 59% 15% 4% 4% 18% 105

White not married 37% 14% 3% 6% 39% 271

Non-white not married 67% 11% 11% 3% 8% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 36% 10% 5% 11% 38% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 24% 12% 11% 8% 44% 55

Single men 43% 15% 7% 12% 24% 111

Married women 40% 10% 3% 10% 38% 292

Unmarried women 44% 14% 8% 1% 33% 127

Single women 64% 10% 1% 3% 22% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 33% 15% 2% 16% 34% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 49% 10% 3% 38% 71

White married men 31% 8% 5% 12% 44% 237

White married women 35% 9% 4% 11% 41% 242

‘r'[\]’;'fe fo longer married 23% 13% 6% 10% 48% 44

White no longer married 36% 17% 5% 1% 20% 08

women

Other 63% 12% 8% 4% 13% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 42% 11% 4% 10% 34% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 42% 11% 5% % 34% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 40% 10% 4% 11% 35% 156

Mom 43% 13% 3% 9% 32% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 38% 10% 3% 12% 38% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 38% 10% 5% 9% 38% 322

Divorced / children 41% 10% 20% 29% 22

Divorced / no children 40% 13% 8% 5% 34% 75

Single / children 67% 13% 5% 15% 51

Single / no children 51% 12% 5% 8% 25% 184

Other / mixed 36% 15% 6% 3% 40% 84

(cont.)
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 52% 8% 3% 8% 30% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 40% 11% 4% 9% 36% 692
Low income 45% 12% 8% 6% 29% 200
Working class 45% 24% 11% 21% 5
Unemployed 58% 4% 37% 5
Refused 32% 22% 10% 2% 33% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 33% 10% 3% 11% 43% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
idde class Alrican 83% 7% 7% 2% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 50% 22% 7% 4% 17% 62
Middle class other races 26% 15% 6% 15% 38% 21
Other 47% 11% 7% 6% 29% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 38% 11% 4% 13% 34% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 39% 7% 5% 5% 44% 178
Mainline Protestant 35% 10% 5% 10% 41% 274
Other 46% 11% 3% 7% 32% 69
None 52% 17% 5% 6% 20% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 33% 11% 4% 10% 42% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 44% 6% 4% 8% 38% 169
Infrequently 40% 9% 3% 11% 37% 192
Never 43% 11% 12% 1% 33% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 37% 12% 5% 15% 32% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists /
clive Baptists 39% 7% 4% 2% 47% 90
Evangelicals
Active Mainline 26% 12% 4% 13% 44% 124
Protestants 0 0 0 0 °
Active other 37% 17% 1% 8% 38% 36
Other 46% 11% 5% 7% 31% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 34% 6% 6% 10% 43% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 43% 11% 3% 9% 35% 385
Refused 30% 18% 6% 6% 40% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 32% 5% 8% 12% 43% 125
Male not evangelical 38% 14% 5% 10% 33% 333
Female born again / 36% 8% 4% 8% 43% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 51% 12% 4% 5% 28% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 12% 7% 6% 13% 62% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 74% 5% 6% 4% 11% 107
(cont.)
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 4% 6% 5% 16% 70% 154
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 60% 8% 5% 4% | 23% 45
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 49% 14% 10% 3% 2504 34
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 84% 3% 7% 3% 2% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 220 11% 2% 12% 53% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 38% 16% 11% 10% 25% 144
Wrong track 52% 10% 5% 6% 28% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 79% 21% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVALIC Unsure 100% 48
Disapprove 19% 81% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 45% 9% 4% 10% 32% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 41% 14% 4% 8% 33% 295
Health care 45% 6% 6% 11% 32% 218
Illegal immigration 14% 10% 2% 7% 66% 123
Foreign threats 33% 12% 6% 5% 45% 117
Social Security 48% 9% 7% 9% 27% 68
Taxes 45% 8% 6% 8% 33% 50
Deficit 18% 19% 3% 11% 49% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 48% 9% 6% 11% 25% 200
Division in the country 59% 12% 6% 7% 16% 303
Other / all / mixed 36% 9% 4% 7% 44% 188
Unsure / refused 44% 30% 8% 17% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 83% 11% 3% 1% 2% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 12% 9% 5% 14% 60% 545
No opinion 14% 49% 21% 16% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 6% 7% 4% 13% 70% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 76% 14% 4% 3% 3% 488
No opinion 35% 20% 13% 12% 21% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 54% 17% 10% 2% 17% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) | Favorable Trump only 2% 6% 4% 14% 73% 420
Favorable Clinton only 86% 11% 3% 1% 0% 389
No image both 10% 56% 16% 18% 12
Unfavorable hoth 46% 21% 11% 10% 12% 112
Other 16% 23% 11% 20% 30% 36
(cont.)

Page 20



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

BHOJA BHOJA BARACK OBAMA JOB APPROVAL TOTAL
Approve / Approve / Unsure | Disapprove / | Disapprove /
strongly somewhat somewhat strongly
RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 14% 8% 4% 12% 62% 467
TRUMP | WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 26% 27% 19% 8% 20% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 41% 15% 6% 12% 27% 108
Less favorable 79% 12% 4% 3% 3% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 1% 2% 2% 10% 84% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 10% 10% 6% 16% 58% 331
RESULTS Concerned 70% 16% 5% 5% 4% 226
Scared 81% 13% 3% 0% 3% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 40% 8% 11% 11% 29% 36
Unsure / refused 34% 4% 19% 42% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 64% 15% 4% 6% 11% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE ffensive b
USED IN CAMPAIGN | Offensive but 21% 6% 7% 11% 55% 201
understandable
Needed jolt 14% 4% 1% 16% 65% 57
Not a big deal 11% 8% 5% 9% 67% 176
Combo / other 37% 9% 2% 52% 15
Unsure / refused 28% 13% 2% 14% 42% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for 0 o o o o
LANGUAGE President 48% 15% 4% 13% 20% &
AFFECTED YOUR "
Less likely to vote for a o o o 0 0
VOTE candidate 69% 14% 5% 6% 7% 328
No impact 24% 8% 5% 9% 53% 543
Combo / other 40% 28% 9% 22% 16
Unsure / refused 44% 19% 2% 6% 29% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 2% 5% 4% 14% 75% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 82% 14% 2% 1% 1% 424
Johnson 37% 12% 7% 26% 19% 53
Stein 46% 29% 19% 6% 14
McMullin 26% 26% 47% 2
Other 19% 19% 24% 5% 32% 18
Did not vote 23% 17% 14% 11% 35% 49
Unsure / refused 32% 20% 13% 6% 29% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 3% 3% 3% 9% 82% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 1% 13% 7% 32% 48% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 11% 20% 69% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 86% 11% 2% 1% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 70% 23% 1% 5% 1% 102
Both / neither / other 100% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 42% 11% 5% 8% 34% 1001
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TOTAL 53% 5% 42% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 58% 2% 40% 219
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 59% 7% 34% 178
South 46% 6% 49% 232
South Central 51% 6% 44% 87
Central Plains 46% 1% 52% 73
Mountain States 42% 7% 51% 72
West 59% 6% 35% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 61% 4% 35% 105
AREAS TWO -
Florida 35% 10% 55% 48
Texas 54% 3% 43% 64
New York 61% 2% 37% 60
Rest of country 52% 5% 43% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 35% 6% 59% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 53% 5% 41% 527
55%+ Clinton states 63% 3% 33% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 48% 6% 46% 458
Female 57% 4% 39% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 50% 5% 45% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 44% 8% 49% 145
Female / employed 62% 2% 36% 312
Female / not employed 51% 6% 43% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 50% 5% 44% 133
Employed 56% 4% 40% 626
Retired 47% 6% 47% 231
Refused 50% 23% 27% 12
RAGE 18-34 61% 6% 33% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 57% 2% 41% 280
45-64 48% 6% 45% 310
65 or over 48% 5% 47% 200
Unsure / refused 30% 70% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 58% 4% 38% 480
45-64 48% 6% 45% 310
65+ 48% 5% 47% 200
Unsure / refused 30% 70% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 55% 5% 40% 221
Male / 45+ 41% 7% 52% 237
Female / under 45 61% 3% 36% 260
Female / 45+ 53% 5% 42% 283
(cont.)
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RRACE White 45% 4% 51% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 91% 7% 3% 120
Hispanic / Latino 71% 9% 21% 90
Other 42% 10% 48% 40
RRRACE White 45% 4% 51% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 76% 8% 16% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 53% 2% 45% 122
White older voters 35+ 44% 4% 52% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 84% 12% 4% 30
African American older o o o
voters 35+ 93% 5% 2% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 78% 11% 11% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 66% % 27% 54
Other races millenials 34% 2504 42% 12
18-34
g;iler races older voters 26% 4% 50% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 41% 4% 55% 340
GENDER -
White women 49% 3% 47% 410
Black men 85% 12% 3% 51
Black women 95% 2% 3% 69
Hispanic men 66% 11% 22% 42
Hispanic women 75% 6% 19% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 43% 6% 51% 273
Other 57% 4% 39% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 12% 4% 84% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 49% 10% 40% 160
Democrat 92% 3% 5% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 12% 4% 84% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 12% 4% 84% 201
Male / DEM 92% 5% 3% 163
Female / DEM 91% 2% 6% 277
Male / IND 48% 11% 41% 95
Female / IND 52% 9% 39% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 16% 4% 81% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 9% 4% 87% 234
Under 45 / DEM 90% 3% 6% 227
45 & over /| DEM 93% 4% 3% 213
Under 45/ IND 57% 6% 37% 86
45 &over /IND 40% 16% 44% 74
(cont.)
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 15% 5% 81% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 42% 18% 40% 88
Democrat 88% 3% 9% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 9% 4% 88% 304
Soft GOP 22% 5% 73% 86
Ticket splitters 49% 10% 40% 179
Soft DEM 81% 8% 11% 81
Hard DEM 94% 2% 4% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 24% 5% 71% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 50% 11% 39% 122
Liberal 89% 3% 8% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 13% 3% 84% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 29% 6% 65% 316
Moderate / liberal 80% 4% 16% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 12% 4% 84% 400
GROUPS
Independent 49% 10% 40% 160
Conservative DEM 83% % 10% 72
Mod / lib DEM 93% 3% 4% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 94% 1% 4% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 74% 6% 20% 144
Independent 42% 18% 40% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 42% 5% 52% 74
Conservative GOP 9% 4% 87% 352
REDUC Less than high school 54% 5% 42% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 51% 10% 39% 179
Some college 46% 3% 51% 246
College graduate 56% 4% 40% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 51% 4% 45% 420
Non-white college o o o
graduates 75% 5% 19% 123
White non-collage o o o
graduates 38% 4% 58% 330
Non-white non-college 76% 10% 14% 127
graduates 0 0 0
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 50% 5% 46% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 0 0
graduates 46% 8% 47% 197
Female college graduates 63% 3% 34% 283
Female non-college o o o
graduates 51% 4% 45% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 38% 4% 58% 330
GRADUATES .

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 76% 10% 14% 127

Others 56% 4% 40% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 61% 3% 35% 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 51% 5% 44% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 67% 4% 29% 235
STATUSIC -

Married 48% 4% 48% 584

No longer married 52% 9% 40% 182
MARAC White married 42% 4% 54% 479

Non-white married 74% 4% 23% 105

White not married 51% 3% 46% 271

Non-white not married 7% 11% 12% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 46% 5% 49% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 36% 11% 53% 55

Single men 58% % 35% 111

Married women 49% 3% A47% 292

Unmarried women 58% 8% 34% 127

Single women 74% 1% 24% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 48% 2% 50% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 59% 41% 71

White married men 40% 5% 56% 237

White married women 45% 4% 52% 242

White no longer married 36% 6% 58% 44

men

White no longer married 54% 5% 41% 98

women

Other 76% 8% 16% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 53% 4% 43% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 53% 5% 42% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 50% 4% 46% 156

Mom 56% 3% 41% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 47% 3% 49% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - ;

Married / no children 48% 5% 47% 322

Divorced / children 51% 20% 29% 22

Divorced / no children 53% 8% 39% 75

Single / children 81% 19% 51

Single / no children 63% 5% 32% 184

Other / mixed 51% 6% 43% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 60% 3% 37% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 51% 4% 45% 692
Low income 57% 8% 35% 200
Working class 69% 11% 21% 5
Unemployed 58% 4% 37% 5
Refused 55% 10% 35% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 43% 3% 54% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 90% 7% 206 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 72% 7% 21% 62
Middle class other races 40% 6% 54% 21
Other 58% 7% 35% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 49% 4% 47% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 46% 5% 49% 178
Mainline Protestant 45% 5% 50% 274
Other 57% 3% 40% 69
None 68% 5% 27% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 45% 4% 51% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 50% 4% 46% 169
Infrequently 50% 3% 47% 192
Never 55% 12% 33% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 49% 5% 46% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bapists /
clive Baptists 46% 4% 49% 90
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o o o
Protestants 39% 4% 5% 124
Active other 53% 1% 45% 36
Other 57% 5% 38% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 41% 6% 53% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 53% 3% 44% 385
Refused 48% 6% 46% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 37% 8% 55% 125
Male not evangelical 52% 5% 43% 333
Female _born again/ 24% 2% 5206 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 63% 4% 33% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 19% 6% 75% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 79% 6% 15% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 10% 5% 86% 154
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 68% 5% 27% 45
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 62% 10% 28% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 87% 7% 6% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 33% 2% 65% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 55% 11% 35% 144
Wrong track 62% 5% 34% 583
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 54% 4% 42% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 55% 4% 41% 295
Health care 51% 6% 43% 218
lllegal immigration 24% 204 74% 123
Foreign threats 44% 6% 50% 117
Social Security 57% 7% 36% 68
Taxes 52% 6% 41% 50
Deficit 37% 3% 60% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 57% 6% 37% 200
Division in the country 71% 6% 23% 303
Other / all / mixed 45% 4% 51% 188
Unsure / refused 74% 8% 17% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 94% 3% 2% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 20% 5% 75% 545
No opinion 63% 21% 16% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 13% 4% 83% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 90% 4% 6% 488
No opinion 54% 13% 33% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 71% 10% 19% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 8% 4% 88% 420
Favorable Clinton only 96% 3% 1% 389
No image both 66% 16% 18% 12
Unfavorable bhoth 67% 11% 22% 112
Other 39% 11% 50% 36
RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 22% 4% 74% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 54% 19% 28% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 56% 6% 38% 108
Less favorable 90% 4% 6% 379
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PFEEL BEST Excited 4% 2% 94% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 20% 6% 74% 331
RESULTS Concerned 86% 5% 9% 226
Scared 94% 3% 3% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 48% 11% 40% 36
Unsure / refused 38% 19% 42% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 79% 4% 16% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN 0 9 9
understandable 27% % 66% 201
Needed jolt 18% 1% 81% 57
Not a big deal 19% 5% 76% 176
Combo / other 46% 2% 52% 15
Unsure / refused 42% 2% 56% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o
LANGUAGE President 63% 4% 33% &
AFFECTED YOUR '
Less likely to vote for a o o o
VOTE candidate 83% 5% 12% 328
No impact 32% 5% 63% 543
Combo / other 68% 9% 22% 16
Unsure / refused 63% 2% 35% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 7% 4% 89% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 96% 2% 2% 424
Johnson 49% 7% 44% 53
Stein 75% 19% 6% 14
McMullin 53% 47% 2
Other 38% 24% 37% 18
Did not vote 39% 14% 47% 49
Unsure / refused 52% 13% 35% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 6% 3% 92% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 14% 7% 80% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 11% 20% 69% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 97% 2% 1% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 94% 1% 5% 102
Both / neither / other 100% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 53% 5% 42% 1001
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TOTAL 8% 15% 11% 6% 5% 3% 1% 2% 9%
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 8% 15% 10% 7% 5% 2% 2% 1% 9%
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 12% 12% 15% 3% 2% 6% 1% 5% 5%
South 8% 21% 10% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 11%
South Central 11% 13% 18% 4% 7% 5% 1% 6%
Central Plains 1% 11% 6% 5% 8% 2% 2% 13%
Mountain States 4% 19% 5% 1% 7% 2% 2% 6% 17%
West 7% 12% 11% 8% 6% 3% 2% 1% 9%
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 8% 14% 11% 9% 6% 2% 0% 1% 11%
AREAS TWO -
Florida 7% 22% 9% 7% 4% 3% 2% 5% 10%
Texas 7% 13% 20% 5% 8% 3% 2% 7%
New York 9% 24% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 14%
Rest of country 8% 14% 11% 5% 5% 4% 1% 2% 9%
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 10% 16% 9% 6% 2% 4% 0% 1% 8%
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 8% 15% 14% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 9%
55%+ Clinton states 8% 14% 7% 7% 5% 2% 1% 2% 10%
GENDER GENDER Male 9% 17% 8% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 8%
Female 7% 14% 13% 7% 6% 4% 1% 1% 10%
RSEXEMP Male / employed 7% 19% 9% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 8%
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 13% 14% 5% 6% 3% 4% 1% % 10%
Female / employed 6% 16% 14% 8% 6% 1% 1% 1% 11%
Female / not employed 9% 10% 12% 6% 6% 7% 1% 1% 9%
EMPSTAT Not employed 13% 8% 11% 5% 5% 6% 3% 11%
Employed 6% 17% 12% 5% 5% 1% 2% 2% 10%
Retired 10% 13% 9% 7% 5% 6% 1% 3% 7%
Refused 6% 23% 7% 5% 6% 19%
RAGE 18-34 6% 15% 14% 7% 5% 1% 4% 13%
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 7% 19% 10% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 8%
45-64 8% 14% 11% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 9%
65 or over 12% 13% 9% 8% 6% 7% 1% 2% 8%
Unsure / refused 20% 10%
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 6% 17% 12% 5% 5% 1% 0% 2% 10%
45-64 8% 14% 11% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 9%
65+ 12% 13% 9% 8% 6% 7% 1% 2% 8%
Unsure / refused 20% 10%
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 7% 19% 8% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 8%
Male / 45+ 10% 15% 9% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 8%
Female / under 45 5% 16% 16% 8% 7% 1% 0% 12%
Female / 45+ 9% 12% 11% 6% 5% 6% 1% 2% 9%
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RRACE White 8% 15% 10% 6% 5% 3% 1% 3% 10%
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 15% 21% 10% 2% 3% 1% 8%
Hispanic / Latino 2% 16% 16% 7% 4% 2% 8%
Other 4% 8% 19% 4% 8% 2% 4% 5% 10%
RRRACE White 8% 15% 10% 6% 5% 3% 1% 3% 10%
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 8% 17% 14% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 8%
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 9% 14% 10% 9% 6% 1% 5% 14%
White older voters 35+ 8% 15% 10% 6% 5% 4% 2% 2% 9%
itan American older 20% | 15% 8% 3% 4% 1% 6%
Hispanic millenials 18-34 5% 24% 11% 5% 8%
Hispanic older voters 35+ 3% 23% 10% 5% 2% 3% 7%
?éh; races millenials 4% 29% 8% 4% 13% 8%
%‘ler races older voters 4% 11% 14% 6% % 1% 5% 2% 11%
GENRACE RACE BY White men 9% 17% 8% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 9%
GENDER White women 7% 12% 12% 8% 7% 5% 1% 1% 11%
Black men 17% 23% 7% 1% 8%
Black women 13% 19% 12% 4% 4% 1% 7%
Hispanic men 1% 11% 9% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Hispanic women 2% 20% 22% 10% 4% 10%
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 9% 11% 9% 8% 5% 7% 1% 4% 8%
Other 8% 17% 12% 5% 5% 2% 1% 2% 10%
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 8% 19% 9% 9% 6% 2% 1% 4% 8%
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 8% 14% 11% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 14%
Democrat 8% 12% 12% 3% 3% 5% 2% 0% 9%
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 8% 21% 6% 6% 5% 1% 1% 7% 8%
PARTYID Female / GOP 8% 16% 12% 12% 7% 3% 2% 9%
Male / DEM 10% 14% 10% 0% 2% 5% 2% 0% 6%
Female / DEM 7% 12% 14% 5% 4% 5% 1% 0% 10%
Male / IND 9% 14% 9% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 13%
Female / IND 7% 13% 14% 1% 11% 6% 1% 2% 15%
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 8% 20% 8% 6% 5% 5% 10%
PARTYID 45 & over /| GOP 8% 18% 10% 11% 7% 3% 1% 4% 7%
Under 45/ DEM 5% 16% 14% 5% 4% 2% 0% 7%
45 & over / DEM 11% 9% 10% 2% 2% 7% 3% 1% 10%
Under 45/IND 5% 15% 13% 3% 7% 2% 1% 2% 17%
45 & over / IND 11% 12% 9% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 10%
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 6% 20% 10% 7% 6% 2% 1% 5% 9%
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 11% 11% 10% 7% 5% 1% 2% 8%
Democrat 9% 12% 12% 4% 3% 5% 2% 0% 10%
PARTISAN Hard GOP 5% 20% 11% 8% 5% 1% 0% 4% 9%
Soft GOP 18% 15% 5% 9% 8% 3% 2% 6% 8%
Ticket splitters 8% 13% 11% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 12%
Soft DEM 10% 12% 21% 2% 6% 5% 1% 1% 5%
Hard DEM 7% 13% 10% 4% 3% 5% 2% 0% 10%
RIDEOL Conservative 8% 17% 11% 6% 6% 3% 1% 4% 11%
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 6% 13% 11% 11% 7% 1% 1% 3% 9%
Liberal 9% 13% 11% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 8%
RRIDEOL Very conservative 8% 22% 10% 9% 5% 3% 3% 7%
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 8% 15% 11% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 12%
Moderate / liberal 8% 13% 11% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1% 8%
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 8% 19% 9% 9% 6% 2% 1% 4% 8%
GROUPS
Independent 8% 14% 11% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 14%
Conservative DEM 8% 14% 18% 1% 4% 11% 3% 1% 12%
Mod / lib DEM 8% 12% 11% 4% 3% 3% 1% 0% 8%
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 9% 11% 12% 4% 2% 4% 2% 0% 9%
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 9% 14% 14% 4% 5% 7% 2% 1% 10%
Independent 11% 11% 10% 7% 5% 1% 2% 8%
Mod / liberal GOP 3% 21% 7% 12% 10% 4% 1% 6% 3%
Conservative GOP 7% 19% 10% 6% 6% 1% 1% 5% 11%
REDUC Less than high school 14% 17% 6% 10% 4% 13% 1% 12%
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 12% 11% 15% 6% 4% 7% 0% 2% 12%
Some college 7% 15% 11% 6% 4% 3% 1% 1% 10%
College graduate 7% 16% 10% 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 8%
EDRAC White college graduates 6% 16% 10% 5% 6% 1% 1% 4% 9%
Non-white college 10% 18% 10% 4% 5% 1% 2% 1% 5%
graduates
White non-collage 11% 13% 10% 8% 5% 6% 1% 2% 11%
graduates
Non-white non-college 7% 16% 18% 3% 2% 4% 0% 11%
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 8% 19% 8% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 8%
AND EDUCATION Vel n
ale non-coflege 10% 14% 9% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 9%
graduates
Female college graduates 6% 13% 12% 6% 7% 1% 1% 2% 8%
Female non-college 9% 14% 15% 9% 5% 7% 1% 0% 13%
graduates
(cont.)

Page 31



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

MIIP1 MIIP1 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Jobs Economy | Health care lllegal Foreign Social Taxes Deficit Dysfunction
immigration threats Security ingov't
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o 0 9 0
NON.COLLEGE graduate 11% 13% 10% 8% 5% 6% 1% 2% 11%
GRADUATES ——
Minority non-college 7% 16% 18% 3% 2% 4% 0% 11%
graduate
Others 7% 16% 10% 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 8%
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 10% 11% 12% 5% 6% 2% 2% 1% 11%
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 8% 16% 11% 6% 5% 3% 1% 3% 9%
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 10% 15% 14% 10% 7% 1% 0% 3% 8%
STATUS/C -
Married 8% 16% 10% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 10%
No longer married 6% 13% 11% 4% 8% 8% 2% 1% 10%
MARAC White married 8% 15% 11% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 10%
Non-white married 7% 19% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 8%
White not married 7% 14% 8% 9% 9% 5% 2% 3% 9%
Non-white not married 9% 15% 20% 4% 4% 3% 1% 0% 8%
STATUS MARITAL Married men 8% 16% 8% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 9%
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 6% 16% 10% 2% 8% 5% 8% 3% 8%
Single men 12% 20% 8% 4% 5% 1% 6% 6%
Married women 8% 16% 12% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 11%
Unmarried women 5% 12% 11% 5% 8% 9% 0% 10%
Single women 7% 10% 19% 16% 10% 1% 1% 9%
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 16% 21% 3% 6% 8% 11% 6%
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 2% 12% 9% 22% 9% 3% 8%
White married men 8% 17% 8% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% 9%
White married women 9% 13% 13% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 12%
\r'[\]’;':e fo longer maried 6% 14% 11% 1% 10% 5% 10% 4% 8%
White no longer married 6% 10% 10% 6% 10% 9% 0% 11%
women
Other 8% 17% 14% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 8%
RCHILD HAVE Yes 8% 18% 10% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 10%
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 8% 14% 12% 7% 6% 4% 2% 3% 9%
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 8% 20% 7% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 8%
Mom 8% 15% 12% 4% 5% 2% 1% 1% 12%
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 8% 20% 9% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 10%
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 8% 13% 10% 7% 3% 4% 2% 3% 10%
Divorced / children 11% 13% 10% 10%
Divorced / no children 6% 11% 9% 6% 8% 8% 3% 3% 8%
Single / children 11% 11% 15% 10% 6% 2% 2% 14%
Single / no children 9% 16% 14% 10% 7% 1% 4% 6%
Other / mixed 6% 16% 12% 3% 7% 9% 2% 0% 11%
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 7% 12% 7% 5% 4% 0% 2% 6% 11%
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 7% 14% 11% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 10%
Low income 13% 21% 10% 7% 4% 6% 2% 8%
Working class 21%
Unemployed 46% 13% 4%
Refused 10% 7% 6% 9% 4% 11% 6% 14%
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 7% 13% 11% 6% 6% 3% 1% 2% 10%
CLASS AND RACE \iddle class AT
A;nerii;nasss rican 10% 23% 13% 4% 1% 7%
Middle class Hispanics 1% 16% 16% 6% 2% 1% 10%
Middle class other races 4% 12% 17% 3% 13% 5% 1% 8%
Other 11% 17% 10% 6% 4% 4% 1% 3% 9%
RDENOM Roman Catholic 6% 15% 15% 11% 5% 3% 1% 3% 9%
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 12% 21% 13% 5% 2% 4% 1% 0% 6%
Mainline Protestant 8% 11% 12% 4% 5% 5% 1% 3% 13%
Other 4% 16% 6% 7% 10% 5% 6% 5%
None 8% 16% 8% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 9%
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 8% 18% 12% 6% 4% 5% 0% 3% 8%
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 8% 18% 9% 7% 5% 3% 1% 1% 12%
Infrequently 8% 11% 15% 8% 5% 4% 1% 3% 11%
Never 13% 4% 18% 9% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5%
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 4% 15% 17% 16% 6% 6% 4% 8%
CHURCH ATTENDEES clive Baptists [
Eg;‘é‘;elﬁgl': S 10% 23% 14% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5%
;\fé't‘fstﬁg""e 10% 17% 9% 1% 5% 4% 3% 10%
Active other 2% 14% 5% 8% 7% 4% 12% 8%
Other 8% 14% 11% 6% 5% 2% 2% 2% 10%
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 9% 18% 11% 6% 4% 3% 0% 2% 11%
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 8% 13% 14% 7% 6% 4% 1% 3% 9%
Refused 10% 19% 11% 7% 13% 3%
Male not evangelical 9% 14% 8% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 8%
Z\‘f;égshg‘;{g again/ 9% 11% 12% 7% 7% 4% 1% 2% 12%
Female not evangelical 7% 15% 14% 7% 6% 4% 1% 0% 10%
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 7% 21% 9% 9% 5% 3% 3% 11%
EVANGELICAL , -
Non-white Evangelical 12% 12% 15% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 10%
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LD\EA%\QE“‘L:(?EELOGY / ‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁ;ﬂzse”’a“"e 6% 23% 8% 8% 5% 2% 4% 12%
CHRISTIANS , ,
gﬁzsvtfs:: conservative 8% 12% 13% 4% 9% 5% 1% 9%
White non-conservative 11% 10% 11% 15% 4% 7% 3% 8%
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 15% 11% 15% 1% 2% 10%
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 10% 16% 10% 7% 6% 3% 2% 4% 8%
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 10% 19% 11% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4%
Wrong track 7% 14% 12% 6% 4% 4% 1% 1% 11%
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 8% 14% 11% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 9%
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 6% 11% 17% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 13%
Disapprove 9% 17% 10% 10% 5% 2% 1% 5% 9%
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 46% 10% 6% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 6%
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 7% 51% 9% 4% 5% 2% 1% 1% 5%
Health care 5% 12% 50% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5%
Illegal immigration 11% 16% 7% 46% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Foreign threats 5% 9% 10% 9% 41% 3% 0% 3% 9%
Social Security 14% 4% 15% 6% 2% 47% 0% 5%
Taxes 2% 15% 15% 8% 3% 3% 25% 4% 19%
Deficit 5% 15% 1% 5% 5% 53% 5%
Dysfunction in gov't 1% 11% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 47%
Division in the country 3% 10% 5% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 6%
Other / all / mixed 2% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Unsure / refused 3% 1% 13% 2% 3% 1% 3%
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 8% 14% 12% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 9%
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 7% 16% 10% 8% 6% 2% 1% 4% 10%
No opinion 15% 13% 14% 7% 2% 12%
Never heard of
RDTID DONALD Favorable 8% 17% 11% 9% 5% 3% 1% 3% 9%
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 7% 12% 11% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 10%
No opinion 15% 23% 7% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 7%
Never heard of 100%
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 5% 20% 16% 7% 3% 9% 3% 3% 3%
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) | Favorable Trump only 8% 17% 11% 9% 6% 2% 1% 3% 9%
Favorable Clinton only 9% 13% 12% 3% 3% 4% 2% 0% 9%
No image both 15% 26% 10% 5% 5%
Unfavorable both 4% 9% 9% 1% 8% 1% 0% 5% 13%
Other 15% 23% 7% 11% 7% 1% 2% 4% 6%
(cont.)
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 7% 18% 10% 8% 6% 3% 1% 4% 10%
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 12% 8% 9% 4% 6% 8% 10%
ELECTION/C No difference 5% 15% 11% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 11%
Less favorable 9% 12% 13% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 8%
PFEEL BEST Excited 8% 15% 11% 14% 8% 1% 1% 5% 6%
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 9% 21% 10% % 5% 3% 1% 4% 10%
RESULTS Concerned 6% 12% 11% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 11%
Scared 9% 12% 11% 3% 4% 5% 2% 0% 8%
Other / mixed / all / none 2% 10% 24% 2% 3% 0% 13%
Unsure / refused 6% 2% 21% 21% 21%
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 7% 14% 11% 2% 5% 5% 1% 1% 9%
COARSE LANGUAGE cersive b
USED IN CAMPAIGN | Offensive but 5% 23% 11% 3% 7% 1% 1% 4% 11%
understandable
Needed jolt 13% 10% 8% 18% 4% 1% 2% 6% 8%
Not a big deal 13% 13% 13% 12% 3% 3% 1% 4% 8%
Combo / other 4% 13% 22% 3% 4% 9%
Unsure / refused 1% 6% 8% 13% 6% 13%
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o o o 9 0
LANGUAGE Presidert 11% 27% 19% 3% 1% 5% 2% 8%
AFFECTED YOUR -
VOTE Less likely o vote for a 5% 11% 12% 3% 6% 4% 1% 2% 10%
candidate
No impact 10% 16% 10% 6% 5% 2% 2% 3% 9%
Combo / other 27% 35% 6%
Unsure / refused 2% 13% 4% 9% 5% 2% 13%
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 9% 17% 11% 10% 4% 3% 1% 4% 9%
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 9% 13% 13% 3% 3% 4% 2% 0% 8%
Johnson 1% 20% 4% 1% 4% 5% 13% 11%
Stein 12% 12% 13% 16% 7%
McMullin 26%
Other 3% 10% 24% 3% 14%
Did not vote 4% 16% 14% 2% 5% 2% 1% 20%
Unsure / refused 6% 11% 5% 5% 11% 1% 4% 12%
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 10% 18% 10% 12% 4% 2% 1% 3% 8%
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 6% 18% 14% 5% 5% 4% 1% 6% 11%
Both / neither / other 42%
Unsure / refused 11% 31%
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 9% 15% 12% 3% 2% 4% 2% 0% 8%
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 10% 10% 12% 3% 4% 4% 10%
Both / neither / other 51% 49%
Unsure / refused 62%
TOTAL 8% 15% 11% 6% 5% 3% 1% 2% 9%
(cont.)
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MIIP1 MIIP1 MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE TOTAL
Divisionin | Other/all/ Unsure /
the country mixed refused
TOTAL 21% 16% 2% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 22% 15% 2% 219
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 22% 13% 4% 178
South 18% 17% 1% 232
South Central 20% 13% 1% 87
Central Plains 26% 23% 3% 73
Mountain States 20% 16% 1% 72
West 21% 16% 4% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 19% 13% 5% 105
AREAS TWO -
Florida 8% 21% 3% 48
Texas 23% 11% 1% 64
New York 22% 17% 60
Rest of country 22% 16% 2% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 18% 23% 2% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 20% 13% 2% 527
55%+ Clinton states 25% 16% 3% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 20% 20% 2% 458
Female 22% 12% 3% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 23% 19% 2% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 14% 21% 3% 145
Female / employed 25% 9% 2% 312
Female / not employed 17% 17% 4% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 21% 15% 3% 133
Employed 24% 14% 2% 626
Retired 13% 21% 3% 231
Refused 21% 11% 2% 12
RAGE 18-34 25% 9% 1% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 26% 15% 4% 280
45-64 19% 17% 2% 310
65 or over 12% 19% 3% 200
Unsure / refused 61% 9% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 26% 13% 2% 480
45-64 19% 17% 2% 310
65+ 12% 19% 3% 200
Unsure / refused 61% 9% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 26% 20% 2% 221
Male / 45+ 15% 20% 2% 237
Female / under 45 26% 6% 2% 260
Female / 45+ 18% 17% 3% 283
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RRACE White 19% 17% 2% 751
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 26% 10% 4% 120
Hispanic / Latino 27% 15% 4% 90
Other 23% 12% 2% 40
RRRACE White 19% 17% 2% 751
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 26% 12% 4% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 20% 11% 1% 122
White older voters 35+ 19% 18% 2% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 19% 16% 30
African American older o o o
voters 35+ 28% 9% 5% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 46% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 15% 24% 7% 54
Other races millenials o
18-34 33% 12
g;iler races older voters 18% 17% 3% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 17% 21% 2% 340
GENDER -
White women 21% 13% 2% 410
Black men 26% 16% 1% 51
Black women 26% 6% 6% 69
Hispanic men 34% 21% 7% 42
Hispanic women 21% 9% 2% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 13% 21% 2% 273
Other 24% 14% 3% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 12% 21% 1% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 13% 18% 5% 160
Democrat 32% 10% 3% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 12% 24% 1% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 12% 18% 0% 201
Male / DEM 35% 14% 2% 163
Female / DEM 30% 8% 4% 277
Male / IND 12% 22% 6% 95
Female / IND 15% 12% 4% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 16% 22% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 9% 20% 1% 234
Under 45 / DEM 37% 6% 3% 227
45 & over /| DEM 27% 15% 4% 213
Under 45/ IND 16% 13% 5% 86
45 & over / IND 9% 25% 5% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 12% 21% 1% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 15% 22% 7% 88
Democrat 30% 10% 3% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 11% 24% 0% 304
Soft GOP 16% 11% 1% 86
Ticket splitters 15% 18% 5% 179
Soft DEM 22% 10% 5% 81
Hard DEM 34% 10% 3% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 13% 19% 1% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 16% 18% 6% 122
Liberal 32% 11% 3% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 5% 25% 204 164
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 17% 16% 1% 316
Moderate / liberal 28% 13% 4% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 12% 21% 1% 400
GROUPS
Independent 13% 18% 5% 160
Conservative DEM 19% 8% 2% 72
Mod / lib DEM 34% 11% 4% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 34% 10% 3% 343
IDEOLOGY .
Mod / conservative DEM 19% 11% 4% 144
Independent 15% 22% 7% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 14% 17% 3% 74
Conservative GOP 12% 21% 1% 352
REDUC Less than high school 21% 3% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 11% 16% 4% 179
Some college 22% 14% 4% 246
College graduate 25% 16% 1% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 24% 17% 1% 420
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 28% 14% 3% 123
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 13% 17% 3% 330
Non-white non-college 249% 10% 4% 127
graduates 0 ° °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 21% 19% 1% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 19% 21% 5% 197
Female college graduates 29% 13% 2% 283
Female non-college 14% 11% 3% 260

graduates
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 13% 17% 3% 330
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 24% 10% 4% 127

Others 25% 16% 1% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 18% 19% 3% 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 22% 15% 2% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 20% 9% 3% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 23% 17% 2% 584

No longer married 15% 19% 4% 182
MARAC White married 22% 18% 1% 479

Non-white married 31% 15% 5% 105

White not married 15% 15% 4% 271

Non-white not married 23% 10% 3% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 23% 22% 1% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 3% 22% 10% 55

Single men 21% 15% 2% 111

Married women 24% 13% 3% 292

Unmarried women 19% 18% 2% 127

Single women 20% 4% 4% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 14% 16% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 25% 6% 5% 71

White married men 21% 23% 1% 237

White married women 22% 13% 2% 242

White no longer married 1% 19% 11% 44

men

White no longer married 15% 20% 20 98

women

Other 26% 12% 4% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 27% 15% 3% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 18% 16% 2% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 25% 24% 2% 156

Mom 28% 8% 4% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 30% 16% 2% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 18% 19% 2% 322

Divorced / children 25% 24% 8% 22

Divorced / no children 16% 18% 3% 75

Single / children 12% 9% % 51

Single / no children 22% 9% 204 184

Other / mixed 11% 19% 4% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 29% 18% 0% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 23% 16% 2% 692
Low income 13% 13% 3% 200
Working class 55% 24% 5
Unemployed 13% 25% 5
Refused 1% 24% 8% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 22% 17% 204 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 30% 7% 5% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 26% 16% 5% 62
Middle class other races 25% 12% 21
Other 16% 15% 3% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 19% 12% 1% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 16% 16% 3% 178
Mainline Protestant 20% 16% 2% 274
Other 18% 20% 2% 69
None 28% 15% 3% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 18% 14% 4% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 16% 20% 1% 169
Infrequently 21% 12% 1% 192
Never 20% 18% 3% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 17% 7% 3% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bapists /
Clve Baplists 18% 14% 5% 90
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o o o
Protestants 18% 18% 4% 124
Active other 22% 17% 36
Other 22% 16% 2% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 18% 16% 2% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 20% 14% 2% 385
Refused 8% 20% 9% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 15% 20% 1% 125
Male not evangelical 22% 20% 3% 333
Female _born again/ 20% 14% 206 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 22% 12% 3% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 14% 19% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 26% 11% 5% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 11% 21% 154
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 19% 15% 5% 45
White non-conservative o o
Christians 23% 8% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 31% 9% 5% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 16% 19% 1% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 13% 23% 7% 144
Wrong track 26% 13% 2% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 29% 12% 4% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 21% 13% 3% 48
Disapprove 11% 21% 1% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 19% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 15% 295
Health care 13% 218
lllegal immigration 8% 123
Foreign threats 9% 117
Social Security 7% 68
Taxes 7% 50
Deficit 11% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 30% 200
Division in the country 69% 303
Other / all / mixed 4% 84% 188
Unsure / refused 8% 65% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 31% 11% 3% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 14% 20% 2% 545
No opinion 12% 16% 10% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 10% 22% 1% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 33% 10% 3% 488
No opinion 9% 12% 10% 60
Never heard of 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 9% 20% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 10% 220 1% 420
Favorable Clinton only 32% 10% 3% 389
No image both 10% 30% 12
Unfavorable hoth 31% 13% 5% 112
Other 9% 12% 4% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 13% 20% 1% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 13% 23% 7% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 25% 16% 5% 108
Less favorable 31% 10% 4% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 3% 29% 0% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 12% 17% 1% 331
RESULTS Concerned 35% 8% 3% 226
Scared 32% 11% 4% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 2% 41% 3% 36
Unsure / refused 2% 4% 220 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 29% 13% 3% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN 9 9 9
understandable 16% 17% 0% 201
Needed jolt 11% 18% 57
Not a big deal 10% 18% 3% 176
Combo / other 7% 36% 2% 15
Unsure / refused 7% 35% 11% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o
LANGUAGE President 12% 8% 5% &
AFFECTED YOUR '
Less likely to vote for a o o o
VOTE candidate 33% 11% 1% 328
No impact 16% 19% 2% 543
Combo / other 6% 26% 16
Unsure / refused 16% 20% 17% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 8% 23% 1% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 32% 10% 2% 424
Johnson 28% 11% 2% 53
Stein 35% 4% 14
McMullin 47% 26% 2
Other 22% 24% 18
Did not vote 11% 13% 11% 49
Unsure / refused 21% 19% 5% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 7% 24% 1% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 16% 16% 75
Both / neither / other 58% 1
Unsure / refused 38% 20% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 31% 10% 3% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 38% 9% 102
Both / neither / other 4
Unsure / refused 38% 2
TOTAL 21% 16% 2% 1001
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TOTAL 11% 18% 13% 8% 8% 4% 5% 3% 13%
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 13% 12% 12% 10% 8% 2% 4% 3% 18%
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 9% 18% 11% 6% 9% 6% 5% 2% 13%
South 17% 15% 12% 12% 9% 4% 5% 2% 10%
South Central 7% 23% 11% 9% 2% 4% 4% 15%
Central Plains 9% 20% 10% 1% 9% 15% 4% 19%
Mountain States 13% 22% 14% 11% 11% 2% 9% 4% 3%
West 6% 23% 22% 3% 9% 4% 3% 3% 12%
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 6% 20% 25% 4% 11% 3% 3% 2% 12%
AREAS TWO -
Florida 21% 9% 18% 18% 3% 5% 4% 11%
Texas 8% 21% 11% 10% 2% 5% 4% 18%
New York 14% 6% 24% 8% 12% 1% 3% 2% 14%
Rest of country 12% 18% 11% 8% 9% 5% 5% 3% 13%
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 9% 13% 15% 9% 10% 7% 6% 3% 10%
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 12% 20% 11% 9% 7% 5% 5% 2% 12%
55%+ Clinton states 11% 16% 17% 6% 10% 2% 3% 3% 17%
GENDER GENDER Male 12% 15% 12% 11% 9% 4% 5% 3% 12%
Female 11% 20% 14% 6% 8% 5% 4% 2% 13%
RSEXEMP Male / employed 12% 12% 12% 11% 8% 3% 4% 4% 16%
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 13% 21% 13% 12% 10% 6% % 1% 5%
Female / employed 12% 19% 12% 5% 8% 4% 4% 3% 16%
Female / not employed 10% 21% 16% 8% 9% 6% 3% 2% 9%
EMPSTAT Not employed 10% 30% 15% 6% 10% 4% 4% 2% 6%
Employed 12% 16% 12% 8% 8% 4% 4% 3% 16%
Retired 12% 17% 14% 11% 9% 7% 6% 1% 8%
Refused 12% 7% 33% 6% 3% 27%
RAGE 18-34 7% 17% 11% 7% 7% 3% 8% 2% 18%
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 11% 18% 13% 6% 8% 3% 4% 4% 17%
45-64 17% 20% 13% 10% 9% 4% 2% 1% 9%
65 or over 9% 14% 15% 11% 8% 8% 5% 3% 8%
Unsure / refused 66% 34%
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 9% 18% 12% 6% 8% 3% 6% 3% 17%
45-64 17% 20% 13% 10% 9% 4% 2% 1% 9%
65+ 9% 14% 15% 11% 8% 8% 5% 3% 8%
Unsure / refused 66% 34%
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 9% 15% 11% 10% 10% 1% 7% 3% 17%
Male / 45+ 15% 15% 14% 12% 7% 6% 4% 2% 8%
Female / under 45 10% 20% 13% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 17%
Female / 45+ 12% 19% 15% 8% 10% 6% 3% 2% 9%
(cont.)
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RRACE White 11% 17% 14% 9% 8% 4% 4% 3% 12%
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 18% 18% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 14%
Hispanic / Latino 7% 21% 15% 6% 12% 2% 3% 1% 17%
Other 5% 24% 8% 10% 4% 7% 5% 4% 21%
RRRACE White 11% 17% 14% 9% 8% 4% 4% 3% 12%
RESPONDENT'S ,
RACE/C Non-white 12% 20% 10% 5% 8% 4% 5% 3% 16%
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 4% 20% 12% 9% 8% 3% 11% 12%
White older voters 35+ 13% 16% 15% 9% 9% 5% 3% 3% 12%
fﬂiﬁ:;ﬁ:‘amg”gj" 14% 9% 9% 9% 9% 23%
C;EEE”S’ETQ”“" older 19% 24% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 1% 11%
Hispanic millenials 18-34 11% 19% 11% 5% 5% 3% 27%
Hispanic older voters 35+ 4% 22% 19% 6% 19% 4% 6% 8%
?éh; races millenials 2506 8% 8% 8% 16% 29%
%’ler races older voters 7% 24% 7% 11% 2% 2% 8% 6% 16%
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 13% 16% 12% 12% 7% 4% 4% 3% 12%
GENDER -
White women 10% 17% 16% 7% 10% 5% 4% 2% 12%
Black men 18% 8% 9% 8% 12% 7% 8% 7%
Black women 17% 25% 5% 1% 2% 5% 5% 5% 18%
Hispanic men 2% 14% 19% 8% 19% 7% 19%
Hispanic women 11% 25% 12% 4% 8% 3% 2% 16%
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 13% 15% 15% 11% 7% 7% 4% 2% 9%
Other 11% 18% 13% 7% 9% 3% 5% 3% 14%
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 10% 14% 16% 13% 14% 5% 5% 2% 10%
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 12% 19% 11% 8% 5% 6% 9% 4% 7%
Democrat 12% 20% 12% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 17%
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 14% 13% 15% 16% 12% 3% 4% 3% 11%
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 6% 15% 16% 11% 16% 6% 5% 1% 9%
Male / DEM 10% 15% 12% 6% 8% 3% 3% 2% 17%
Female / DEM 14% 23% 12% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 17%
Male / IND 12% 20% 9% 12% 4% 6% 14% 4% 6%
Female / IND 12% 19% 15% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 10%
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 4% 10% 19% 11% 18% 4% 6% 3% 12%
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 14% 17% 14% 15% 11% 5% 3% 2% 9%
Under 45 / DEM 11% 22% 10% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 24%
45 & over /| DEM 14% 18% 15% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 9%
Under 45/ IND 15% 21% 8% 5% 3% 3% 13% 7% 8%
45 & over / IND 8% 18% 16% 13% 7% 9% 4% 1% 7%
(cont.)
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 10% 14% 14% 14% 12% 4% 5% 3% 10%
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 11% 24% 8% 3% 11% 8% 4% 4% 11%
Democrat 13% 20% 13% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 16%
PARTISAN Hard GOP 8% 11% 16% 14% 16% 5% 6% 1% 10%
Soft GOP 14% 25% 12% 10% 10% 4% 1% 5% 9%
Ticket splitters 12% 18% 13% 9% 5% 5% 8% 4% 10%
Soft DEM 8% 16% 13% 6% 11% 2% 3% 5% 22%
Hard DEM 14% 21% 12% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 15%
RIDEOL Conservative 11% 16% 13% 14% 12% 5% 6% 3% 8%
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 12% 20% 17% 5% 8% 6% 7% 1% 9%
Liberal 12% 19% 13% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 20%
RRIDEOL Very conservative 8% 15% 12% 26% 10% 5% 6% 1% 5%
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 13% 16% 13% 8% 12% 4% 5% 4% 9%
Moderate / liberal 12% 19% 14% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 17%
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 10% 14% 16% 13% 14% 5% 5% 2% 10%
GROUPS
Independent 12% 19% 11% 8% 5% 6% 9% 4% 7%
Conservative DEM 12% 29% 10% 6% 6% 5% 8% 1% 3%
Mod / lib DEM 13% 18% 12% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 20%
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 12% 19% 12% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 19%
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 14% 20% 15% 9% 5% 5% 8% 1% 7%
Independent 11% 24% 8% 3% 11% 8% 4% 4% 11%
Mod / liberal GOP 8% 17% 18% 2% 12% 3% 4% 2% 20%
Conservative GOP 10% 13% 14% 16% 12% 5% 5% 4% 8%
REDUC Less than high school 17% 6% 6% 23% 7% 5% 10% 9% 6%
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 6% 21% 13% 11% 8% 6% 5% 1% 7%
Some college 12% 15% 12% 9% 12% 7% 5% 3% 11%
College graduate 13% 18% 15% 6% 7% 3% 4% 2% 16%
EDRAC White college graduates 12% 19% 16% 6% 7% 2% 4% 3% 15%
Non-white college 16% 16% 8% 4% 8% 5% 4% 1% 2206
graduates
White non-collage 11% 14% 12% 13% 11% 8% 5% 2% 8%
graduates
Non-white non-college 8% 23% 11% 7% 8% 4% 6% 4% 11%
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 10% 15% 14% 9% 7% 3% 6% 2% 16%
AND EDUCATION Vel n
ale non-college 14% 14% 11% 14% 11% 5% 4% 3% 7%
graduates
Female college graduates 14% 21% 15% 3% 7% 3% 2% 2% 16%
Female non-college 7% | 18% |  12% 9% 9% 7% 6% 3% | 10%
graduates
(cont.)
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Elé)lifgngFII_E - \é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 11% 14% 12% 13% 11% 8% 5% 2% 8%
CRAPUATES g"rg‘gdge”"”'co"ege 8% 23% 11% 7% 8% 4% 6% 4% 11%
Others 13% 18% 15% 6% 7% 3% 4% 2% 16%

RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 12% 22% 15% 7% 8% 2% 4% 3% 11%
LABOR UNION/C Non-union household 11% 17% 13% 8% 8% 5% 5% 3% 13%
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 9% 19% 11% 6% 10% 6% 6% 1% 15%
STATUSIC Married 12% 16% 15% 8% 8% 4% 3% 4% 13%
No longer married 13% 19% 13% 11% 7% 5% 6% 1% 8%

MARAC White married 12% 17% 14% 8% 7% 4% 4% 4% 12%
Non-white married 12% 13% 17% 6% 12% 2% 2% 3% 18%

White not married 10% 16% 15% 10% 11% 5% 6% 0% 11%

Non-white not married 12% 24% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 2% 14%

STATUS MARITAL Married men 13% 16% 13% 11% 8% 3% 5% 4% 12%
STATUS/ GENDER Unmarried men 13% 12% 7% 21% 5% 6% 6% 9%
Single men 9% 14% 13% 9% 12% 5% 6% 14%

Married women 11% 17% 16% 6% 9% 5% 2% 3% 15%

Unmarried women 13% 22% 15% 8% 7% 5% 7% 1% 8%

Single women 10% 23% 9% 4% 8% 6% 6% 2% 15%

GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 11% 17% 19% 10% 12% 5% 2% 7%
MARITAL AND RACE T'ite single women 3% 20% 11% 6% 15% 4% 7% 23%
White married men 13% 16% 12% 11% 6% 3% 5% 5% 13%

White married women 11% 17% 16% 6% 8% 5% 2% 3% 11%

White no fonger maried 15% | 11% 7% | 23% 3% 8% 3% 9%

w:r':]eer?o longer married 13% 15% 19% 9% 9% 5% 7% 1% 5%

Other 12% 20% 10% 5% 8% 4% 5% 3% 16%

RCHILD HAVE Yes 9% 17% 15% 7% 9% 3% 3% 5% 16%
ﬁng,RCEN HYINGAT o 12% 18% 12% 9% 8% 5% 6% 1% 11%
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 8% 16% 12% 9% 10% 1% 6% 6% 14%
Mom 10% 18% 17% 5% 7% 4% 1% 4% 17%

BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 9% 16% 15% 6% 9% 2% 3% 5% 18%
STATUS/ CHILDREN Married / no children 14% 17% 15% 9% 7% 5% 4% 2% 9%
Divorced / children 26% 15% 7% 7% 8% 13%

Divorced / no children 15% 22% 12% 11% 10% 3% 2% 1% 7%

Single / children 10% 19% 18% 10% 10% 5% 5% 8%

Single / no children 9% 19% 9% 5% 10% 6% 8% 17%

Other / mixed 14% 15% 13% 13% 5% 7% 10% 1% 8%
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 8% 14% 14% 2% 3% 2% 5% 8% 21%
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 12% 17% 13% 8% 9% 4% 4% 2% 14%
Low income 11% 20% 14% 10% 8% 6% 5% 2% 7%
Working class 100%
Unemployed 17% 17% 67%
Refused 10% 14% 6% 20% 6% 14% 3% 16%
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 12% 16% 14% 9% 9% 5% 4% 2% 13%
CLASS AND RACE - -
ms:i;asss African 23% 20% 6% 4% 6% 2% 7% 1% 15%
Middle class Hispanics 20% 17% 5% 19% 2% 2% 2% 18%
Middle class other races 3% 17% 11% 15% 1% 7% 7% 5% 26%
Other 10% 18% 13% 8% 6% 5% 6% 4% 11%
RDENOM Roman Catholic 10% 21% 13% 7% 9% 5% 1% 3% 16%
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 11% 16% 12% 13% 10% 7% 2% 2% 9%
Mainline Protestant 12% 21% 13% 10% 9% 4% 8% 2% 6%
Other 19% 6% 20% 6% 16% 4% 5% 12% 1%
None 11% 16% 13% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 23%
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 10% 16% 18% 10% 10% 6% 4% 5% 6%
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleastonce a month 15% 13% 12% 13% 11% 4% 4% 1% 14%
Infrequently 13% 23% 10% 8% 9% 6% 2% 1% 10%
Never 11% 23% 3% 5% 9% 19% 6% 10%
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 6% 24% 16% 9% 11% 8% 2% 1% 10%
CHURCH ATTENDEES , -
é\fg‘é‘;gi‘;‘:ts / 10% 14% 11% 10% 12% 7% 4% 3% 6%
;\fé't‘fsg[?t'g""e 9% 16% 2206 12% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Active other 19% 5% 27% 2% 19% 3% 19% 2%
Other 12% 18% 11% 7% 8% 4% 5% 2% 16%
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 13% 18% 14% 11% 11% 5% 3% 2% 8%
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 12% 19% 12% 8% 10% 5% 5% 4% 11%
Refused 6% 11% 25% 14% 4% 6% 8% 1% 7%
iE)SBBOORFL\INGAEG’\}AEI)ER gﬂvﬂﬁgbe‘i{:aiga'" / 11% 12% 16% 16% 15% 2% 4% 4% 6%
Male not evangelical 12% 16% 11% 9% 6% 4% 6% 2% 15%
Z\‘f;g'shg‘;{g again / 14% 22%% 12% 7% 8% 7% 2% 1% 8%
Female not evangelical 9% 18% 15% 5% 8% 4% 5% 3% 16%
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 13% 15% 17% 12% 12% 5% 2% 3% 3%
EVANGELICAL , -
Non-white Evangelical 13% 23% 8% 9% 8% 6% 3% 15%
(cont.)
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'EDVEA?\]\QENLI'BEE)LOGY / \(':Vl:‘r'itseti;ﬂzse”’a“"e 11% 12% 18% 16% 14% 5% 2% 3% 2%
CHRISTIANS , ,
gﬁzsvtfs:: conservative 12% 27% 10% 13% 9% 1% 7%
White non-conservative 20% 26% 16% 7% 2% 5% 2% 10%
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 14% 21% 7% 6% 8% 9% 4% 20%
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 7% 16% 13% 14% 12% 5% 5% 4% 10%
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 22% 15% 5% 9% 6% 3% 6% 2% 12%
Wrong track 11% 19% 15% 5% 7% 4% 4% 2% 14%
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 12% 20% 12% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 15%
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 8% 19% 10% 4% 10% 6% 6% 14%
Disapprove 11% 14% 15% 15% 11% 5% 5% 2% 10%
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 54% 12% 7% 8% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1%
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 6% 49% 9% 7% 3% 1% 3% 2% 8%
Health care 5% 12% 50% 4% 5% 5% 3% 0% 5%
Illegal immigration 5% 9% 6% 54% 9% 3% 3% 5%
Foreign threats 4% 14% 7% 4% 59% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Social Security 4% 8% 9% 4% 6% 53% 2% 3%
Taxes 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 75% 4% 3%
Deficit 18% 6% 14% 2% 7% 1% 4% 47%
Dysfunction in gov't 5% 8% 6% 2% 6% 2% 5% 1% 53%
Division in the country 11% 15% 10% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 19%
Other / all / mixed
Unsure / refused
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 13% 19% 13% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 15%
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 10% 15% 14% 13% 11% 5% 6% 2% 11%
No opinion 10% 36% 8% 4% 11% 1% 3% 5% 13%
RDTID DONALD Favorable 9% 16% 15% 16% 11% 5% 5% 2% 8%
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 13% 18% 12% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 17%
No opinion 16% 23% 10% 5% 10% 6% 9% 5% 12%
Never heard of 100%
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 9% 220 13% 10% 14% 9% 9%
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) | Favorable Trump only 9% 15% 15% 17% 11% 5% 5% 2% 8%
Favorable Clinton only 13% 19% 13% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 15%
No image both 7% 21% 7% 35% 9% 9% 5%
Unfavorable both 11% 19% 6% 0% 12% 4% 8% 3% 20%
Other 18% 18% 15% 3% 5% 7% 6% 21%
(cont.)
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 12% 15% 15% 13% 10% 4% 5% 3% 8%
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 8% 14% 13% 25% 10% 2% 4% 4% 16%
ELECTION/C No difference 19% 23% 11% 2% 8% 4% 1% 21%
Less favorable 10% 20% 12% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 16%
PFEEL BEST Excited 12% 13% 19% 23% 10% 2% 6% 1% 4%
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 9% 16% 14% 12% 13% 5% 6% 3% 10%
RESULTS Concerned 12% 22% 15% 4% 8% 5% 2% 4% 15%
Scared 14% 18% 11% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 19%
Other / mixed / all / none 1% 19% 10% 6% 10% 13%
Unsure / refused 29% 29% 6% 28% 8%
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 11% 19% 13% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 16%
COARSE LANGUAGE cersive b
USED IN CAMPAIGN | Offensive but 12% 15% 15% 12% 8% 4% 4% 2% 10%
understandable
Needed jolt 21% 12% 10% 13% 13% 3% 11% 4% 2%
Not a big deal 9% 18% 13% 16% 13% 6% 6% 10%
Combo / other 11% 17% 5% 25%
Unsure / refused 7% 22% 25% 6% 2% 3% 14% 11%
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o o o 0 0 0
LANGUAGE Presidert 6% 19% 9% 0% 7% 7% 6% 5% 12%
AFFECTED YOUR -
VOTE Less likely o vote for a 10% 20% 13% 2% % 3% 3% 4% 20%
candidate
No impact 12% 17% 15% 13% 9% 5% 5% 1% 9%
Combo / other 9% 4% 19% 17% 19%
Unsure / refused 32% 12% 7% 18% 4% 1% 6%
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 9% 16% 16% 17% 11% 5% 6% 2% 7%
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 12% 20% 14% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 15%
Johnson 29% 9% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 31%
Stein 39% 6% 7% 12% 19%
McMullin 36% 64%
Other 8% 13% 32% 5% 2% 13% 9% 4%
Did not vote 11% 9% 2% 2% 26% 10% 5% 2% 15%
Unsure / refused 12% 18% 6% 8% 9% 4% 1% 1% 19%
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 8% 15% 17% 16% 12% 6% 7% 2% 5%
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 12% 17% 12% 20% 7% 3% 5% 5% 12%
Both / neither / other 100%
Unsure / refused 75% 25%
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 13% 20% 13% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 15%
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 9% 21% 15% 2% 9% 4% 2% 3% 15%
Both / neither / other 26% 49%
Unsure / refused 100%
TOTAL 11% 18% 13% 8% 8% 4% 5% 3% 13%
(cont.)
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TOTAL 11% 4% 2% 818
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 12% 4% 1% 180
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 16% 3% 2% 148
South 9% 2% 2% 190
South Central 16% 6% 2% 75
Central Plains 7% 4% 3% 54
Mountain States 10% 1% 1% 59
West 9% 6% 1% 112
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 8% 5% 1% 86
AREAS TWO -
Florida 7% 2% 2% 37
Texas 16% 4% 1% 56
New York 7% 9% 49
Rest of country 12% 3% 2% 590
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 11% 5% 2% 135
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 12% 3% 2% 446
55%+ Clinton states 10% 5% 1% 237
GENDER GENDER Male 10% 5% 2% 355
Female 12% 3% 2% 463
RSEXEMP Male / employed 12% 5% 2% 245
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 8% 3% 1% 110
Female / employed 13% 2% 2% 280
Female / not employed 10% 5% 1% 183
EMPSTAT Not employed 8% 5% 1% 108
Employed 13% 3% 2% 525
Retired 10% 3% 1% 174
Refused 2% 9% 11
RAGE 18-34 19% 1% 180
RESPONDENT'S
AGEIC 35-44 9% 5% 2% 228
45-64 9% 3% 2% 249
65 or over 10% 5% 3% 157
Unsure / refused 3
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 13% 4% 1% 409
45-64 9% 3% 2% 249
65+ 10% 5% 3% 157
Unsure / refused 3
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 11% 7% 171
Male / 45+ 10% 3% 3% 184
Female / under 45 15% 1% 2% 237
Female / 45+ 9% 5% 2% 226
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RRACE White 12% 3% 2% 608
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 10% 8% 2% 103
Hispanic / Latino 10% 5% 1% 73
Other 7% 5% 34
RRRACE White 12% 3% 2% 608
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 9% 6% 1% 210
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 21% 107
White older voters 35+ 10% 3% 2% 501
African American o
millenials 18-34 27% 25
African American older o o o
voters 35+ 4% 10% 2% 78
Hispanic millenials 18-34 14% 5% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 7% 5% 1% 37
Other races millenials o
18-34 4% 12
Other races older voters 8% 7% 23
35+
GENRACE RACE BY White men 12% 3% 1% 261
GENDER -
White women 12% 2% 2% 347
Black men 10% 11% 4% 42
Black women 10% 5% 60
Hispanic men 3% % 1% 30
Hispanic women 15% 3% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 10% 4% 2% 209
Other 12% 4% 1% 609
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 9% 3% 1% 314
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 12% 2% 2% 123
Democrat 13% 5% 2% 381
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 4% 4% 0% 150
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 13% 2% 1% 164
Male / DEM 18% 6% 3% 137
Female / DEM 11% 4% 2% 244
Male / IND 9% 2% 1% 68
Female / IND 16% 2% 3% 55
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 10% 4% 130
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 7% 3% 1% 184
Under 45 / DEM 15% 5% 1% 207
45 & over /| DEM 12% 4% 4% 174
Under 45/ IND 14% 2% 71
45 & over | IND 9% 6% 3% 52
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 10% 2% 1% 333
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 8% 6% 2% 62
Democrat 13% 4% 2% 422
PARTISAN Hard GOP 10% 3% 1% 231
Soft GOP 7% 3% 1% 75
Ticket splitters 11% 2% 2% 138
Soft DEM 9% 5% 69
Hard DEM 15% 5% 3% 305
RIDEOL Conservative 9% 4% 1% 381
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 10% 3% 1% 93
Liberal 14% 3% 3% 344
RRIDEOL Very conservative 5% 6% 120
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 11% 3% 1% 261
Moderate / liberal 13% 3% 2% 437
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 9% 3% 1% 314
GROUPS
Independent 12% 2% 2% 123
Conservative DEM 12% % 1% 65
Mod / lib DEM 14% 4% 3% 316
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 15% 4% 3% 299
IDEOLOGY .
Mod / conservative DEM 9% 5% 1% 123
Independent 8% 6% 2% 62
Mod / liberal GOP 12% 0% 2% 59
Conservative GOP 10% 3% 1% 274
REDUC Less than high school 1% 6% 3% 25
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 13% 7% 2% 145
Some college 10% 1% 3% 201
College graduate 12% 3% 1% 447
EDRAC White college graduates 13% 3% 1% 346
Non-white college o o o
graduates 9% 6% 1% 101
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 11% 3% 3% 262
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 10% 6% 1% 109
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 11% 5% 1% 209
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 10% 4% 3% 147
Female college graduates 13% 2% 1% 239
Female non-college 11% 4% 204 224

graduates
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 11% 3% 3% 262
GRADUATES o

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 10% 6% 1% 109

Others 12% 3% 1% 447
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 10% 2% 3% 136
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 12% 4% 1% 682
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 13% 4% 207
STATUS/C -

Married 12% 3% 1% 471

No longer married 8% 4% 5% 140
MARAC White married 13% 3% 1% 388

Non-white married 7% 4% 2% 84

White not married 11% 2% 3% 220

Non-white not married 11% 8% 0% 127
STATUS MARITAL Married men 9% 4% 2% 226
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 14% 5% 1% 37

Single men 12% 6% 92

Married women 14% 3% 1% 246

Unmarried women 5% 4% 6% 102

Single women 13% 3% 115
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 15% 1% 50
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 11% 63

White married men 10% 4% 2% 181

White married women 15% 3% 1% 207

White no longer married 16% 5% 31

men

White no longer married 6% 3% 8% 76

women

Other 9% 6% 1% 210
RCHILD HAVE Yes 11% 4% 1% 281
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 11% 4% 2% 537
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 10% 7% 115

Mom 12% 2% 2% 166
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 13% 4% 216
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 11% 3% 3% 255

Divorced / children 24% 15

Divorced / no children 7% 6% 3% 59

Single / children % 8% 43

Single / no children 15% 3% 164

Other / mixed 9% 3% 2% 65
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 18% 4% 1% 69
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 11% 3% 2% 566
Low income 11% 6% 1% 168
Working class 1
Unemployed 4
Refused 2% 4% 5% 10
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 11% 3% 204 431
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 15% 2% 67
Middle class Hispanics 14% 1% 49
Middle class other races 3% 5% 19
Other 12% 5% 1% 252
RDENOM Roman Catholic 10% 3% 3% 173
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 13% 4% 204 144
Mainline Protestant 9% 4% 1% 222
Other 11% 1% 54
None 13% 5% 2% 201
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 11% 3% 204 261
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 10% 3% 0% 134
Infrequently 13% 5% 1% 168
Never 8% 5% 40
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 8% 1% 5% 62
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bapists /
clive Baplists 14% 7% 3% 73
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o o o
Protestants 12% 2% 1% 96
Active other 4% 30
Other 12% 4% 1% 557
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 10% 5% 1% 243
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 11% 2% 2% 325
Refused 13% 3% 3% 36
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals % 6% 1% 98
Male not evangelical 12% 4% 204 257
Female _born again/ 12% 2% 1% 144
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 12% 3% 2% 319
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 11% 4% 1% 153
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 8% 6% 1% 90
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 12% 5% 1% 121
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 6% 13% 2% 36
White non-conservative 10% 1% 204 31
Christians 0 0 0
Non-white
non-conservative 9% 2% 54
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 8% 5% 1% 219
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 12% 4% 2% 101
Wrong track 13% 3% 2% 498
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 14% 5% 2% 447
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 18% 1% 4% 40
Disapprove 7% 2% 1% 331
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 5% 2% 1% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 11% 3% 0% 295
Health care 7% 1% 2% 218
lllegal immigration 4% 1% 1% 123
Foreign threats 6% 1% 117
Social Security 8% 3% 1% 68
Taxes 2% 2% 50
Deficit 1% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 9% 2% 1% 200
Division in the country 31% 3% 1% 303
Other / all / mixed 100% 30
Unsure / refused 100% 13
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 14% 5% 2% 365
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 9% 3% 1% 428
No opinion 4% 4% 25
RDTID DONALD Favorable 9% 3% 1% 349
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 15% 5% 2% 421
No opinion 3% 1% 47
Never heard of 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 9% 5% 25
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 9% 3% 1% 324
Favorable Clinton only 15% 5% 3% 340
No image both 7% 7
Unfavorable hoth 13% 2% 1% 92
Other 6% 2% 30
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Divisionin | Other/all/ Unsure /
the country mixed refused
RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 11% 3% 1% 371
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 2% 2% 33
ELECTION/C No difference 9% 1% 1% 86
Less favorable 14% 6% 3% 328
PFEEL BEST Excited 8% 1% 1% 101
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 9% 3% 1% 270
RESULTS Concerned 12% 3% 0% 201
Scared 14% 7% 3% 222
Other / mixed / all / none 28% 3% 10% 20
Unsure / refused 4
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 12% 5% 2% 440
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN 9 Y 9
understandable 15% 2% 2% 166
Needed jolt 7% 3% 46
Not a big deal 6% 1% 1% 140
Combo / other 28% 14% 9
Unsure / refused 4% 6% 17
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o
LANGUAGE President 19% 9% 2% 64
AFFECTED YOUR '
Less likely to vote for a o o o
VOTE candidate 11% 4% 3% 286
No impact 10% 3% 1% 431
Combo / other 27% 4% 12
Unsure / refused 15% 4% 26
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 8% 3% 1% 291
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 14% 5% 2% 370
Johnson 5% 1% 46
Stein 13% 4% 14
McMullin 2
Other 13% 14
Did not vote 17% 2% 37
Unsure / refused 12% % 2% 45
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 8% 3% 1% 226
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 8% 64
Both / neither / other 0
Unsure / refused 1
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 14% 6% 3% 273
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 16% 2% 2% 93
Both / neither / other 26% 4
Unsure / refused 1
TOTAL 11% 4% 2% 818
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Favorable / | Favorable/ |Unfavorable /| Unfavorable /| No opinion | Never heard
strongly somewhat | somewhat strongly of
TOTAL 22% 20% 11% 44% 3% 0% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 29% 15% 10% 43% 3% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 24% 28% 13% 32% 2% 178
South 18% 15% 10% 53% 3% 0% 232
South Central 28% 18% 8% 41% 4% 87
Central Plains 16% 19% 13% 51% 1% 73
Mountain States 16% 17% 8% 55% 4% 72
West 21% 27% 13% 34% 5% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 22% 28% 13% 29% 7% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 22% 8% 11% 56% 3% 48
Texas 28% 19% 8% 40% 5% 64
New York 24% 25% 8% 41% 1% 60
Rest of country 22% 19% 11% 45% 3% 0% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 15% 11% 12% 58% 3% 1% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 22% 21% 9% 44% 3% 527
55%+ Clinton states 27% 23% 12% 33% 4% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 16% 17% 14% 50% 3% 0% 458
Female 28% 22% 8% 38% 3% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 15% 18% 15% 50% 2% 0% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 19% 14% 11% 49% 6% 145
Female / employed 25% 29% 10% 34% 2% 312
Female / not employed 32% 13% 6% 44% 5% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 24% 13% 10% 45% 8% 133
Employed 20% 23% 12% 42% 2% 0% 626
Retired 28% 14% 7% 47% 4% 231
Refused 32% 16% 5% 28% 18% 12
RAGE 18-34 15% 30% 12% 40% 3% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 19% 21% 15% 41% 4% 280
45-64 26% 17% 9% 44% 3% 0% 310
65 or over 28% 13% 7% 48% 4% 200
Unsure / refused 20% 10% 70% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 17% 25% 14% 41% 3% 480
45-64 26% 17% 9% 44% 3% 0% 310
65+ 28% 13% 7% 48% 4% 200
Unsure / refused 20% 10% 70% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 16% 16% 18% 47% 3% 221
Male / 45+ 16% 18% 10% 52% 4% 0% 237
Female / under 45 18% 32% 11% 35% 4% 260
Female / 45+ 36% 13% 6% 41% 3% 283
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RRACE White 19% 17% 10% 51% 3% 0% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 41% 34% 12% 11% 206 120
Hispanic / Latino 29% 26% 16% 20% 9% 90
Other 15% 17% 8% 57% 3% 40
RRRACE White 19% 17% 10% 51% 3% 0% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 33% 28% 13% 22% 5% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 13% 24% 11% 51% 1% 122
White older voters 35+ 20% 15% 10% 51% 3% 0% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 15% 39% 16% 31% 30
African American older o o o o o
voters 35+ 49% 32% 11% 5% 3% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 27% 41% 16% 5% 11% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 31% 16% 15% 30% 7% 54
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 4% 38% 58% 12
%iler races older voters 19% 9% 11% 57% 5% o8
GENRACE RACE BY White men 12% 15% 12% 57% 3% 0% 340
GENDER -
White women 25% 18% 8% 46% 3% 410
Black men 41% 26% 11% 20% 2% 51
Black women 41% 40% 13% 5% 2% 69
Hispanic men 22% 22% 28% 23% 6% 42
Hispanic women 36% 30% 5% 18% 11% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 21% 15% 9% 51% 3% 273
Other 23% 22% 12% 41% 3% 0% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 3% 2% 11% 81% 3% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 11% 22% 13% 49% 6% 160
Democrat 44% 35% 10% 8% 3% 0% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 3% 3% 11% 81% 2% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 4% 2% 11% 81% 3% 201
Male / DEM 38% 32% 17% 9% 4% 1% 163
Female / DEM 48% 37% 5% 7% 3% 277
Male / IND 7% 20% 12% 55% 6% 95
Female / IND 16% 24% 13% 41% 6% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 4% 1% 14% 76% 4% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 2% 3% 9% 84% 2% 234
Under 45 / DEM 30% 42% 14% 12% 3% 227
45 & over / DEM 59% 28% 6% 3% 4% 0% 213
Under 45/ IND 10% 24% 14% 48% 4% 86
45 & over / IND 11% 19% 12% 50% 8% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 3% 4% 11% 80% 2% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - )
Ticket splitter 21% 18% 3% 43% 15% 88
Democrat 40% 34% 12% 12% 2% 0% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 1% 1% 10% 86% 2% 304
Soft GOP 10% 6% 15% 64% 5% 86
Ticket splitters 13% 21% 13% 48% 5% 179
Soft DEM 34% 31% 12% 15% 8% 81
Hard DEM 46% 36% 9% 6% 2% 0% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 9% 9% 10% 70% 2% 0% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 18% 14% 9% 48% 10% 122
Liberal 40% 34% 12% 11% 2% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 8% 3% 2% 85% 1% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 9% 12% 14% 62% 3% 0% 316
Moderate / liberal 35% 30% 11% 20% 4% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 3% 2% 11% 81% 3% 400
GROUPS
Independent 11% 22% 13% 49% 6% 160
Conservative DEM 40% 37% 1% 16% 4% 1% 72
Mod /lib DEM 45% 35% 11% 6% 3% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 43% 36% 13% 6% 2% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 31% 28% 9% 28% 4% 1% 144
Independent 21% 18% 3% 43% 15% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 10% 14% 10% 60% 6% 74
Conservative GOP 1% 2% 12% 84% 1% 352
REDUC Less than high school 26% 18% 8% 43% 6% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 27% 23% 7% 39% 4% 179
Some college 14% 16% 12% 52% 5% 0% 246
College graduate 24% 21% 12% 42% 2% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 23% 19% 11% 46% 2% 420
Non-white college 20% | 27% |  15% |  26% 3% 123
graduates
White non-collage
14% 15% 10% 57% 4% 0% 330
graduates
Non-white non-college 36% | 20% | 10% |  18% 6% 127
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 16% 18% 11% 51% 4% 261
AND EDUCATION Vial I
ale non-coflege 16% 16% 17% 48% 3% 1% 197
graduates
Female college graduates 32% 23% 12% 32% 1% 283
Female non-college 23% | 21% 5% | 45% 6% 260
graduates
(cont.)
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 14% 15% 10% 57% 4% 0% 330
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college 3% | 29% | 10% |  18% 6% 127

graduate

Others 24% 21% 12% 42% 2% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 20% 23% 14% 40% 4% 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 23% 19% 10% 44% 3% 0% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 24% 28% 12% 33% 4% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 20% 18% 11% 49% 3% 0% 584

No longer married 29% 15% 10% 40% 5% 182
MARAC White married 17% 16% 11% 53% 2% 0% 479

Non-white married 31% 27% 9% 29% 4% 105

White not married 22% 18% 9% 47% 4% 271

Non-white not married 33% 30% 15% 17% 5% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 15% 17% 13% 52% 3% 0% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 16% 12% 12% 51% 8% 55

Single men 18% 19% 15% 45% 3% 111

Married women 24% 19% 8% 46% 3% 292

Unmarried women 34% 17% 10% 36% 4% 127

Single women 29% 35% 9% 23% 4% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 10% 21% 9% 61% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 23% 25% 10% 37% 4% 71

White married men 12% 14% 13% 57% 3% 0% 237

White married women 22% 18% 9% 50% 2% 242

\r'[\]’;':e fo longer maried 15% 11% 13% 52% 9% 44

White no longer married 32% 15% 6% 43% 2% 08

women

Other 33% 28% 13% 22% 5% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 16% 22% 14% 44% 3% 0% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 26% 18% 9% 43% 3% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 15% 15% 15% 51% 3% 1% 156

Mom 17% 28% 13% 39% 3% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 13% 21% 14% 49% 2% 0% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 25% 16% 8% 49% 3% 322

Divorced / children 8% 21% 2904 37% 5% 22

Divorced / no children 33% 16% 8% 41% 2% 75

Single / children 32% 30% % 26% 5% 51

Single / no children 21% 27% 13% 35% 3% 184

Other / mixed 31% 13% 7% 40% 8% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 29% 21% 6% 40% 3% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 20% 19% 11% 46% 3% 0% 692
Low income 25% 22% 12% 37% 5% 200
Working class 11% 65% 24% 5
Unemployed 58% 42% 5
Refused 25% 16% 11% 37% 11% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 18% 17% 11% 52% 2% 0% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
adle cass Alrican 41% 32% 10% 14% 3% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 23% 28% 15% 24% 10% 62
Middle class other races 10% 15% 8% 62% 5% 21
Other 26% 21% 10% 38% 5% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 22% 16% 8% 51% 3% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 22% 16% 6% 53% 2% 178
Mainline Protestant 21% 17% 10% 48% 4% 274
Other 19% 21% 14% 41% 4% 69
None 25% 28% 17% 26% 4% 0% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 23% 13% 9% 51% 4% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 20% 23% 6% 50% 204 169
Infrequently 18% 18% 12% 49% 3% 192
Never 36% 15% 9% 35% 5% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 27% 16% 4% 50% 2% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists /
clive Baplists 25% 11% 11% 52% 1% 90
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o o o o 0
Protestants 19% 12% 8% 55% 5% 124
Active other 22% 11% 18% 40% 8% 36
Other 22% 23% 12% 40% 3% 0% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 19% 13% 11% 55% 3% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 24% 20% 8% 46% 3% 385
Refused 27% 16% 6% 43% 8% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 15% 14% 9% 59% 3% 125
Male not evangelical 16% 18% 15% 46% 3% 0% 333
Female born again / 20 | 13% | 12%| 51% 2% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 30% 27% 7% 32% 4% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 8% 5% 11% 75% 2% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 38% 28% 10% 19% 4% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 2% 3% 11% 82% 1% 154
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 37% 24% 204 33% 4% 45
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 34% 13% 9% 40% 4% 34
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 40% 31% 16% 9% 5% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 15% 10% 9% 64% 2% 0% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 24% 15% 12% 41% 8% 144
Wrong track 26% 26% 11% 35% 3% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 40% 35% 12% 9% 4% 0% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 14% 14% 25% 32% 15% 48
Disapprove 1% 1% 8% 88% 1% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 30% 18% 12% 36% 4% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 21% 23% 7% 45% 5% 295
Health care 24% 22% 10% 42% 3% 218
lllegal immigration 12% 7% 6% 73% 3% 123
Foreign threats 14% 13% 12% 59% 2% 117
Social Security 30% 20% 8% 40% 1% 68
Taxes 22% 16% 8% 53% 1% 50
Deficit 10% 15% 20% 52% 3% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 22% 24% 12% 38% 4% 200
Division in the country 28% 31% 16% 23% 2% 303
Other / all / mixed 22% 12% 9% 53% 3% 1% 188
Unsure / refused 26% 25% 16% 21% 12% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 53% 47% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 20% 80% 545
No opinion 100% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 4% 3% 10% 80% 3% 0% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 40% 35% 12% 11% 2% 488
No opinion 20% 18% 9% 33% 20% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 54% 46% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 11% 86% 3% 0% 420
Favorable Clinton only 53% 47% 389
No image both 100% 12
Unfavorable both 51% 49% 112
Other 15% 56% 29% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 6% 8% 10% 73% 2% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 12% 23% 11% 44% 8% 2% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 17% 20% 14% 38% 10% 108
Less favorable 45% 33% 10% 9% 2% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 2% 1% 4% 92% 1% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 4% 6% 13% 74% 3% 331
RESULTS Concerned 29% 36% 14% 14% 6% 0% 226
Scared 50% 34% 8% 6% 1% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 19% 21% 20% 30% 10% 36
Unsure / refused 11% 2% 11% 66% 10% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 33% 32% 10% 20% 4% 0% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN Ensive bu 11% 11% 16% 62% 0% 201
understandable
Needed jolt 10% 4% 14% 72% 57
Not a big deal 8% 3% 7% 78% 4% 176
Combo / other 29% 16% 52% 4% 15
Unsure / refused 13% 9% 6% 61% 10% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o o
LANGUAGE President 16% 31% 14% 34% 5% &
AFFECTED YOUR '
Less likely to vote for a o o o 0 0
VOTE candidate 33% 34% 12% 17% 4% 328
No impact 16% 9% 10% 62% 3% 0% 543
Combo / other 51% 28% 15% 6% 16
Unsure / refused 26% 21% 15% 32% 6% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 1% 0% 8% 87% 3% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 49% 38% 7% 2% 3% 424
Johnson 7% 37% 55% 53
Stein 16% 25% 59% 14
McMullin 26% 47% 26% 2
Other 6% 20% 17% 54% 3% 18
Did not vote 3% 22% 15% 54% 5% 49
Unsure / refused 13% 22% 20% 32% 12% 2% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 2% 6% 90% 2% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 1% 18% 76% 5% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 69% 31% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 63% 31% 2% 1% 2% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 8% 59% 24% 4% 5% 102
Both / neither / other 74% 26% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 22% 20% 11% 44% 3% 0% 1001
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TOTAL 42% 54% 3% 0% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 44% 53% 3% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 52% 46% 2% 178
South 33% 63% 3% 0% 232
South Central 46% 49% 4% 87
Central Plains 35% 64% 1% 73
Mountain States 33% 63% 4% 72
West 48% 47% 5% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 51% 43% % 105
AREAS TWO Florida 30% 67% 3% 48
Texas 48% 48% 5% 64
New York 49% 49% 1% 60
Rest of country 40% 56% 3% 0% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 26% 70% 3% 1% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 43% 54% 3% 527
55%+ Clinton states 50% 46% 4% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 33% 64% 3% 0% 458
Female 50% 47% 3% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 33% 65% 2% 0% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 33% 60% 6% 145
Female / employed 53% 45% 2% 312
Female / not employed 45% 50% 5% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 37% 55% 8% 133
Employed 43% 55% 2% 0% 626
Retired 42% 54% 4% 231
Refused 49% 33% 18% 12
RAGE 18-34 45% 52% 3% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 3544 40% 56% 4% 280
45-64 43% 53% 3% 0% 310
65 or over 41% 55% 4% 200
Unsure / refused 30% 70% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 42% 55% 3% 480
45-64 43% 53% 3% 0% 310
65+ 41% 55% 4% 200
Unsure / refused 30% 70% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 32% 65% 3% 221
Male / 45+ 34% 62% 4% 0% 237
Female / under 45 50% 46% 4% 260
Female / 45+ 49% 48% 3% 283
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RRACE White 36% 61% 3% 0% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 75% 23% 2% 120
Hispanic / Latino 56% 36% 9% 920
Other 32% 65% 3% 40
RRRACE White 36% 61% 3% 0% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 61% 35% 5% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 37% 62% 1% 122
White older voters 35+ 36% 61% 3% 0% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 54% 46% 3
African American older o o o
Voters 35+ 82% 16% 3% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 68% 22% 11% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 47% 46% 7% 54
Other races millenials o o
18-34 42% 58% 12
g;iler races older voters 27% 68% 50 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 27% 69% 3% 0% 340
GENDER -
White women 43% 54% 3% 410
Black men 67% 31% 2% 51
Black women 80% 18% 2% 69
Hispanic men 43% 51% 6% 42
Hispanic women 67% 22% 11% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 37% 60% 3% 273
Other 44% 52% 3% 0% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 5% 92% 3% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 32% 62% 6% 160
Democrat 79% 18% 3% 0% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 6% 92% 2% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 5% 92% 3% 201
Male / DEM 69% 26% 4% 1% 163
Female / DEM 85% 13% 3% 277
Male / IND 27% 67% 6% 95
Female / IND 39% 54% 6% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 6% 90% 4% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 5% 93% 2% 234
Under 45 / DEM 2% 26% 3% 227
45 & over /| DEM 87% 9% 4% 0% 213
Under 45/ IND 34% 62% 4% 86
45 & over / IND 30% 62% 8% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 7% 91% 2% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 39% 47% 15% 88
Democrat 73% 24% 2% 0% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 2% 96% 2% 304
Soft GOP 16% 80% 5% 86
Ticket splitters 34% 61% 5% 179
Soft DEM 65% 27% 8% 81
Hard DEM 82% 16% 2% 0% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 17% 80% 2% 0% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 32% 58% 10% 122
Liberal 75% 23% 2% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 11% 87% 1% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 21% 76% 3% 0% 316
Moderate / liberal 65% 31% 4% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 5% 92% 3% 400
GROUPS
Independent 32% 62% 6% 160
Conservative DEM 7% 17% 4% 1% 72
Mod / lib DEM 79% 18% 3% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 80% 18% 2% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 59% 37% 4% 1% 144
Independent 39% 47% 15% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 25% 70% 6% 74
Conservative GOP 3% 95% 1% 352
REDUC Less than high school 43% 51% 6% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 50% 46% 4% 179
Some college 31% 64% 5% 0% 246
College graduate 45% 53% 2% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 41% 57% 2% 420
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 56% 41% 3% 123
White non-collage o o 0 0
graduates 29% 67% 4% 0% 330
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 66% 28% 6% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 34% 63% 4% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0, 0
praduztes 32% 65% 3% 1% 197
Female college graduates 55% 44% 1% 283
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 44% 50% 6% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 29% 67% 4% 0% 330
GRADUATES o

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 66% 28% 6% 127

Others 45% 53% 2% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 42% 54% 4% 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 42% 55% 3% 0% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 51% 45% 4% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 38% 59% 3% 0% 584

No longer married 44% 51% 5% 182
MARAC White married 33% 64% 2% 0% 479

Non-white married 58% 38% 4% 105

White not married 40% 56% 4% 271

Non-white not married 63% 32% 5% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 32% 65% 3% 0% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 29% 63% 8% 55

Single men 37% 60% 3% 111

Married women 43% 54% 3% 292

Unmarried women 51% 45% 4% 127

Single women 64% 31% 4% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 30% 70% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 49% 47% 4% 71

White married men 26% 70% 3% 0% 237

White married women 40% 58% 2% 242

White no longer married 26% 65% 9% 44

men

White no longer married 26% 50% 4% 98

women

Other 61% 35% 5% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 38% 58% 3% 0% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 44% 53% 3% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 30% 66% 3% 1% 156

Mom 45% 52% 3% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 34% 63% 2% 0% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 40% 56% 3% 322

Divorced / children 29% 65% 5% 22

Divorced / no children 48% 49% 2% 75

Single / children 62% 33% 5% 51

Single / no children 48% 48% 3% 184

Other / mixed 44% 48% 8% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 51% 46% 3% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 40% 57% 3% 0% 692
Low income 47% 49% 5% 200
Working class 76% 24% 5
Unemployed 58% 42% 5
Refused 41% 48% 11% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 34% 64% 204 0% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
adle cass Alrican 73% 24% 3% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 51% 39% 10% 62
Middle class other races 25% 70% 5% 21
Other 47% 48% 5% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 38% 59% 3% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 39% 59% 2% 178
Mainline Protestant 38% 58% 4% 274
Other 40% 56% 4% 69
None 53% 43% 4% 0% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 36% 60% 4% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 43% 55% 204 169
Infrequently 37% 61% 3% 192
Never 51% 44% 5% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 44% 54% 204 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bapists /
clive Baptists 37% 62% 1% 9
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o 0 o
Protestants 32% 63% 5% 124
Active other 33% 59% 8% 36
Other 45% 52% 3% 0% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 32% 65% 3% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 43% 54% 3% 385
Refused 43% 49% 8% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 29% 68% 3% 125
Male not evangelical 34% 62% 3% 0% 333
Female _born again/ 35% 63% 204 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 57% 39% 4% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 13% 86% 2% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 66% 29% 4% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o

EVANGELICAL Christians 5% 94% 1% 154

CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁzs\;\ggg conservative 61% 350 4% 45
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 47% 49% 4% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 70% 25% 5% 62
Christians

RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 24% 73% 2% 0% 274

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 39% 53% 8% 144
Wrong track 51% 46% 3% 583

RBHOJA BARACK Approve 75% 21% 4% 0% 530

OBAMA JOB

APPROVAL/C Unsure 28% 57% 15% 48
Disapprove 2% 96% 1% 423

MIIP12 MOST Jobs 48% 48% 4% 174

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Economy 44% 52% 5% 295
Health care 45% 52% 3% 218
lllegal immigration 19% 78% 3% 123
Foreign threats 27% 71% 2% 117
Social Security 50% 48% 1% 68
Taxes 38% 60% 1% 50
Deficit 26% 71% 3% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 46% 50% 4% 200
Division in the country 60% 39% 2% 303
Other / all / mixed 34% 62% 3% 1% 188
Unsure / refused 51% 37% 12% 38

RDTID DONALD Favorable 7% 90% 3% 0% 452

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 75% 23% 2% 488
No opinion 38% 42% 20% 60
Never heard of 100% 1

IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 100% 32

COMPARISON

(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 97% 3% 0% 420
Favorable Clinton only 100% 389
No image both 100% 12
Unfavorable both 100% 112
Other 71% 29% 36

RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 14% 84% 2% 467

TRUMP / WHAT YOU

SRH SINCE Unsure 35% 55% 8% 2% 47

ELECTION/C No difference 38% 52% 10% 108
Less favorable 79% 19% 2% 379
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PFEEL BEST Excited 3% 96% 1% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopefu 10% 87% 3% 331
RESULTS Concerned 65% 28% 6% 0% 226
Scared 84% 14% 1% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 40% 49% 10% 36
Unsure / refused 13% 7% 10% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 65% 31% 4% 0% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN Y 0 9
understandable 22% 8% 0% 201
Needed jolt 14% 86% 57
Not a big deal 10% 85% 4% 176
Combo / other 44% 52% 4% 15
Unsure / refused 22% 68% 10% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o
LANGUAGE President 4r% 48% 5% &
AFFECTED YOUR "
Less likely to vote for a o o o
VOTE candidate 67% 29% 4% 328
No impact 25% 72% 3% 0% 543
Combo / other 79% 15% 6% 16
Unsure / refused 47% 47% 6% a1
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 1% 96% 3% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 88% 9% 3% 424
Johnson 7% 93% 53
Stein 16% 84% 14
McMullin 26% 47% 26% 2
Other 26% 71% 3% 18
Did not vote 26% 69% 5% 49
Unsure / refused 35% 52% 12% 2% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 2% 96% 2% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 1% 95% 5% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 69% 31% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 94% 4% 2% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 67% 28% 5% 102
Both / neither / other 74% 26% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 42% 54% 3% 0% 1001
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TOTAL 56% 30% 11% 2% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 57% 30% 11% 2% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 61% 27% 11% 1% 178
South 52% 31% 13% 4% 232
South Central 54% 33% 11% 1% 87
Central Plains 57% 35% 8% 73
Mountain States 53% 31% 11% 4% 72
West 60% 28% 11% 1% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 59% 26% 13% 2% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 51% 30% 16% 3% 48
Texas 57% 29% 13% 2% 64
New York 63% 29% 8% 60
Rest of country 56% 31% 11% 2% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 43% 43% 11% 3% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 59% 28% 11% 2% 527
55%+ Clinton states 61% 26% 12% 1% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 52% 37% 10% 1% 458
Female 60% 24% 13% 3% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 54% 37% 9% 0% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 48% 37% 11% 3% 145
Female / employed 66% 23% 10% 1% 312
Female / not employed 53% 26% 17% 5% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 52% 24% 18% 7% 133
Employed 60% 30% 9% 1% 626
Retired 49% 35% 13% 3% 231
Refused 74% 9% 14% 4% 12
RAGE 18-34 67% 19% 12% 1% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 57% 29% 12% 2% 280
45-64 53% 35% 9% 2% 310
65 or over 50% 35% 13% 2% 200
Unsure / refused 50% 39% 10% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 61% 25% 12% 2% 480
45-64 53% 35% 9% 2% 310
65+ 50% 35% 13% 2% 200
Unsure / refused 50% 39% 10% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 55% 35% 9% 1% 221
Male / 45+ 49% 39% 10% 2% 237
Female / under 45 66% 16% 14% 3% 260
Female / 45+ 55% 32% 11% 2% 283
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RRACE White 51% 35% 12% 2% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 81% 10% 6% 3% 120
Hispanic / Latino 2% 15% 11% 2% 90
Other 49% 36% 13% 2% 40
RRRACE White 51% 35% 12% 2% 751
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 72% 16% 9% 3% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 60% 26% 13% 2% 122
White older voters 35+ 49% 37% 12% 2% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 80% 4% 16% 30
African American older o o o o
Voters 35+ 81% 12% 3% 4% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 84% 5% 11% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 63% 22% 12% 3% 54
?;h; races millenials 58% 33% 4% 4% 12
g;iler races older voters 45% 37% 16% 20 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 45% 44% 10% 1% 340
GENDER -
White women 56% 28% 14% 2% 410
Black men 82% 4% 11% 2% 51
Black women 79% 14% 3% 4% 69
Hispanic men 2% 23% 5% 42
Hispanic women 71% 9% 17% 3% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 49% 37% 12% 2% 273
Other 59% 28% 11% 2% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 27% 56% 15% 2% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 55% 27% 12% 6% 160
Democrat 84% 8% 8% 0% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 25% 62% 12% 1% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 28% 50% 18% 3% 201
Male / DEM 85% 9% 5% 0% 163
Female / DEM 83% % 9% 1% 277
Male / IND 51% 33% 13% 3% 95
Female / IND 62% 17% 11% 10% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 30% 51% 16% 3% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 24% 60% 13% 2% 234
Under 45 / DEM 84% 8% 8% 227
45 & over /| DEM 84% 8% 7% 1% 213
Under 45/ IND 62% 20% 13% 5% 86
45 & over / IND 47% 34% 11% 7% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 28% 56% 14% 2% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 51% 17% 22% 10% 88
Democrat 82% 10% % 1% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 23% 61% 14% 2% 304
Soft GOP 40% 39% 17% 4% 86
Ticket splitters 56% 28% 11% 5% 179
Soft DEM 80% 9% 10% 81
Hard DEM 84% 8% 7% 1% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 33% 52% 13% 3% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 57% 20% 18% 4% 122
Liberal 84% 7% 8% 1% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 19% 65% 12% 5% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 40% 45% 13% 1% 316
Moderate / liberal 78% 10% 10% 2% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 27% 56% 15% 2% 400
GROUPS
Independent 55% 27% 12% 6% 160
Conservative DEM 65% 18% 14% 3% 72
Mod / lib DEM 87% 6% 7% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 87% 6% 6% 0% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 69% 20% 8% 2% 144
Independent 51% 17% 22% 10% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 53% 25% 22% 0% 74
Conservative GOP 23% 62% 13% 2% 352
REDUC Less than high school 45% 31% 11% 13% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate A47% 30% 19% 3% 179
Some college 49% 35% 14% 1% 246
College graduate 63% 28% 7% 1% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 59% 32% 8% 1% 420
Non-white college o o 0 9
graduates 76% 16% 6% 2% 123
White non-collage o o 0 0
graduates 40% 39% 17% 3% 330
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 69% 16% 12% 3% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 55% 37% 8% 0% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 0 0 0
praduztes 47% 38% 12% 3% 197
Female college graduates 70% 20% 7% 2% 283
Female non-college o o o o
graduztes 49% 29% 19% 3% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 40% 39% 17% 3% 330
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college 69% 16% 12% 3% 127

graduate

Others 63% 28% 7% 1% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 62% 28% 8% 2% 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 55% 31% 12% 2% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 69% 20% 9% 2% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 52% 36% 11% 1% 584

No longer married 54% 27% 16% 4% 182
MARAC White married 47% 40% 11% 2% 479

Non-white married 75% 18% % 1% 105

White not married 58% 27% 13% 3% 271

Non-white not married 71% 15% 10% 4% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 47% 43% 9% 1% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 45% 34% 18% 3% 55

Single men 68% 24% 7% 1% 111

Married women 58% 28% 12% 2% 292

Unmarried women 57% 23% 15% 5% 127

Single women 69% 16% 11% 3% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 62% 33% 4% 2% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 67% 17% 13% 2% 71

White married men 41% 48% 10% 1% 237

White married women 54% 32% 13% 2% 242

\rli\]lg::e no longer married 26% 350 17% 20 44

White no longer married 53% 27% 17% 4% 98

women

Other 72% 16% 9% 3% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 55% 30% 12% 2% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 57% 30% 11% 2% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 47% 40% 11% 1% 156

Mom 62% 22% 14% 3% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 53% 35% 10% 2% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 52% 36% 11% 1% 322

Divorced / children 63% 22% 16% 22

Divorced / no children 61% 27% % 5% 75

Single / children 65% 15% 13% 7% 51

Single / no children 70% 21% 8% 1% 184

Other / mixed 45% 28% 23% 4% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 58% 35% 6% 1% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 55% 32% 11% 1% 692
Low income 59% 23% 13% 4% 200
Working class 65% 35% 5
Unemployed 63% 17% 20% 5
Refused 60% 15% 15% 11% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 50% 37% 11% 1% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
adle cass Alrican 80% 8% 8% 4% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 74% 14% 13% 62
Middle class other races 46% 43% 11% 21
Other 59% 26% 12% 3% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 55% 32% 11% 1% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 48% 35% 12% 5% 178
Mainline Protestant 52% 36% 11% 2% 274
Other 47% 29% 23% 69
None 71% 21% 8% 1% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 50% 35% 11% 3% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 53% 35% 11% 1% 169
Infrequently 53% 32% 15% 0% 192
Never 58% 21% 13% 8% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 54% 36% 7% 3% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bapists /
Clve Baplists 44% 40% 11% 5% 90
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o o o o
Protestants 52% 34% 11% 3% 124
Active other 48% 28% 24% 36
Other 59% 28% 11% 2% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical A47% 39% 10% 4% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 54% 30% 14% 2% 385
Refused 58% 27% 15% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4% 46% % 3% 125
Male not evangelical 54% 34% 11% 1% 333
Female born again / 49% 35% 12% 4% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 65% 20% 13% 2% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 33% 53% 9% 5% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 72% 16% 10% 1% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 28% 61% 8% 4% 154
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 50% 32% 17% 1% 45
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 58% 17% 16% 9% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 89% 5% 4% 2% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 43% 42% 13% 2% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 48% 29% 20% 2% 144
Wrong track 65% 25% 8% 2% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 82% 8% 8% 2% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 45% 25% 22% 7% 48
Disapprove 25% 59% 14% 2% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 55% 31% 11% 3% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 57% 32% 9% 3% 295
Health care 65% 24% 9% 2% 218
lllegal immigration 32% 53% 15% 0% 123
Foreign threats 53% 37% 7% 2% 117
Social Security 50% 27% 19% 5% 68
Taxes 50% 32% 16% 2% 50
Deficit 46% 42% 12% 1% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 63% 25% 10% 2% 200
Division in the country 7% 17% 5% 1% 303
Other / all / mixed 43% 37% 17% 3% 188
Unsure / refused 61% 19% 20% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 84% % 6% 2% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 36% 49% 13% 2% 545
No opinion 43% 10% 40% 6% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 30% 53% 14% 3% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 82% 11% 6% 1% 488
No opinion 47% 17% 32% 4% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 66% 12% 18% 3% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 27% 56% 14% 2% 420
Favorable Clinton only 86% 7% 6% 2% 389
No image both 39% 54% 7% 12
Unfavorable both 70% 24% 6% 112
Other 38% 24% 38% 36
(cont.)

Page 76



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

RTKID RTKID BERNIE SANDERS NAME ID/C TOTAL
Favorable | Unfavorable | No opinion | Never heard
of
RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 35% 49% 14% 2% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 47% 32% 15% 6% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 53% 31% 15% 2% 108
Less favorable 85% 7% 6% 1% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 21% 63% 12% 4% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 30% 50% 17% 3% 331
RESULTS Concermed 80% 11% 9% 1% 226
Scared 87% 7% 5% 1% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 65% 21% 10% 3% 36
Unsure / refused 56% 39% 6% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 76% 15% 7% 2% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN 9 0 9 9
understandable 40% 4r% 12% 2% 201
Needed jolt 26% 56% 15% 3% 57
Not a big deal 31% 49% 17% 3% 176
Combo / other 36% 23% 41% 15
Unsure / refused 44% 30% 23% 3% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o
LANGUAGE President 3% 15% 8% 4% &
AFFECTED YOUR '
Less likely to vote for a o o o o
VOTE candidate 79% 14% 7% 1% 328
No impact 40% 43% 14% 3% 543
Combo / other 79% 14% 6% 16
Unsure / refused 50% 27% 19% 3% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 22% 60% 15% 2% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 86% % 6% 1% 424
Johnson 59% 28% 13% 53
Stein 84% 16% 14
McMullin 53% 47% 2
Other 70% % 10% 13% 18
Did not vote 47% 21% 25% % 49
Unsure / refused 59% 25% 15% 1% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 19% 63% 15% 3% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 35% 49% 16% 75
Both / neither / other 42% 58% 1
Unsure / refused 31% 52% 17% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 85% 7% 6% 2% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 89% 4% 7% 102
Both / neither / other 100% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 56% 30% 11% 2% 1001

Page 77



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

DTID DTID DONALD TRUMP NAME ID TOTAL
Favorable / | Favorable/ |Unfavorable /| Unfavorable /| No opinion | Never heard
strongly somewhat | somewhat strongly of
TOTAL 26% 19% 8% 41% 6% 0% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 27% 16% 9% 42% 6% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 23% 14% 10% 46% 7% 178
South 33% 19% 7% 34% 8% 232
South Central 27% 24% 6% 37% 5% 1% 87
Central Plains 18% 34% 7% 36% 4% 73
Mountain States 24% 27% 8% 41% 72
West 20% 16% 9% 47% 8% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 19% 15% 11% A47% 8% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 42% 17% 2% 31% 8% 48
Texas 25% 27% 5% 39% 3% 2% 64
New York 24% 18% 12% 44% 2% 60
Rest of country 26% 19% 8% 40% 6% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 35% 28% 4% 26% 6% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 25% 20% 8% 41% 5% 0% 527
55%+ Clinton states 21% 12% 10% 49% 7% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 30% 20% 8% 34% 7% 0% 458
Female 23% 18% 8% 46% 5% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 25% 23% 9% 36% 6% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 40% 15% 5% 31% 8% 1% 145
Female / employed 17% 18% 11% 49% 5% 312
Female / not employed 30% 18% 4% 42% 6% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 29% 19% 6% 40% 6% 1% 133
Employed 21% 21% 10% 42% 6% 626
Retired 36% 16% 3% 37% 7% 231
Refused 45% 6% 22% 22% 4% 12
RAGE 18-34 16% 16% 16% 46% 5% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 22% 23% 8% 42% 5% 0% 280
45-64 30% 19% 5% 40% 7% 310
65 or over 36% 17% 4% 36% 7% 200
Unsure / refused 41% 20% 20% 19% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 19% 20% 12% 44% 5% 0% 480
45-64 30% 19% 5% 40% 7% 310
65+ 36% 17% 4% 36% 7% 200
Unsure / refused 41% 20% 20% 19% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 23% 20% 11% 39% 6% 0% 221
Male / 45+ 36% 20% 6% 30% 7% 237
Female / under 45 16% 20% 13% 47% 4% 260
Female / 45+ 29% 16% 4% 44% 7% 283
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RRACE White 31% 22% 7% 35% 5% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 8% 11% 68% 7% 120
Hispanic / Latino 14% 6% 14% 58% 8% 90
Other 27% 19% 10% 32% 10% 2% 40
RRRACE White 31% 22% 7% 35% 5% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 12% 9% 12% 59% 8% 0% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 22% 23% 12% 38% 6% 122
White older voters 35+ 32% 22% 6% 34% 5% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 8% 27% 61% 4% 30
African American older o o o o 0
voters 35+ 7% 9% 6% 71% 7% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 11% 24% 65% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 16% 10% 6% 54% 14% 54
?éh; races millenials 13% 17% 17% 46% 9% 12
Ounr races older voters 34% | 20% % | 26% | 10% 3% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 35% 23% 6% 28% 7% 340
GENDER -
White women 28% 21% 7% 40% 4% 410
Black men 9% 11% 13% 60% 8% 51
Black women 3% 7% 10% 75% 6% 69
Hispanic men 16% 6% 17% 58% 3% 42
Hispanic women 11% 6% 10% 58% 13% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 39% 17% 4% 34% 6% 273
Other 21% 20% 10% 43% 6% 0% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 51% 34% 5% 6% 4% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 25% 19% 12% 31% 13% 160
Democrat 4% 5% 10% 76% 5% 0% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 54% 30% 4% 6% 5% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 48% 39% 6% 5% 3% 201
Male / DEM 5% 6% 11% 73% 5% 1% 163
Female / DEM 3% 5% 9% 78% 6% 277
Male / IND 22% 25% 11% 28% 15% 95
Female / IND 31% 11% 13% 34% 11% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 39% 41% 8% 8% 5% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 60% 30% 3% 4% 3% 234
Under 45/ DEM 4% 6% 13% 75% 1% 0% 227
45 & over / DEM 3% 4% 6% 77% 9% 213
Under 45/IND 22% 18% 15% 30% 14% 86
45 & over / IND 29% 20% 7% 31% 13% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 50% 33% 6% 7% 5% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 21% 21% 7% 33% 19% 88
Democrat 6% 7% 10% 72% 5% 0% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 53% 36% 5% 2% 4% 304
Soft GOP 40% 32% 7% 16% 5% 86
Ticket splitters 27% 17% 12% 32% 12% 179
Soft DEM 2% 12% 11% 65% 10% 81
Hard DEM 4% 4% 9% 79% 4% 0% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 45% 29% 6% 15% 5% 0% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 22% 23% 8% 33% 14% 122
Liberal 5% 6% 11% 73% 5% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 66% 22% 1% 8% 3% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 34% 32% 8% 19% 6% 0% 316
Moderate / liberal 9% 10% 10% 64% 7% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 51% 34% 5% 6% 4% 400
GROUPS
Independent 25% 19% 12% 31% 13% 160
Conservative DEM 8% 8% 6% 64% 13% 1% 72
Mod /lib DEM 3% 5% 10% 79% 4% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 5% 10% 80% 3% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 17% 11% 9% 53% 10% 1% 144
Independent 21% 21% 7% 33% 19% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 30% 26% 12% 19% 13% 74
Conservative GOP 54% 34% 5% 4% 3% 352
REDUC Less than high school 30% 23% 10% 31% 6% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 30% 17% 6% 36% 10% 1% 179
Some college 30% 23% 8% 32% 6% 246
College graduate 23% 18% 9% 46% 5% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 25% 20% 7% 43% 4% 420
Non-white college 14% 9% | 13% | 58% 5% 123
graduates
White non-collage 38% | 25% 6% | 24% 7% 330
graduates
Non-white non-college 10% | 10% | 11% | 60% |  10% 1% 127
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 30% 18% 8% 38% 6% 261
AND EDUCATION Vial "
ale non-colege 30% 23% 8% 30% 8% 0% 197
graduates
Female college graduates 16% 17% 9% 54% 3% 283
Female non-college 30% | 19% 7% | 37% 8% 260
graduates
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 38% 25% 6% 24% 7% 330
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 10% 10% 11% 60% 10% 1% 127
graduate
Others 23% 18% 9% 46% 5% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 24% 14% 9% 45% 9% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 26% 20% 8% 40% 5% 0% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 17% 15% 16% 47% 5% 0% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 29% 21% 6% 39% 5% 584
No longer married 28% 18% 5% 39% 11% 182
MARAC White married 32% 24% 5% 35% 4% 479
Non-white married 15% 8% 9% 58% 10% 105
White not married 28% 20% 10% 35% 8% 271
Non-white not married 10% 10% 14% 59% 6% 1% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 31% 23% 5% 35% 6% 292
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 37% 18% 8% 25% 12% 55
Single men 25% 15% 16% 38% 6% 1% 111
Married women 27% 19% 7% 43% 4% 292
Unmarried women 24% 18% 4% 45% 10% 127
Single women 10% 15% 16% 54% 4% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 32% 14% 13% 32% 8% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 18% 22% 15% 39% 6% 71
White married men 34% 27% 4% 29% 7% 237
White married women 30% 21% 7% 40% 2% 242
\r'[\]’;':e no longer married 40% 19% 9% 21% 11% 44
White no longer married 28% 21% 2% 39% 8% 08
women
Other 12% 9% 12% 59% 8% 0% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 23% 22% 8% 41% 5% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 27% 17% 8% 40% 7% 0% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 28% 22% 5% 37% 7% 156
Mom 19% 22% 10% 45% 3% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 26% 24% 9% 38% 3% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 31% 19% 4% 39% 6% 322
Divorced / children 18% 15% 48% 19% 22
Divorced / no children 30% 10% 9% 43% 8% 75
Single / children 13% 18% 10% 55% 5% 51
Single / no children 18% 14% 18% 44% 5% 1% 184
Other / mixed 28% 26% 2% 33% 11% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 21% 14% 13% 46% 6% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 27% 22% 7% 39% 5% 692
Low income 25% 13% 10% 42% 9% 0% 200
Working class 11% 45% 45% 5
Unemployed 37% 63% 5
Refused 24% 12% 47% 17% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 31% 25% 6% 33% 4% 532
CLASS AND RACE - -
nddle class African 6% |  10% 7% | 69% 7% 76
Middle class Hispanics 15% 8% 16% 55% % 62
Middle class other races 28% 25% 7% 32% 8% 21
Other 24% 13% 10% 44% 9% 0% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 27% 22% 8% 36% % 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 37% 18% 6% 33% 6% 178
Mainline Protestant 30% 23% 10% 30% 6% 0% 274
Other 27% 18% 13% 39% 4% 69
None 12% 14% 8% 60% 6% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 36% 21% 7% 31% 5% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 28% 21% 9% 34% 8% 169
Infrequently 25% 23% 10% 37% 4% 1% 192
Never 29% 15% 8% 40% % 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 34% 9% 10% 40% 6% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bantists /
E\f;‘é‘;eligl': s 42% 19% 1% 34% 4% 9
Active Mainline
Protestants 36% 27% 6% 23% 7% 124
Active other 23% 24% 19% 32% 2% 36
Other 21% 18% 9% 45% 6% 0% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 37% 24% 5% 30% 4% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 25% 20% 10% 39% 6% 0% 385
Refused 40% 9% 14% 19% 18% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 48% 19% 5% 24% 3% 125
Male not evangelical 23% 21% 9% 38% 8% 0% 333
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 29% 27% 5% 34% 5% 171
Female not evangelical 20% 14% 10% 51% 5% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 51% 31% 3% 13% 3% 188
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 14% 11% 9% 60% 7% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 54% 35% 3% 6% 2% 154
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 27% 12% 6% 50% 6% 45
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 34% 14% 3% 41% 9% 34
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 5% 10% 11% 67% 7% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 50% 26% 4% 18% 3% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 22% 15% 13% 32% 17% 144
Wrong track 16% 17% 9% 53% 5% 0% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 4% 7% 11% 72% 6% 0% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 18% 23% 10% 33% 16% 48
Disapprove 55% 34% 4% 2% 5% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 25% 14% 9% 42% 10% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 26% 19% 8% 38% 8% 0% 295
Health care 27% 21% 8% 40% 4% 0% 218
Illegal immigration 52% 29% 6% 11% 3% 123
Foreign threats 29% 27% 11% 27% 7% 117
Social Security 23% 23% 3% 45% 7% 68
Taxes 19% 23% 5% 41% 12% 50
Deficit 26% 23% 19% 22% 10% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 19% 16% 10% 50% 5% 200
Division in the country 9% 16% 11% 62% 2% 303
Other / all / mixed 37% 21% 4% 34% 4% 188
Unsure / refused 11% 4% 12% 56% 16% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 3% 4% 10% 77% 5% 0% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 44% 31% 7% 13% 5% 545
No opinion 22% 12% 8% 22% 35% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 58% 42% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 17% 83% 488
No opinion 100% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 44% 56% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 59% 41% 420
Favorable Clinton only 10% 84% 6% 0% 389
No image both 100% 12
Unfavorable both 35% 65% 112
Other 8% 21% 71% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 50% 31% 5% 10% 5% 467
TRUMP | WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 16% 24% 25% 13% 22% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 11% 22% 15% 40% 12% 108
Less favorable 2% 3% 8% 82% 4% 0% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 87% 13% 1% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 36% 45% 7% 3% 9% 331
RESULTS Concerned 2% 7% 18% 65% 7% 226
Scared 2% 0% 6% 88% 3% 0% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 28% 14% 5% 41% 12% 36
Unsure / refused 4% 21% 34% 40% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 9% 9% 9% 66% 7% 0% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN Ensive bu 37% 35% 9% 16% 3% 201
understandable
Needed jolt 54% 33% 1% 7% 5% 57
Not a big deal 54% 23% 9% 9% 5% 176
Combo / other 34% 22% 40% 4% 15
Unsure / refused 31% 33% 4% 12% 19% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o 0 0
LANGUAGE President 10% 19% 12% 51% 6% 1% 73
AFFECTED YOUR "
Less likely to vote for a o o o 0 o
VOTE candidate 5% 9% 12% 69% 5% 328
No impact 42% 25% 6% 22% 6% 543
Combo / other 2% 21% 14% 50% 13% 16
Unsure / refused 24% 17% 1% 47% 11% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 61% 33% 2% 0% 3% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 2% 4% 10% 78% 6% 0% 424
Johnson 2% 20% 27% 37% 14% 53
Stein 6% 15% 79% 14
McMullin 47% 53% 2
Other 13% 26% 13% 42% 7% 18
Did not vote 12% 28% 17% 33% 11% 49
Unsure / refused 14% 30% 9% 32% 15% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 73% 25% 0% 2% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 19% 62% 8% 2% 8% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 41% 42% 17% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 2% 3% 5% 84% 5% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 1% 8% 24% 58% 8% 1% 102
Both / neither / other 100% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 26% 19% 8% 41% 6% 0% 1001

Page 84



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

RDTID RDTID DONALD TRUMP NAME ID/C TOTAL
Favorable | Unfavorable | No opinion Neve:J fheard
TOTAL 45% 49% 6% 0% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 43% 51% 6% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 37% 56% 7% 178
South 52% 41% 8% 232
South Central 52% 42% 5% 1% 87
Central Plains 52% 44% 4% 73
Mountain States 51% 49% 72
West 36% 57% 8% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 35% 58% 8% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 59% 33% 8% 48
Texas 53% 43% 3% 2% 64
New York 42% 56% 2% 60
Rest of country 45% 48% 6% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 63% 30% 6% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 45% 49% 5% 0% 527
55%+ Clinton states 33% 60% 7% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 50% 43% % 0% 458
Female 41% 54% 5% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 48% 46% 6% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 55% 36% 8% 1% 145
Female / employed 35% 60% 5% 312
Female / not employed 48% 46% 6% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 46% 6% 1% 133
Employed 42% 53% 6% 626
Retired 52% 40% 7% 231
Refused 52% 44% 4% 12
RAGE 18-34 32% 63% 5% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 45% 50% 5% 0% 280
45-64 48% 45% 7% 310
65 or over 53% 40% 7% 200
Unsure / refused 61% 20% 19% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 40% 55% 5% 0% 480
45-64 48% 45% % 310
65+ 53% 40% 7% 200
Unsure / refused 61% 20% 19% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 43% 50% 6% 0% 221
Male / 45+ 57% 36% 7% 237
Female / under 45 36% 60% 4% 260
Female / 45+ 45% 48% 7% 283
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RRACE White 53% 41% 5% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 14% 80% 7% 120
Hispanic / Latino 20% 2% 8% 920
Other 46% 41% 10% 2% 40
RRRACE White 53% 41% 5% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 21% 71% 8% 0% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 45% 49% 6% 122
White older voters 35+ 55% 40% 5% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 8% 88% 4% 30
African American older o o o
Voters 35+ 16% 7% 7% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 11% 89% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 26% 60% 14% 54
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 29% 62% 9% 12
g;iler races older voters 54% 33% 10% 3% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 58% 35% % 340
GENDER -
White women 49% 47% 4% 410
Black men 19% 73% 8% 51
Black women 9% 85% 6% 69
Hispanic men 22% 76% 3% 42
Hispanic women 18% 69% 13% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 56% 39% 6% 273
Other 41% 53% 6% 0% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 85% 11% 4% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 44% 42% 13% 160
Democrat 9% 86% 5% 0% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 84% 11% 5% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 87% 11% 3% 201
Male / DEM 11% 84% 5% 1% 163
Female / DEM 7% 87% 6% 277
Male / IND 46% 39% 15% 95
Female / IND 42% 47% 11% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 79% 16% 5% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 90% 7% 3% 234
Under 45 / DEM 10% 88% 1% 0% 227
45 & over | DEM 7% 83% 9% 213
Under 45/ IND 40% 46% 14% 86
45 & over / IND 49% 38% 13% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 82% 13% 5% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 42% 40% 19% 88
Democrat 13% 82% 5% 0% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 90% 6% 4% 304
Soft GOP 2% 23% 5% 86
Ticket splitters 44% 44% 12% 179
Soft DEM 14% 76% 10% 81
Hard DEM 8% 88% 4% 0% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 74% 21% 5% 0% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 45% 41% 14% 122
Liberal 11% 85% 5% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 89% 9% 3% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 66% 27% 6% 0% 316
Moderate / liberal 19% 74% 7% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 85% 11% 4% 400
GROUPS
Independent 44% 42% 13% 160
Conservative DEM 16% 70% 13% 1% 72
Mod / lib DEM 7% 89% 4% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 7% 90% 3% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 27% 62% 10% 1% 144
Independent 42% 40% 19% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 56% 31% 13% 74
Conservative GOP 88% 9% 3% 352
REDUC Less than high school 53% 41% 6% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 47% 43% 10% 1% 179
Some college 53% 40% 6% 246
College graduate 40% 55% 5% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 45% 50% 4% 420
Non-white college o o o
graduates 23% 71% 5% 123
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 63% 30% 7% 330
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 19% 70% 10% 1% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 48% 46% 6% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
3 " 0 0 0
praduztes 54% 38% 8% 0% 197
Female college graduates 34% 63% 3% 283
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 48% 44% 8% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 63% 30% % 330
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college 19% 70% 10% 1% 127
graduate
Others 40% 55% 5% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 38% 53% 9% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 47% 48% 5% 0% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 32% 63% 5% 0% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 50% 45% 5% 584
No longer married 45% 44% 11% 182
MARAC White married 56% 40% 4% 479
Non-white married 23% 67% 10% 105
White not married 48% 44% 8% 271
Non-white not married 20% 73% 6% 1% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 54% 40% 6% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 55% 33% 12% 55
Single men 39% 54% 6% 1% 111
Married women 47% 50% 4% 292
Unmarried women 41% 48% 10% 127
Single women 26% 70% 4% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 47% 46% 8% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 40% 54% 6% 71
White married men 61% 33% % 237
White married women 52% 47% 2% 242
White no longer married 59% 30% 11% 44
men
White no longer married 49% 43% 8% 98
women
Other 21% 71% 8% 0% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 46% 49% 5% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 45% 49% 7% 0% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 51% 42% 7% 156
Mom 42% 55% 3% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 50% 47% 3% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 50% 43% 6% 322
Divorced / children 34% 48% 19% 22
Divorced / no children 40% 52% 8% 75
Single / children 31% 65% 5% 51
Single / no children 33% 62% 5% 1% 184
Other / mixed 54% 35% 11% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 35% 59% 6% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 49% 47% 5% 692
Low income 38% 52% 9% 0% 200
Working class 11% 45% 45% 5
Unemployed 37% 63% 5
Refused 36% 47% 17% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 56% 40% 4% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;nerii;:sss rican 16% 77% 7% 76
Middle class Hispanics 23% 71% 7% 62
Middle class other races 53% 39% 8% 21
Other 37% 54% 9% 0% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 49% 44% 7% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 56% 39% 6% 178
Mainline Protestant 54% 40% 6% 0% 274
Other 44% 52% 4% 69
None 26% 68% 6% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 57% 38% 5% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 49% 43% 8% 169
Infrequently 48% 47% 4% 1% 192
Never 44% 49% 7% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 44% 50% 6% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bapists /
potive Manine 64% | 29% 7% 124
Active other 47% 51% 2% 36
Other 40% 54% 6% 0% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 61% 35% 4% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 45% 49% 6% 0% 385
Refused 50% 32% 18% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 67% 30% 3% 125
Male not evangelical 44% 47% 8% 0% 333
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 56% 39% 5% 171
Female not evangelical 34% 61% 5% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 81% 16% 3% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 24% 69% 7% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 89% 9% 2% 154
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 38% 56% 6% 45
White non-conservative o o o
Christians ar% 44% 9% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 15% 78% 7% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 76% 22% 3% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 37% 45% 17% 144
Wrong track 33% 62% 5% 0% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 11% 83% 6% 0% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 41% 43% 16% 48
Disapprove 88% 7% 5% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 39% 51% 10% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 45% 46% 8% 0% 295
Health care 47% 48% 4% 0% 218
lllegal immigration 81% 16% 3% 123
Foreign threats 55% 38% 7% 117
Social Security 46% 48% 7% 68
Taxes 42% 46% 12% 50
Deficit 49% 42% 10% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 34% 61% 5% 200
Division in the country 25% 73% 2% 303
Other / all / mixed 58% 38% 4% 188
Unsure / refused 16% 68% 16% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 8% 87% 5% 0% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 75% 21% 5% 545
No opinion 34% 30% 35% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 100% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 100% 420
Favorable Clinton only 94% 6% 0% 389
No image both 100% 12
Unfavorable both 100% 112
Other 29% 71% 36
RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 81% 14% 5% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 40% 38% 22% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 32% 56% 12% 108
Less favorable 5% 91% 4% 0% 379
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Favorable | Unfavorable | No opinion | Never heard
of

PFEEL BEST Excited 99% 1% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopefu 81% 10% 9% 331
RESULTS Concerned 9% 83% 7% 226
Scared 3% 94% 3% 0% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 42% 46% 12% 36
Unsure / refused 4% 56% 40% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 18% 75% 7% 0% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN 0 9 9
understandable 72% 25% 3% 201
Needed jolt 87% 8% 5% 57
Not a big deal 7% 18% 5% 176
Combo / other 56% 40% 4% 15
Unsure / refused 65% 16% 19% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o
LANGUAGE President 29% 63% 6% 1% &
AFFECTED YOUR '
Less likely to vote for a o o o
VOTE candidate 14% 81% 5% 328
No impact 67% 27% 6% 543
Combo / other 22% 65% 13% 16
Unsure / refused 41% 48% 11% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 94% 2% 3% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 6% 88% 6% 0% 424
Johnson 21% 64% 14% 53
Stein 6% 94% 14
McMullin 47% 53% 2
Other 39% 55% % 18
Did not vote 40% 49% 11% 49
Unsure / refused 44% 41% 15% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 98% 0% 2% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 81% 11% 8% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 83% 17% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 6% 90% 5% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 9% 82% 8% 1% 102
Both / neither / other 100% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 45% 49% 6% 0% 1001
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TOTAL 3% 42% 39% 1% 11% 4% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 2% 41% 41% 1% 11% 3% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 5% 32% 47% 1% 11% 4% 178
South 1% 50% 31% 1% 12% 4% 232
South Central 6% 46% 41% 1% 6% 1% 87
Central Plains 5% 47% 29% 1% 14% 3% 73
Mountain States 2% 49% 31% 14% 4% 72
West 3% 33% 45% 4% 12% 3% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 3% 32% 48% 5% 9% 3% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 59% 30% 5% 6% 48
Texas 6% 47% 42% 4% 2% 64
New York 2% 40% 47% 1% 10% 1% 60
Rest of country 3% 42% 37% 1% 13% 4% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 3% 60% 23% 1% 10% 3% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 4% 42% 39% 1% 11% 3% 527
55%+ Clinton states 2% 31% 48% 2% 12% 4% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 4% 47% 29% 1% 15% 5% 458
Female 3% 38% 47% 2% 8% 3% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 3% 45% 29% 1% 18% 4% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 5% 50% 29% 1% 9% 6% 145
Female / employed 2% 33% 51% 1% 10% 2% 312
Female / not employed 3% 44% 42% 2% 5% 4% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 3% 44% 33% 2% 12% 5% 133
Employed 3% 39% 40% 1% 14% 3% 626
Retired 4% 48% 38% 1% 4% 4% 231
Refused 5% 47% 44% 4% 12
RAGE 18-34 4% 28% 41% 1% 23% 3% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 2% 43% 38% 2% 14% 2% 280
45-64 3% 45% 40% 1% 6% 5% 310
65 or over 4% 49% 37% 2% 5% 4% 200
Unsure / refused 61% 30% 9% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 3% 37% 39% 1% 17% 3% 480
45-64 3% 45% 40% 1% 6% 5% 310
65+ 4% 49% 37% 2% 5% 4% 200
Unsure / refused 61% 30% 9% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 4% 40% 28% 1% 24% 4% 221
Male / 45+ 4% 53% 30% 1% 7% 5% 237
Female / under 45 2% 34% 48% 2% 12% 2% 260
Female / 45+ 3% 41% 46% 1% 5% 3% 283
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RRACE White 2% 51% 33% 1% 9% 4% 751
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 10% 4% 65% 1% 20% 1% 120
Hispanic / Latino 2% 18% 54% 3% 18% 5% 90
Other 46% 32% 14% 8% 40
RRRACE White 2% 51% 33% 1% 9% 4% 751
RESPONDENT'S ,
RACE/C Non-white 5% 16% 56% 1% 18% 4% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 6% 39% 31% 1% 19% 4% 122
White older voters 35+ 2% 53% 34% 1% 7% 3% 629
0
C;EEE”S’ET”“" older 12% 4% 70% 1% 12% 1% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 11% 68% 16% 5% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 3% 23% 44% 5% 20% 5% 54
?éh; races millenials 20% 22% 20% 12
%iler races older voters 54% 27% 8% 11% o8
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 3% 55% 24% 1% 11% 5% 340
GENDER White women 2% 47% 41% 1% 7% 2% 410
Black men 14% 5% 53% 25% 2% 51
Black women 7% 3% 74% 2% 15% 69
Hispanic men 22% 43% 32% 2% 42
Hispanic women 3% 14% 63% 5% 6% 8% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 2% 54% 34% 1% 5% 3% 273
Other 4% 38% 41% 1% 14% 4% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 2% 83% 3% 1% 7% 4% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 4% 41% 29% 3% 18% 6% 160
Democrat 4% 5% 75% 1% 13% 3% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 1% 83% 5% 0% 6% 5% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 3% 83% 2% 1% 8% 3% 201
Male / DEM 7% 5% 63% 23% 3% 163
Female / DEM 2% 5% 82% 2% 7% 2% 277
Male / IND 4% 42% 23% 3% 21% 7% 95
Female / IND 3% 38% 36% 2% 14% 6% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 1% 78% 4% 1% 12% 3% 167
PARTYID 45 & over/ GOP 2% 87% 3% 0% 3% 4% 234
Under 45 / DEM 4% 6% 68% 1% 20% 1% 227
45 & over / DEM 4% 3% 83% 1% 5% 4% 213
Under 45/ IND 3% 38% 31% 1% 21% 6% 86
45 & over /IND 5% 44% 25% 5% 14% 7% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 1% 81% 5% 1% 8% 4% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 7% 35% 32% 8% 8% 10% 88
Democrat 4% 9% 69% 0% 15% 2% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 1% 88% 1% 1% 5% 3% 304
Soft GOP 4% 68% 11% 1% 11% 5% 86
Ticket splitters 3% 41% 30% 3% 18% 6% 179
Soft DEM 1% 13% 64% 3% 13% 6% 81
Hard DEM 5% 3% 7% 1% 13% 2% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 3% 70% 14% 1% 8% 3% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 3% 42% 29% 5% 14% 6% 122
Liberal 3% 8% 71% 1% 14% 3% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 3% 85% 8% 1% 3% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 3% 63% 17% 1% 12% 4% 316
Moderate / liberal 3% 16% 62% 2% 14% 4% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 2% 83% 3% 1% 7% 4% 400
GROUPS
Independent 4% 41% 29% 3% 18% 6% 160
Conservative DEM 7% 9% 70% 2% 9% 4% 72
Mod / lib DEM 3% 4% 76% 1% 14% 2% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 4% 76% 0% 14% 2% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 6% 22% 53% 1% 16% 3% 144
Independent 7% 35% 32% 8% 8% 10% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 1% 54% 23% 3% 10% 9% 74
Conservative GOP 1% 87% 2% 0% 7% 3% 352
REDUC Less than high school 2% 51% 41% 3% 3% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 7% 39% 42% 2% 4% 5% 179
Some college 2% 51% 28% 3% 13% 3% 246
College graduate 2% 38% 42% 0% 13% 3% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 2% 43% 39% 0% 11% 4% 420
Non-white college 2% | 21% |  53% 21% 2% 123
graduates
White non-collage 3% | 60% |  26% 2% 6% 3% 330
graduates
Non-white non-college 8% 11% 58% 3% 15% 5% 127
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 3% 45% 31% 0% 16% 5% 261
AND EDUCATION Vial "
ale non-college 5% 49% 27% 2% 13% 4% 197
graduates
Female college graduates 2% 32% 53% 0% 11% 2% 283
Female non-college 4% | 44% | 40% 3% 5% 3% 260
graduates
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 3% 60% ) 26% 2% 6% 3% 330
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college 8% 11% 58% 3% 15% 5% 127

graduate

Others 2% 38% 42% 0% 13% 3% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 2% 36% 41% 2% 16% 4% 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 3% 43% 39% 1% 10% 4% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 6% 27% 45% 1% 17% 4% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 2% 48% 36% 1% 10% 3% 584

No longer married 4% 41% 40% 2% 8% 4% 182
MARAC White married 2% 55% 32% 1% 8% 3% 479

Non-white married 3% 20% 55% 2% 16% 4% 105

White not married 4% 44% 36% 2% 10% 4% 271

Non-white not married 7% 13% 56% 1% 20% 3% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 2% 52% 30% 0% 11% 4% 292
STATUS / GENDER ,

Unmarried men 5% 50% 24% 4% 12% 5% 55

Single men 8% 32% 29% 27% 5% 111

Married women 2% 45% 41% 1% 8% 3% 292

Unmarried women 4% 38% 47% 1% 7% 3% 127

Single women 4% 22% 61% 3% 8% 3% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 5% 42% 26% 21% 6% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 3% 37% 45% 4% 8% 2% 71

White married men 2% 59% 24% 1% 9% 5% 237

White married women 1% 50% 39% 0% 8% 1% 242

\r'[\]’;':e fo longer maried 5% 54% 21% 5% 11% 4% 44

White no longer married 4% 45% 43% 1% 4% 4% 98

women

Other 5% 16% 56% 1% 18% 4% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 2% 44% 37% 1% 14% 2% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 4% 41% 40% 1% 10% 4% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 3% 48% 27% 1% 17% 4% 156

Mom 1% 41% 44% 1% 12% 1% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 1% 48% 33% 15% 3% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,

Married / no children 2% 48% 38% 2% 6% 4% 322

Divorced / children 34% 29% 5% 32% 22

Divorced / no children 3% 37% 46% 1% 10% 4% 75

Single / children 4% 26% 57% 5% 7% 1% 51

Single / no children 6% 27% 42% 1% 20% 4% 184

Other / mixed 6% 48% 38% 2% 1% 5% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 35% 51% 9% 5% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 3% 46% 37% 1% 11% 3% 692
Low income 5% 33% 41% 2% 13% 5% 200
Working class 11% 24% 45% 21% 5
Unemployed 37% 58% 4% 5
Refused 36% 41% 4% 7% 11% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 2% 54% 32% 1% 8% 3% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 11% 5% 62% 2% 20% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 1% 22% 51% 3% 20% 4% 62
Middle class other races 53% 25% 13% 10% 21
Other 3% 33% 44% 2% 12% 6% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 1% 48% 37% 1% 8% 5% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 4% 51% 34% 1% 8% 2% 178
Mainline Protestant 4% 50% 34% 2% 8% 2% 274
Other 3% 41% 37% 14% 5% 69
None 3% 23% 50% 2% 18% 5% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 5% 52% 31% 1% 8% 3% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 2% 47% 41% 1% 7% 3% 169
Infrequently 2% 47% 35% 1% 13% 3% 192
Never 4% 41% 47% 2% 3% 3% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 1% 43% 43% 1% 8% 5% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bantists /
Clve Baplists 8% 53% 28% 1% 8% 2% 90
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o o o o o o
Protestants 4% 59% 27% 3% 4% 2% 124
Active other 6% 41% 27% 22% 4% 36
Other 2% 37% 43% 1% 13% 4% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 4% 57% 28% 1% 8% 2% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 3% 42% 40% 1% 10% 3% 385
Refused 5% 45% 38% 6% 1% 5% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 4% 63% 24% % 1% 125
Male not evangelical 3% 41% 31% 1% 18% 6% 333
Female born again / 3% 53% 31% 1% 9% 3% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 2% 31% 54% 204 8% 3% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 1% 80% 12% 0% 5% 2% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 8% 16% 58% 1% 14% 2% 107
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CHRISTIANS . .
gﬁ;!ggﬁ conservative 10% 28% 51% 1% 8% 2% 45
\é\’[:‘r'itsetigﬁg'm”ser"at"’e 5% 43% 42% 7% 3% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 7% 7% 63% 1% 19% 2% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 5% 71% 19% 0% 3% 1% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 3% 35% 36% 4% 14% 9% 144
Wrong track 2% 30% 49% 1% 14% 3% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 4% 7% 71% 1% 14% 3% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 7% 34% 21% 4% 26% 8% 48
Disapprove 1% 87% 1% 1% 6% 4% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 2% 37% 45% 1% 8% 6% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 4% 41% 40% 2% 9% 5% 295
Health care 4% 44% 41% 1% 7% 3% 218
Illegal immigration 4% 77% 15% 1% 4% 123
Foreign threats 4% 51% 23% 2% 17% 2% 117
Social Security 8% 38% 43% 1% 8% 3% 68
Taxes 2% 40% 36% 1% 15% 5% 50
Deficit 2% 46% 23% 1% 19% 8% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 2% 33% 44% 0% 17% 4% 200
Division in the country 2% 23% 58% 16% 2% 303
Other / all / mixed 4% 54% 30% 1% 9% 2% 188
Unsure / refused 16% 51% 11% 17% 5% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 8% 92% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 75% 21% 5% 545
No opinion 34% 35% 30% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 7% 93% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 75% 23% 2% 488
No opinion 38% 20% 42% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 3% 77% 11% 1% 5% 3% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 5% 35% 30% 2% 20% 9% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 4% 29% 34% 5% 19% 10% 108
Less favorable 3% 3% 76% 0% 16% 2% 379
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PFEEL BEST Excited 2% 97% 1% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 6% 76% 4% 2% 7% 5% 331
RESULTS Concerned 2% 7% 64% 2% 21% 4% 226
Scared 1% 1% 83% 0% 12% 2% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 8% 35% 33% 2% 17% 6% 36
Unsure / refused 4% 13% 6% 45% 32% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 2% 16% 63% 1% 13% 5% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN ensive bu 6% 66% 16% 0% 11% 1% 201
understandable
Needed jolt 6% 81% 8% 5% 57
Not a big deal 2% 75% 8% 1% 11% 2% 176
Combo / other 4% 52% 40% 4% 15
Unsure / refused 11% 54% 11% 9% 7% 9% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o 0 0 0
LANGUAGE President 4% 25% 43% 3% 22% 4% &
AFFECTED YOUR "
Less likely to vote for a o o o 0 0 0
VOTE candidate 2% 12% 65% 0% 17% 4% 328
No impact 4% 63% 21% 1% 7% 3% 543
Combo / other 14% 8% 65% 13% 16
Unsure / refused 2% 39% 45% 6% 2% 5% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 1% 93% 0% 1% 2% 2% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 5% 1% 83% 1% 8% 2% 424
Johnson 1% 21% 7% 58% 14% 53
Stein 4% 2% 12% 82% 14
McMullin 26% 26% 47% 2
Other 39% 26% 3% 29% 4% 18
Did not vote 2% 37% 23% 2% 26% 9% 49
Unsure / refused 6% 38% 29% 5% 14% 8% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 2% 96% 1% 0% 1% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 81% 1% 2% 11% 6% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 83% 17% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 5% 0% 89% 1% 3% 1% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 5% 4% 63% 1% 23% 5% 102
Both / neither / other 74% 26% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 3% 42% 39% 1% 11% 4% 1001
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TOTAL 44% 37% 12% 7% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 42% 42% 12% 4% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 40% 40% 15% 4% 178
South 48% 32% 11% 9% 232
South Central 52% 29% 11% 8% 87
Central Plains 53% 34% 8% 5% 73
Mountain States 40% 38% 16% 6% 72
West 35% 42% 11% 12% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 33% 43% 10% 14% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 52% 31% 6% 11% 48
Texas 53% 28% 14% 6% 64
New York 38% 44% 14% 4% 60
Rest of country 44% 37% 13% 6% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 58% 22% 10% 10% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 43% 37% 14% 6% 527
55%+ Clinton states 36% 47% 9% 8% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 47% 35% 12% 6% 458
Female 41% 39% 12% 8% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 46% 38% 12% 4% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 51% 29% 12% 8% 145
Female / employed 38% 45% 11% 6% 312
Female / not employed 44% 31% 14% 11% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 41% 36% 13% 10% 133
Employed 42% 42% 11% 5% 626
Retired 51% 28% 12% 9% 231
Refused 29% 10% 37% 24% 12
RAGE 18-34 32% 47% 13% 8% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 39% 41% 14% 6% 280
45-64 50% 36% 9% 5% 310
65 or over 51% 25% 13% 11% 200
Unsure / refused 59% 20% 10% 10% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 36% 44% 14% 7% 480
45-64 50% 36% 9% 5% 310
65+ 51% 25% 13% 11% 200
Unsure / refused 59% 20% 10% 10% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 40% 42% 15% 4% 221
Male / 45+ 54% 29% 10% 7% 237
Female / under 45 32% 45% 13% 10% 260
Female / 45+ 48% 33% 12% 7% 283
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RRACE White 50% 34% 10% 5% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 16% 46% 22% 16% 120
Hispanic / Latino 22% 53% 11% 14% 90
Other 48% 31% 17% 4% 40
RRRACE White 50% 34% 10% 5% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 23% 46% 17% 13% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 41% 45% 9% 5% 122
White older voters 35+ 52% 32% 11% 5% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 23% 31% 23% 23% 30
African American older o o o o
voters 35+ 14% 51% 21% 14% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 11% 65% 16% 8% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 30% 44% 8% 18% 54
?;h; races millenials 2506 54% 17% 4% 12
g;iler races older voters 57% 21% 18% 4% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 54% 32% 11% 4% 340
GENDER -
White women 47% 37% 10% 6% 410
Black men 20% 43% 24% 13% 51
Black women 13% 48% 20% 18% 69
Hispanic men 18% 62% 8% 12% 42
Hispanic women 26% 44% 14% 16% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 55% 29% 9% % 273
Other 39% 40% 13% % 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 79% 7% 11% 4% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 38% 31% 16% 15% 160
Democrat 13% 67% 12% % 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 78% % 12% 4% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 80% 6% 10% 4% 201
Male / DEM 13% 73% 9% 5% 163
Female / DEM 14% 64% 14% 9% 277
Male / IND 42% 28% 19% 11% 95
Female / IND 32% 36% 11% 21% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 72% 12% 14% 1% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 84% 3% 8% 5% 234
Under 45/ DEM 13% 69% 12% 6% 227
45 & over /| DEM 14% 65% 13% 9% 213
Under 45/ IND 26% 36% 17% 21% 86
45 & over / IND 52% 26% 14% 8% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 76% 10% 10% 4% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 37% 22% 23% 18% 88
Democrat 16% 64% 12% 8% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 83% 6% 9% 2% 304
Soft GOP 67% 10% 14% 10% 86
Ticket splitters 39% 32% 16% 13% 179
Soft DEM 21% 55% 18% 6% 81
Hard DEM 12% 69% 11% 8% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 71% 12% 11% 6% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 35% 31% 22% 12% 122
Liberal 13% 69% 11% 7% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 81% 4% 7% 8% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 66% 17% 13% 5% 316
Moderate / liberal 18% 60% 13% 8% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 79% 7% 11% 4% 400
GROUPS
Independent 38% 31% 16% 15% 160
Conservative DEM 34% 37% 17% 11% 72
Mod / lib DEM 9% 73% 11% 6% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 10% 75% 9% 6% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 31% 37% 19% 13% 144
Independent 37% 22% 23% 18% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 56% 24% 17% 2% 74
Conservative GOP 81% 7% 8% 4% 352
REDUC Less than high school 45% 9% 27% 19% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 43% 30% 14% 13% 179
Some college 49% 29% 13% 9% 246
College graduate 41% 45% 10% 4% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 45% 45% 8% 2% 420
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 29% 47% 17% 8% 123
White non-collage o o 0 0
graduates 57% 21% 13% 8% 330
Non-white non-college 18% 45% 18% 19% 127
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 46% 39% 11% 4% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 0 0 0
praduztes 49% 30% 13% 8% 197
Female college graduates 37% 51% 9% 3% 283
Female non-college o o o o
graduztes 44% 26% 15% 14% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate S7% 21% 13% 8% 330
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college 18% 45% 18% 19% 127

graduate

Others 41% 45% 10% 4% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 33% 46% 14% % 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 46% 35% 12% % 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 34% 46% 12% 8% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 49% 36% 10% 6% 584

No longer married 39% 30% 21% 11% 182
MARAC White married 54% 34% 9% 3% 479

Non-white married 26% 44% 14% 16% 105

White not married 44% 35% 13% 8% 271

Non-white not married 21% 48% 20% 12% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 52% 33% 10% 5% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 44% 25% 21% 11% 55

Single men 37% 46% 13% 3% 111

Married women 46% 39% 10% 6% 292

Unmarried women 37% 32% 20% 11% 127

Single women 31% 46% 10% 12% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 46% 40% 9% 5% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 44% 40% 5% 11% 71

White married men 57% 31% 9% 3% 237

White married women 51% 37% 9% 3% 242

\rli\]lg::e no longer married 48% 2504 220 50 44

White no longer married 20% 3204 18% 9% 98

women

Other 23% 46% 17% 13% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 44% 36% 12% 8% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 43% 38% 12% 7% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 50% 36% 10% 4% 156

Mom 39% 36% 14% 11% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 48% 38% 9% 5% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 49% 34% 10% 6% 322

Divorced / children 31% 29% 30% 11% 22

Divorced / no children 39% 39% 12% 10% 75

Single / children 32% 33% 13% 22% 51

Single / no children 34% 50% 11% 4% 184

Other / mixed 41% 22% 26% 11% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 35% 45% 16% 4% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 47% 37% 10% 6% 692
Low income 36% 34% 18% 12% 200
Working class 21% 45% 24% 11% 5
Unemployed 33% 58% 9% 5
Refused 37% 23% 27% 13% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 54% 34% 9% 3% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
adle cass Alrican 20% 44% 13% 24% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 24% 58% 8% 10% 62
Middle class other races 50% 38% 10% 1% 21
Other 36% 37% 18% 9% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 45% 36% 13% 6% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 49% 31% 8% 12% 178
Mainline Protestant 53% 26% 15% 6% 274
Other 47% 33% 12% 8% 69
None 28% 57% 11% 4% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 52% 24% 14% 11% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 54% 31% 11% 4% 169
Infrequently 42% 40% 13% 5% 192
Never 39% 39% 5% 16% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 39% 29% 21% 11% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bapists /
clive Baptists 50% 24% 8% 18% 9
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o o o o
Protestants 60% 19% 15% 6% 124
Active other 53% 28% 11% 8% 36
Other 40% 43% 11% 5% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 59% 23% 10% 9% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 42% 39% 14% 5% 385
Refused 44% 18% 13% 25% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 65% 18% 11% % 125
Male not evangelical 41% 42% 13% 5% 333
Female _born again/ 54% 26% 9% 11% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 34% 45% 14% 7% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 78% 11% 6% 5% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 26% 43% 16% 16% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 85% 6% 4% 4% 154
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 45% 28% 14% 12% 45
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 43% 32% 16% 9% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 11% 54% 17% 18% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 67% 20% 9% 4% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 36% 30% 23% 11% 144
Wrong track 34% 47% 11% 7% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 15% 63% 13% 9% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 35% 30% 20% 15% 48
Disapprove 80% 6% 10% 4% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 35% 39% 16% 10% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 46% 36% 12% 7% 295
Health care 42% 37% 10% 10% 218
lllegal immigration 75% 13% 7% 5% 123
Foreign threats 63% 21% 10% 5% 117
Social Security 39% 25% 18% 18% 68
Taxes 36% 33% 25% % 50
Deficit 59% 19% 20% 2% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 35% 47% 11% 6% 200
Division in the country 24% 62% 10% 4% 303
Other / all / mixed 53% 30% 11% 6% 188
Unsure / refused 22% 43% 24% 11% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 13% 66% 12% 9% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 68% 16% 11% 5% 545
No opinion 23% 25% 35% 18% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 80% 5% 10% 6% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 12% 70% 11% 6% 488
No opinion 26% 14% 36% 25% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 52% 22% 10% 17% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 82% 4% 10% 5% 420
Favorable Clinton only 10% 69% 12% 8% 389
No image both 17% 46% 37% 12
Unfavorable hoth 22% 61% 10% 6% 112
Other 27% 29% 35% 9% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 70% 13% 12% 5% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 46% 17% 18% 19% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 34% 42% 14% 9% 108
Less favorable 14% 68% 11% 7% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 90% 2% 5% 3% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 71% 6% 15% 7% 331
RESULTS Concerned 15% 63% 13% 8% 226
Scared 9% 73% 11% 7% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 43% 29% 15% 13% 36
Unsure / refused 14% 45% 15% 27% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 24% 57% 13% 6% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN 9 9 9 9
understandable 66% 18% 8% 8% 201
Needed jolt 75% 4% 13% 8% 57
Not a big deal 62% 14% 16% % 176
Combo / other 60% 29% 11% 15
Unsure / refused 58% 13% 10% 19% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o
LANGUAGE President 35% 36% 18% 11% &
AFFECTED YOUR '
Less likely to vote for a o o o o
VOTE candidate 21% 63% 11% 5% 328
No impact 59% 21% 12% 8% 543
Combo / other 36% 48% 13% 3% 16
Unsure / refused 42% 41% 8% 9% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 84% 3% 9% 4% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 10% 71% 12% % 424
Johnson 39% 40% 20% 1% 53
Stein 22% 53% 10% 16% 14
McMullin 53% 47% 2
Other 41% 32% 19% 9% 18
Did not vote 32% 28% 18% 21% 49
Unsure / refused 42% 24% 21% 14% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 86% 2% 7% 4% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 74% 4% 18% 4% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 62% 20% 17% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 9% 72% 12% 7% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 14% 66% 11% 8% 102
Both / neither / other 51% 49% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 44% 37% 12% 7% 1001
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TOTAL 35% 36% 18% 11% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 39% 19% 8% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 36% 39% 16% 9% 178
South 38% 30% 18% 13% 232
South Central 31% 33% 19% 17% 87
Central Plains 34% 36% 24% 6% 73
Mountain States 37% 40% 12% 11% 72
West 31% 40% 15% 14% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 31% 41% 14% 14% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 39% 34% 16% 11% 48
Texas 25% 34% 22% 19% 64
New York 38% 44% 14% 4% 60
Rest of country 36% 35% 18% 10% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 37% 27% 21% 15% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 35% 36% 18% 11% 527
55%+ Clinton states 34% 42% 16% 8% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 38% 38% 17% 8% 458
Female 33% 35% 19% 14% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 36% 40% 18% 6% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 40% 34% 16% 10% 145
Female / employed 29% 38% 21% 12% 312
Female / not employed 38% 31% 15% 16% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 32% 29% 14% 25% 133
Employed 33% 39% 19% 9% 626
Retired 43% 35% 16% 6% 231
Refused 33% 17% 8% 42% 12
RAGE 18-34 18% 37% 23% 23% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 37% 36% 16% 10% 280
45-64 36% 39% 18% 7% 310
65 or over 47% 31% 16% 6% 200
Unsure / refused 41% 49% 10% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 29% 37% 19% 16% 480
45-64 36% 39% 18% 7% 310
65+ 47% 31% 16% 6% 200
Unsure / refused 41% 49% 10% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 32% 40% 18% 9% 221
Male / 45+ 42% 36% 16% 6% 237
Female / under 45 26% 34% 19% 21% 260
Female / 45+ 39% 36% 18% 7% 283
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RRACE White 39% 35% 17% 9% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 15% 49% 24% 12% 120
Hispanic / Latino 26% 34% 19% 21% 90
Other 46% 31% 14% 10% 40
RRRACE White 39% 35% 17% 9% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 24% 41% 20% 15% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 18% 38% 22% 22% 122
White older voters 35+ 43% 34% 16% 7% 629
African American o 0 o 0
millenials 18-34 12% 38% 39% 12% 30
African American older
Voters 35+ 16% 53% 19% 12% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 11% 32% 19% 38% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 36% 35% 19% 10% 54
Other races millenials 46% 37% 9% 9% 12
18-34
g;iler races older voters 26% 28% 16% 10% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 41% 36% 16% 6% 340
GENDER -
White women 37% 34% 17% 12% 410
Black men 19% 45% 25% 11% 51
Black women 12% 52% 23% 13% 69
Hispanic men 27% 47% 14% 12% 42
Hispanic women 24% 22% 24% 30% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 45% 36% 14% 5% 273
Other 31% 36% 19% 13% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 60% 11% 19% 10% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 27% 35% 22% 16% 160
Democrat 15% 60% 16% 10% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 62% 13% 20% 6% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 59% 9% 17% 15% 201
Male / DEM 12% 69% 11% 8% 163
Female / DEM 16% 55% 19% 10% 277
Male / IND 30% 38% 22% 10% 95
Female / IND 23% 31% 21% 25% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 56% 5% 22% 17% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 64% 15% 16% 5% 234
Under 45 / DEM 12% 62% 14% 12% 227
45 & over / DEM 17% 58% 18% 7% 213
Under 45/ IND 22% 32% 26% 21% 86
45 & over / IND 34% 39% 17% 10% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 57% 13% 20% 9% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 25% 26% 22% 28% 88
Democrat 17% 58% 15% 9% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 63% 9% 20% 8% 304
Soft GOP 52% 19% 11% 17% 86
Ticket splitters 28% 33% 22% 16% 179
Soft DEM 23% 42% 17% 18% 81
Hard DEM 13% 65% 15% 7% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 53% 16% 21% 11% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 31% 29% 23% 18% 122
Liberal 15% 63% 13% 9% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 60% 16% 14% 10% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 49% 16% 24% 11% 316
Moderate / liberal 18% 55% 15% 11% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 60% 11% 19% 10% 400
GROUPS
Independent 27% 35% 22% 16% 160
Conservative DEM 30% 26% 28% 15% 72
Mod / lib DEM 12% 67% 13% 9% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 13% 69% 11% 7% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 27% 33% 24% 15% 144
Independent 25% 26% 22% 28% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 47% 17% 23% 12% 74
Conservative GOP 59% 13% 20% 8% 352
REDUC Less than high school 27% 24% 23% 26% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 33% 23% 23% 22% 179
Some college 35% 35% 17% 13% 246
College graduate 36% 42% 16% 5% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 39% 41% 16% 4% 420
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 26% 44% 19% 11% 123
White non-collage o o 0 0
graduates 38% 26% 19% 17% 330
Non-white non-college 2204 37% 2204 19% 127
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 38% 43% 15% 4% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 0 0 0
praduztes 36% 31% 20% 13% 197
Female college graduates 34% 41% 18% 7% 283
Female non-college o o o o
graduztes 32% 29% 19% 21% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 38% 26% 19% 17% 330
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college 2204 37% 220 19% 127

graduate

Others 36% 42% 16% 5% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 28% 50% 16% 7% 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 36% 34% 18% 12% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 23% 42% 19% 17% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 40% 35% 16% 8% 584

No longer married 34% 33% 21% 11% 182
MARAC White married 42% 35% 15% 8% 479

Non-white married 31% 36% 22% 10% 105

White not married 33% 35% 20% 12% 271

Non-white not married 19% 44% 19% 18% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 43% 38% 14% 6% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 40% 34% 22% 4% 55

Single men 23% 41% 23% 13% 111

Married women 38% 33% 19% 11% 292

Unmarried women 32% 33% 21% 15% 127

Single women 23% 42% 15% 20% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 25% 35% 23% 17% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 29% 38% 16% 17% 71

White married men 44% 37% 14% 5% 237

White married women 40% 33% 16% 11% 242

\rli\]lg::e no longer married 43% 350 21% 1% 44

White no longer married 35% 33% 21% 11% 98

women

Other 24% 41% 20% 15% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 36% 31% 19% 14% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 34% 39% 17% 9% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 43% 37% 16% 4% 156

Mom 31% 25% 21% 23% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 41% 30% 19% 10% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 40% 40% 14% 7% 322

Divorced / children 21% 36% 24% 19% 22

Divorced / no children 31% 42% 17% 10% 75

Single / children 20% 33% 17% 31% 51

Single / no children 24% 44% 19% 13% 184

Other / mixed 40% 25% 24% 11% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 42% 45% 12% 2% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 37% 36% 19% 8% 692
Low income 25% 35% 17% 23% 200
Working class 45% 55% 5
Unemployed 66% 25% 4% 4% 5
Refused 23% 48% 14% 14% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 41% 35% 18% 7% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 11% 47% 29% 13% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 30% 33% 17% 20% 62
Middle class other races 57% 25% 14% 3% 21
Other 30% 38% 16% 16% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 40% 33% 19% 9% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 34% 29% 20% 18% 178
Mainline Protestant 44% 27% 18% 11% 274
Other 45% 26% 16% 13% 69
None 20% 56% 16% 7% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 45% 24% 19% 12% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 41% 28% 19% 12% 169
Infrequently 34% 36% 19% 12% 192
Never 35% 41% 11% 13% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 42% 34% 14% 9% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bantists /
Clve Baplists 39% 23% 22% 16% 90
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o o o o
Protestants 49% 22% 19% 10% 124
Active other 49% 15% 20% 16% 36
Other 30% 42% 17% 10% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 39% 23% 22% 16% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 41% 36% 15% 8% 385
Refused 42% 18% 23% 18% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4% 24% 19% 12% 125
Male not evangelical 35% 43% 16% 6% 333
Female born again / 35% 220 24% 19% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 32% 41% 16% 11% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 47% 14% 24% 15% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 25% 38% 18% 18% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 53% 13% 23% 12% 154
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 20% 21% 220 18% 45
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 21% 21% 28% 30% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 14% 51% 16% 19% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 49% 27% 15% 9% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 36% 20% 28% 16% 144
Wrong track 28% 45% 17% 10% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 21% 54% 16% 10% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 26% 30% 22% 23% 48
Disapprove 54% 16% 20% 11% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 30% 37% 21% 11% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 38% 36% 15% 12% 295
Health care 34% 35% 15% 16% 218
Illegal immigration 46% 24% 20% 10% 123
Foreign threats 56% 21% 13% 10% 117
Social Security 29% 35% 19% 16% 68
Taxes 23% 40% 23% 13% 50
Deficit 56% 23% 15% 6% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 28% 43% 18% 11% 200
Division in the country 25% 50% 18% 7% 303
Other / all / mixed 42% 29% 20% 9% 188
Unsure / refused 10% 55% 22% 13% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 17% 58% 15% 10% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 49% 21% 19% 10% 545
No opinion 27% 18% 30% 25% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 53% 17% 18% 11% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 19% 58% 14% 9% 488
No opinion 25% 11% 42% 22% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 27% 43% 23% 7% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 55% 15% 18% 12% 420
Favorable Clinton only 17% 59% 14% 10% 389
No image both 23% 5% 44% 29% 12
Unfavorable hoth 27% 45% 21% % 112
Other 31% 20% 32% 18% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 52% 19% 18% 11% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 24% 16% 37% 24% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 32% 26% 32% 10% 108
Less favorable 16% 63% 11% 9% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 61% 11% 13% 15% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 50% 16% 24% 10% 331
RESULTS Concerned 26% 43% 20% 11% 226
Scared 12% 70% 10% 9% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 23% 46% 19% 12% 36
Unsure / refused 26% 42% 32% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 28% 49% 15% 8% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN 0 9 9 9
understandable 41% 23% 20% 16% 201
Needed jolt 38% 28% 17% 16% 57
Not a big deal 49% 19% 22% 11% 176
Combo / other 27% 37% 11% 24% 15
Unsure / refused 32% 26% 30% 12% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o
LANGUAGE President 37% 33% 13% 17% &
AFFECTED YOUR '
Less likely to vote for a o o o o
VOTE candidate 27% 52% 13% 9% 328
No impact 40% 27% 21% 12% 543
Combo / other 23% 64% 14% 16
Unsure / refused 33% 31% 24% 12% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 54% 15% 20% 11% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 16% 61% 15% 9% 424
Johnson 45% 18% 29% 8% 53
Stein 12% 53% 19% 16% 14
McMullin 74% 26% 2
Other 55% 25% 15% 5% 18
Did not vote 27% 21% 20% 31% 49
Unsure / refused 41% 25% 18% 16% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 56% 16% 19% 10% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 50% 15% 23% 13% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 31% 52% 17% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 11% 64% 15% 9% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 32% 50% 12% 6% 102
Both / neither / other 26% 26% 49% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 35% 36% 18% 11% 1001
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TOTAL 17% 33% 25% 25% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 16% 37% 23% 23% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 16% 32% 28% 24% 178
South 19% 30% 29% 22% 232
South Central 16% 33% 21% 29% 87
Central Plains 16% 31% 27% 26% 73
Mountain States 15% 36% 17% 33% 72
West 14% 35% 24% 27% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 12% 38% 21% 30% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 24% 34% 26% 16% 48
Texas 12% 36% 26% 26% 64
New York 19% 40% 25% 17% 60
Rest of country 17% 32% 25% 26% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 20% 30% 20% 30% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 17% 30% 28% 24% 527
55%+ Clinton states 14% 40% 22% 24% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 20% 41% 22% 18% 458
Female 14% 27% 28% 31% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 15% 43% 23% 19% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 30% 35% 18% 17% 145
Female / employed 12% 24% 31% 33% 312
Female / not employed 17% 31% 23% 29% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 14% 26% 22% 38% 133
Employed 13% 34% 27% 26% 626
Retired 27% 36% 21% 15% 231
Refused 10% 30% 16% 44% 12
RAGE 18-34 7% 24% 22% 47% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 15% 32% 30% 23% 280
45-64 17% 40% 25% 18% 310
65 or over 29% 32% 23% 16% 200
Unsure / refused 10% 39% 50% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 11% 29% 27% 33% 480
45-64 17% 40% 25% 18% 310
65+ 29% 32% 23% 16% 200
Unsure / refused 10% 39% 50% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 13% 42% 22% 23% 221
Male / 45+ 26% 39% 21% 13% 237
Female / under 45 10% 18% 30% 42% 260
Female / 45+ 18% 35% 26% 21% 283
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RRACE White 18% 34% 26% 22% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 10% 33% 25% 32% 120
Hispanic / Latino 16% 26% 21% 37% 90
Other 16% 31% 21% 32% 40
RRRACE White 18% 34% 26% 22% 751
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 13% 30% 23% 34% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 6% 28% 21% 45% 122
White older voters 35+ 20% 36% 27% 18% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 8% 15% 31% 46% 30
African American older o o o o
Voters 35+ 10% 39% 24% 27% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 5% 16% 22% 57% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 23% 32% 21% 24% 54
?;h; races millenials 2504 37% 4% 34% 12
g;iler races older voters 12% 28% 28% 31% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 22% 42% 22% 14% 340
GENDER -
White women 14% 28% 29% 29% 410
Black men 8% 36% 27% 30% 51
Black women 11% 31% 25% 34% 69
Hispanic men 19% 36% 18% 27% 42
Hispanic women 13% 16% 24% 47% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 26% 38% 23% 13% 273
Other 13% 31% 26% 30% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 29% 22% 27% 22% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 10% 31% 24% 34% 160
Democrat 7% 45% 24% 24% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 35% 26% 22% 16% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 23% 17% 31% 29% 201
Male / DEM 6% 59% 19% 16% 163
Female / DEM 8% 36% 26% 29% 277
Male / IND 11% 40% 23% 26% 95
Female / IND 9% 18% 26% 47% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 20% 19% 28% 32% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 36% 23% 25% 15% 234
Under 45 / DEM 7% 37% 26% 30% 227
45 & over /| DEM 8% 52% 22% 19% 213
Under 45/ IND 5% 25% 25% 44% 86
45 & over / IND 16% 38% 24% 23% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 27% 24% 28% 21% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 19% 16% 18% 47% 88
Democrat 7% 44% 24% 25% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 28% 20% 30% 22% 304
Soft GOP 36% 27% 13% 24% 86
Ticket splitters 12% 32% 24% 32% 179
Soft DEM 12% 36% 26% 26% 81
Hard DEM 6% 46% 24% 25% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 24% 24% 26% 26% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 15% 25% 28% 33% 122
Liberal 8% 47% 23% 22% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 30% 28% 22% 20% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 21% 2204 28% 29% 316
Moderate / liberal 10% 42% 24% 24% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 29% 22% 27% 22% 400
GROUPS
Independent 10% 31% 24% 34% 160
Conservative DEM 7% 27% 23% 43% 72
Mod / lib DEM 7% 48% 24% 21% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 6% 50% 24% 20% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 10% 30% 25% 35% 144
Independent 19% 16% 18% 47% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 23% 25% 26% 26% 74
Conservative GOP 28% 24% 28% 20% 352
REDUC Less than high school 24% 16% 28% 31% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 12% 19% 32% 37% 179
Some college 17% 30% 19% 34% 246
College graduate 17% 40% 25% 17% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 18% 42% 24% 16% 420
Non-white college o o 0 9
graduates 15% 35% 28% 22% 123
White non-collage o o 0 0
graduates 18% 24% 27% 31% 330
Non-white non-college 11% 2504 18% 46% 127
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 19% 47% 21% 13% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 0 0 0
praduztes 20% 32% 22% 25% 197
Female college graduates 16% 34% 29% 21% 283
Female non-college o o o o
graduztes 12% 19% 27% 43% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 18% 24% 27% 31% 330
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college 11% 2504 18% 46% 127

graduate

Others 17% 40% 25% 17% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 15% 36% 27% 23% 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 17% 33% 25% 26% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 9% 30% 23% 38% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 19% 37% 25% 19% 584

No longer married 18% 24% 28% 30% 182
MARAC White married 20% 38% 25% 17% 479

Non-white married 17% 35% 24% 24% 105

White not married 15% 28% 27% 31% 271

Non-white not married 10% 26% 22% 41% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 24% 41% 22% 14% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 27% 30% 27% 16% 55

Single men 5% 46% 18% 30% 111

Married women 14% 34% 28% 23% 292

Unmarried women 15% 21% 28% 36% 127

Single women 13% 15% 27% 44% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 8% 53% 16% 23% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 14% 14% 30% 42% 71

White married men 24% 42% 22% 12% 237

White married women 15% 34% 28% 23% 242

\rli\]lg::e no longer married 31% 31% 29% 9% 44

White no longer married 12% 21% 30% 37% 98

women

Other 13% 30% 23% 34% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 14% 30% 31% 26% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 18% 35% 22% 25% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 19% 39% 24% 17% 156

Mom 9% 22% 36% 33% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 16% 34% 28% 22% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 21% 41% 22% 16% 322

Divorced / children 10% 10% 48% 32% 22

Divorced / no children 18% 32% 18% 32% 75

Single / children 4% 20% 37% 38% 51

Single / no children 11% 33% 19% 37% 184

Other / mixed 21% 20% 32% 28% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 23% 46% 19% 12% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 17% 34% 26% 23% 692
Low income 12% 26% 25% 38% 200
Working class 55% 45% 5
Unemployed 66% 25% 9% 5
Refused 16% 32% 29% 23% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 18% 35% 27% 20% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class Alrican 6% 35% 18% 41% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 20% 27% 19% 34% 62
Middle class other races 20% 29% 32% 19% 21
Other 16% 31% 24% 30% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 18% 31% 27% 24% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 16% 30% 26% 28% 178
Mainline Protestant 22% 27% 25% 26% 274
Other 16% 29% 21% 34% 69
None 10% 45% 24% 21% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 21% 27% 24% 28% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 20% 37% 23% 21% 169
Infrequently 15% 28% 29% 29% 192
Never 20% 21% 28% 31% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 18% 34% 22% 26% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists /
Clve Baplists 17% 29% 24% 30% 90
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o o o o
Protestants 26% 28% 23% 24% 124
Active other 18% 12% 31% 39% 36
Other 15% 36% 26% 24% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 19% 26% 25% 29% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 18% 33% 25% 24% 385
Refused 22% 18% 28% 33% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 26% 33% 19% 22% 125
Male not evangelical 18% 44% 22% 16% 333
Female born again / 14% | 21% | 30% | 35% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 14% 29% 27% 30% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 22% 24% 29% 26% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 15% 30% 19% 36% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 24% 24% 27% 25% 154
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 15% 31% 2504 29% a5
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 11% 24% 34% 31% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 15% 29% 15% 41% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 30% 27% 23% 20% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 14% 32% 27% 28% 144
Wrong track 11% 36% 25% 27% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 9% 43% 22% 26% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 12% 23% 33% 32% 48
Disapprove 27% 22% 28% 24% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 14% 34% 25% 26% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 18% 34% 21% 27% 295
Health care 13% 30% 30% 28% 218
lllegal immigration 26% 26% 26% 22% 123
Foreign threats 23% 30% 21% 26% 117
Social Security 12% 23% 33% 31% 68
Taxes 12% 29% 28% 31% 50
Deficit 26% 34% 22% 19% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 12% 40% 26% 23% 200
Division in the country 9% 43% 22% 27% 303
Other / all / mixed 25% 26% 29% 20% 188
Unsure / refused 6% 44% 19% 31% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 8% 45% 22% 24% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 24% 25% 28% 23% 545
No opinion 7% 12% 17% 64% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 27% 21% 27% 25% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 9% 46% 21% 23% 488
No opinion 4% 20% 38% 38% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 16% 23% 14% 46% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 28% 20% 28% 24% 420
Favorable Clinton only 7% 47% 23% 23% 389
No image both 8% 17% 75% 12
Unfavorable hoth 13% 43% 19% 25% 112
Other 4% 21% 37% 38% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 25% 24% 27% 24% 467
TRUMP | WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 8% 20% 28% 45% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 16% 22% 30% 31% 108
Less favorable 8% 49% 21% 22% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 37% 18% 23% 21% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 20% 22% 32% 27% 331
RESULTS Concerned 11% 37% 24% 28% 226
Scared 7% 53% 20% 21% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 17% 32% 14% 37% 36
Unsure / refused 45% 12% 43% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 10% 43% 25% 22% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN 9 0 9 9
understandable 26% 18% 26% 30% 201
Needed jolt 24% 20% 18% 38% 57
Not a big deal 24% 28% 26% 22% 176
Combo / other 11% 31% 47% 11% 15
Unsure / refused 12% 27% 19% 42% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o
LANGUAGE President 11% 30% 18% 40% &
AFFECTED YOUR N
Less likely to vote for a o o o o
VOTE candidate 9% 41% 27% 22% 328
No impact 22% 28% 25% 25% 543
Combo / other 23% 40% 10% 27% 16
Unsure / refused 14% 36% 26% 25% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 26% 21% 29% 24% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 8% 46% 22% 23% 424
Johnson 11% 31% 37% 22% 53
Stein 69% 12% 19% 14
McMullin 74% 26% 2
Other 15% 27% 30% 28% 18
Did not vote 22% 20% 16% 43% 49
Unsure / refused 19% 23% 24% 34% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 29% 21% 27% 23% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 18% 23% 33% 26% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 41% 59% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 8% 47% 23% 22% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 9% 44% 20% 27% 102
Both / neither / other 26% 26% 49% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 17% 33% 25% 25% 1001
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TOTAL 34% 27% 35% 4% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 37% 28% 34% 2% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 28% 35% 33% 4% 178
South 40% 20% 35% 5% 232
South Central 40% 23% 33% 4% 87
Central Plains 38% 25% 31% 6% 73
Mountain States 26% 26% 45% 2% 72
West 26% 32% 38% 4% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 25% 32% 38% 5% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 49% 19% 29% 3% 48
Texas 39% 28% 28% 4% 64
New York 40% 40% 19% 1% 60
Rest of country 34% 26% 37% 4% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 41% 15% 38% 6% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 33% 28% 35% 4% 527
55%+ Clinton states 32% 34% 32% 2% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 37% 22% 37% 4% 458
Female 32% 31% 33% 4% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 34% 24% 38% 3% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 42% 16% 35% 6% 145
Female / employed 30% 35% 32% 3% 312
Female / not employed 35% 26% 34% 5% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 36% 26% 34% 4% 133
Employed 32% 30% 35% 3% 626
Retired 39% 20% 35% 5% 231
Refused 27% 18% 29% 26% 12
RAGE 18-34 25% 38% 35% 2% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 33% 29% 35% 3% 280
45-64 38% 23% 34% 5% 310
65 or over 39% 20% 36% 4% 200
Unsure / refused 39% 20% 30% 10% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 30% 32% 35% 3% 480
45-64 38% 23% 34% 5% 310
65+ 39% 20% 36% 4% 200
Unsure / refused 39% 20% 30% 10% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 33% 28% 37% 2% 221
Male / 45+ 40% 16% 38% 6% 237
Female / under 45 26% 36% 34% 4% 260
Female / 45+ 37% 27% 32% 3% 283
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RRACE White 39% 21% 36% 4% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 15% 56% 23% 6% 120
Hispanic / Latino 19% 40% 39% 2% 90
Other 38% 21% 38% 4% 40
RRRACE White 39% 21% 36% 4% 751
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 20% 45% 31% 4% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 33% 31% 34% 3% 122
White older voters 35+ 40% 19% 37% 4% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 4% 65% 31% 30
African American older o o o o
Voters 35+ 18% 53% 21% 8% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 11% 46% 43% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 24% 37% 36% 4% 54
?;h; races millenials 37% 17% 38% 9% 12
g;iler races older voters 38% 23% 38% 20 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 42% 16% 39% 4% 340
GENDER -
White women 37% 26% 34% 3% 410
Black men 17% 51% 27% 6% 51
Black women 13% 60% 21% 6% 69
Hispanic men 18% 38% 40% 3% 42
Hispanic women 19% 42% 38% 1% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 43% 18% 35% 4% 273
Other 31% 30% 35% 4% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 61% 5% 31% 3% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 29% 23% 39% 10% 160
Democrat 12% 49% 37% 2% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 61% 4% 32% 3% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 60% 5% 31% 4% 201
Male / DEM 12% 47% 38% 3% 163
Female / DEM 12% 51% 36% 2% 277
Male / IND 28% 16% 47% 9% 95
Female / IND 30% 32% 27% 11% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 55% % 36% 3% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 65% 3% 28% 4% 234
Under 45 / DEM 13% 54% 33% 1% 227
45 & over /| DEM 11% 45% 41% 3% 213
Under 45/ IND 25% 27% 40% 8% 86
45 & over / IND 32% 18% 39% 11% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 60% 6% 31% 3% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 21% 21% 48% 10% 88
Democrat 14% 47% 36% 3% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 63% 4% 31% 2% 304
Soft GOP 58% 5% 31% 7% 86
Ticket splitters 29% 24% 38% 9% 179
Soft DEM 16% 34% 48% 1% 81
Hard DEM 11% 52% 34% 2% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 55% 11% 30% 4% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 23% 17% 51% 9% 122
Liberal 13% 49% 36% 2% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 71% 5% 22% 2% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 47% 14% 34% 5% 316
Moderate / liberal 15% 42% 39% 4% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 61% 5% 31% 3% 400
GROUPS
Independent 29% 23% 39% 10% 160
Conservative DEM 18% 47% 29% 6% 72
Mod / lib DEM 11% 50% 38% 1% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 12% 51% 36% 1% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 21% 35% 35% 8% 144
Independent 21% 21% 48% 10% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 33% 22% 40% 5% 74
Conservative GOP 65% 3% 29% 3% 352
REDUC Less than high school 40% 25% 24% 10% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 320 26% 35% 7% 179
Some college 37% 26% 32% 5% 246
College graduate 33% 28% 37% 2% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 37% 24% 39% 1% 420
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 22% 43% 31% 4% 123
White non-collage o o 0 0
graduates 42% 18% 33% 6% 330
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 18% 46% 32% 4% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 36% 23% 39% 204 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0, 0 0 0
praduztes 38% 20% 35% 6% 197
Female college graduates 31% 33% 35% 2% 283
Female non-college o o o o
graduztes 33% 30% 31% 6% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 42% 18% 33% 6% 330
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college 18% 46% 320 4% 127

graduate

Others 33% 28% 37% 2% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 30% 31% 36% 2% 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 35% 26% 35% 4% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 29% 41% 26% 4% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 37% 23% 37% 3% 584

No longer married 33% 22% 41% 5% 182
MARAC White married 40% 19% 38% 3% 479

Non-white married 21% 43% 31% 5% 105

White not married 37% 26% 33% 5% 271

Non-white not married 19% 46% 32% 4% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 36% 19% 41% 4% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 40% 11% 42% 7% 55

Single men 37% 35% 26% 2% 111

Married women 37% 27% 33% 2% 292

Unmarried women 30% 27% 40% 4% 127

Single women 22% 46% 26% 6% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 53% 23% 21% 2% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 29% 38% 25% 7% 71

White married men 39% 15% 43% 4% 237

White married women 42% 22% 34% 2% 242

White no longer married 24% 9% 42% 50 44

men

White no longer married 30% 2504 40% 4% 98

women

Other 20% 45% 31% 4% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 32% 28% 37% 2% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 35% 26% 34% 5% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 35% 23% 40% 2% 156

Mom 30% 32% 35% 2% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 34% 24% 40% 2% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 39% 23% 34% 5% 322

Divorced / children 50% 21% 27% 2% 22

Divorced / no children 29% 28% 36% 8% 75

Single / children 18% 57% 20% 4% 51

Single / no children 32% 37% 28% 4% 184

Other / mixed 32% 17% 49% 3% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 32% 32% 36% 0% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 37% 25% 35% 3% 692
Low income 29% 31% 33% 7% 200
Working class 45% 55% 5
Unemployed 33% 63% 4% 5
Refused 22% 18% 45% 14% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 41% 19% 37% 3% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 19% 49% 25% 8% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 17% 47% 35% 1% 62
Middle class other races 46% 23% 31% 1% 21
Other 29% 31% 34% 5% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 40% 27% 31% 2% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 44% 25% 25% 6% 178
Mainline Protestant 40% 21% 35% 4% 274
Other 30% 22% 44% 4% 69
None 18% 37% 43% 2% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 41% 22% 31% 5% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 42% 24% 320 206 169
Infrequently 37% 24% 37% 2% 192
Never 35% 32% 24% 8% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 41% 26% 29% 5% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bantists /
Clve Baplists 49% 23% 20% 8% 90
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o o o o
Protestants 40% 20% 36% 3% 124
Active other 26% 21% 47% 6% 36
Other 31% 29% 37% 3% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 43% 23% 29% 5% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 38% 26% 34% 3% 385
Refused 38% 14% 40% 8% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 52% 16% 25% 6% 125
Male not evangelical 31% 24% 42% 3% 333
Female born again / 37% 28% 31% 4% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 30% 33% 34% 3% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 56% 8% 30% 6% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 20% 51% 26% 4% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o

EVANGELICAL Christians 64% 4% 27% 5% 154

CHRISTIANS . .
Qﬁﬁsﬁi'ﬁi conservative 31% | 38% | 29% 3% 45
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'm”se”’a“"e 2% | 24% |  45% 8% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 12% 60% 24% 4% 62
Christians

RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 55% 14% 28% 3% 274

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 26% 21% 46% 8% 144
Wrong track 26% 35% 36% 3% 583

RBHOJA BARACK Approve 14% 46% 36% 4% 530

OBAMA JOB

APPROVAL/C Unsure 22% 23% 47% 9% 48
Disapprove 61% 4% 32% 3% 423

MIIP12 MOST Jobs 35% 28% 32% 5% 174

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Economy 41% 24% 30% 5% 295
Health care 35% 25% 37% 3% 218
lllegal immigration 61% 8% 28% 2% 123
Foreign threats 45% 26% 28% 1% 117
Social Security 22% 31% 39% 8% 68
Taxes 28% 32% 36% 4% 50
Deficit 36% 26% 36% 1% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 26% 30% 41% 3% 200
Division in the country 20% 38% 40% 2% 303
Other / all / mixed 38% 24% 34% 4% 188
Unsure / refused 12% 45% 37% 7% 38

RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 12% 49% 34% 4% 421

CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 53% 10% 34% 3% 545
No opinion 7% 22% 61% 10% 34
Never heard of 100% 1

RDTID DONALD Favorable 63% 4% 30% 4% 452

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 11% 49% 36% 4% 488
No opinion 9% 20% 66% 5% 60
Never heard of 100% 1

IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 30% 23% 40% 7% 32

COMPARISON

(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 65% 2% 20% 4% 420
Favorable Clinton only 11% 52% 34% 4% 389
No image both 17% 74% 9% 12
Unfavorable hoth 15% 38% 43% 4% 112
Other 6% 23% 70% 2% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 58% 8% 31% 3% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 6% 22% 50% 22% a7
ELECTION/C No difference 23% 21% 50% 6% 108
Less favorable 11% 53% 34% 2% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 74% 1% 23% 1% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 52% 6% 36% 6% 331
RESULTS Concerned 15% 39% 42% 4% 226
Scared 8% 58% 31% 3% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 26% 23% 46% 5% 36
Unsure / refused 2% 2% 95% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 19% 43% 36% 3% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN understandable 53% 17% 24% 6% 201
Needed jolt 49% 4% 47% 57
Not a big deal 54% 5% 35% 6% 176
Combo / other 33% 17% 48% 2% 15
Unsure / refused 30% 7% 62% 1% 31
N R
CEFTEECTED YOUR tzﬁzl'é';‘i'ey tovote fora 13% | 48% 38% 2% 328
No impact 48% 15% 32% 5% 543
Combo / other 23% 20% 54% 3% 16
Unsure / refused 33% 16% 48% 3% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 65% 2% 30% 4% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE Clinton 11% 50% 36% 3% 424
Johnson 24% 23% 47% 6% 53
Stein 19% 44% 37% 14
McMullin 47% 26% 26% 2
Other 42% 19% 34% 5% 18
Did not vote 20% 27% 47% 6% 49
Unsure / refused 18% 33% 43% 7% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 71% 1% 25% 3% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP Reluctantly Trump 47% 2% 48% 3% 75
Both / neither / other 42% 58% 1
Unsure / refused 31% 58% 11% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 11% 51% 35% 4% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON Reluctantly Clinton 13% 44% 41% 2% 102
Both / neither / other 74% 26% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 34% 27% 35% 4% 1001
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TOTAL 47% 5% 11% 38% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 43% 3% 15% 39% 219
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 40% 7% 8% 46% 178
South 57% 5% 12% 26% 232
South Central 48% 5% 7% 41% 87
Central Plains 54% 4% 9% 32% 73
Mountain States 51% 3% 11% 36% 72
West 38% 5% 11% 46% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 36% 7% 10% 47% 105
AREAS TWO -
Florida 67% 5% 6% 21% 48
Texas 46% 3% 6% 45% 64
New York 43% 4% 14% 39% 60
Rest of country 47% 5% 11% 37% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 57% 8% 7% 27% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 48% 4% 10% 38% 527
55%#+ Clinton states 37% 4% 14% 44% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 51% 7% 8% 33% 458
Female 43% 3% 13% 42% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 51% 7% 9% 33% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 52% 6% 7% 35% 145
Female / employed 38% 2% 17% 44% 312
Female / not employed 50% 4% 8% 39% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 46% 3% 7% 44% 133
Employed 44% 5% 13% 38% 626
Retired 54% 4% 7% 35% 231
Refused 36% 38% 13% 13% 12
RAGE 18-34 38% 7% 12% 43% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 3544 44% 3% 16% 37% 280
45-64 48% 4% 8% 39% 310
65 or over 57% 5% 7% 32% 200
Unsure / refused 39% 20% 10% 30% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 41% 5% 14% 40% 480
45-64 48% 4% 8% 39% 310
65+ 57% 5% 7% 32% 200
Unsure / refused 39% 20% 10% 30% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 47% 7% 9% 37% 221
Male / 45+ 55% 6% 8% 30% 237
Female / under 45 37% 3% 19% 42% 260
Female / 45+ 48% 3% 7% 41% 283
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RRACE White 56% 4% 10% 30% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 9% 6% 10% 75% 120
Hispanic / Latino 24% 5% 16% 55% 90
Other 44% 5% 15% 36% 40
RRRACE White 56% 4% 10% 30% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 20% 6% 13% 61% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 52% 6% 10% 33% 122
White older voters 35+ 56% 4% 10% 29% 629
African American o 0 0 0
millenials 18-34 12% 16% 12% 61% 30
African American older o o o o
Voters 35+ 8% 3% 10% 79% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 14% 5% 16% 65% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 31% 5% 17% 48% 54
Other races millenials o o 0
18-34 33% 21% 46% 12
g;iler races older voters 49% 8% 12% 3206 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 62% 6% 7% 25% 340
GENDER -
White women 51% 3% 12% 34% 410
Black men 5% 13% 10% 71% 51
Black women 11% 1% 10% 7% 69
Hispanic men 25% 5% 12% 59% 42
Hispanic women 23% 6% 21% 51% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 58% 4% 7% 31% 273
Other 43% 5% 12% 40% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 81% 3% 9% 6% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 50% 8% 12% 30% 160
Democrat 14% 5% 11% 70% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 81% 4% 9% 5% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 81% 2% 10% % 201
Male / DEM 15% 8% 6% 71% 163
Female / DEM 13% 3% 15% 69% 277
Male / IND 51% 10% 11% 28% 95
Female / IND 49% 5% 13% 33% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 76% 2% 13% 9% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 85% 4% 7% 4% 234
Under 45 / DEM 12% 5% 16% 68% 227
45 & over /| DEM 16% 5% % 71% 213
Under 45/ IND 54% 10% 11% 25% 86
45 & over / IND 46% 6% 13% 34% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 80% 3% 10% 6% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 38% 12% 16% 34% 88
Democrat 19% 4% 10% 66% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 85% 3% 11% 2% 304
Soft GOP 71% 2% 6% 21% 86
Ticket splitters 49% 8% 12% 31% 179
Soft DEM 12% 7% 21% 60% 81
Hard DEM 15% 5% 9% 2% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 70% 4% 9% 17% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 45% 12% 19% 25% 122
Liberal 19% 3% 10% 67% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 81% 2% 8% 8% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 65% 5% 10% 21% 316
Moderate / liberal 25% 5% 12% 57% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 81% 3% 9% 6% 400
GROUPS
Independent 50% 8% 12% 30% 160
Conservative DEM 16% 7% 12% 65% 72
Mod / lib DEM 13% 5% 11% 70% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 16% 2% 10% 2% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 27% 9% 11% 53% 144
Independent 38% 12% 16% 34% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 57% 7% 17% 19% 74
Conservative GOP 85% 3% 9% 4% 352
REDUC Less than high school 40% 15% 9% 35% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 48% 7% 7% 38% 179
Some college 52% 5% 11% 33% 246
College graduate 44% 3% 12% 40% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 50% 3% 12% 35% 420
Non-white college o o 9 0
graduates 24% 6% 12% 58% 123
White non-collage o o 0 0
graduates 63% 7% 7% 24% 330
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 16% 5% 14% 65% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 50% 5% 10% 35% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0 0
praduates 54% 9% 7% 31% 197
Female college graduates 39% 1% 15% 45% 283
Female non-college o o o o
graduztes 47% 5% 11% 38% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 63% % % 24% 330
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college 16% 5% 14% 65% 127

graduate

Others 44% 3% 12% 40% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 39% 7% 10% 45% 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 48% 4% 11% 36% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 30% 7% 11% 53% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 53% 3% 12% 32% 584

No longer married 48% 6% 8% 38% 182
MARAC White married 58% 3% 11% 27% 479

Non-white married 29% 4% 16% 51% 105

White not married 51% 7% 8% 34% 271

Non-white not married 13% 7% 11% 69% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 56% 5% 9% 29% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 53% 10% 12% 24% 55

Single men 38% 9% 5% 49% 111

Married women 50% 1% 15% 34% 292

Unmarried women 46% 4% 6% 44% 127

Single women 22% 5% 16% 57% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 60% 6% 4% 30% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 36% 9% 14% 41% 71

White married men 63% 5% 8% 24% 237

White married women 54% 1% 14% 31% 242

\rli\]lg::e no longer married 59% 10% 10% 2204 44

White no longer married 539% 4% 6% 38% 98

women

Other 20% 6% 13% 61% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 48% 3% 14% 35% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 46% 5% 9% 39% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 54% 5% 11% 31% 156

Mom 44% 2% 16% 38% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 54% 2% 15% 29% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 53% 4% 9% 34% 322

Divorced / children 45% 10% % 38% 22

Divorced / no children 46% 4% 4% 46% 75

Single / children 24% 5% 5% 67% 51

Single / no children 31% 8% 12% 49% 184

Other / mixed 51% % 11% 31% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 42% 13% 45% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 50% 5% 11% 34% 692
Low income 37% 6% 9% 48% 200
Working class 35% 21% 45% 5
Unemployed 37% 63% 5
Refused 53% 2% 11% 33% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 58% 5% 10% 27% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Afr
idde class Alrican 11% 7% 13% 70% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 28% 5% 19% 48% 62
Middle class other races 54% 6% 4% 37% 21
Other 39% 4% 10% 47% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 48% 6% 9% 37% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 53% 4% 8% 35% 178
Mainline Protestant 53% 4% 12% 30% 274
Other 51% % 14% 28% 69
None 34% 3% 11% 52% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 55% 7% 8% 29% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 48% 3% 12% 37% 169
Infrequently 48% 3% 14% 35% 192
Never 48% 5% 8% 39% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 51% 9% 3% 37% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bantists /
clive Baplists 56% 4% 5% 35% 90
Evangelicals
potive Maiine 58% 8% 9% | 25% 124
Active other 52% 12% 19% 17% 36
Other 43% 3% 12% 42% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 56% 5% 11% 29% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 48% 4% 11% 37% 385
Refused 47% 18% 7% 28% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 62% % % 24% 125
Male not evangelical 47% 7% 9% 37% 333
Female born again / 51% 3% 14% 33% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 39% 3% 12% 45% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 77% 4% 10% 9% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 18% 6% 12% 64% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 85% 3% 8% 5% 154
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 27% 5% 8% 60% 45
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 44% 6% 19% 32% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 11% 7% 16% 66% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 69% 4% 6% 20% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 42% 10% 17% 32% 144
Wrong track 37% 4% 11% 48% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 19% 5% 11% 64% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 39% 18% 13% 30% 48
Disapprove 82% 3% 10% 5% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 44% 5% 13% 38% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 48% 3% 12% 37% 295
Health care 47% 4% 10% 40% 218
lllegal immigration 68% 8% 6% 18% 123
Foreign threats 56% 5% 8% 31% 117
Social Security 43% 6% 7% 44% 68
Taxes 50% 2% 5% 42% 50
Deficit 62% 3% 8% 26% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 40% 5% 15% 41% 200
Division in the country 33% 2% 12% 54% 303
Other / all / mixed 55% 6% 10% 30% 188
Unsure / refused 17% 10% 16% 58% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 15% 4% 10% 71% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 72% 5% 10% 13% 545
No opinion 34% 11% 33% 21% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 84% 4% 8% 5% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 14% 4% 12% 70% 488
No opinion 39% 17% 22% 22% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 50% 7% 12% 31% 32
COMPARISON o |
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 86% 4% 7% 3% 420
Favorable Clinton only 13% 4% 9% 74% 389
No image both 36% 7% 45% 12% 12
Unfavorable hoth 20% 8% 18% 53% 112
Other 38% 12% 30% 21% 36
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PFEEL BEST Excited 90% 2% 7% 2% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 77% 6% 10% 7% 331
RESULTS Concerned 23% 7% 20% 51% 226
Scared 8% 2% 5% 85% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 31% 8% 18% 43% 36
Unsure / refused 21% 44% 34% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 27% 4% 11% 59% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN 0 ) 0 0
understandable 66% 5% 10% 19% 201
Needed jolt 75% 2% 5% 17% 57
Not a big deal 73% 6% 11% 9% 176
Combo / other 58% 4% 38% 15
Unsure / refused 39% 20% 31% 10% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o
LANGUAGE President 38% 4% 10% 48% &
AFFECTED YOUR '
Less likely to vote for a o o o 0
VOTE candidate 23% 3% 8% 65% 328
No impact 64% 6% 12% 19% 543
Combo / other 15% 3% 3% 79% 16
Unsure / refused 36% 4% 21% 39% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 85% 4% 8% 2% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 14% 3% 10% 73% 424
Johnson 43% 9% 26% 22% 53
Stein 22% 78% 14
McMullin 47% 26% 26% 2
Other 55% 3% 7% 35% 18
Did not vote 50% 10% 15% 24% 49
Unsure / refused 36% 12% 20% 32% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 89% 2% 7% 3% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 73% 10% 16% 2% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 42% 20% 20% 17% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 10% 4% 9% 7% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 27% 2% 10% 61% 102
Both / neither / other 26% 26% 49% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 47% 5% 11% 38% 1001
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 45% 6% 1% 1% 204 4% 7% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 31% 54% 3% 1% 2% 4% 6% 178
South 47% 34% 6% 1% 1% 7% 4% 232
South Central 38% 39% 5% 1% 0% 6% 10% 87
Central Plains 46% 32% 7% 4% 1% 1% 6% 4% 73
Mountain States 43% 35% 9% 5% 5% 3% 72
West 30% 50% 3% 4% 4% 3% 7% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 2904 51% 204 204 5% 4% 7% 105
AREASTWO Florida 54% 34% 1% 5% 5% 48
Texas 35% 42% 7% 2% 1% 4% 10% 64
New York 33% 50% 2% 2% 1% 2% 10% 60
Rest of country 39% 41% 6% 1% 0% 2% 5% 5% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 57% 25% 4% 2% 0% 6% 6% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 37% 43% 7% 1% 0% 1% 5% 5% 527
55%+ Clinton states 29% 51% 4% 1% 0% 3% 4% 7% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 42% 36% 6% 2% 0% 1% 6% 7% 458
Female 35% 48% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 41% 37% 8% 1% 0% 1% 4% 6% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 44% 33% 2% 2% 0% 1% 9% 8% 145
Female / employed 31% 52% 5% 1% 2% 4% 5% 312
Female / not employed 40% 43% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 36% 41% 3% 3% 3% 9% 5% 133
Employed 36% 44% 7% 1% 0% 2% 4% 6% 626
Retired 46% 38% 3% 1% 0% 1% 5% 6% 231
Refused 29% 29% 5% 5% 2% 31% 12
RAGE 18-34 23% 47% 10% 4% 0% 1% 8% 7% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 38% 41% 6% 1% 3% 5% 5% 280
45-64 43% 43% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 5% 310
65 or over 45% 38% 3% 0% 1% 5% 7% 200
Unsure / refused 50% 30% 9% 10% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 32% 44% 8% 2% 0% 2% 7% 6% 480
45-64 43% 43% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 5% 310
65+ 45% 38% 3% 0% 1% 5% 7% 200
Unsure / refused 50% 30% 9% 10% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 36% 39% 9% 204 0% 204 7% 6% 221
Male / 45+ 49% 33% 4% 1% 0% 1% 5% 7% 237
Female / under 45 29% 48% 7% 2% 2% 6% 6% 260
Female / 45+ 41% 48% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 283
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RRACE White 47% 35% 6% 1% 0% 2% 4% 5% 751
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 1% 79% 4% 204 1% 5% 7% 120
Hispanic / Latino 16% 60% 5% 4% 10% 5% 90
Other 40% 19% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 20% 40
RRRACE White 47% 35% 6% 1% 0% 2% 4% 5% 751
RESPONDENT'S ,
RACE/C Non-white 13% 63% 4% 3% 0% 1% 7% 8% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 35% 35% 11% 3% 1% 10% 7% 122
White older voters 35+ 49% 36% 5% 1% 0% 2% 3% 5% 629
il 154 3% | 12% | 8% 8% 30
c;rtl‘;:?sn:;/;rfencan older 1% 82% 1% 20% 5% 9% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 5% 76% 8% 5% 5% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 24% 50% 204 6% 13% 5% 54
?;hg races millenials 17% 21% 8% 13% 8% 4% 29% 12
%iler races older voters 50% 19% 4% 6% 6% 16% 28
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 51% 29% 7% 1% 0% 1% 5% 5% 340
GENDER -
White women 43% 41% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 410
Black men 2% 78% 7% 3% 5% 5% 51
Black women 81% 2% 3% 6% 8% 69
Hispanic men 19% 51% 1% 6% 13% 10% 42
Hispanic women 15% 69% 8% 2% 7% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 50% 35% 204 1% 0% 3% 3% 6% 273
Other 34% 45% 6% 2% 0% 1% 6% 6% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 79% 5% 6% 0% 0% 1% 5% 4% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 32% 24% 11% 3% 1% 5% 13% 11% 160
Democrat 4% 83% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 78% 5% 6% 0% 0% 6% 4% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 79% 6% 5% 0% 2% 3% 4% 201
Male / DEM 3% 82% 3% 3% 0% 2% 7% 163
Female / DEM 4% 84% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 277
Male / IND 34% 23% 12% 2% 1% 5% 11% 12% 95
Female / IND 30% 25% 9% 5% 4% 16% 11% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 | GOP 71% 7% 9% 1% 3% 7% 3% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 84% 4% 4% 0% 0% 3% 4% 234
Under 45/ DEM 4% 78% 5% 3% 3% 8% 227
45 & over / DEM 3% 88% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 213
Under 45 /IND 29% 25% 15% 3% 5% 16% 6% 86
45 & over / IND 37% 21% 5% 3% 1% 4% 10% 18% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 75% 6% 7% 0% 0% 204 5% 4% 426
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 28% 28% 5% 2% 1% 2% 16% 18% 88
Democrat 8% 77% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 84% 4% 3% 0% 1% 5% 3% 304
Soft GOP 61% 11% 12% 1% 3% 5% 6% 86
Ticket splitters 33% 25% 11% 3% 1% 4% 13% 11% 179
Soft DEM 10% 72% 3% 1% 1% 1% 11% 81
Hard DEM 2% 86% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 351
RIDEOL ' Conservative 66% 15% 5% 0% 0% 1% 6% 6% 480
FDEE%F,L%NG%EQT S Moderate 30% 34% 7% 2% 7% 7% 12% 122
Liberal 7% 78% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 80% 8% 0% 204 6% 4% 164
RESPONDENT'S :
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 59% 19% 8% 0% 1% 1% 6% 7% 316
Moderate / liberal 13% 67% 5% 3% 2% 4% 6% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 79% 5% 6% 0% 0% 1% 5% 4% 400
GROUPS Independent 32% 24% 11% 3% 1% 5% 13% 11% 160
Conservative DEM 8% 74% 4% 1% 4% 8% 72
Mod / lib DEM 3% 84% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 85% 3% 3% 1% 204 4% 343
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 18% 57% 6% 1% 3% 5% 10% 144
Independent 28% 28% 5% 2% 1% 2% 16% 18% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 47% 24% 13% 0% 6% 5% 4% 74
Conservative GOP 81% 2% 6% 0% 1% 5% 4% 352
REDUC Less than high school 50% 38% 10% 1% 33
Egﬁiﬂmﬁ S High school graduate 37% 43% 3% 1% 1% 9% 6% 179
Some college 46% 35% 4% 2% 1% 1% 5% 7% 246
College graduate 34% 46% 7% 2% 0% 3% 3% 6% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 39% 43% 7% 1% 0% 3% 3% 4% 420
g‘;mgg college 17% 56% 5% 3% 2% 5% 12% 123
\é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 56% 26% 3% 1% 0% 1% 6% 7% 330
g‘;mgg non-college 9% 70% 4% 2% 1% 0% 9% 5% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 40% 38% 9% 204 0% 204 3% 7% 261
A EpREATIR gﬂrzzeug‘;:;m"ege 46% 33% 3% 1% 1% 1% 9% 7% 197
Female college graduates 29% 53% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 283
gfargﬁﬁgson'co”ege 41% 42% 4% 1% 1% 5% 6% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o 0 0 0 0
NON-COLLEGE graduate 56% 26% 3% 1% 0% 1% 6% 7% 330
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 9% 70% 4% 2% 1% 0% 9% 5% 127
graduate
Others 34% 46% 7% 2% 0% 3% 3% 6% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 34% 49% 6% 204 3% 3% 1% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 39% 41% 5% 1% 0% 2% 5% 7% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 21% 54% 8% 2% 0% 2% 6% 8% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 45% 38% 4% 2% 0% 2% 5% 5% 584
No longer married 40% 41% 5% 0% 2% 4% 8% 182
MARAC White married 50% 34% 5% 1% 0% 2% 4% 4% 479
Non-white married 19% 59% 2% 5% 1% 6% 8% 105
White not married 40% 39% 7% 1% 2% 4% 7% 271
Non-white not married 9% 66% 6% 1% 1% 1% 8% 9% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 46% 33% 6% 1% 0% 1% 5% 6% 292
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 51% 23% 7% 1% 4% 7% 7% 55
Single men 27% 48% 8% 3% 1% 7% 7% 111
Married women 43% 43% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 292
Unmarried women 35% 49% 4% 0% 1% 3% 8% 127
Single women 15% 59% 8% 1% 3% 5% 8% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 40% 34% 8% 4% 8% 5% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 27% 44% 10% 5% 3% 11% 71
White married men 53% 29% 7% 0% 0% 1% 4% 6% 237
White married women 48% 38% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 242
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 56% 26% 9% 1% 1% 4% 4% a4
White no longer married 43% 24% 206 0% 206 206 8% 98
women
Other 13% 63% 4% 3% 0% 1% 7% 8% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 41% 40% 7% 2% 1% 5% 4% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 37% 44% 5% 1% 0% 2% 5% 7% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 45% 35% 9% 2% 2% 4% 4% 156
Mom 37% 44% 5% 2% 6% 5% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 45% 36% 7% 3% 1% 5% 3% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 44% 40% 2% 1% 0% 3% 4% 5% 322
Divorced / children 33% 31% 14% 8% 5% 9% 22
Divorced / no children 39% 48% 4% 1% 204 3% 4% 75
Single / children 19% 65% 7% 9% 51
Single / no children 21% 51% 10% 2% 1% 2% 6% 7% 184
Other / mixed 42% 38% 3% 0% 1% 4% 11% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 34% 47% 7% 2% 0% 2% 8% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 40% 41% 5% 1% 0% 2% 5% 5% 692
Low income 34% 47% 5% 2% 1% 5% 6% 200
Working class 35% 45% 21% 5
Unemployed 37% 58% 4% 5
Refused 26% 31% 8% 3% 14% 17% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 48% 34% 5% 1% 0% 204 4% 5% 532
CLASS AND RACE - -
ms:i;asss African % | 81% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 76
Middle class Hispanics 18% 55% 4% 5% 12% 6% 62
Middle class other races 50% 23% 9% 5% 4% 4% 4% 21
Other 34% 46% 6% 2% 1% 5% 7% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 45% 41% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 6% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 47% 37% 2% 2% 1% 1% 8% 2% 178
Mainline Protestant 45% 37% 7% 0% 0% 1% 4% 6% 274
Other 38% 36% 8% 1% 5% 7% 5% 69
None 20% 58% 6% 3% 2% 5% 6% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 47% 36% 4% 1% 204 4% 6% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least once a month 43% 39% 3% 1% 0% 1% 8% 4% 169
Infrequently 42% 40% 7% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 192
Never 41% 43% 1% 1% 2% 6% 6% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 45% 45% 3% 204 204 4% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES clive Bantists |
E\f;‘é‘;elﬁgl': s 48% 38% 3% 3% 8% 1% )
Active Mainiine 50% 31% 5% 0% 1% 12% 124
Protestants 0 0 0 0 0 °
Active other 39% 33% 13% 1% 3% 6% 4% 36
Other 34% 45% 6% 2% 0% 2% 6% 6% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 50% 32% 4% 1% 204 6% 6% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 40% 43% 5% 1% 1% 2% 5% 4% 385
Refused 50% 38% 1% 1% 4% 6% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o 0 0 0
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 55% 30% 3% 0% 1% 5% 6% 125
Male not evangelical 38% 38% 8% 2% 1% 2% 6% 7% 333
Z\‘f;g'shg‘;{g again/ 46% 33% 5% 2% 2% 6% 6% 171
Female not evangelical 30% 54% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 72% 13% 3% 3% 5% 5% 188
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 11% 66% 6% 3% 7% 7% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o 0 0 0
EVANGELICAL Christians 8% 6% 2% 2% 6% 6% 154
CHRISTIANS ; ,
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 24% 56% 6% 7% 8% 45
Christians
White non-conservative
- 43% 43% 7% 4% 1% 3% 34
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 1% 74% 5% 6% 7% 7% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 63% 23% 3% 0% 1% 3% 5% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 33% 36% 7% 2% 0% 3% 9% 10% 144
Wrong track 28% 53% 6% 2% 0% 2% 5% 5% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 5% 77% 5% 2% 0% 1% 4% 6% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 31% 17% 7% 6% 9% 14% 15% 48
Disapprove 80% 2% 6% 0% 0% 2% 5% 5% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 34% 47% 8% 1% 0% 1% 3% 5% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 38% 45% 5% 2% 1% 4% 5% 295
Health care 41% 48% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 218
lllegal immigration 72% 19% 2% 2% 5% 123
Foreign threats 42% 28% 4% 3% 4% 10% 9% 117
Social Security 36% 48% 2% 3% 1% 7% 3% 68
Taxes 40% 40% 8% 3% 4% 4% 1% 50
Deficit 47% 21% 21% 3% 1% 7% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 26% 45% 10% 1% 1% 2% 8% 8% 200
Division in the country 18% 62% 6% 2% 0% 2% 4% 6% 303
Other / all / mixed 50% 32% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4% 7% 188
Unsure / refused 20% 51% 3% 2% 15% 10% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 1% 88% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 5% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 67% 7% 9% 2% 0% 2% 6% 6% 545
No opinion 32% 37% 2% 2% 7% 21% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 80% 6% 204 0% 204 4% 6% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 2% 76% 7% 3% 0% 2% 5% 5% 488
No opinion 21% 39% 13% 2% 2% 9% 15% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 16% 67% 1% 204 4% 11% 32
COMPARISON " |
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 85% 1% 3% 0% 2% 4% 5% 420
Favorable Clinton only 0% 90% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 4% 389
No image both 25% 31% 5% 5% 8% 27% 12
Unfavorable both 8% 30% 27% 11% 1% 5% 11% 7% 112
Other 25% 26% 21% 2% 12% 13% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 70% 13% 5% 1% 0% 2% 5% 5% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 32% 31% 10% 1% 1% 10% 15% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 30% 38% 12% 1% 1% 7% 11% 108
Less favorable 2% 82% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 94% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 67% 9% 7% 0% 0% 2% 7% 8% 331
RESULTS Concerned 5% 69% 10% 3% 0% 0% 5% 7% 226
Scared 2% 86% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 32% 36% 3% 4% 3% 11% 11% 36
Unsure / refused 11% 11% 21% 2% 46% 8% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 14% 67% 5% 1% 0% 2% 5% 6% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offersive bt
USED IN CAMPAIGN ensive bu 58% 22% 5% 3% 2% 6% 4% 201
understandable
Needed jolt 73% 9% 2% 5% 10% 57
Not a big deal 74% 7% 6% 1% 1% 4% 7% 176
Combo / other 52% 37% 7% 4% 15
Unsure / refused 52% 18% 7% 9% 14% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o o o o o
v Prosident 23% 37% 8% 2% 2% 1% 24% 3% 73
AFFECTED YOUR -
VOTE Less likely to vote for a 9% 73% 7% 2% 0% 2% 1% 6% 328
candidate
No impact 59% 24% 4% 1% 2% 5% 5% 543
Combo / other 15% 62% 23% 16
Unsure / refused 30% 49% 3% 3% 4% 12% 41
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 100% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 100% [
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 100% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 100% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 100% 102
Both / neither / other 100% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 38% 42% 5% 1% 0% 2% 5% 6% 1001
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TOTAL 79% 20% 0% 1% 382
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 87% 13% 77
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 72% 28% 56
South 78% 21% 1% 109
South Central 84% 14% 204 33
Central Plains 72% 28% 34
Mountain States 85% 14% 1% 31
West 74% 21% 2% 4% 42
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 76% 17% 2% 5% 30
AREAS TWO -
Florida 74% 23% 2% 26
Texas 79% 18% 3% 23
New York 88% 12% 20
Rest of country 79% 20% 0% 0% 285
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 84% 16% 104
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 7% 22% 0% 1% 195
55%+ Clinton states 79% 18% 1% 2% 84
GENDER GENDER Male 79% 19% 0% 1% 194
Female 79% 20% 0% 0% 189
RSEXEMP Male / employed 77% 22% 0% 1% 130
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 84% 14% 3% 64
Female / employed 80% 20% 96
Female / not employed 79% 20% 1% 0% 93
EMPSTAT Not employed 76% 24% 48
Employed 78% 21% 0% 0% 225
Retired 82% 15% 1% 2% 105
Refused 100% 3
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 73% 25% 2% 46
AGE/C
35-44 7% 23% 106
45-64 82% 17% 0% 134
65 or over 79% 18% 1% 2% 91
Unsure / refused 100% 5
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 76% 24% 1% 152
45-64 82% 17% 0% 134
65+ 79% 18% 1% 2% 91
Unsure / refused 100% S
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 73% 25% 1% 78
Male / 45+ 83% 15% 0% 2% 115
Female / under 45 78% 22% 74
Female / 45+ 80% 19% 1% 0% 115
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RRACE White 79% 20% 0% 0% 350
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 100% 1
Hispanic / Latino 87% 6% 3% 4% 15
Other 74% 20% 6% 16
RRRACE White 79% 20% 0% 0% 350
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 81% 13% 1% 5% 32
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 72% 28% 42
White older voters 35+ 80% 19% 0% 1% 308
African American older o
voters 35+ 100% !
Hispanic millenials 18-34 100% 2
Hispanic older voters 35+ 85% 7% 4% 4% 13
Other races millenials
18-34 50% 50% 2
Other races older voters 77% 23% 14
35+
GENRACE RACE BY White men 79% 20% 1% 173
GENDER -
White women 79% 21% 0% 0% 177
Black men 100% 1
Hispanic men 76% 11% 6% 7% 8
Hispanic women 100% 7
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 82% 17% 0% 1% 136
Other 78% 21% 0% 1% 246
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 80% 19% 0% 1% 315
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 82% 16% 1% 1% 52
Democrat 44% 56% 16
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 80% 18% 2% 157
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 81% 19% 0% 158
Male / DEM 41% 59% 5
Female / DEM 46% 54% 1
Male / IND 80% 18% 1% 32
Female / IND 85% 13% 2% 20
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 78% 21% 1% 118
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 82% 17% 0% 1% 197
Under 45 / DEM 25% 75% 9
45 & over | DEM 73% 27% 6
Under 45 / IND 85% 15% 25
45 & over / IND 79% 18% 2% 1% 27
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 80% 19% 0% 1% 321
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 88% 10% 1% 24
Democrat 67% 33% 37
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 80% 19% 0% 1% 255
Soft GOP 81% 17% 1% 52
Ticket splitters 84% 14% 1% 1% 59
Soft DEM 15% 85% 8
Hard DEM 77% 23% 7
RIDEOL Conservative 81% 18% 0% 1% 317
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 79% 17% 1% 3% 37
Liberal 62% 38% 28
RRIDEOL Very conservative 86% 13% 0% 0% 131
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 77% 2204 1% 186
Moderate / liberal 72% 26% 1% 2% 65
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 80% 19% 0% 1% 315
GROUPS
Independent 82% 16% 1% 1% 52
Conservative DEM 50% 50% 6
Mod / lib DEM 41% 59% 10
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 45% 55% 12
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 77% 23% 25
Independent 88% 10% 1% 24
Mod / liberal GOP 2% 24% 1% 3% 35
Conservative GOP 81% 18% 0% 1% 287
REDUC Less than high school 65% 32% 3% 17
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 86% 11% 2% 66
Some college 85% 14% 1% 114
College graduate 74% 25% 1% 186
EDRAC White college graduates 73% 27% 0% 165
Non-white college 84% 13% 20 21
graduates
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 84% 15% 1% 185
Non-white non-college 75% 11% 13% 1
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 81% 19% 0% 103
EDUCATION Vial "
ale non-college 7% 20% 3% 9
graduates
Female college graduates 66% 33% 1% 83
Female non-college o 0 0
graduztes 90% 10% 0% 106
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 84% 15% 1% 185
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 750 11% 13% 1
graduate
Others 74% 25% 1% 186
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 85% 13% 2% 60
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 78% 21% 0% 1% 323
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RMARITAL MARITAL Single 73% 25% 2% 49
STATUS/C -
Married 79% 20% 0% 0% 261
No longer married 83% 14% 1% 3% 72
MARAC White married 79% 21% 0% 241
Non-white married 82% 16% 2% 20
White not married 79% 19% 1% 1% 109
Non-white not married 80% 8% 12% 13
STATUS MARITAL Married men 82% 18% 0% 135
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 82% 11% 7% 28
Single men 64% 33% 3% 30
Married women 7% 23% 0% 125
Unmarried women 83% 15% 1% 45
Single women 88% 12% 19
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 59% 41% 24
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 88% 12% 19
White married men 82% 18% 125
White married women 76% 24% 0% 116
White no longer married 85% 10% 50 24
men
White no longer married 83% 16% 204 42
women
Other 81% 13% 1% 5% 32
RCHILD HAVE Yes 83% 17% 0% 141
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 7% 21% 0% 1% 242
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 86% 14% 1% 70
Mom 80% 20% 70
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 82% 18% 0% 118
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 7% 23% 0% 142
Divorced / children 100% 7
Divorced / no children 96% 4% 29
Single / children 100% 10
Single / no children 67% 31% 2% 40
Other / mixed 69% 24% 2% 5% 36
ECONCLA2 Upper class 83% 15% 2% 29
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 79% 20% 0% 1% 278
Low income 78% 20% 1% 1% 68
Working class 100% 2
Unemployed 100% 2
Refused 75% 17% 9% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 78% 21% 0% 255
CLASS AND RACE - -
Middle class African
. 100% 1
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 88% 8% 4% 11
Middle class other races 79% 12% 9% 11
Other 80% 18% 1% 1% 104
RDENOM Roman Catholic 76% 23% 1% 89
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 89% 9% 1% 1% 83
Mainline Protestant 80% 19% 1% 124
Other 66% 33% 2% 26
None 71% 29% 50
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 79% 20% 0% 1% 151
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 78% 2204 73
Infrequently 81% 16% 3% 81
Never 88% 8% 3% 20
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 80% 20% 31
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplsts /
0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 94% 5% 1% 43
Active Mainline o o o
Protestants 75% 24% 1% 62
Active other 52% 45% 3% 14
Other 79% 20% 0% 1% 232
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 81% 18% 0% 1% 147
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 79% 20% 0% 1% 153
Refused 86% 12% 3% 25
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 80% 20% 1% 68
Male not evangelical 79% 19% 0% 2% 125
Female _born again/ 81% 17% 1% 0% 79
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 78% 22% 110
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 79% 20% 0% 1% 135
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 100% 12
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 8% 21% 1% 1% 121
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 100% 11
Christians °
White non-conservative o o
Christians 86% 14% 15
Non-white
non-conservative 100% 1
Christians
(cont.)

Page 145



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

Q13.1 DESCRIBE VOTE FOR TRUMP TOTAL
Q13.1
Definitely | Reluctantly |Both/neither| Unsure/
Trump Trump | other refused
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 82% 17% 0% 1% 174
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 77% 20% 3% 47
Wrong track 76% 23% 0% 1% 162
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 61% 38% 1% 27
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 54% 34% 7% 4% 15
Disapprove 82% 18% 1% 340
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 80% 20% 60
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 78% 22% 0% 0% 112
Health care 79% 20% 1% 89
lllegal immigration 81% 19% 89
Foreign threats 82% 17% 1% 1% 49
Social Security 80% 20% 24
Taxes 83% 17% 20
Deficit 64% 36% 21
Dysfunction in gov't 69% 29% 2% 53
Division in the country 69% 31% 55
Other / all / mixed 86% 12% 1% 1% 94
Unsure / refused 92% 8% 8
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 92% 8% 5
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 80% 20% 0% 1% 366
No opinion 58% 33% 9% 11
RDTID DONALD Favorable 82% 17% 0% 1% 361
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 13% 87% 9
No opinion 47% 49% 4% 12
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 100% 5
COMPARISON (TRUMP
/ CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 82% 17% 0% 1% 356
Favorable Clinton only 100% 0
No image both 58% 42% 3
Unfavorable both 13% 87% 9
Other 45% 49% 6% 9
RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 82% 17% 0% 0% 325
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 47% 49% 4% 15
ELECTION/C No difference 62% 36% 2% 32
Less favorable 81% 13% 6% 9
PFEEL BEST Excited 88% 11% 1% 133
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 76% 23% 0% 0% 222
RESULTS Concerned 45% 55% 12
Scared 29% 59% 12% 4
Other / mixed / all / none 100% 11
Unsure / refused 100% 1
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Definitely | Reluctantly |Both/neither| Unsure/
Trump Trump | other refused
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 67% 33% 1% 71
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN understandable 7% 23% 0% 17
Needed jolt 83% 14% 2% 42
Not a big deal 84% 15% 1% 129
Combo / other 96% 4% 8
Unsure / refused 95% 5% 16
i
CgFﬂEECTED YOUR tzﬁzlg';f'ey {0 vote fora 53% 43% 4% 29
No impact 84% 16% 1% 323
Combo / other 56% 44% 2
Unsure / refused 89% 1% 10% 12
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 79% 20% 0% 1% 382
Q13.2 DESCRIBE
TO'F;I:- o 79% 20% 0% 1% 382
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Definitely | Reluctantly |Both/neither| Unsure/
Clinton Clinton | other refused
TOTAL 75% 24% 1% 0% 424
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 81% 19% 98
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 65% 35% 96
South 79% 19% 1% 78
South Central 79% 18% 3% 34
Central Plains 84% 16% 23
Mountain States 73% 27% 25
West 69% 25% 4% 1% 70
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 71% 22% 6% 1% 54
AREAS TWO -
Florida 90% 10% 16
Texas 79% 17% 4% 27
New York 68% 32% 30
Rest of country 75% 25% 0% 297
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 75% 25% 46
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 75% 24% 0% 0% 227
55%#+ Clinton states 74% 23% 2% 0% 150
GENDER GENDER Male 68% 32% 1% 164
Female 79% 19% 1% 1% 260
RSEXEMP Male / employed 67% 32% 1% 116
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 70% 30% 48
Female / employed 76% 23% 1% 161
Female / not employed 85% 12% 1% 2% 99
EMPSTAT Not employed 75% 23% 2% 55
Employed 72% 27% 1% 278
Retired 82% 16% 2% 88
Refused 100% 3
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 61% 37% 2% 94
AGE/C
35-44 75% 25% 116
45-64 80% 17% 2% 1% 135
65 or over 81% 18% 1% 7
Unsure / refused 66% 34% 3
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 69% 30% 1% 210
45-64 80% 17% 2% 1% 135
65+ 81% 18% 1% 77
Unsure / refused 66% 34% 3
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 63% 37% 85
Male / 45+ 73% 26% 1% 79
Female / under 45 73% 26% 2% 125
Female / 45+ 85% 13% 1% 1% 135
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RRACE White 75% 24% 1% 1% 266
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 76% 24% 95
Hispanic / Latino 71% 25% 4% 54
Other 68% 32% 8
RRRACE White 75% 24% 1% 1% 266
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 74% 24% 1% 158
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 61% 39% 42
White older voters 35+ 7% 21% 1% 1% 224
African American o o
millenials 18-34 58% 42% 22
African American older o o
voters 35+ 82% 18% I
Hispanic millenials 18-34 61% 32% 7% 28
Hispanic older voters 35+ 82% 18% 27
Other races millenials o
18-34 100% 2
g;iler races older voters 53% 47% 5
GENRACE RACE BY White men 65% 34% 1% 100
GENDER -
White women 81% 18% 1% 1% 167
Black men 78% 22% 40
Black women 75% 25% 55
Hispanic men 64% 36% 22
Hispanic women 76% 18% 6% 33
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 83% 16% 2% 95
Other 72% 26% 1% 329
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 46% 54% 21
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 60% 40% 38
Democrat 78% 21% 1% 0% 365
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 47% 53% 9
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 46% 54% 12
Male / DEM 71% 28% 1% 133
Female / DEM 82% 16% 1% 1% 232
Male / IND 55% 45% 22
Female / IND 66% 34% 16
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 58% 42% 11
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 33% 67% 10
Under 45 / DEM 70% 28% 1% 176
45 & over /| DEM 85% 13% 1% 1% 188
Under 45 / IND 61% 39% 22
45 & over / IND 59% 41% 16

(cont.)




THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

0Q13.2 Q13.2 DESCRIBE VOTE FOR CLINTON TOTAL
Definitely | Reluctantly |Both/neither| Unsure/
Clinton Clinton | other refused
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 43% 57% 26
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 87% 4% 8% 24
Democrat 76% 23% 1% 0% 373
PARTISAN Hard GOP 28% 72% 1
Soft GOP 70% 30% 10
Ticket splitters 60% 40% 44
Soft DEM 67% 28% 5% 59
Hard DEM 80% 19% 0% 1% 300
RIDEOL Conservative 71% 29% 72
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 76% 22% 3% 4
Liberal 75% 23% 1% 1% 310
RRIDEOL Very conservative 100% 12
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 66% 34% 60
Moderate / liberal 75% 23% 1% 0% 352
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 46% 54% 21
GROUPS
Independent 60% 40% 38
Conservative DEM 82% 18% 53
Mod / lib DEM 7% 21% 1% 1% 311
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 76% 24% 0% 1% 291
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 78% 21% 1% 83
Independent 87% 4% 8% 24
Mod / liberal GOP 59% 41% 18
Conservative GOP 12% 88% 9
REDUC Less than high school 92% 8% 12
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATIONIC High school graduate 78% 19% 3% 7
Some college 66% 33% 1% 85
College graduate 76% 23% 1% 0% 249
EDRAC White college graduates 77% 21% 1% 0% 180
Non-white college o o
graduates 1% 29% 69
White non-collage 70% 29% 1% 86
graduates
Non-white non-college 76% 21% 204 88
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER AND | Male college graduates 68% 31% 1% 99
EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0
graduates 67% 33% &5
Female college graduates 81% 18% 1% 0% 151
Female non-college o o 9 0
graduztes 77% 20% 2% 1% 109
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 70% 29% 1% 8
GRADUATES L

Minority non-college 76% 21% 204 88

graduate

Others 76% 23% 1% 0% 249
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 80% 20% 86
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 73% 25% 1% 0% 338
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 71% 27% 2% 126
STATUS/C -

Married 73% 26% 1% 0% 223

No longer married 87% 12% 1% 75
MARAC White married 73% 25% 1% 1% 161

Non-white married 72% 28% 62

White not married 78% 21% 1% 105

Non-white not married 76% 22% 2% 96
STATUS MARITAL Married men 70% 29% 1% 98
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 80% 20% 13

Single men 61% 39% 53

Married women 74% 24% 1% 1% 125

Unmarried women 88% 11% 1% 62

Single women 79% 18% 3% 73
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 48% 52% 20
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 85% 15% 31

White married men 68% 30% 2% 68

White married women 76% 22% 1% 1% 93

White no longer married 77% 23% 1

men

White no longer married 88% 11% 1% 43

women

Other 74% 24% 1% 158
RCHILD HAVE Yes 71% 27% 1% 0% 138
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 76% 23% 1% 0% 286
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 69% 31% 54

Mom 73% 24% 2% 1% 84
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 65% 35% 93
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 78% 19% 2% 1% 129

Divorced / children 76% 15% 9% 7

Divorced / no children 81% 19% 36

Single / children 86% 8% 6% 33

Single / no children 66% 34% 93

Other / mixed 96% 4% 32

(cont.)

Page 151



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

Q13.2 Q13.2 DESCRIBE VOTE FOR CLINTON TOTAL
Definitely | Reluctantly |Both/neither| Unsure/
Clinton Clinton | other refused
ECONCLA2 Upper class 7% 23% 39
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 75% 23% 1% 1% 280
Low income 72% 25% 2% 94
Working class 100% 2
Unemployed 100% 3
Refused 86% 14% 5
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 75% 22% 1% 1% 180
CLASS AND RACE - -
Mlddl_e class African 77% 23% 62
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 69% 31% 34
Middle class other races 86% 14% 5
Other 74% 25% 1% 143
RDENOM Roman Catholic 75% 23% 2% 82
RESPONDENT'S "y lical
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelica 66% 34% 66
Mainline Protestant 75% 23% 1% 1% 101
Other 87% 13% 25
None 77% 22% 0% 141
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 75% 23% 2% 115
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a montl 7% 23% 66
Infrequently 67% 31% 1% 1% 77
Never 83% 17% 22
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 82% 11% 6% 31
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists |
0, 0,
Evangelicals 69% 31% 34
Active Mainline o o
Protestants 2% 28% 38
Active other 86% 14% 12
Other 74% 24% 1% 1% 309
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 72% 28% 95
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 75% 24% 2% 167
Refused 80% 15% 5% 19
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 66% 34% 38
Male not evangelical 68% 31% 1% 126
Female _born again/ 75% 2504 57
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 80% 18% 1% 1% 203
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 55% 45% 24
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 77% 23% 71
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 22% 8% o
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 91% 9% 2
White non-conservative o o
Christians 5% 25% 15
Non-white
non-conservative 69% 31% 46
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 84% 16% 64
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 66% 32% 2% 51
Wrong track 74% 24% 1% 1% 309
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 75% 23% 1% 0% 408
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 86% 14% 8
Disapprove 26% 74% 7
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 76% 22% 1% 81
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 76% 23% 1% 133
Health care 72% 25% 4% 105
Illlegal immigration 79% 21% 23
Foreign threats 57% 37% 6% 32
Social Security 73% 23% 3% 32
Taxes 89% 11% 20
Deficit 2% 28% 9
Dysfunction in gov't 73% 27% 89
Division in the country 71% 28% 1% 188
Other / all / mixed 81% 18% 1% 61
Unsure / refused 89% 11% 19
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 80% 18% 1% 0% 371
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 30% 70% 40
No opinion 50% 42% 8% 13
RDTID DONALD Favorable 66% 34% 27
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 76% 22% 1% 0% 373
No opinion 65% 35% 24
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 78% 22% 21
COMPARISON (TRUMP o |
J CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 22% 78% S
Favorable Clinton only 80% 18% 1% 0% 350
No image both 68% 32% 4
Unfavorable both 32% 68% 34
Other 39% 50% 11% 9
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 52% 47% 2% 59

TRUMP / WHAT YOU

SRH SINCE Unsure 89% 1% 14

ELECTION/C No difference 73% 25% 3% 41
Less favorable 79% 20% 1% 1% 309

PFEEL BEST Excited 100% 1

DESCRIBES HOW

FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 56% 44% 29

RESULTS Concerned 68% 31% 1% 155
Scared 83% 16% 1% 1% 226
Other / mixed / all / none 64% 36% 13
Unsure / refused 100% 1

PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 75% 23% 1% 0% 350

COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but

USED IN CAMPAIGN understandable 67% 33% 45
Needed jolt 79% 21% 5
Not a big deal 91% 9% 13
Combo / other 89% 11% 6
Unsure / refused 60% 40% 6

o

CgFﬂEECTED YOuR tzﬁzlg';f'ey {0 vote for a 70% 29% 1% 0% 238
No impact 85% 14% 1% 129
Combo / other 83% 10% 6% 10
Unsure / refused 85% 15% 20

PVOTE16 2016 Clinton 75% 24% 1% 0% 424

Q13.1 DESCRIBE

TOTAL 75% 24% 1% 0% 424
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Excited Hopeful Concerned Scared  |Other/mixed| Unsure/
/all/ none refused
TOTAL 14% 33% 23% 26% 4% 1% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 14% 25% 27% 29% 5% 0% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 11% 34% 20% 32% 2% 1% 178
South 17% 39% 23% 17% 3% 0% 232
South Central 13% 40% 16% 25% 4% 1% 87
Central Plains 10% 43% 20% 21% 5% 2% 73
Mountain States 18% 34% 18% 24% 4% 2% 72
West 14% 24% 26% 33% 3% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 16% 21% 26% 34% 3% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 17% 46% 13% 19% 5% 48
Texas 12% 41% 19% 25% 1% 2% 64
New York 12% 21% 27% 33% 7% 60
Rest of country 14% 34% 23% 25% 4% 1% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 20% 46% 13% 14% 6% 1% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 13% 35% 23% 27% 3% 0% 527
55%#+ Clinton states 13% 22% 29% 33% 3% 0% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 16% 36% 20% 22% 4% 1% 458
Female 12% 30% 25% 30% 3% 0% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 14% 37% 22% 22% 5% 0% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 22% 35% 15% 23% 3% 3% 145
Female / employed 11% 28% 29% 29% 3% 0% 312
Female / not employed 14% 34% 18% 31% 3% 0% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 14% 34% 13% 34% 3% 2% 133
Employed 12% 32% 26% 25% 4% 0% 626
Retired 19% 35% 18% 25% 2% 0% 231
Refused 15% 18% 48% 11% 7% 2% 12
RAGE 18-34 10% 27% 36% 23% 4% 1% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 12% 34% 22% 26% 5% 1% 280
45-64 15% 34% 17% 31% 2% 0% 310
65 or over 18% 35% 21% 22% 3% 1% 200
Unsure / refused 41% 39% 20% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 11% 31% 28% 25% 5% 1% 480
45-64 15% 34% 17% 31% 2% 0% 310
65+ 18% 35% 21% 22% 3% 1% 200
Unsure / refused 41% 39% 20% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 10% 36% 22% 23% 6% 2% 221
Male / 45+ 22% 36% 18% 21% 3% 0% 237
Female / under 45 12% 27% 32% 26% 4% 260
Female / 45+ 13% 34% 18% 33% 2% 0% 283
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RRACE White 17% 38% 19% 22% 3% 1% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 1% 11% 35% 49% 4% 1% 120
Hispanic / Latino 8% 18% 34% 35% 6% 90
Other 17% 38% 19% 19% 6% 1% 40
RRRACE White 17% 38% 19% 22% 3% 1% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 12% 40% 27% 15% 4% 1% 122
White older voters 35+ 18% 38% 18% 23% 3% 1% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 8% 42% 46% 4% 30
African American older o o o o o 0
Voters 35+ 1% 12% 32% 50% 4% 1% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 5% 62% 32% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 9% 30% 15% 36% 10% 54
?;hg races millenials 17% 25% 29% 13% 17% 12
Ounr races older voters 17% | 43% |  15% | 22% 1% 2% 28
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 20% 42% 15% 19% 4% 1% 340
GENDER -
White women 15% 35% 23% 24% 3% 0% 410
Black men 12% 47% 33% 7% 1% 51
Black women 1% 10% 26% 62% 1% 69
Hispanic men 8% 17% 33% 36% 6% 42
Hispanic women 7% 18% 35% 33% 6% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 22% 36% 16% 24% 1% 0% 273
Other 11% 32% 25% 27% 4% 1% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 31% 57% 7% 3% 3% 0% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 10% 44% 22% 16% 5% 3% 160
Democrat 0% 8% 37% 51% 4% 0% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 33% 55% 7% 2% 4% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 29% 58% 7% 4% 1% 0% 201
Male / DEM 0% 7% 38% 50% 5% 0% 163
Female / DEM 0% 8% 37% 52% 3% 277
Male / IND 10% 47% 18% 16% 4% 4% 95
Female / IND 10% 39% 28% 16% 7% 0% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 28% 55% 9% 3% 6% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 33% 58% 5% 3% 1% 0% 234
Under 45 / DEM 9% 42% 46% 3% 227
45 & over /| DEM 1% 7% 31% 57% 4% 0% 213
Under 45/ IND 7% 44% 24% 13% 7% 4% 86
45 & over / IND 13% 43% 20% 19% 3% 1% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 2904 58% 7% 3% 2% 0% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 7% 36% 24% 19% 11% 4% 88
Democrat 2% 11% 36% 47% 3% 0% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 35% 58% 4% 1% 2% 304
Soft GOP 17% 54% 18% 8% 3% 1% 86
Ticket splitters 11% 41% 22% 18% 6% 3% 179
Soft DEM 1% 13% 42% 39% 5% 81
Hard DEM 0% 7% 36% 54% 3% 0% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 25% 51% 14% 7% 3% 0% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 15% 32% 23% 17% 9% 4% 122
Liberal 1% 11% 33% 52% 2% 0% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 40% 50% 6% 4% 0% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 17% 520 18% 8% 50 316
Moderate / liberal 4% 16% 31% 44% 4% 1% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 31% 57% 7% 3% 3% 0% 400
GROUPS
Independent 10% 44% 22% 16% 5% 3% 160
Conservative DEM 2% 14% 48% 35% 1% 72
Mod / lib DEM 6% 35% 54% 4% 0% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 7% 36% 55% 2% 0% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 7% 20% 36% 29% 6% 1% 144
Independent 7% 36% 24% 19% 11% 4% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 23% 46% 14% 15% 1% 74
Conservative GOP 31% 60% 6% 1% 2% 0% 352
REDUC Less than high school 22% 21% 13% 36% 4% 4% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATIONIC High school graduate 14% 36% 25% 20% 3% 1% 179
Some college 15% 39% 21% 21% 3% 1% 246
College graduate 13% 30% 23% 30% 4% 0% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 15% 33% 21% 26% 3% 0% 420
Non-white college 7% 17% 29% 41% 5% 0% 123
graduates
White non-collage
19% 44% 17% 16% 3% 1% 330
graduates
Non-white non-college 4% 18% 35% 37% 5% 1% 127
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 15% 36% 19% 25% 4% 0% 261
AND EDUCATION Vial "
ale non-college 18% 35% 22% 18% 4% 2% 197
graduates
Female college graduates 11% 24% 27% 35% 4% 0% 283
Female non-college 13% | 38% | 22% |  24% 2% 0% 260
graduates
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 19% 44% 17% 16% 3% 1% 330
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 4% 18% 35% 37% 5% 1% 127
graduate
Others 13% 30% 23% 30% 4% 0% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 13% 22% 23% 33% 8% 1% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 14% 35% 23% 25% 3% 1% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 9% 24% 31% 32% 4% 1% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 17% 35% 21% 24% 3% 0% 584
No longer married 12% 37% 19% 26% 5% 1% 182
MARAC White married 19% 38% 18% 22% 3% 1% 479
Non-white married 7% 23% 31% 35% 4% 105
White not married 14% 38% 21% 22% 4% 1% 271
Non-white not married 5% 14% 33% 42% 6% 1% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 19% 38% 19% 19% 4% 1% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 14% 44% 12% 21% 7% 2% 55
Single men 11% 27% 28% 29% 3% 1% 111
Married women 14% 33% 22% 29% 2% 292
Unmarried women 11% 35% 22% 28% 4% 1% 127
Single women 7% 21% 33% 34% 4% 0% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 16% 34% 20% 23% 4% 2% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 13% 31% 31% 22% 3% 71
White married men 22% 42% 15% 17% 3% 1% 237
White married women 16% 35% 22% 26% 2% 242
\r'[\]’;':e fo longer maried 14% 51% 11% 20% 4% 44
White no longer married 13% 1% 20% 23% 3% 1% 08
women
Other 6% 18% 32% 39% 5% 0% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 12% 36% 23% 24% 5% 1% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 15% 31% 23% 28% 3% 1% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 15% 40% 18% 19% 7% 1% 156
Mom 10% 33% 27% 27% 3% 0% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 15% 37% 23% 19% 5% 0% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 18% 34% 18% 28% 1% 0% 322
Divorced / children 6% 44% 15% 28% 8% 22
Divorced / no children 15% 290 23% 27% 6% 75
Single / children 3% 27% 28% 39% 2% 51
Single / no children 11% 23% 31% 30% 4% 1% 184
Other / mixed 11% 44% 17% 23% 3% 2% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 10% 33% 32% 23% 1% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 15% 34% 21% 25% 4% 0% 692
Low income 12% 29% 24% 29% 4% 2% 200
Working class 11% 24% 21% 45% 5
Unemployed 20% 17% 63% 5
Refused 8% 40% 10% 32% 6% 3% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 18% 38% 18% 220 4% 0% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
A;nerii;:sss rican 1% 15% 34% 46% 4% 1% 76
Middle class Hispanics 9% 19% 37% 29% 6% 62
Middle class other races 21% 39% 21% 18% 2% 21
Other 11% 31% 25% 28% 3% 1% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 15% 35% 22% 25% 3% 0% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 18% 39% 16% 21% 6% 0% 178
Mainline Protestant 16% 39% 23% 19% 2% 274
Other 11% 32% 32% 19% 4% 2% 69
None 9% 22% 25% 40% 3% 1% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 17% 40% 22% 19% 2% 0% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleastonce a month 15% 34% 26% 18% 7% 169
Infrequently 14% 37% 20% 25% 3% 1% 192
Never 18% 27% 15% 37% 2% 1% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 17% 36% 18% 27% 1% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists /
E\f;‘é‘;elﬁgl': S 18% 45% 15% 17% 5% 1% 90
Active Mainline o o o o o
Protestants 17% 41% 22% 19% 2% 124
Active other 16% 33% 43% 8% 36
Other 13% 30% 23% 30% 4% 1% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 20% 41% 20% 16% 2% 0% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 12% 35% 24% 25% 4% 1% 385
Refused 22% 31% 17% 23% 5% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 26% 41% 25% 5% 3% 0% 125
Male not evangelical 13% 34% 19% 28% 5% 1% 333
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 15% 42% 16% 25% 2% 171
Female not evangelical 11% 25% 28% 32% 3% 0% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 27% 55% 11% 6% 0% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 6% 18% 35% 34% 6% 1% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 29% 62% 8% 1% 0% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative 12% | 30% | 29% | 28% 1% 45
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 22% 21% 26% 31% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 1% 10% 39% 39% 10% 1% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 29% 44% 11% 14% 2% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 10% 39% 26% 18% 5% 2% 144
Wrong track 8% 27% 27% 34% 4% 0% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 1% 12% 37% 46% 3% 0% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 7% 41% 24% 17% 8% 2% 48
Disapprove 31% 58% 5% 2% 3% 1% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 14% 31% 21% 32% 1% 1% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 12% 38% 24% 24% 2% 0% 295
Health care 15% 32% 25% 24% 4% 1% 218
Illegal immigration 35% 44% 11% 7% 2% 1% 123
Foreign threats 18% 43% 23% 14% 2% 0% 117
Social Security 6% 37% 21% 31% 3% 2% 68
Taxes 16% 37% 18% 28% 50
Deficit 17% 45% 25% 12% 0% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 6% 30% 28% 31% 4% 1% 200
Division in the country 4% 21% 34% 38% 2% 0% 303
Other / all / mixed 22% 35% 13% 23% 8% 0% 188
Unsure / refused 4% 18% 18% 49% 8% 3% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 1% 8% 35% 52% 3% 0% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 25% 53% 12% 7% 3% 1% 545
No opinion 5% 34% 37% 11% 11% 2% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 31% 59% 5% 1% 3% 0% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 7% 39% 50% 3% 1% 488
No opinion 2% 47% 27% 13% 7% 4% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 10% 58% 14% 9% 9% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 33% 60% 4% 1% 3% 0% 420
Favorable Clinton only 0% 4% 37% 56% 3% 0% 389
No image both 51% 35% 4% 7% 3% 12
Unfavorable both 22% 42% 28% 5% 2% 112
Other 48% 27% 14% 6% 5% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 27% 55% 11% 4% 2% 0% 467
TRUMP | WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 6% 41% 32% 9% 6% 5% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 9% 30% 41% 12% 6% 2% 108
Less favorable 1% 6% 30% 59% 4% 379
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 3% 18% 34% 43% 2% 0% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE ffensive b
USED IN CAMPAIGN | Offensive but 18% 55% 13% 10% 4% 201
understandable
Needed jolt 40% 47% 5% 6% 0% 2% 57
Not a big deal 30% 50% 8% 6% 6% 1% 176
Combo / other 28% 29% 10% 13% 20% 15
Unsure / refused 28% 37% 11% 12% 6% 7% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o 0 0
LANGUAGE President 2% 34% 35% 26% 4% &
AFFECTED YOUR "
Less likely to vote for a o o o 0 0 0
VOTE candidate 1% 17% 37% 43% 2% 0% 328
No impact 24% 44% 12% 15% 4% 1% 543
Combo / other 6% 29% 20% 38% 6% 16
Unsure / refused 16% 18% 24% 35% 6% 2% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 35% 58% 3% 1% 3% 0% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 0% 7% 37% 53% 3% 0% 424
Johnson 0% 43% 43% 10% 2% 2% 53
Stein 5% 41% 43% 10% 14
McMullin 47% 53% 2
Other 26% 35% 5% 26% 6% 1% 18
Did not vote 3% 47% 25% 12% 8% 5% 49
Unsure / refused 2% 44% 28% 17% 7% 1% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 38% 55% 2% 0% 4% 0% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 19% 69% 8% 4% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 52% 31% 17% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 5% 33% 59% 3% 0% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 1% 13% 47% 35% 4% 102
Both / neither / other 51% 49% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 14% 33% 23% 26% 4% 1% 1001
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TOTAL 52% 20% 6% 18% 1% 3% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 54% 20% 4% 19% 1% 204 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 64% 14% 3% 15% 1% 3% 178
South 48% 19% 7% 22% 3% 1% 232
South Central 48% 19% 10% 19% 4% 87
Central Plains 42% 38% 3% 10% 1% 4% 73
Mountain States 50% 23% 4% 17% 1% 4% 72
West 49% 19% 8% 14% 2% 8% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 50% 16% 9% 12% 2% 10% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 44% 15% 7% 31% 1% 2% 48
Texas 49% 17% 11% 18% 5% 64
New York 56% 24% 6% 10% 2% 2% 60
Rest of country 53% 21% 5% 18% 2% 2% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 38% 28% 8% 20% 2% 3% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 53% 18% 4% 21% 1% 2% 527
55%#+ Clinton states 59% 18% 6% 10% 2% 5% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 48% 19% 7% 22% 0% 4% 458
Female 55% 21% 4% 14% 2% 3% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 50% 18% 7% 21% 0% 4% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 43% 20% % 24% 1% 4% 145
Female / employed 55% 22% 6% 13% 3% 2% 312
Female / not employed 56% 20% 3% 16% 2% 4% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 52% 22% 4% 18% 0% 3% 133
Employed 53% 20% 6% 17% 1% 3% 626
Retired 50% 19% 5% 19% 2% 5% 231
Refused 54% 26% 16% 2% 2% 12
RAGE 18-34 49% 24% 10% 16% 1% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 53% 19% 4% 17% 2% 5% 280
45-64 55% 19% 5% 18% 1% 2% 310
65 or over 50% 18% 5% 20% 2% 4% 200
Unsure / refused 30% 39% 30% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 52% 21% 6% 16% 1% 3% 480
45-64 55% 19% 5% 18% 1% 2% 310
65+ 50% 18% 5% 20% 2% 4% 200
Unsure / refused 30% 39% 30% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 50% 21% 7% 18% 3% 221
Male / 45+ 46% 17% 7% 25% 1% 5% 237
Female / under 45 53% 21% 6% 15% 3% 3% 260
Female / 45+ 58% 21% 3% 13% 2% 2% 283
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RRACE White 48% 21% 6% 20% 2% 3% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 74% 14% 204 7% 3% 120
Hispanic / Latino 64% 20% 6% 6% 2% 2% 90
Other 41% 18% 9% 29% 2% 1% 40
RRRACE White 48% 21% 6% 20% 2% 3% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 65% 17% 5% 10% 1% 2% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 39% 28% 12% 21% 1% 122
White older voters 35+ 50% 20% 5% 20% 2% 4% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 51% 21% 4% 12% 30
African American older o o o o 0
voters 35+ 79% 10% 1% 5% 4% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 78% 11% 11% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 54% 27% 3% 9% 4% 3% 54
?éh; races millenials 26% 25% 8% 21% 12
%iler races older voters 39% 15% 10% 33% 206 206 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 43% 19% 8% 24% 0% 5% 340
GENDER -
White women 51% 22% 4% 17% 3% 3% 410
Black men 66% 23% 2% 8% 1% 51
Black women 80% 8% 2% 6% 4% 69
Hispanic men 71% 13% 4% 10% 3% 42
Hispanic women 58% 27% 8% 2% 4% 1% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 50% 19% 4% 21% 204 4% 273
Other 53% 20% 6% 16% 1% 3% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 24% 30% 9% 31% 204 4% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 49% 17% 9% 21% 1% 3% 160
Democrat 78% 12% 1% 4% 1% 2% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 24% 24% 11% 35% 1% 5% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 24% 35% 7% 27% 3% 3% 201
Male / DEM 77% 14% 7% 3% 163
Female / DEM 79% 12% 2% 3% 2% 2% 277
Male / IND 49% 17% 12% 19% 1% 3% 95
Female / IND 50% 17% 5% 23% 1% 4% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 23% 30% 10% 30% 3% 4% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 25% 30% 9% 31% 1% 4% 234
Under 45 / DEM 74% 17% 3% 4% 1% 2% 227
45 & over / DEM 83% 8% 4% 2% 2% 213
Under 45/ IND 48% 16% 10% 23% 3% 86
45 & over/ IND 50% 18% 8% 19% 1% 4% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 28% 29% 8% 29% 2% 4% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 46% 14% 7% 23% 3% 8% 88
Democrat 74% 13% 3% 7% 1% 1% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 24% 30% 9% 31% 2% 5% 304
Soft GOP 29% 29% 9% 28% 4% 1% 86
Ticket splitters 48% 17% 8% 23% 0% 3% 179
Soft DEM 70% 19% 6% 1% 4% 81
Hard DEM 80% 11% 2% 4% 1% 2% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 33% 28% 8% 26% 1% 4% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 37% 17% 9% 26% 4% 7% 122
Liberal 79% 12% 2% 5% 1% 1% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 25% 29% 11% 27% 2% 6% 164
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 38% 27% 6% 26% 1% 3% 316
Moderate / liberal 69% 13% 4% 10% 2% 3% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 24% 30% 9% 31% 2% 4% 400
GROUPS
Independent 49% 17% 9% 21% 1% 3% 160
Conservative DEM 74% 15% 9% 204 72
Mod / lib DEM 79% 12% 2% 3% 2% 2% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 82% 11% 2% 3% 1% 1% 343
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 55% 19% 5% 17% 1% 2% 144
Independent 46% 14% 7% 23% 3% 8% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 46% 21% 7% 18% 3% 5% 74
Conservative GOP 24% 31% 9% 31% 2% 4% 352
REDUC Less than high school 46% 18% 12% 18% 1% 5% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 48% 20% 9% 20% 0% 3% 179
Some college 44% 23% 9% 18% 2% 5% 246
College graduate 57% 19% 3% 16% 2% 3% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 55% 20% 3% 18% 1% 3% 420
Non-white college 67% 16% 5% 10% 2% 1% 123
graduates
White non-collage 3% | 23% 10% | 22% 2% 4% 330
graduates
Non-white non-college 63% 18% 4% 10% 0% 4% 127
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 53% 17% 5% 21% 0% 4% 261
AND EDUCATION vl M
ale non-coflege 42% 22% 10% 22% 0% 3% 197
graduates
Female college graduates 62% 21% 1% 12% 3% 1% 283
Female non-college 49% | 21% 8% 16% 2% 4% 260
graduates
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 39% 23% 10% 22% 2% 4% 330
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 63% |  18% 4% | 10% 0% 4% 127
graduate
Others 57% 19% 3% 16% 2% 3% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 55% 17% 4% 17% 1% 5% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 51% 21% 6% 18% 2% 3% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 53% 19% 9% 15% 2% 2% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 51% 22% 5% 18% 1% 3% 584
No longer married 55% 16% 2% 20% 2% 5% 182
MARAC White married 48% 21% 6% 19% 1% 3% 479
Non-white married 63% 23% 2% 11% 0% 1% 105
White not married 47% 20% 6% 21% 2% 4% 271
Non-white not married 66% 13% 6% 9% 204 3% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 49% 19% 7% 20% 0% 4% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 37% 12% 4% 38% 2% 8% 55
Single men 51% 22% 8% 19% 111
Married women 53% 24% 3% 16% 2% 1% 292
Unmarried women 62% 18% 1% 13% 2% 3% 127
Single women 54% 16% 10% 11% 3% 5% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 39% 26% 9% 26% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 41% 24% 11% 16% 3% 5% 71
White married men 46% 19% 8% 21% 0% 5% 237
White married women 51% 23% 4% 18% 3% 2% 242
\r'[\]’;':e fo longer maried 36% 10% 4% 41% 1% 7% 44
White no longer married 60% 19% 206 14% 206 3% 08
women
Other 65% 17% 5% 10% 1% 2% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 51% 21% 6% 17% 2% 3% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 53% 20% 5% 18% 1% 3% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 49% 20% 9% 16% 5% 156
Mom 53% 21% 4% 18% 3% 2% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 49% 220 7% 18% 1% 3% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 53% 21% 4% 18% 2% 3% 322
Divorced / children 40% 31% 20% 5% 5% 22
Divorced / no children 61% 15% 3% 18% 2% 2% 75
Single / children 61% 14% 7% 9% 5% 5% 51
Single / no children 51% 21% 10% 16% 1% 2% 184
Other / mixed 53% 14% 2% 23% 1% 7% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 62% 16% 2% 15% 5% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 50% 21% 6% 19% 2% 3% 692
Low income 55% 20% 7% 14% 1% 3% 200
Working class 89% 11% 5
Unemployed 63% 4% 33% 5
Refused 57% 15% 5% 11% 6% 6% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 46% 220 6% 220 2% 3% 532
CLASS AND RACE - -
E\’mi;:fs African 66% |  18% 2% | 10% 5% 76
Middle class Hispanics 67% 19% 3% 7% 3% 1% 62
Middle class other races 40% 19% 12% 26% 2% 1% 21
Other 57% 18% 6% 14% 1% 3% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 53% 15% 5% 220 1% 4% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 45% 26% 5% 20% 2% 1% 178
Mainline Protestant 49% 23% 6% 18% 0% 5% 274
Other 61% 13% 10% 7% 5% 3% 69
None 58% 19% 5% 15% 1% 2% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 51% 23% 5% 15% 2% 3% 319
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleastonce amont 51% 18% 2% 24% 2% 3% 169
Infrequently 48% 22% 9% 18% 0% 3% 192
Never 52% 11% 10% 24% 3% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 55% 17% 1% 19% 2% 5% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists /
E\f;‘é‘;eligl': s 40% 33% 5% 17% 2% 2% 90
Active Mainline o o o o o
Protestants 54% 19% 7% 16% 4% 124
Active other 63% 20% 6% 1% 8% 2% 36
Other 52% 19% 6% 19% 1% 3% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 48% 24% 5% 20% 1% 3% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 53% 18% 7% 17% 2% 3% 385
Refused 43% 21% 3% 21% 12% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 45% 22% 8% 22% 3% 125
Male not evangelical 49% 18% 7% 22% 0% 4% 333
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 50% | 25% 3% | 18% 2% 3% 171
Female not evangelical 58% 19% 5% 12% 3% 3% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 36% 27% 6% 27% 2% 2% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 69% 19% 204 6% 4% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 32% 31% % 26% 2% 2% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 56% | 30% 3% 9% 3% 45
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 53% 10% 2% 32% 1% 34
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 78% 10% 2% 5% 5% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 35% 27% 10% 23% 2% 3% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 45% 21% 8% 21% 6% 144
Wrong track 62% 16% 3% 14% 2% 3% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 78% 10% 2% 6% 1% 2% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 48% 30% 1% 20% 0% 1% 48
Disapprove 20% 31% 11% 32% 2% 4% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 50% 17% 10% 21% 1% 1% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 54% 24% 4% 16% 1% 2% 295
Health care 51% 21% 4% 19% 1% 3% 218
Illegal immigration 24% 21% 13% 35% 3% 4% 123
Foreign threats 45% 24% 7% 20% 2% 2% 117
Social Security 62% 12% 3% 21% 1% 1% 68
Taxes 44% 20% 12% 20% 5% 50
Deficit 48% 26% 13% 14% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 61% 19% 3% 14% 1% 3% 200
Division in the country 67% 19% 3% 8% 1% 1% 303
Other / all / mixed 47% 20% 6% 17% 4% 6% 188
Unsure / refused 63% 10% 17% 1% 9% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 80% 10% 2% 4% 2% 2% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 29% 29% 9% 28% 1% 4% 545
No opinion 66% 2% 21% 2% 9% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 21% 32% 11% 30% 2% 5% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 80% 10% 1% 6% 1% 1% 488
No opinion 58% 11% 5% 15% 1% 10% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 290 35% 11% 13% 2% 11% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 20% 32% 11% 31% 2% 4% 420
Favorable Clinton only 84% 8% 1% 4% 204 1% 389
No image both 51% 4% 16% 5% 22% 12
Unfavorable both 61% 19% 18% 2% 112
Other 68% 6% 8% 11% 8% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 30% 29% 9% 28% 2% 3% 467
TRUMP | WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 41% 20% 2% 24% 13% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 51% 18% 3% 18% 1% 9% 108
Less favorable 81% 10% 3% 4% 1% 1% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 11% 26% 16% 37% 3% 6% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 28% 33% 8% 26% 1% 3% 331
RESULTS Concerned 79% 12% 1% 6% 1% 1% 226
Scared 85% 8% 1% 4% 1% 1% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 32% 24% 0% 29% 8% 5% 36
Unsure / refused 16% 21% 27% 36% 6
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o 0 0
LANGUAGE President % 15% 4% 4% 1% &
AFFECTED YOUR "
Less likely to vote for a o o o 0 o 0
VOTE candidate 81% 13% 1% 3% 1% 1% 328
No impact 31% 27% 9% 29% 2% 4% 543
Combo / other 57% 2% 21% 14% 6% 16
Unsure / refused 59% 5% 12% 3% 21% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 18% 31% 11% 34% 2% 4% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 83% 11% 1% 3% 1% 1% 424
Johnson 53% 20% 2% 20% 4% 53
Stein 49% 39% 13% 14
McMullin 100% 2
Other 61% 23% 10% 6% 18
Did not vote 48% 24% 6% 15% 1% 6% 49
Unsure / refused 50% 12% 10% 21% 7% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 16% 30% 11% 36% 2% 5% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 31% 36% 8% 25% 0% 75
Both / neither / other 58% 42% 1
Unsure / refused 31% 41% 28% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 83% 9% 1% 4% 2% 1% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 81% 14% 1% 1% 1% 2% 102
Both / neither / other 100% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 52% 20% 6% 18% 1% 3% 1001
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 6% 35% 51% 2% 6% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 9% 36% 51% 1% 2% 178
South 5% 28% 60% 2% 5% 232
South Central 9% 24% 66% 1% 87
Central Plains 7% 22% 65% 1% 5% 73
Mountain States 10% 35% 50% 1% 4% 72
West 8% 41% 42% 3% 5% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 8% 38% 42% 4% 7% 105
AREASTWO Florida 6% 26% 61% 7% 48
Texas 12% 28% 60% 64
New York 5% 40% 50% 1% 3% 60
Rest of country 7% 32% 55% 1% 4% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 5% 20% 67% 1% 6% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 8% 34% 55% 2% 2% 527
55%#+ Clinton states 8% 39% 45% 2% 6% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 7% 27% 61% 1% 4% 458
Female 7% 37% 49% 2% 4% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 7% 28% 62% 0% 2% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 8% 25% 58% 2% 7% 145
Female / employed 7% 41% 47% 3% 3% 312
Female / not employed 8% 33% 51% 2% 7% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 10% 40% 46% 1% 4% 133
Employed 7% 34% 55% 2% 3% 626
Retired 7% 25% 58% 2% 8% 231
Refused 27% 65% 8% 12
RAGE 18-34 9% 45% 42% 2% 2% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 7% 34% 55% 2% 3% 280
45-64 7% 30% 57% 1% 6% 310
65 or over 7% 26% 60% 1% 6% 200
Unsure / refused 90% 10% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 8% 38% 50% 2% 2% 480
45-64 7% 30% 57% 1% 6% 310
65+ 7% 26% 60% 1% 6% 200
Unsure / refused 90% 10% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 6% 32% 59% 1% 2% 221
Male / 45+ 8% 23% 63% 1% 5% 237
Female / under 45 9% 44% 42% 3% 3% 260
Female / 45+ 6% 32% 55% 2% 6% 283
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RRACE White 6% 29% 59% 1% 4% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 12% A47% 36% 204 4% 120
Hispanic / Latino 7% 45% 39% 3% 5% 90
Other 11% 28% 56% 2% 3% 40
RRRACE White 6% 29% 59% 1% 4% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 10% 43% 40% 2% 4% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 10% 36% 53% 2% 122
White older voters 35+ 6% 28% 60% 1% 5% 629
African American o o o o
millenials 18-34 4% 65% 23% 8% 30
African American older o o o o
voters 35+ 14% 41% 40% 5% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 8% 59% 220 11% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 6% 36% 51% 5% 2% 54
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 13% 41% 46% 12
g;iler races older voters 11% 2204 60% 3% 2% o8
GENRACE RACE BY White men 7% 24% 64% 1% 4% 340
GENDER -
White women 6% 33% 55% 2% 4% 410
Black men 6% 37% 54% 3% 51
Black women 16% 55% 22% 3% 4% 69
Hispanic men 5% 45% 41% 3% 6% 42
Hispanic women 9% 46% 37% 3% 5% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 5% 25% 63% 2% 5% 273
Other 8% 36% 51% 2% 4% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 5% 12% 77% 1% 4% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 12% 26% 57% 2% 2% 160
Democrat 7% 54% 32% 2% 5% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 7% 11% 7% 1% 5% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 3% 14% 77% 1% 4% 201
Male / DEM 5% 49% 42% 1% 4% 163
Female / DEM 9% 56% 27% 3% 5% 277
Male / IND 11% 24% 61% 3% 1% 95
Female / IND 14% 29% 53% 0% 4% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 5% 13% 78% 1% 3% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 6% 12% 77% 0% 5% 234
Under 45/ DEM 8% 60% 26% 2% 3% 227
45 & over / DEM 6% 47% 39% 2% 7% 213
Under 45 /IND 13% 29% 57% 1% 86
45 & over / IND 12% 23% 58% 2% 5% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 7% 14% 75% 0% 4% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 6% 24% 57% 4% 9% 88
Democrat 8% 51% 35% 2% 3% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 5% 12% 79% 0% 4% 304
Soft GOP 8% 15% 69% 3% 5% 86
Ticket splitters 11% 26% 59% 2% 2% 179
Soft DEM 12% 54% 26% 1% 6% 81
Hard DEM 6% 54% 33% 3% 4% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 10% 16% 68% 1% 4% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 4% 26% 61% 2% 8% 122
Liberal 6% 54% 35% 2% 3% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 6% 80% 0% 5% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 10% 2204 63% 206 4% 316
Moderate / liberal 5% 48% 41% 204 4% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 5% 12% 77% 1% 4% 400
GROUPS
Independent 12% 26% 57% 2% 2% 160
Conservative DEM 22% 38% 30% 2% 9% 72
Mod / lib DEM 4% 57% 33% 2% 4% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 5% 59% 30% 2% 3% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 13% 31% 48% 204 5% 144
Independent 6% 24% 57% 4% 9% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 6% 23% 65% 6% 74
Conservative GOP 7% 12% 78% 0% 3% 352
REDUC Less than high school 5% 28% 54% 2% 12% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATIONI/C High school graduate 12% 27% 56% 2% 4% 179
Some college 8% 28% 60% 0% 4% 246
College graduate 6% 37% 51% 2% 4% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 6% 35% 54% 2% 4% 420
Non-white college o o o o o
graduates 4% 46% 43% 3% 4% 123
White non-collage o o o o o
graduates 7% 22% 66% 1% 4% 330
Non-white non-college 15% 1% 37% 206 5% 127
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 5% 33% 58% 1% 3% 261
AND EDUCATION Val I
ale non-colege 10% 20% 64% 1% 5% 197
graduates
Female college graduates 6% 42% 45% 3% 5% 283
Female non-college o o o o o
graduates 9% 33% 53% 2% 4% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate % 22% 66% 1% 4% 330
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 15% 41% 37% 2% 5% 127
graduate
Others 6% 37% 51% 2% 4% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 6% 35% 57% 3% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 8% 32% 54% 204 4% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 10% 39% 44% 3% 3% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 7% 30% 59% 1% 3% 584
No longer married 6% 32% 54% 2% 7% 182
MARAC White married 7% 27% 61% 1% 4% 479
Non-white married 4% 46% 46% 2% 2% 105
White not married 5% 33% 55% 3% 5% 271
Non-white not married 14% 42% 36% 3% 6% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 7% 25% 63% 1% 3% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 1% 17% 71% 1% 11% 55
Single men 10% 38% 50% 1% 2% 111
Married women 6% 36% 54% 1% 4% 292
Unmarried women 8% 38% 46% 2% 6% 127
Single women 11% 41% 38% 6% 5% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 11% 35% 55% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 5% 30% 53% 7% 6% 71
White married men 8% 23% 66% 1% 3% 237
White married women 7% 31% 57% 0% 4% 242
White no longer married 19% 71% 10% 24
men
White no longer married 5% 20% 49% 206 2% 08
women
Other 10% 43% 40% 2% 4% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 8% 36% 52% 0% 4% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 7% 31% 55% 2% 4% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 7% 28% 62% 4% 156
Mom 9% 42% 44% 0% 4% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 6% 34% 58% 0% 3% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 7% 28% 60% 1% 4% 322
Divorced / children 45% 53% 3% 22
Divorced / no children 7% 23% 58% 2% 10% 75
Single / children 20% 39% 33% 8% 51
Single / no children 8% 39% 47% 4% 2% 184
Other / mixed 6% 36% 50% 1% 6% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 7% 56% 35% 2% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 7% 29% 58% 2% 4% 692
Low income 8% 36% 49% 2% 5% 200
Working class 65% 35% 5
Unemployed 4% 46% 37% 13% 5
Refused 1% 5% 72% 7% 14% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 7% 26% 62% 2% 4% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 7% 38% 47% 3% 5% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 9% 49% 37% 2% 3% 62
Middle class other races 9% 32% 58% 1% 21
Other 7% 41% 46% 1% 5% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 7% 29% 59% 2% 2% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 10% 28% 58% 1% 4% 178
Mainline Protestant 7% 29% 58% 0% 6% 274
Other 11% 36% 50% 2% 69
None 5% 44% 45% 3% 3% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 9% 27% 58% 1% 5% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 6% 28% 60% 1% 5% 169
Infrequently 9% 34% 54% 3% 192
Never 5% 33% 56% 2% 4% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 4% 32% 59% 4% 1% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bantists /
clive Baplists 14% 19% 61% 1% 4% 90
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o o 0 0
Protestants 7% 29% 57% 8% 124
Active other 12% 31% 55% 2% 36
Other 7% 35% 52% 2% 4% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 8% 26% 61% 0% 5% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 8% 34% 53% 1% 3% 385
Refused 3% 16% 69% 1% 10% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 11% 19% 64% 1% 4% 125
Male not evangelical 6% 30% 60% 1% 3% 333
Female born again / 6% 31% 58% 0% 5% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 8% 40% 44% 3% 4% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 6% 18% 71% 1% 5% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 13% 40% 42% 0% 4% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 6% 14% 4% 1% 5% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 20% 28% 43% 1% 8% 5
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 2% 37% 58% 3% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 8% 49% 41% 2% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 3% 220 72% 1% 2% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 9% 26% 58% 2% 5% 144
Wrong track 9% 39% 45% 2% 5% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 9% 51% 33% 2% 5% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 6% 31% 58% 3% 2% 48
Disapprove 6% 10% 80% 1% 3% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 7% 27% 61% 1% 5% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 11% 31% 54% 1% 3% 295
Health care 9% 35% 55% 2% 218
lllegal immigration 2% 13% 73% 5% 7% 123
Foreign threats 5% 35% 56% 2% 3% 117
Social Security 12% 34% 53% 1% 68
Taxes 7% 23% 65% 4% 1% 50
Deficit 10% 43% 47% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 7% 44% 45% 2% 4% 200
Division in the country 7% 46% 42% 1% 4% 303
Other / all / mixed 6% 26% 61% 2% 5% 188
Unsure / refused 13% 32% 36% 1% 18% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 8% 52% 32% 3% 5% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 7% 18% 72% 0% 3% 545
No opinion 10% 34% 45% 3% 8% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 5% 10% 81% 1% 4% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 9% 54% 30% 2% 4% 488
No opinion 8% 29% 52% 3% 7% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 9% 20% 62% 7% 2% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 4% 9% 82% 0% 4% 420
Favorable Clinton only 8% 55% 30% 3% 5% 389
No image both 16% 7% 57% 20% 12
Unfavorable both 14% 49% 36% 1% 112
Other 7% 34% 47% 6% 6% 36
(cont.)

Page 174



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

VTLAN VTLAN HOW LANGUAGE AFFECTED YOUR VOTE TOTAL
Less likely to | Less likely to | No impact Combo / Unsure /
vote for vote for a other refused
President candidate
RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 6% 16% 74% 1% 3% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 6% 22% 67% 1% 3% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 7% 26% 59% 0% 8% 108
Less favorable 9% 56% 27% 3% 4% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 1% 2% 92% 1% 5% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 7% 17% 2% 1% 2% 331
RESULTS Concermed 11% 53% 30% 1% 4% 226
Scared 7% 54% 31% 2% 5% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 8% 17% 65% 3% 7% 36
Unsure / refused 24% 61% 15% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 11% 51% 32% 2% 5% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN Ensive bu 5% 20% 73% 0% 1% 201
understandable
Needed jolt 5% 6% 83% 6% 57
Not a big deal 1% 6% 88% 1% 3% 176
Combo / other 26% 60% 7% 7% 15
Unsure / refused 2% 8% 62% 28% 31
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 4% 7% 84% 1% 3% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 6% 56% 30% 2% 5% 424
Johnson 11% 43% 44% 2% 53
Stein 12% 55% 33% 14
McMullin 74% 26% 2
Other 3% 32% 59% 6% 18
Did not vote 36% 7% 55% 3% 49
Unsure / refused 3% 36% 46% 6% 8% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 2% 5% 89% 0% 4% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 15% 16% 67% 1% 0% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 5% 52% 35% 3% 5% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 11% 67% 18% 1% 3% 102
Both / neither / other 74% 26% 4
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 2
TOTAL 7% 33% 54% 2% 4% 1001
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 19% 18% 24% 33% 6% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 14% 25% 29% 26% 5% 178
South 19% 25% 24% 29% 3% 232
South Central 18% 28% 20% 30% 4% 87
Central Plains 10% 23% 22% 39% 6% 73
Mountain States 16% 24% 27% 30% 4% 72
West 17% 28% 25% 25% 4% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 17% 31% 23% 24% 6% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 21% 34% 27% 15% 2% 48
Texas 15% 33% 18% 30% 4% 64
New York 18% 18% 25% 36% 2% 60
Rest of country 17% 22% 26% 31% 5% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 21% 25% 26% 23% 6% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 16% 24% 24% 32% 5% 527
55%+ Clinton states 16% 23% 26% 31% 4% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 15% 23% 28% 30% 4% 458
Female 18% 25% 22% 29% 5% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 13% 22% 29% 32% 4% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 20% 23% 26% 27% 4% 145
Female / employed 16% 26% 20% 34% 4% 312
Female / not employed 22% 22% 26% 24% 6% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 24% 21% 25% 27% 4% 133
Employed 14% 24% 24% 33% 4% 626
Retired 19% 24% 28% 24% 5% 231
Refused 39% 15% 11% 16% 18% 12
RAGE 18-34 13% 23% 25% 34% 5% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGEIC 35-44 17% 20% 22% 36% 5% 280
45-64 18% 26% 28% 25% 4% 310
65 or over 19% 25% 26% 24% 5% 200
Unsure / refused 10% 50% 10% 20% 9% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 15% 21% 23% 35% 5% 480
45-64 18% 26% 28% 25% 4% 310
65+ 19% 25% 26% 24% 5% 200
Unsure / refused 10% 50% 10% 20% 9% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 13% 18% 28% 35% 6% 221
Male / 45+ 17% 26% 28% 26% 3% 237
Female / under 45 17% 23% 19% 36% 4% 260
Female / 45+ 19% 26% 26% 23% 6% 283
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RRACE White 19% 25% 25% 27% 5% 751
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 11% 14% 26% 44% 4% 120
Hispanic / Latino 10% 25% 21% 38% 6% 90
Other 16% 20% 33% 27% 4% 40
RRRACE White 19% 25% 25% 27% 5% 751
RESPONDENT'S ,
RACE/C Non-white 11% 19% 26% 39% 5% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 17% 23% 22% 32% 6% 122
White older voters 35+ 19% 26% 25% 26% 4% 629
Afican American 8% | 23%| 3% | 35% 4% 30
C;EEE”S’ET”“" older 12% 12% 25% 47% 4% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 5% 27% 19% 43% 5% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 12% 23% 23% 35% 6% 54
Other races millenials 4% 8% 54% 33% 12
18-34
g;iler races older voters 21% 2504 2504 250 50 28
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 18% 25% 27% 27% 4% 340
GENDER White women 20% 26% 23% 26% 5% 410
Black men 7% 12% 31% 46% 4% 51
Black women 14% 16% 23% 43% 4% 69
Hispanic men 5% 19% 26% 41% 9% 42
Hispanic women 13% 30% 17% 37% 3% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 19% 29% 25% 24% 4% 273
Other 16% 22% 25% 32% 5% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 26% 33% 22% 14% 5% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 16% 24% 27% 29% 4% 160
Democrat 9% 15% 27% 44% 5% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 28% 30% 24% 13% 6% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 25% 36% 19% 15% 4% 201
Male / DEM 3% 12% 31% 51% 3% 163
Female / DEM 12% 18% 25% 40% 5% 277
Male / IND 11% 26% 29% 30% 3% 95
Female / IND 22% 21% 23% 28% 6% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 26% 23% 23% 22% 6% 167
PARTYID 45 & over/ GOP 27% 40% 21% 8% 4% 234
Under 45/ DEM 9% 19% 21% 45% 6% 227
45 & over / DEM 8% 11% 33% 43% 3% 213
Under 45 /IND 12% 23% 28% 36% 1% 86
45 & over / IND 19% 26% 26% 22% 7% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 27% 33% 23% 12% 5% 426
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 11% 22% 24% 29% 14% 88
Democrat 9% 16% 27% 45% 3% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 29% 35% 20% 11% 6% 304
Soft GOP 18% 26% 29% 24% 3% 86
Ticket splitters 16% 25% 27% 28% 4% 179
Soft DEM 3% 17% 24% 46% 9% 81
Hard DEM 10% 15% 27% 45% 4% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 25% 31% 24% 15% 5% 480
FDEE%F’L%NG%EQT s Moderate 15% 24% 21% 35% 5% 122
Liberal 8% 15% 27% 46% 4% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 43% 34% 12% 5% 5% 164
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQ s Somewhat conservative 15% 30% 30% 20% 4% 316
Moderate / liberal 10% 17% 26% 43% 5% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 26% 33% 22% 14% 5% 400
GROUPS Independent 16% 24% 27% 29% 4% 160
Conservative DEM 10% 24% 26% 37% 3% 72
Mod / lio DEM 8% 14% 27% 46% 5% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 8% 14% 27% 48% 4% 343
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 13% 20% 26% 40% 1% 144
Independent 11% 22% 24% 29% 14% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 18% 31% 23% 25% 3% 74
Conservative GOP 29% 33% 23% 9% 5% 352
REDUC Less than high school 41% 16% 14% 25% 3% 33
Egﬁi’iﬁ%ﬁ% S High school graduate 20% 29% 23% 21% 7% 179
Some college 21% 22% 24% 27% 6% 246
College graduate 13% 23% 27% 34% 3% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 14% 26% 26% 31% 4% 420
g‘;’;:ﬁgi college 10% | 13% | 30% |  45% 2% 123
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 25% |  25% | 23% | 21% 6% 330
g‘;’;:ﬁgi non-college 12% | 25% | 22% |  34% 8% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 13% 21% 28% 34% 4% 261
AP ERHCATION g"r:l'(;au';‘t)gs'c""ege 18% |  25% | 28% |  25% 5% 197
Female college graduates 12% 25% 26% 34% 3% 283
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 25% | 25% | 19% | 24% 7% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 25% 25% 23% 21% 6% 330
GRADUATES ——
Minority non-college 12% 25% 2206 34% 8% 127
graduate
Others 13% 23% 27% 34% 3% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 18% 19% 27% 30% 6% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 17% 25% 24% 30% 4% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 15% 24% 21% 33% 7% 235
STATUSIC -
Married 16% 23% 28% 30% 3% 584
No longer married 22% 24% 21% 26% 6% 182
MARAC White married 18% 25% 27% 26% 3% 479
Non-white married 9% 15% 29% 44% 3% 105
White not married 21% 26% 20% 27% 7% 271
Non-white not married 13% 22% 23% 36% 6% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 15% 23% 29% 31% 2% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 22% 26% 21% 24% 6% 55
Single men 12% 21% 28% 31% 8% 111
Married women 17% 24% 26% 28% 4% 292
Unmarried women 22% 24% 21% 27% 6% 127
Single women 17% 27% 15% 35% 6% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 18% 24% 24% 27% 8% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 22% 25% 12% 35% 7% 71
White married men 17% 24% 29% 28% 2% 237
White married women 19% 26% 25% 25% 4% 242
‘r'[\]’;':e o longer married 24% 27% 21% 24% 4% 44
White no longer married 21% 26% 23% 2204 7% 98
women
Other 11% 19% 26% 39% 5% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 16% 20% 25% 34% 4% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 17% 26% 25% 27% 5% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 18% 19% 28% 32% 4% 156
Mom 15% 20% 24% 36% 5% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 17% 18% 29% 33% 4% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 16% 28% 27% 26% 3% 322
Divorced / children 15% 34% 21% 25% 5% 22
Divorced / no children 25% 19% 28% 25% 3% 75
Single / children 14% 22% 16% 39% 9% 51
Single / no children 15% 25% 22% 31% 6% 184
Other / mixed 21% 27% 16% 27% 9% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 11% 16% 31% 35% 7% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 16% 25% 26% 30% 4% 692
Low income 23% 25% 21% 26% 4% 200
Working class 45% 24% 31% 5
Unemployed 17% 20% 4% 58% 5
Refused 15% 5% 13% 48% 19% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 18% 27% 25% 27% 3% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
A;neri;:sss rican 6% 13% 29% 45% 7% 76
Middle class Hispanics 9% 22% 23% 39% 6% 62
Middle class other races 22% 15% 29% 29% 4% 21
Other 20% 21% 23% 30% 6% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 15% 26% 28% 27% 4% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 23% 29% 24% 22% 3% 178
Mainline Protestant 19% 24% 24% 26% 8% 274
Other 25% 18% 32% 23% 2% 69
None 10% 20% 24% 41% 4% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 21% 28% 27% 19% 5% 319
OFTEN DO YOU | h
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a mont 17% 22% 25% 28% 8% 169
Infrequently 17% 25% 25% 31% 2% 192
Never 23% 14% 20% 40% 3% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 22% 28% 24% 24% 2% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists /
Es;‘é‘;elﬁgl': s 21% 32% 21% 22% 3% 90
Active Mainline o o 0 0 0
Protestants 21% 25% 33% 12% 9% 124
Active other 18% 27% 30% 24% 36
Other 15% 22% 24% 35% 5% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 22% 29% 24% 21% 4% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 17% 22% 28% 29% 4% 385
Refused 24% 18% 19% 27% 13% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 21% 30% 26% 20% 3% 125
Male not evangelical 13% 20% 28% 34% 5% 333
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again/ 22% | 28% |  28% | 22% 5% 171
Female not evangelical 17% 23% 22% 33% 5% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 27% 34% 24% 12% 3% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 13% 20% 23% 37% 7% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 30% 36% 27% 5% 3% 154
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 13% | 31% | 19% | 35% 2% 45
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 14% 27% 14% 42% 3% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 12% 12% 27% 38% 11% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 23% 29% 24% 21% 2% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 19% 20% 25% 30% 7% 144
Wrong track 13% 22% 25% 34% 5% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 8% 15% 27% 46% 3% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 7% 21% 27% 33% 12% 48
Disapprove 29% 35% 22% 9% 6% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 17% 21% 26% 33% 3% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 15% 28% 27% 28% 3% 295
Health care 14% 28% 23% 29% 6% 218
Illegal immigration 36% 33% 15% 13% 3% 123
Foreign threats 22% 23% 28% 26% 2% 117
Social Security 14% 25% 24% 35% 2% 68
Taxes 20% 13% 26% 33% 9% 50
Deficit 21% 25% 31% 21% 2% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 13% 21% 25% 35% 5% 200
Division in the country 6% 17% 32% 43% 2% 303
Other / all / mixed 23% 25% 18% 26% 7% 188
Unsure / refused 17% 18% 33% 17% 15% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 9% 17% 28% 43% 3% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 24% 30% 22% 20% 5% 545
No opinion 4% 13% 27% 33% 22% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 28% 35% 21% 10% 6% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 8% 15% 28% 47% 2% 488
No opinion 7% 10% 32% 34% 17% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 14% 31% 23% 20% 12% 32
COMPARISON bl |
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 29% 35% 21% 9% 5% 420
Favorable Clinton only 9% 16% 290 44% 2% 389
No image both 21% 32% 13% 35% 12
Unfavorable hoth 4% 10% 25% 59% 3% 112
Other 10% 8% 33% 37% 12% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 27% 31% 23% 15% 4% 467
TRUMP | WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 10% 23% 29% 29% 10% a7
ELECTION/C No difference 9% 21% 21% 37% 12% 108
Less favorable 8% 16% 28% 46% 2% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 48% 33% 10% 6% 3% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 18% 34% 29% 14% 6% 331
RESULTS Concermed 6% 17% 28% 44% 5% 226
Scared 8% 14% 26% 49% 2% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 15% 12% 26% 33% 14% 36
Unsure / refused 21% 2% 73% 4% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 9% 18% 29% 41% 3% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN Ensive bu 21% 31% 22% 22% 5% 201
understandable
Needed jolt 33% 30% 25% 9% 3% 57
Not a big deal 31% 29% 18% 18% 4% 176
Combo / other 20% 56% 11% 9% 4% 15
Unsure / refused 17% 24% 14% 11% 34% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o o
LANGUAGE President 11% 28% 29% 30% 2% &
AFFECTED YOUR "
Less likely to vote for a o o o 0 0
VOTE candidate 7% 18% 29% 43% 3% 328
No impact 24% 26% 22% 23% 6% 543
Combo / other 20% 33% 43% 4% 16
Unsure / refused 17% 24% 18% 31% 10% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 32% 34% 19% 9% 6% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 8% 17% 29% 44% 2% 424
Johnson 3% 14% 22% 60% 2% 53
Stein 4% 7% 25% 65% 14
McMullin 74% 26% 2
Other 3% 30% 23% 45% 18
Did not vote 18% 14% 34% 23% 10% 49
Unsure / refused 6% 24% 32% 25% 13% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 37% 33% 17% 7% 6% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 14% 37% 25% 18% 6% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 20% 31% 17% 31% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 8% 15% 29% 44% 2% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 6% 21% 27% 44% 2% 102
Both / neither / other 74% 26% 4
Unsure / refused 38% 62% 2
TOTAL 17% 24% 25% 30% 5% 1001
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TOTAL 33% 38% 15% 9% 6% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 33% 35% 15% 12% 5% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 30% 42% 16% 7% 5% 178
South 32% 38% 16% 8% 6% 232
South Central 38% 31% 15% 8% 9% 87
Central Plains 30% 45% 12% 4% 10% 73
Mountain States 34% 34% 16% 14% 1% 72
West 32% 40% 11% 10% 7% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 32% 48% 8% 5% 8% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 37% 37% 17% 5% 4% 48
Texas 38% 36% 10% 5% 10% 64
New York 36% 32% 16% 11% 4% 60
Rest of country 32% 37% 16% 10% 6% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 36% 36% 16% 8% 5% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 33% 36% 15% 10% 6% 527
55%#+ Clinton states 30% 42% 14% 8% 6% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 38% 36% 14% 9% 4% 458
Female 28% 40% 16% 9% 8% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 34% 39% 14% 10% 3% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 46% 27% 13% 8% 6% 145
Female / employed 26% 42% 18% 8% % 312
Female / not employed 31% 37% 13% 10% 9% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 41% 40% 5% 9% 7% 133
Employed 30% 41% 16% 9% 5% 626
Retired 35% 29% 18% 10% 8% 231
Refused 37% 27% 9% 2% 26% 12
RAGE 18-34 28% 43% 14% 11% 5% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 33% 43% 11% 6% 6% 280
45-64 34% 35% 16% 10% 5% 310
65 or over 32% 30% 19% 10% 9% 200
Unsure / refused 61% 20% 19% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 31% 43% 12% 8% 5% 480
45-64 34% 35% 16% 10% 5% 310
65+ 32% 30% 19% 10% 9% 200
Unsure / refused 61% 20% 19% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 36% 40% 10% 10% 3% 221
Male / 45+ 39% 31% 17% 8% 5% 237
Female / under 45 26% 46% 14% 6% 7% 260
Female / 45+ 30% 34% 18% 11% 8% 283
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RRACE White 35% 37% 16% 8% 5% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 21% 41% 13% 14% 11% 120
Hispanic / Latino 29% 40% 15% 10% 6% 90
Other 36% 41% 4% 12% 7% 40
RRRACE White 35% 37% 16% 8% 5% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 26% 41% 12% 12% 9% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 34% 39% 14% 9% 5% 122
White older voters 35+ 35% 36% 16% 8% 5% 629
African American o o o o 0
millenials 16.34 15% 50% 15% 15% 4% 30
African American older o o o 0 0
voters 35+ 23% 38% 12% 14% 13% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 22% 43% 14% 16% 5% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 34% 38% 15% 6% 7% 54
?;h; races millenials 21% 71% 4% 4% 12
g;iler races older voters 43% 29% 5% 16% 8% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 40% 36% 14% 7% 3% 340
GENDER -
White women 30% 38% 17% 8% 7% 410
Black men 24% 34% 11% 22% 9% 51
Black women 18% 47% 15% 9% 12% 69
Hispanic men 35% 33% 17% 11% 4% 42
Hispanic women 24% 46% 12% 9% 8% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 36% 34% 16% 8% 6% 273
Other 31% 39% 14% 9% 6% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 43% 36% 11% 4% 5% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 29% 41% 13% 8% 9% 160
Democrat 24% 38% 19% 13% 6% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 49% 33% 11% 3% 3% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 38% 39% 11% 5% 7% 201
Male / DEM 29% 37% 16% 15% 2% 163
Female / DEM 21% 39% 20% 12% 8% 277
Male / IND 29% 37% 14% 12% 8% 95
Female / IND 29% 45% 11% 4% 10% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 40% 39% 13% 3% 6% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 46% 34% 10% 5% 5% 234
Under 45 / DEM 26% 44% 14% 12% 4% 227
45 & over / DEM 22% 31% 24% 15% 8% 213
Under 45/ IND 28% 48% 7% 8% 9% 86
45 & over / IND 31% 32% 19% 9% 9% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 43% 36% 11% 5% 4% 426
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 22% 42% 11% 5% 21% 88
Democrat 25% 38% 19% 13% 5% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 47% 33% 11% 5% 4% 304
Soft GOP 31% 45% 11% 1% 11% 86
Ticket splitters 30% 40% 13% 9% 8% 179
Soft DEM 24% 39% 18% 13% 6% 81
Hard DEM 24% 39% 19% 13% 6% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 41% 37% 12% 5% 5% 480
FDEE%F’L%NG%EQT s Moderate 36% 29% 11% 10% 14% 122
Liberal 22% 41% 19% 13% 5% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 54% 31% 7% 3% 5% 164
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQ s Somewhat conservative 34% 41% 14% 6% 5% 316
Moderate / liberal 25% 38% 17% 13% 7% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 43% 36% 11% 4% 5% 400
GROUPS Independent 29% 41% 13% 8% 9% 160
Conservative DEM 25% 35% 20% 10% 10% 72
Mod / lio DEM 24% 39% 18% 14% 5% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 22% 41% 19% 14% 3% 343
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 31% 32% 16% 10% 10% 144
Independent 22% 42% 11% 5% 21% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 33% 29% 18% 10% 10% 74
Conservative GOP 45% 38% 10% 4% 3% 352
REDUC Less than high school 36% 32% 7% 13% 13% 33
Egﬁi’iﬁ%ﬁ% s High school graduate 33% 38% 10% 9% 10% 179
Some college 39% 26% 16% 8% 9% 246
College graduate 29% 43% 16% 9% 3% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 2904 43% 17% 9% 3% 420
g‘;’;:ﬁgi college 20% | 43% |  14% |  10% 4% 123
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 42% | 20% | 14% % 9% 330
g‘;’;:ﬁgi non-college 23% | 38% | 10% | 15% |  13% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 34% 40% 14% 9% 2% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 42% 30% 13% 9% 6% 197
Female college graduates 24% 46% 18% 8% 3% 283
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 3% | 32% | 13% 9% | 13% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 42% 29% 14% % 9% 330
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 23% | 38% | 10% | 15% |  13% 127
graduate
Others 29% 43% 16% 9% 3% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 30% 48% 13% 6% 4% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 33% 36% 15% 10% 6% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 31% 38% 9% 11% 11% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 32% 40% 18% 7% 3% 584
No longer married 37% 30% 12% 11% 10% 182
MARAC White married 32% 40% 18% 7% 3% 479
Non-white married 29% 39% 19% 9% 4% 105
White not married 39% 31% 12% 9% 9% 271
Non-white not married 24% 42% 7% 15% 12% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 37% 38% 16% 6% 2% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 45% 21% 14% 11% 9% 55
Single men 37% 35% 6% 16% 5% 111
Married women 27% 41% 20% 8% 4% 292
Unmarried women 33% 34% 11% 11% 10% 127
Single women 26% 41% 11% 6% 15% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 48% 28% 9% 9% 6% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 31% 36% 15% 3% 15% 71
White married men 37% 40% 16% 6% 2% 237
White married women 28% 40% 20% 9% 4% 242
\r'[\]’;':e fo longer maried 47% 23% 12% 13% 4% 44
White no longer married 35% 33% 11% 11% 9% 08
women
Other 26% 41% 12% 12% 9% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 32% 41% 16% 7% 4% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 33% 36% 14% 10% 7% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 40% 38% 14% 6% 2% 156
Mom 25% 44% 17% 7% 6% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 31% 44% 18% 5% 2% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 32% 37% 18% 9% 4% 322
Divorced / children 34% 47% 5% 9% 5% 22
Divorced / no children 42% 27% 12% 13% 6% 75
Single / children 34% 31% 9% 10% 16% 51
Single / no children 31% 41% 9% 11% 9% 184
Other / mixed 33% 28% 13% 10% 15% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 31% 45% 15% 7% 3% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 33% 38% 17% 8% 4% 692
Low income 33% 35% 8% 12% 12% 200
Working class 24% 45% 31% 5
Unemployed 33% 46% 13% 4% 4% 5
Refused 29% 31% 10% 10% 20% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 34% 38% 17% 8% 3% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
A;nerii;:sss fican 24% 31% 17% 13% 14% 76
Middle class Hispanics 34% 40% 19% 3% 3% 62
Middle class other races 28% 55% 2% 13% 2% 21
Other 31% 37% 10% 11% 10% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 37% 34% 16% 7% 7% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 39% 37% 12% 7% 5% 178
Mainline Protestant 31% 40% 14% 6% 8% 274
Other 26% 27% 24% 12% 10% 69
None 25% 44% 15% 14% 3% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 35% 35% 13% 8% 9% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 34% 43% 13% 5% 5% 169
Infrequently 31% 35% 21% 6% 7% 192
Never 37% 34% 11% 11% 7% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 38% 31% 15% 10% 5% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists /
E\f;‘é‘;eligl': s 40% 38% 12% 5% 5% 90
Active Mainline o o o o o
Protestants 32% 41% 9% 5% 12% 124
Active other 23% 18% 27% 18% 15% 36
Other 31% 39% 15% 9% 5% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 35% 39% 11% 6% 9% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 34% 34% 20% 7% 5% 385
Refused 24% 45% 6% 10% 15% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 45% 36% 11% 4% 5% 125
Male not evangelical 35% 35% 15% 11% 3% 333
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 29% 41% 11% 8% 12% 171
Female not evangelical 28% 39% 18% 9% 6% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 43% 35% 8% 6% 8% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 22% 45% 15% 7% 11% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 46% 35% 8% 4% % 154
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 2% | 53% 8% 6% 9% 45
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'conser"a“"e 30% | 36% | 10% | 1296 |  12% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 21% 39% 20% 8% 12% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 39% 40% 11% 7% 4% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 29% 34% 18% 9% 10% 144
Wrong track 30% 38% 16% 10% 6% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 24% 38% 19% 13% 6% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 25% 43% 13% 4% 15% 48
Disapprove 44% 37% 9% 4% 5% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 32% 37% 17% 7% 7% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 32% 38% 15% 7% 7% 295
Health care 31% 42% 17% 6% 5% 218
Illegal immigration 44% 44% 5% 4% 5% 123
Foreign threats 31% 42% 14% 8% 5% 117
Social Security 23% 41% 13% 14% 8% 68
Taxes 35% 41% 7% 15% 1% 50
Deficit 30% 39% 19% 7% 5% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 28% 40% 16% 12% 4% 200
Division in the country 26% 39% 20% 12% 4% 303
Other / all / mixed 43% 29% 10% 11% 7% 188
Unsure / refused 26% 33% 23% 4% 14% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 23% 39% 19% 13% 6% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 41% 37% 11% 6% 5% 545
No opinion 13% 39% 13% 9% 26% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 44% 39% 8% 4% 5% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 24% 37% 21% 14% 5% 488
No opinion 9% 42% 16% 9% 23% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 23% 54% 7% 5% 11% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 46% 37% 8% 3% 5% 420
Favorable Clinton only 23% 38% 21% 13% 6% 389
No image both 37% 22% 5% 37% 12
Unfavorable hoth 29% 31% 19% 18% 3% 112
Other 16% 46% 17% 4% 18% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 42% 38% 10% 5% 5% 467
TRUMP | WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 24% 40% 11% 8% 16% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 22% 33% 27% 8% 11% 108
Less favorable 24% 39% 18% 15% 5% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 64% 26% 3% 2% 4% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 34% 42% 12% 5% 6% 331
RESULTS Concerned 17% 38% 25% 13% 7% 226
Scared 25% 38% 17% 14% 5% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 42% 35% 6% 6% 11% 36
Unsure / refused 2% 21% 24% 53% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 26% 39% 19% 12% 4% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE ffensive b
USED IN CAMPAIGN | Offensive but 37% 40% 10% 6% 6% 201
understandable
Needed jolt 41% 35% 14% 4% 5% 57
Not a big deal 45% 34% 10% 6% 5% 176
Combo / other 44% 16% 9% 11% 20% 15
Unsure / refused 23% 35% 8% 5% 28% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o o
LANGUAGE President 30% 42% 21% 6% 1% &
AFFECTED YOUR "
Less likely to vote for a o o o 0 0
VOTE candidate 23% 41% 17% 14% 4% 328
No impact 38% 36% 13% 6% 7% 543
Combo / other 35% 52% 10% 3% 16
Unsure / refused 38% 19% 16% 10% 17% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 46% 38% 8% 3% 5% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 23% 38% 20% 13% 6% 424
Johnson 18% 42% 22% 11% 6% 53
Stein 31% 46% 6% 16% 14
McMullin 26% 47% 26% 2
Other 27% 40% 10% 20% 4% 18
Did not vote 27% 28% 21% 13% 10% 49
Unsure / refused 33% 34% 13% 4% 15% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 48% 39% 6% 2% 5% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 35% 37% 16% 10% 2% 75
Both / neither / other 42% 58% 1
Unsure / refused 20% 31% 48% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 22% 40% 19% 12% 6% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 28% 30% 23% 16% 3% 102
Both / neither / other 74% 26% 4
Unsure / refused 38% 62% 2
TOTAL 33% 38% 15% 9% 6% 1001
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 25% 31% 24% 9% 11% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 20% 32% 27% 13% 9% 178
South 29% 31% 19% 8% 13% 232
South Central 25% 38% 17% 7% 14% 87
Central Plains 18% 55% 11% 8% 9% 73
Mountain States 33% 29% 16% 8% 13% 72
West 24% 41% 18% 4% 14% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 26% 38% 17% 4% 16% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 38% 38% 12% 5% 7% 48
Texas 24% 36% 19% 7% 15% 64
New York 32% 28% 27% 2% 11% 60
Rest of country 24% 35% 21% 10% 11% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 30% 37% 16% 6% 12% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 23% 35% 22% 9% 12% 527
55%+ Clinton states 26% 33% 21% 9% 11% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 27% 34% 24% 9% 6% 458
Female 23% 35% 17% 8% 16% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 24% 38% 25% 8% 5% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 34% 26% 20% 11% 10% 145
Female / employed 20% 39% 19% 8% 14% 312
Female / not employed 28% 31% 14% % 20% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 28% 21% 21% 12% 19% 133
Employed 22% 38% 22% 8% 9% 626
Retired 31% 33% 14% 7% 14% 231
Refused 32% 28% 17% 4% 18% 12
RAGE 18-34 12% 31% 29% 11% 16% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 28% 34% 18% 10% 10% 280
45-64 27% 40% 20% 6% 8% 310
65 or over 28% 33% 16% 8% 15% 200
Unsure / refused 59% 20% 10% 10% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 21% 33% 23% 10% 13% 480
45-64 27% 40% 20% 6% 8% 310
65+ 28% 33% 16% 8% 15% 200
Unsure / refused 59% 20% 10% 10% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 23% 30% 30% 9% 8% 221
Male / 45+ 31% 38% 17% 8% 5% 237
Female / under 45 20% 35% 16% 11% 17% 260
Female / 45+ 26% 35% 18% 5% 16% 283
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RRACE White 27% 35% 19% 7% 11% 751
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 17% 30% 28% 11% 14% 120
Hispanic / Latino 16% 37% 22% 9% 16% 90
Other 27% 32% 16% 17% 8% 40
RRRACE White 27% 35% 19% 7% 11% 751
RESPONDENT'S ,
RACE/C Non-white 18% 33% 24% 11% 14% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 14% 32% 28% 9% 17% 122
White older voters 35+ 30% 36% 17% 7% 10% 629
Afican American 8% | 21| 35% | 19% | 12% 30
Aftan American older 20% | 31% | 26% 9% | 14% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 3% 33% 32% 11% 22% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 24% 40% 16% 8% 12% 54
?;h; races millenials 29% 29% 21% 21% 12
g;iler races older voters 2506 33% 14% 16% 12% 28
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 30% 35% 21% 8% 5% 340
GENDER White women 25% 35% 17% 7% 16% 410
Black men 13% 27% 38% 9% 12% 51
Black women 20% 32% 20% 13% 15% 69
Hispanic men 23% 33% 28% 8% 8% 42
Hispanic women 9% 41% 18% 9% 24% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 33% 36% 15% 6% 11% 273
Other 22% 34% 22% 9% 12% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 35% 36% 14% 6% 9% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 25% 31% 18% 9% 16% 160
Democrat 16% 35% 27% 10% 13% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 39% 34% 16% 6% 4% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 31% 38% 11% 6% 14% 201
Male / DEM 12% 36% 34% 12% 7% 163
Female / DEM 18% 34% 23% 9% 16% 277
Male / IND 29% 31% 22% 9% 10% 95
Female / IND 21% 31% 13% 10% 25% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 34% 31% 18% 10% 8% 167
PARTYID 45 & over/ GOP 36% 40% 11% 3% 10% 234
Under 45 / DEM 11% 35% 28% 11% 15% 227
45 & over /| DEM 21% 34% 25% 10% 11% 213
Under 45 /IND 26% 28% 19% 11% 17% 86
45 & over/ IND 25% 34% 18% 7% 15% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 34% 36% 13% 7% 10% 426
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 24% 25% 17% 2% 32% 88
Democrat 17% 35% 27% 11% 10% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 36% 36% 12% 6% 10% 304
Soft GOP 30% 37% 18% 8% 7% 86
Ticket splitters 26% 31% 20% 9% 14% 179
Soft DEM 9% 28% 28% 9% 26% 81
Hard DEM 17% 36% 27% 10% 10% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 33% 34% 15% 5% 12% 480
FDEE%F’L%NG%EQT S Moderate 26% 30% 19% 5% 19% 122
Liberal 15% 37% 26% 13% 9% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 45% 30% 8% 4% 13% 164
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQ s Somewhat conservative 26% 36% 19% 6% 12% 316
Moderate / liberal 18% 35% 25% 11% 11% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 35% 36% 14% 6% 9% 400
GROUPS Independent 25% 31% 18% 9% 16% 160
Conservative DEM 18% 26% 22% 7% 27% 72
Mod / lib DEM 15% 36% 28% 11% 10% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 16% 37% 28% 12% 7% 343
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 20% 31% 25% 8% 16% 144
Independent 24% 25% 17% 2% 32% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 26% 29% 16% 15% 14% 74
Conservative GOP 36% 37% 13% 5% 9% 352
REDUC Less than high school 33% 13% 16% 7% 31% 33
Egﬁi’iﬁ%ﬁ% S High school graduate 23% 32% 19% 4% 22% 179
Some college 28% 31% 18% 9% 14% 246
College graduate 24% 39% 22% 9% 6% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 26% 38% 20% 10% 6% 420
g‘;’;:ﬁgi college 16% | 41% | 26% 9% 8% 123
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 20% | 32% | 17% 4% | 18% 330
g‘;’;:ﬁgi non-college 20% |  25% | 22% | 14% |  19% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 26% 38% 23% 11% 2% 261
AP ERHCATION g"r:l'(;au';‘t)gs'c""ege 20% | 20% | 24% 6% | 12% 197
Female college graduates 22% 39% 20% 8% 10% 283
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 2% | 31% | 14% 8% |  23% 260
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AT ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 20% | 3% | 17% a% | 18% | 330
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 20% 25% 220 14% 19% 127
Others 24% 39% 22% 9% 6% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 28% 38% 16% 8% 11% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 24% 34% 21% 8% 12% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 17% 29% 26% 11% 17% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 27% 38% 19% 8% 8% 584
No longer married 30% 32% 16% 4% 18% 182
MARAC White married 28% 39% 18% 8% 8% 479
Non-white married 22% 35% 26% 11% 6% 105
White not married 27% 30% 21% 7% 16% 271
Non-white not married 15% 31% 23% 12% 19% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 28% 38% 21% 9% 4% 292
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 36% 35% 17% 2% 10% 55
Single men 21% 23% 33% 11% 11% 111
Married women 26% 38% 17% 8% 12% 292
Unmarried women 28% 30% 16% 5% 21% 127
Single women 12% 35% 19% 12% 23% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 30% 19% 30% 11% 10% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 14% 32% 20% 7% 26% 71
White married men 28% 40% 20% 8% 4% 237
White married women 27% 37% 16% 7% 12% 242
‘r'[\]’;'fe fo longer maried 38% 34% 20% 2% 6% 44
w;':]eer?o longer married 29% 32% 15% 5% 18% 98
Other 18% 33% 24% 11% 14% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 25% 34% 20% 10% 12% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 25% 35% 21% 8% 12% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 27% 39% 22% 7% 5% 156
Mom 23% 30% 17% 11% 18% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 28% 34% 220 10% 7% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 26% 41% 17% 7% 9% 322
Divorced / children 8% 57% 14% 5% 16% 22
Divorced / no children 39% 26% 21% 6% 9% 75
Single / children 14% 33% 11% 11% 30% 51
Single / no children 17% 28% 29% 11% 14% 184
Other / mixed 29% 30% 12% 3% 26% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 22% 44% 18% 8% 8% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 25% 38% 19% 9% 10% 692
Low income 26% 23% 25% 7% 19% 200
Working class 45% 24% 31% 5
Unemployed 50% 46% 4% 5
Refused 34% 22% 21% 8% 14% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 26% 39% 18% 7% 9% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
A;neri‘i;:sss fican 19% 26% 27% 13% 16% 76
Middle class Hispanics 20% 40% 19% 11% 11% 62
Middle class other races 24% 32% 19% 18% 7% 21
Other 25% 28% 23% 8% 16% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 24% 40% 18% 9% 11% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 28% 35% 16% 7% 14% 178
Mainline Protestant 28% 33% 20% 6% 13% 274
Other 33% 29% 16% 11% 11% 69
None 19% 33% 27% 11% 11% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 26% 33% 19% 8% 13% 319
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast once a mont 36% 41% 6% 6% 11% 169
Infrequently 20% 35% 25% 9% 11% 192
Never 26% 26% 29% 6% 13% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 18% 45% 18% 6% 13% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists /
E\f;‘é‘;eligl': S 27% 30% 18% 11% 13% 90
Active Mainline
Protestants 29% 31% 22% 4% 14% 124
Active other 30% 27% 14% 18% 11% 36
Other 24% 35% 21% 8% 11% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 31% 34% 14% 6% 15% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 24% 36% 21% 9% 9% 385
Refused 24% 28% 23% 6% 19% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 37% 34% 18% 3% 8% 125
Male not evangelical 23% 34% 26% 11% 6% 333
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 26% | 34% |  11% 8% | 20% 171
Female not evangelical 22% 36% 20% 8% 15% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 37% 34% 11% 5% 13% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 19% 35% 20% 7% 18% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 38% 36% 10% 4% 12% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 25% 38% 16% 5% 16% 45
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'conser"a“"e 34% 23% 13% 14% 16% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 15% 33% 23% 9% 20% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 36% 37% 15% 4% 8% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 18% 34% 20% 9% 19% 144
Wrong track 22% 34% 23% 10% 12% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 16% 35% 25% 12% 11% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 21% 20% 22% 9% 29% 48
Disapprove 36% 36% 13% 3% 10% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 26% 35% 22% 7% 11% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 27% 34% 18% 9% 12% 295
Health care 20% 34% 27% 7% 12% 218
lllegal immigration 41% 36% 11% 3% 9% 123
Foreign threats 26% 37% 15% 7% 15% 117
Social Security 15% 40% 20% 6% 19% 68
Taxes 33% 31% 19% 5% 12% 50
Deficit 27% 41% 25% 4% 4% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 22% 34% 18% 13% 12% 200
Division in the country 15% 35% 27% 13% 10% 303
Other / all / mixed 33% 35% 13% 7% 12% 188
Unsure / refused 12% 32% 39% 4% 13% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 16% 37% 24% 11% 12% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 32% 34% 17% 6% 10% 545
No opinion 26% 14% 20% 7% 32% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 37% 36% 13% 2% 12% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 15% 35% 27% 13% 10% 488
No opinion 16% 20% 22% 14% 27% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 18% 37% 22% 5% 18% 32
COMPARISON o |
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 38% 36% 12% 2% 11% 420
Favorable Clinton only 16% 37% 24% 12% 11% 389
No image both 11% 21% 27% 41% 12
Unfavorable both 12% 28% 35% 19% 6% 112
Other 19% 15% 22% 16% 28% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 35% 36% 15% 4% 10% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 17% 25% 25% 5% 27% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 17% 31% 17% 15% 19% 108
Less favorable 16% 35% 27% 12% 10% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 53% 31% 6% 2% 8% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 25% 39% 18% 6% 12% 331
RESULTS Concerned 15% 34% 26% 12% 14% 226
Scared 18% 35% 25% 13% 10% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 33% 22% 29% 2% 14% 36
Unsure / refused 2% 2% 21% 74% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 20% 34% 25% 11% 10% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offersive bt
USED IN CAMPAIGN un;:;'éi d:ble 24% 40% 19% 6% 11% 201
Needed jolt 33% 36% 16% 4% 11% 57
Not a big deal 37% 33% 13% 6% 11% 176
Combo / other 26% 41% 13% 20% 15
Unsure / refused 35% 15% 4% 4% 42% 31
e e A R O
AFFECTED YOUR -
VOTE tzﬁzl'é';‘i'ey {0 vote for a 18% 36% 26% 7% 12% 328
No impact 31% 34% 18% 6% 11% 543
Combo / other 8% 52% 7% 27% 6% 16
Unsure / refused 27% 32% 13% 6% 22% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 40% 35% 12% 3% 11% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 16% 35% 28% 10% 11% 424
Johnson 15% 27% 26% 20% 12% 53
Stein 16% 25% 19% 41% 14
McMullin 26% 26% 47% 2
Other 25% 25% 33% 4% 13% 18
Did not vote 14% 33% 12% 22% 20% 49
Unsure / refused 9% 50% 12% 6% 24% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 45% 34% 9% 2% 10% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 24% 36% 24% 5% 11% 75
Both / neither / other 42% 58% 1
Unsure / refused 31% 31% 38% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 17% 35% 26% 11% 11% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 13% 37% 37% 7% 6% 102
Both / neither / other 26% 26% 49% 4
Unsure / refused 38% 62% 2
TOTAL 25% 35% 20% 8% 12% 1001
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TOTAL 44% 35% 11% 6% 4% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 46% 36% 7% 8% 3% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 39% 38% 12% 8% 3% 178
South 44% 36% 11% 3% 5% 232
South Central 51% 26% 17% 6% 1% 87
Central Plains 39% 37% 14% 4% 5% 73
Mountain States 47% 36% 9% 8% 1% 72
West 46% 34% 9% 6% 5% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 44% 35% 8% 7% 6% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 48% 30% 16% 3% 3% 48
Texas 53% 23% 15% 8% 1% 64
New York 47% 40% 11% 3% 60
Rest of country 43% 36% 10% 7% 4% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 46% 34% 10% 2% 8% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 45% 35% 11% 8% 1% 527
55%#+ Clinton states 42% 36% 10% 6% 5% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 42% 35% 12% 7% 4% 458
Female 46% 36% 9% 6% 4% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 40% 37% 14% 5% 3% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 47% 30% 8% 10% 5% 145
Female / employed 43% 39% 10% 5% 3% 312
Female / not employed 49% 31% 8% 6% 5% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 33% 7% 9% 2% 133
Employed 42% 38% 12% 5% 3% 626
Retired 49% 30% 9% 7% 5% 231
Refused 28% 30% 9% 2% 32% 12
RAGE 18-34 41% 38% 13% 6% 2% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 42% 38% 11% 6% 3% 280
45-64 46% 34% 10% 7% 4% 310
65 or over 48% 32% 10% 6% 4% 200
Unsure / refused 40% 40% 20% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 41% 38% 12% 6% 3% 480
45-64 46% 34% 10% 7% 4% 310
65+ 48% 32% 10% 6% 4% 200
Unsure / refused 40% 40% 20% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 37% 37% 16% 7% 3% 221
Male / 45+ 48% 32% 9% 7% 4% 237
Female / under 45 46% 38% 8% 6% 3% 260
Female / 45+ 46% 34% 10% 6% 5% 283
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RRACE White 45% 37% 9% 5% 4% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 36% 26% 17% 16% 5% 120
Hispanic / Latino 36% 42% 15% 5% 1% 90
Other 61% 20% 8% 6% 5% 40
RRRACE White 45% 37% 9% 5% 4% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 40% 31% 15% 11% 4% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 42% 36% 11% 8% 3% 122
White older voters 35+ 46% 37% 9% 4% 4% 629
African American 0 o 0 0
millenials 18-34 38% 35% 19% 8% 30
African American older o o o 0 0
voters 35+ 36% 23% 16% 19% 7% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 30% 57% 14% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 41% 32% 16% 9% 2% 54
?;h; races millenials 67% 16% 8% 4% 4% 12
g;iler races older voters 58% 2204 8% 7% 50 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 43% 37% 10% 6% 3% 340
GENDER -
White women 47% 37% 8% 4% 4% 410
Black men 33% 29% 20% 14% 3% 51
Black women 39% 23% 14% 17% 7% 69
Hispanic men 32% 36% 23% 7% 2% 42
Hispanic women 40% 48% 8% 4% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 49% 37% 8% 3% 3% 273
Other 42% 35% 12% 7% 4% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 57% 32% 7% 2% 3% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 43% 35% 11% 7% 5% 160
Democrat 33% 39% 14% 10% 4% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 58% 29% 6% 4% 4% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 56% 35% 8% 0% 1% 201
Male / DEM 23% 43% 20% 11% 2% 163
Female / DEM 39% 36% 11% 9% 6% 277
Male / IND 43% 33% 13% 7% 5% 95
Female / IND 44% 38% 6% 6% 5% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 53% 31% 11% 3% 3% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 60% 33% 4% 1% 2% 234
Under 45 / DEM 34% 41% 13% 8% 3% 227
45 & over / DEM 31% 36% 15% 12% 6% 213
Under 45 /IND 39% 42% 10% 8% 2% 86
45 & over/ IND 49% 27% 12% 5% 8% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 55% 33% 8% 2% 3% 426
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 38% 33% 10% 8% 11% 88
Democrat 36% 38% 13% 9% 3% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 58% 32% 6% 1% 3% 304
Soft GOP 49% 35% 9% 6% 1% 86
Ticket splitters 45% 33% 11% 6% 5% 179
Soft DEM 26% 42% 15% 9% 7% 81
Hard DEM 34% 38% 14% 10% 4% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 55% 31% 8% 3% 3% 480
FDEE%F’L%NG%EQT s Moderate 37% 34% 13% 6% 10% 122
Liberal 34% 41% 13% 10% 2% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 64% 28% 3% 1% 4% 164
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQ s Somewhat conservative 50% 33% 10% 4% 3% 316
Moderate / liberal 35% 39% 13% 9% 4% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 57% 32% 7% 2% 3% 400
GROUPS Independent 43% 35% 11% 7% 5% 160
Conservative DEM 37% 38% 15% 5% 6% 72
Mod / lio DEM 32% 39% 14% 11% 4% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 33% 41% 14% 11% 2% 343
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 43% 32% 11% 7% 7% 144
Independent 38% 33% 10% 8% 11% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 41% 42% 13% 2% 2% 74
Conservative GOP 58% 31% 7% 2% 3% 352
REDUC Less than high school 52% 28% 4% 7% 9% 33
Egﬁi’iﬁ%ﬁ% S High school graduate 48% 30% 13% 5% 4% 179
Some college 46% 35% 11% 3% 5% 246
College graduate 42% 38% 10% 8% 3% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 41% 41% 8% 7% 3% 420
g‘;’;:ﬁgi college 43% | 27% |  15% | 13% 1% 123
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 519% | 32% | 10% 2% 4% 330
g‘;’;:ﬁgi non-college 37% | 35% |  14% 8% 6% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 41% 35% 12% 9% 3% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
graduates 44% 34% 14% 4% 4% 197
Female college graduates 42% 40% 9% 7% 3% 283
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 50% | 32% |  10% 4% 5% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 51% 32% 10% 2% 4% 330
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 37% | 35% |  14% 8% 6% 127
graduate
Others 42% 38% 10% 8% 3% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 41% 37% 10% 7% 5% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 45% 35% 11% 6% 3% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 40% 39% 8% 8% 4% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 45% 34% 13% 5% 3% 584
No longer married 46% 36% 6% 7% 5% 182
MARAC White married 46% 37% 11% 3% 3% 479
Non-white married 42% 18% 22% 15% 3% 105
White not married 45% 36% 7% 8% 5% 271
Non-white not married 39% 40% 10% 7% 4% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 44% 33% 14% 5% 3% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 44% 34% 7% 9% 7% 55
Single men 37% 40% 10% 10% 3% 111
Married women 47% 35% 11% 5% 3% 292
Unmarried women 47% 37% 6% 6% 4% 127
Single women 43% 38% 7% 6% 6% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 40% 33% 9% 14% 5% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 45% 35% 7% 5% 9% 71
White married men 44% 38% 12% 3% 3% 237
White married women 48% 37% 10% 3% 3% 242
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 45% 37% 2% 11% 3% 24
White no longer married 48% 20% 6% 5% 206 08
women
Other 40% 31% 15% 11% 4% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 44% 34% 14% 5% 4% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 44% 36% 9% 7% 4% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 41% 32% 19% 4% 4% 156
Mom 46% 36% 10% 5% 3% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 43% 35% 15% 4% 4% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 47% 33% 11% 6% 3% 322
Divorced / children 48% 36% 5% 10% 22
Divorced / no children 46% 37% 5% 8% 4% 75
Single / children 52% 29% 9% 4% 5% 51
Single / no children 37% 42% 8% 9% 4% 184
Other / mixed 46% 35% 8% 5% 7% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 40% 39% 7% 11% 3% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 44% 36% 12% 5% 3% 692
Low income 47% 34% 7% 8% 4% 200
Working class 45% 55% 5
Unemployed 17% 25% 58% 5
Refused 47% 9% 8% 11% 26% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 46% 36% 10% 4% 3% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
Arlneriiacniss fican 34% 27% 23% 9% 7% 76
Middle class Hispanics 34% 44% 18% 3% 62
Middle class other races 58% 29% 8% 6% 21
Other 44% 34% 7% 10% 5% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 47% 39% 6% 6% 3% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 47% 31% 11% 6% 5% 178
Mainline Protestant 47% 36% 7% 5% 5% 274
Other 39% 36% 20% 2% 4% 69
None 38% 37% 16% 8% 1% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 48% 32% 10% 3% 6% 319
OFTEN DO YOU | h
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a montl 45% 37% 8% 6% 4% 169
Infrequently 46% 39% 7% 6% 2% 192
Never 42% 30% 10% 14% 3% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 52% 32% 9% 6% 1% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists /
E\f;‘é‘;elﬁgl': S 47% 29% 14% 4% 7% 90
potive Manine 51 | 33% 5% 2% 9% 124
Active other 30% 41% 23% 6% 36
Other 43% 37% 11% 8% 2% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 49% 34% 9% 5% 4% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 45% 37% 8% 6% 4% 385
Refused 38% 30% 12% 6% 14% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 52% 29% 11% 5% 4% 125
Male not evangelical 39% 37% 13% 8% 3% 333
z\‘j;?gshg‘;g again/ 46% 37% 8% 5% 4% 171
Female not evangelical 45% 35% 10% 6% 4% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 56% 33% 7% 2% 3% 188
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 36% 35% 12% 10% 6% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 57% 32% % 2% 3% 154
CHRISTIANS , ,
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 48% 34% 6% 8% 4% 45
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'conser"a“"e 51% 38% 7% 2% 3% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 28% 35% 17% 12% 8% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 50% 34% 7% 8% 2% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 38% 38% 10% 5% 9% 144
Wrong track 43% 36% 13% 6% 3% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 33% 37% 15% 11% 4% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 35% 37% 17% 3% 7% 48
Disapprove 59% 33% 4% 1% 3% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 42% 36% 9% 10% 2% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 44% 40% 8% 6% 3% 295
Health care 51% 33% 7% 5% 3% 218
Illegal immigration 61% 30% 4% 1% 3% 123
Foreign threats 52% 32% 11% 4% 0% 117
Social Security 50% 27% 12% 10% 2% 68
Taxes 43% 36% 6% 11% 3% 50
Deficit 44% 38% 8% 6% 3% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 44% 38% 11% 6% 0% 200
Division in the country 35% 40% 14% 9% 1% 303
Other / all / mixed 43% 30% 15% 5% 8% 188
Unsure / refused 27% 35% 15% 8% 15% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 32% 36% 16% 11% 5% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 55% 35% 6% 2% 2% 545
No opinion 28% 42% 13% 2% 15% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 58% 33% 5% 1% 3% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 33% 37% 16% 10% 4% 488
No opinion 24% 45% 12% 11% 7% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 26% 47% 18% 5% 3% 32
COMPARISON o |
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 61% 32% 4% 1% 3% 420
Favorable Clinton only 32% 35% 16% 12% 5% 389
No image both 24% 41% 3% 5% 27% 12
Unfavorable both 33% 41% 17% 7% 1% 112
Other 33% 56% 5% 2% 3% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 57% 33% 7% 2% 2% 467
TRUMP | WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 22% 48% 7% 10% 13% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 35% 37% 15% 4% 8% 108
Less favorable 34% 37% 15% 12% 4% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 80% 18% 0% 1% 1% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 46% 41% 8% 2% 3% 331
RESULTS Concermed 32% 42% 14% 8% 4% 226
Scared 35% 32% 16% 13% 4% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 33% 34% 12% 6% 15% 36
Unsure / refused 24% 21% 35% 21% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 35% 37% 15% 10% 4% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE ffensive b
USED IN CAMPAIGN | Offensive but 50% 37% 8% 2% 3% 201
understandable
Needed jolt 55% 36% 6% 1% 2% 57
Not a big deal 62% 29% 4% 2% 2% 176
Combo / other 43% 42% 11% 2% 2% 15
Unsure / refused 33% 35% 5% 7% 20% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o o
LANGUAGE President 36% 36% 15% 11% 2% &
AFFECTED YOUR "
Less likely to vote for a o o o 0 0
VOTE candidate 39% 37% 12% 9% 1% 328
No impact 48% 36% 8% 3% 4% 543
Combo / other 32% 30% 36% 3% 16
Unsure / refused 49% 17% 8% 10% 15% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 62% 31% 4% 1% 2% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 32% 38% 16% 10% 4% 424
Johnson 28% 53% 8% 9% 2% 53
Stein 45% 29% 22% 4% 14
McMullin 100% 2
Other 34% 55% 7% 2% 2% 18
Did not vote 31% 41% 18% 5% 5% 49
Unsure / refused 44% 24% 14% 6% 12% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 67% 27% 2% 1% 3% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 41% 48% 10% 1% 75
Both / neither / other 42% 58% 1
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 31% 36% 16% 12% 5% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 33% 45% 15% 7% 102
Both / neither / other 74% 26% 4
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 2
TOTAL 44% 35% 11% 6% 4% 1001
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TOTAL 26% 40% 20% 11% 3% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 28% 41% 17% 12% 2% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 22% 41% 23% 10% 3% 178
South 27% 42% 18% 10% 4% 232
South Central 26% 47% 20% 5% 1% 87
Central Plains 27% 46% 12% 10% 5% 73
Mountain States 23% 39% 16% 18% 4% 72
West 26% 30% 30% 10% 4% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 25% 27% 31% 12% 5% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 34% 31% 25% 7% 3% 48
Texas 29% 51% 12% 6% 2% 64
New York 26% 47% 8% 17% 2% 60
Rest of country 25% 41% 19% 11% 3% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 30% 42% 14% 9% 4% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 23% 44% 20% 11% 3% 527
55%¢+ Clinton states 27% 33% 23% 12% 4% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 30% 38% 18% 12% 2% 458
Female 22% 42% 21% 10% 4% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 27% 38% 20% 13% 1% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 38% 37% 13% 8% 4% 145
Female / employed 19% 43% 25% 9% 3% 312
Female / not employed 25% 41% 17% 11% 6% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 25% 40% 20% 13% 2% 133
Employed 23% 41% 22% 11% 2% 626
Retired 34% 38% 13% 8% 6% 231
Refused 23% 61% 1% 9% 6% 12
RAGE 18-34 17% 43% 27% 11% 3% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 3544 24% 41% 22% 11% 1% 280
45-64 28% 38% 17% 13% 4% 310
65 or over 31% 41% 14% 7% 7% 200
Unsure / refused 79% 10% 10% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 21% 42% 24% 11% 2% 480
45-64 28% 38% 17% 13% 4% 310
65+ 31% 41% 14% 7% 7% 200
Unsure / refused 79% 10% 10% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 27% 36% 23% 15% 221
Male / 45+ 34% 40% 13% 9% 4% 237
Female / under 45 16% 48% 25% 8% 3% 260
Female / 45+ 27% 38% 18% 12% 6% 283
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RRACE White 28% 42% 19% 8% 4% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 20% 36% 21% 20% 2% 120
Hispanic / Latino 15% 33% 30% 20% 1% 90
Other 23% 48% 12% 13% 4% 40
RRRACE White 28% 42% 19% 8% 4% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 19% 37% 23% 19% 2% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 22% 43% 24% 7% 4% 122
White older voters 35+ 29% 41% 18% 8% 4% 629
African American o o 0 o
millenials 18-34 12% 46% 27% 15% 30
Aftan American older 23% | 33% | 19% | 22% 3% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 3% 35% 41% 22% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 23% 32% 24% 19% 204 54
?éhg races millenials 13% 58% 13% 13% 4% 12
g;iler races older voters 27% 44% 12% 13% 4% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 35% 39% 16% 8% 2% 340
GENDER -
White women 22% 43% 21% 8% 5% 410
Black men 21% 37% 14% 26% 2% 51
Black women 20% 36% 26% 16% 2% 69
Hispanic men 15% 25% 39% 21% 42
Hispanic women 14% 41% 23% 19% 2% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 34% 41% 14% 6% 5% 273
Other 22% 40% 22% 13% 3% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 39% 43% 11% 3% 4% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 29% 40% 17% 10% 3% 160
Democrat 12% 38% 28% 18% 3% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 46% 39% 8% 5% 2% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 32% 47% 14% 2% 5% 201
Male / DEM 11% 38% 30% 20% 2% 163
Female / DEM 13% 39% 28% 17% 3% 277
Male / IND 32% 36% 17% 13% 2% 95
Female / IND 25% 45% 18% 6% 5% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 29% 48% 17% 3% 3% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 46% 39% 7% 4% 4% 234
Under 45/ DEM 13% 38% 31% 18% 1% 227
45 & over / DEM 12% 39% 26% 18% 5% 213
Under 45/IND 26% 42% 21% 10% 1% 86
45 & over / IND 33% 37% 13% 10% 7% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 39% 43% 12% 3% 3% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 25% 39% 15% 13% 8% 88
Democrat 14% 39% 27% 17% 2% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 40% 42% 10% 3% 4% 304
Soft GOP 37% 45% 14% 1% 3% 86
Ticket splitters 28% 40% 18% 10% 3% 179
Soft DEM 13% 48% 14% 19% 6% 81
Hard DEM 12% 36% 31% 18% 2% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 37% 43% 11% 6% 4% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 24% 41% 16% 14% 6% 122
Liberal 12% 38% 32% 16% 2% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 46% 38% 9% 4% 4% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 33% 45% 12% 7% 4% 316
Moderate / liberal 15% 39% 28% 16% 3% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 39% 43% 11% 3% 4% 400
GROUPS
Independent 29% 40% 17% 10% 3% 160
Conservative DEM 27% 38% 8% 20% 7% 72
Mod /lib DEM 10% 38% 32% 18% 2% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 10% 37% 34% 17% 2% 343
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 24% 42% 12% 17% 4% 144
Independent 25% 39% 15% 13% 8% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 35% 36% 19% 5% 5% 74
Conservative GOP 40% 44% 10% 2% 3% 352
REDUC Less than high school 34% 38% 4% 15% 9% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 24% 43% 19% 10% 4% 179
Some college 28% 43% 17% 8% 5% 246
College graduate 25% 39% 22% 12% 2% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 27% 38% 22% 10% 3% 420
g‘;’;:ﬁgi college 17% | 40% | 25% |  18% 0% 123
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 200 | 46% |  15% 6% 5% 330
g‘;’;:ﬁgi non-college 20% | 34% |  21% |  20% 4% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 33% 36% 18% 12% 1% 261
AND EDUCATION Vial I
g;ﬁul?e”;m ege 28% 40% 17% 11% 4% 197
Female college graduates 18% 41% 26% 12% 3% 283
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 26% | 44% | 16% 8% 6% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 29% 46% 15% 6% 5% 330
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 20% | 34% |  21% |  20% 4% 127
Others 25% 39% 22% 12% 2% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 18% 51% 18% 10% 3% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 27% 38% 20% 11% 3% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 20% 40% 24% 13% 3% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 27% 43% 18% 10% 2% 584
No longer married 31% 32% 20% 11% 6% 182
MARAC White married 28% 44% 17% 8% 3% 479
Non-white married 20% 38% 22% 18% 1% 105
White not married 28% 37% 21% 8% 6% 271
Non-white not married 18% 36% 24% 20% 3% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 30% 42% 16% 10% 2% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 49% 23% 15% 7% 5% 55
Single men 22% 34% 24% 19% 1% 111
Married women 23% 44% 20% 10% 3% 292
Unmarried women 23% 36% 22% 13% 6% 127
Single women 18% 46% 23% 7% 5% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 34% 34% 18% 14% 2% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 20% 41% 26% 5% 8% 71
White married men 31% 44% 15% 8% 2% 237
White married women 25% 45% 19% 8% 3% 242
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 55% 2204 16% 206 5% 24
mmr?o longer married 19% 42% 22% 10% 6% 08
Other 19% 37% 23% 19% 2% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 23% 45% 20% 9% 3% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 27% 38% 20% 12% 4% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 32% 41% 18% 8% 1% 156
Mom 17% 48% 22% 10% 4% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 25% 46% 19% 7% 3% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 28% 41% 17% 12% 2% 322
Divorced / children 21% 34% 21% 25% 22
Divorced / no children 34% 27% 23% 8% 7% 75
Single / children 15% 48% 21% 11% 5% 51
Single / no children 21% 38% 24% 14% 3% 184
Other / mixed 31% 36% 16% 11% 6% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 22% 50% 15% 12% 1% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 26% 41% 21% 9% 3% 692
Low income 24% 38% 17% 16% 5% 200
Working class 11% 69% 21% 5
Unemployed 37% 13% 50% 5
Refused 40% 23% 16% 6% 14% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 29% 40% 19% 8% 3% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
idde class Alrican 22% 34% 21% 20% 2% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 12% 45% 32% 9% 2% 62
Middle class other races 21% 56% 18% 5% 1% 21
Other 24% 40% 17% 14% 4% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 33% 39% 17% 10% 1% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 30% 43% 13% 11% 3% 178
Mainline Protestant 26% 41% 19% 8% 6% 274
Other 26% 42% 20% 8% 4% 69
None 15% 39% 30% 14% 2% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 28% 43% 17% 8% 4% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a month 33% 43% 13% 9% 2% 169
Infrequently 29% 39% 19% 9% 4% 192
Never 26% 30% 23% 15% 5% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 31% 34% 26% 9% 0% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists /
clive Baptists 31% 40% 12% 13% 4% 90
Evangelicals
Active Mainline 25% 48% 15% 5% 7% 124
Protestants 0 0 0 0 0
Active other 22% 48% 18% 8% 5% 36
Other 25% 39% 21% 12% 3% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 33% 41% 13% 9% 5% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 26% 42% 20% 9% 3% 385
Refused 27% 38% 16% 13% % 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 41% 38% 13% % 2% 125
Male not evangelical 27% 38% 19% 13% 2% 333
Female born again / 27% 43% 13% 10% 7% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 19% 42% 25% 10% 3% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 37% 43% 11% 4% 5% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 26% 36% 17% 17% 3% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 41% 41% 12% 1% 6% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 34% 38% 10% 13% 4% 45
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'conser"a“"e 19% 53% 10% 16% 2% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 21% 35% 21% 20% 3% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 36% 42% 15% 5% 3% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 24% 46% 13% 10% 7% 144
Wrong track 22% 38% 24% 14% 3% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 14% 38% 29% 16% 3% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 24% 34% 12% 22% 9% 48
Disapprove 41% 44% 9% 3% 3% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 27% 36% 21% 14% 2% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 32% 39% 17% 10% 2% 295
Health care 22% 46% 18% 11% 3% 218
Illegal immigration 41% 38% 14% 7% 1% 123
Foreign threats 28% 49% 19% 3% 1% 117
Social Security 24% 40% 18% 15% 4% 68
Taxes 30% 36% 19% 14% 50
Deficit 30% 36% 13% 16% 5% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 18% 43% 23% 12% 4% 200
Division in the country 13% 44% 27% 13% 3% 303
Other / all / mixed 32% 39% 15% 9% 6% 188
Unsure / refused 14% 21% 45% 10% 10% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 15% 39% 28% 17% 2% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 34% 43% 13% 6% 3% 545
No opinion 23% 26% 25% 12% 15% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 41% 44% 10% 2% 3% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 13% 37% 29% 18% 3% 488
No opinion 19% 35% 21% 12% 13% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 27% 58% 7% 5% 3% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 42% 43% 10% 2% 3% 420
Favorable Clinton only 14% 37% 30% 18% 2% 389
No image both 10% 5% 39% 10% 37% 12
Unfavorable both 10% 40% 25% 21% 5% 112
Other 24% 41% 13% 15% 6% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 38% 42% 15% 2% 3% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 22% 51% 15% 8% 3% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 22% 40% 18% 12% 9% 108
Less favorable 13% 38% 27% 21% 2% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 55% 36% 5% 2% 1% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 33% 47% 12% 3% 5% 331
RESULTS Concerned 15% 39% 30% 12% 3% 226
Scared 10% 34% 30% 24% 3% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 30% 51% 11% 8% 36
Unsure / refused 2% 45% 11% 21% 21% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 17% 38% 28% 14% 2% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offersive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN ensive bu 32% 45% 9% 9% 5% 201
understandable
Needed jolt 34% 37% 17% 8% 4% 57
Not a big deal 38% 43% 12% 5% 3% 176
Combo / other 29% 54% 6% 7% 4% 15
Unsure / refused 37% 36% 4% 8% 14% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o o
LANGUAGE President 24% 44% 21% 9% 2% 3
AFFECTED YOUR -
Less likely to vote for a o o o 0 0
VOTE candidate 12% 43% 26% 17% 2% 328
No impact 34% 39% 16% 7% 4% 543
Combo / other 18% 39% 31% 12% 16
Unsure / refused 31% 24% 20% 14% 10% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 44% 41% 9% 3% 3% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 12% 39% 30% 17% 2% 424
Johnson 20% 47% 11% 15% 7% 53
Stein 8% 28% 22% 42% 14
McMullin 26% 47% 26% 2
Other 26% 26% 28% 18% 2% 18
Did not vote 18% 45% 27% 6% 3% 49
Unsure / refused 20% 50% 11% 9% 10% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 47% 40% 8% 2% 3% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 35% 42% 14% 5% 5% 75
Both / neither / other 42% 58% 1
Unsure / refused 20% 62% 17% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 11% 37% 30% 19% 2% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 16% 43% 30% 9% 2% 102
Both / neither / other 26% 49% 26% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 26% 40% 20% 11% 3% 1001

Page 210



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

Q22 Q22 ENDING MILITARY INVOLVEMENT OVERSEAS TOTAL
Very likely | Somewhat Not very Not at all Unsure /
likely likely likely refused
TOTAL 8% 21% 38% 25% 9% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 6% 25% 31% 29% 9% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 5% 17% 48% 23% 7% 178
South 7% 19% 34% 29% 10% 232
South Central 17% 17% 35% 20% 11% 87
Central Plains 8% 21% 46% 16% 9% 73
Mountain States 5% 27% 43% 12% 13% 72
West 10% 20% 34% 28% 8% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 12% 23% 29% 27% 9% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 8% 20% 40% 22% 9% 48
Texas 21% 16% 33% 20% 10% 64
New York 5% 32% 23% 28% 12% 60
Rest of country 6% 20% 40% 25% 9% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 6% 21% 38% 23% 13% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 9% 19% 40% 23% 9% 527
55%+ Clinton states 7% 23% 34% 29% 7% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 8% 17% 40% 31% 5% 458
Female 8% 24% 35% 20% 13% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 6% 19% 40% 32% 2% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 10% 13% 40% 27% 9% 145
Female / employed 7% 23% 36% 20% 14% 312
Female / not employed 9% 25% 35% 19% 12% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 11% 23% 33% 24% 8% 133
Employed 7% 21% 38% 26% 8% 626
Retired 9% 19% 38% 22% 12% 231
Refused 9% 21% 48% 15% 8% 12
RAGE 18-34 9% 25% 34% 26% 6% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 5% 20% 35% 30% 10% 280
45-64 9% 18% 44% 22% 8% 310
65 or over 9% 20% 34% 21% 15% 200
Unsure / refused 9% 20% 50% 10% 10% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 6% 22% 35% 29% 8% 480
45-64 9% 18% 44% 22% 8% 310
65+ 9% 20% 34% 21% 15% 200
Unsure / refused 9% 20% 50% 10% 10% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 7% 19% 37% 37% 1% 221
Male / 45+ 8% 15% 44% 25% 8% 237
Female / under 45 6% 25% 33% 22% 14% 260
Female / 45+ 10% 23% 37% 18% 13% 283
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RRACE White 6% 22% 40% 22% 10% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 14% 13% 36% 31% 7% 120
Hispanic / Latino 18% 19% 26% 33% 5% 90
Other 9% 21% 27% 33% 9% 40
RRRACE White 6% 22% 40% 22% 10% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 14% 16% 31% 32% 6% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 5% 26% 36% 26% 8% 122
White older voters 35+ 6% 21% 41% 22% 11% 629
African American o o o o
millenials 18-34 8% 23% 35% 35% 30
CLEEE”S’ETQ”CE‘" older 16% 10% 36% 29% 9% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 22% 27% 27% 19% 5% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 16% 13% 25% 42% 4% 54
?;hg races millenials 13% 16% 38% 29% 4% 12
g;iler races older voters 7% 23% 23% 35% 11% 28
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 6% 17% 43% 30% 4% 340
GENDER -
White women 5% 26% 38% 16% 15% 410
Black men 7% 14% 36% 36% 6% 51
Black women 18% 13% 36% 26% 7% 69
Hispanic men 13% 16% 35% 35% 1% 42
Hispanic women 23% 21% 18% 30% 8% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 8% 22% 40% 19% 12% 273
Other 8% 20% 37% 27% 8% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 8% 23% 37% 21% 12% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 7% 26% 40% 19% 8% 160
Democrat 8% 17% 37% 30% 8% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 8% 16% 38% 32% 7% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 7% 30% 36% 11% 16% 201
Male / DEM 8% 14% 41% 34% 3% 163
Female / DEM 8% 19% 35% 27% 10% 277
Male / IND 5% 25% 45% 23% 2% 95
Female / IND 10% 27% 34% 13% 16% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 5% 23% 33% 27% 13% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 10% 22% 39% 18% 11% 234
Under 45/ DEM 8% 19% 34% 33% 7% 227
45 & over /| DEM 8% 16% 41% 27% 8% 213
Under 45/ IND 6% 30% 41% 22% 2% 86
45 & over / IND 8% 20% 40% 16% 15% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 6% 24% 41% 20% 10% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 11% 16% 24% 28% 22% 88
Democrat 9% 19% 37% 28% 7% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 6% 25% 38% 19% 11% 304
Soft GOP 13% 11% 32% 30% 13% 86
Ticket splitters 7% 25% 41% 19% 8% 179
Soft DEM 11% 18% 32% 27% 12% 81
Hard DEM 7% 18% 38% 31% 7% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 9% 23% 41% 19% 9% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 8% 22% 28% 23% 18% 122
Liberal 6% 18% 37% 33% 7% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 18% 23% 37% 10% 11% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 5% 22% 43% 23% 8% 316
Moderate / liberal 6% 19% 35% 30% 10% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 8% 23% 37% 21% 12% 400
GROUPS
Independent 7% 26% 40% 19% 8% 160
Conservative DEM 22% 17% 39% 14% 7% 72
Mod /lib DEM 5% 17% 37% 33% 8% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 5% 18% 37% 34% 6% 343
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 16% 22% 38% 16% 8% 144
Independent 11% 16% 24% 28% 22% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 3% 30% 34% 20% 13% 74
Conservative GOP 7% 22% 42% 20% 9% 352
REDUC Less than high school 14% 31% 17% 24% 14% 33
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 16% 21% 32% 19% 12% 179
Some college 8% 19% 36% 24% 13% 246
College graduate 5% 21% 41% 27% 6% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 3% 23% 44% 24% 6% 420
Non-white college 8% | 15% | 32|  39% 6% 123
graduates
White non-collage 8% | 21% | 34% | 21% | 15% 330
graduates
Non-white non-college 200 | 18% | 30% |  25% 7% 127
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 5% 15% 45% 32% 4% 261
AND EDUCATION Vial I
ale non-coflege 11% 20% 34% 29% 5% 197
graduates
Female college graduates 5% 27% 38% 23% 8% 283
Female non-college 12% | 21% | 32% | 16% |  19% 260
graduates
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 8% 21% 34% 21% 15% 330
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 20% | 18% | 30% | 25% 7% 127
Others 5% 21% 41% 27% 6% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 8% 21% 38% 24% 10% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 8% 21% 37% 25% 9% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 10% 22% 33% 28% 8% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 6% 19% 41% 26% 8% 584
No longer married 10% 24% 34% 17% 15% 182
MARAC White married 6% 21% 42% 23% 9% 479
Non-white married 8% 12% 34% 41% 5% 105
White not married 6% 24% 35% 22% 13% 271
Non-white not married 19% 20% 29% 25% % 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 6% 14% 43% 32% 5% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 15% 13% 40% 21% 11% 55
Single men 7% 28% 32% 32% 1% 111
Married women 6% 25% 38% 20% 11% 292
Unmarried women 9% 29% 31% 15% 16% 127
Single women 13% 16% 33% 23% 15% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 27% 36% 35% 2% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 4% 21% 36% 20% 19% 71
White married men 7% 15% 45% 29% 4% 237
White married women 5% 27% 40% 16% 13% 242
\r'[\]’;':e fo longer maried 15% 15% 38% 23% 10% 44
w;':]eer?o longer married 6% 29% 33% 15% 17% 08
Other 14% 16% 31% 32% 6% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 6% 22% 34% 29% 9% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 9% 20% 40% 22% 9% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 7% 12% 38% 41% 2% 156
Mom 5% 30% 30% 20% 15% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 4% 20% 37% 32% 7% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 8% 18% 44% 21% 9% 322
Divorced / children 28% 48% 7% 17% 22
Divorced / no children 11% 25% 34% 18% 13% 75
Single / children 20% 23% 17% 23% 18% 51
Single / no children 7% 21% 37% 29% 6% 184
Other / mixed 13% 22% 29% 19% 16% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 7% 11% 36% 36% 10% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 7% 21% 41% 24% 7% 692
Low income 12% 23% 29% 22% 14% 200
Working class 24% 45% 31% 5
Unemployed 4% 33% 4% 46% 13% 5
Refused 17% 17% 28% 11% 27% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 5% 23% 43% 21% 8% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
idde class Alrican 15% 10% 42% 25% 8% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 13% 18% 26% 41% 2% 62
Middle class other races 2% 27% 27% 34% 9% 21
Other 10% 19% 31% 26% 14% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 9% 20% 43% 21% 7% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 11% 20% 35% 23% 11% 178
Mainline Protestant 8% 21% 36% 22% 13% 274
Other 2% 28% 39% 22% 8% 69
None 7% 20% 37% 31% 5% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 10% 19% 39% 22% 10% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 8% 20% 41% 20% 11% 169
Infrequently 7% 26% 37% 22% 8% 192
Never 7% 16% 22% 35% 20% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 5% 13% 56% 18% 9% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists /
Clve Baplists 13% 20% 33% 29% 6% 90
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o o o o o
Protestants 11% 19% 34% 23% 13% 124
Active other 4% 31% 40% 12% 13% 36
Other 7% 21% 37% 26% 9% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 11% 23% 35% 20% 11% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 6% 21% 39% 24% 10% 385
Refused 10% 10% 44% 21% 15% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 12% 19% 38% 26% 5% 125
Male not evangelical 6% 16% 41% 33% 4% 333
Female born again / 10% | 26% | 33% | 17% |  15% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 7% 23% 36% 21% 12% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 9% 26% 37% 15% 12% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 13% 17% 33% 29% 8% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 8% 27% 41% 15% 10% 154
CHRISTIANS ) -
Non-white conservative 19% | 20% | 33%| 27% 1% 45
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 14% 26% 18% 19% 24% 34
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 8% 14% 32% 31% 14% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 7% 23% 38% 23% 8% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 13% 18% 35% 22% 13% 144
Wrong track 7% 20% 38% 26% 9% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 8% 19% 36% 30% 7% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 7% 21% 40% 21% 11% 48
Disapprove 8% 23% 39% 18% 12% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 13% 22% 34% 23% 8% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 9% 24% 37% 25% 6% 295
Health care 10% 16% 41% 25% 9% 218
Illegal immigration 6% 30% 36% 15% 13% 123
Foreign threats 3% 31% 39% 18% 9% 117
Social Security 13% 20% 34% 20% 13% 68
Taxes 5% 21% 33% 26% 16% 50
Deficit 13% 51% 31% 5% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 5% 24% 36% 26% 9% 200
Division in the country 4% 17% 43% 31% 4% 303
Other / all / mixed 10% 17% 34% 25% 14% 188
Unsure / refused 8% 12% 41% 24% 15% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 8% 16% 38% 30% 7% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 7% 24% 37% 21% 10% 545
No opinion 11% 17% 33% 16% 23% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 10% 25% 37% 18% 11% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 6% 19% 38% 31% 6% 488
No opinion 8% 9% 39% 27% 17% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 23% 14% 36% 18% 9% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 9% 25% 37% 18% 12% 420
Favorable Clinton only 7% 17% 39% 31% % 389
No image both 10% 21% 23% 5% 42% 12
Unfavorable both 3% 23% 37% 32% 5% 112
Other 5% 9% 42% 31% 13% 36
(cont.)

Page 216



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

Q22 Q22 ENDING MILITARY INVOLVEMENT OVERSEAS TOTAL
Very likely | Somewhat Not very Not at all Unsure /
likely likely likely refused
RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 8% 25% 37% 20% 10% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 4% 18% 46% 24% 8% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 6% 18% 36% 23% 17% 108
Less favorable 8% 17% 37% 31% 6% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 12% 25% 29% 18% 16% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 7% 25% 40% 18% 10% 331
RESULTS Concermed 6% 18% 43% 25% 8% 226
Scared 9% 16% 35% 34% 6% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 3% 13% 33% 46% 6% 36
Unsure / refused 2% 21% 11% 45% 21% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 6% 19% 39% 29% 7% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE fonsive b
USED IN CAMPAIGN | Offensive but 8% 22% 45% 16% 9% 201
understandable
Needed jolt 10% 31% 24% 25% 10% 57
Not a big deal 12% 24% 33% 22% 9% 176
Combo / other 4% 9% 21% 24% 42% 15
Unsure / refused 13% 3% 30% 19% 35% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o o
LANGUAGE President 12% 21% 37% 22% 8% 3
AFFECTED YOUR -
Less likely to vote for a o o o 0 0
VOTE candidate 5% 19% 38% 32% 5% 328
No impact 8% 22% 38% 21% 11% 543
Combo / other 12% 6% 41% 30% 10% 16
Unsure / refused 13% 13% 31% 24% 19% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 9% 24% 36% 19% 13% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 8% 17% 38% 30% 7% 424
Johnson 33% 29% 30% 7% 53
Stein 4% 14% 43% 39% 14
McMullin 47% 26% 26% 2
Other 1% 35% 32% 33% 18
Did not vote 14% 7% 52% 23% 4% 49
Unsure / refused 3% 24% 43% 15% 15% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 10% 22% 37% 17% 14% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 4% 32% 33% 23% 9% 75
Both / neither / other 58% 42% 1
Unsure / refused 20% 52% 28% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 9% 16% 37% 30% 7% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 4% 19% 39% 33% 5% 102
Both / neither / other 51% 49% 4
Unsure / refused 38% 62% 2
TOTAL 8% 21% 38% 25% 9% 1001
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TOTAL 24% 29% 23% 18% 6% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 23% 27% 20% 24% 7% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 20% 26% 33% 14% 7% 178
South 28% 29% 19% 18% 5% 232
South Central 29% 30% 23% 12% 7% 87
Central Plains 27% 32% 19% 14% 8% 73
Mountain States 33% 18% 25% 21% 2% 72
West 17% 37% 22% 19% 5% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 17% 37% 24% 16% 7% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 39% 25% 11% 19% 6% 48
Texas 28% 30% 23% 13% 7% 64
New York 20% 35% 19% 19% 6% 60
Rest of country 24% 27% 24% 19% 6% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 31% 33% 14% 14% 7% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 26% 26% 24% 19% 5% 527
55%+ Clinton states 17% 31% 25% 20% % 292
GENDER GENDER Male 26% 28% 24% 17% 5% 458
Female 23% 29% 22% 19% 7% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 21% 29% 28% 18% 5% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 38% 26% 16% 15% 5% 145
Female / employed 18% 31% 23% 22% 6% 312
Female / not employed 30% 28% 20% 15% 9% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 30% 27% 14% 21% 8% 133
Employed 19% 30% 25% 20% 5% 626
Retired 35% 27% 21% 12% 6% 231
Refused 26% 25% 18% 4% 27% 12
RAGE 18-34 19% 26% 24% 26% 4% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGEIC 35-44 17% 32% 25% 20% 7% 280
45-64 27% 29% 22% 17% 6% 310
65 or over 33% 28% 21% 11% 7% 200
Unsure / refused 60% 20% 20% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 18% 29% 24% 22% 6% 480
45-64 27% 29% 22% 17% 6% 310
65+ 33% 28% 21% 11% 7% 200
Unsure / refused 60% 20% 20% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 18% 27% 30% 21% 5% 221
Male / 45+ 34% 29% 19% 14% 5% 237
Female / under 45 18% 32% 20% 24% 6% 260
Female / 45+ 27% 27% 23% 15% 8% 283
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RRACE White 27% 29% 24% 15% 5% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 7% 28% 25% 31% 10% 120
Hispanic / Latino 20% 33% 14% 26% 7% 90
Other 34% 28% 15% 17% 5% 40
RRRACE White 27% 29% 24% 15% 5% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 16% 30% 20% 27% 8% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 26% 25% 27% 21% 1% 122
White older voters 35+ 27% 29% 23% 14% 6% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 23% 15% 46% 16% 30
African American older o o o 0 0
Voters 35+ 9% 30% 28% 26% 8% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 8% 35% 24% 27% 5% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 27% 31% 8% 25% 8% 54
?;hg races millenials 3% | 21% | 21% | 21% 4% 12
g;iler races older voters 35% 3204 13% 16% 50 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 27% 28% 26% 15% 3% 340
GENDER -
White women 27% 29% 22% 15% 7% 410
Black men 10% 31% 19% 27% 13% 51
Black women 4% 25% 29% 34% 7% 69
Hispanic men 28% 25% 21% 19% 7% 42
Hispanic women 12% 40% 8% 32% 7% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 34% 29% 20% 11% 7% 273
Other 21% 29% 24% 21% 6% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 36% 40% 15% 6% 3% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 31% 20% 22% 19% 8% 160
Democrat 11% 22% 31% 29% 7% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 37% 35% 18% 6% 3% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 35% 45% 11% 6% 3% 201
Male / DEM 8% 25% 32% 29% 6% 163
Female / DEM 13% 20% 30% 29% 9% 277
Male / IND 33% 19% 23% 19% 6% 95
Female / IND 29% 21% 19% 19% 12% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 22% 47% 21% 7% 3% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 46% 34% 10% 5% 4% 234
Under 45/ DEM 11% 20% 29% 33% 7% 227
45 & over / DEM 11% 24% 32% 25% 8% 213
Under 45/IND 29% 20% 18% 24% 8% 86
45 & over / IND 33% 20% 25% 13% 9% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 37% 38% 16% 6% 3% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - )
Ticket splitter 17% 28% 19% 18% 18% 88
Democrat 14% 21% 29% 29% 6% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 39% 39% 15% 4% 3% 304
Soft GOP 24% 44% 13% 12% 7% 86
Ticket splitters 30% 21% 21% 20% 8% 179
Soft DEM 6% 34% 28% 24% 8% 81
Hard DEM 12% 19% 31% 30% 7% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 37% 35% 15% 9% 4% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 20% 29% 18% 19% 14% 122
Liberal 10% 21% 34% 29% 6% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 56% 29% 10% 2% 4% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 27% 38% 18% 13% 5% 316
Moderate / liberal 13% 23% 30% 26% 8% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 36% 40% 15% 6% 3% 400
GROUPS
Independent 31% 20% 22% 19% 8% 160
Conservative DEM 19% 31% 20% 22% 8% 72
Mod / lio DEM 9% 20% 33% 30% 7% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 9% 20% 34% 31% 6% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 26% 25% 18% 23% 8% 144
Independent 17% 28% 19% 18% 18% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 26% 38% 24% 8% 4% 74
Conservative GOP 40% 37% 15% 6% 3% 352
REDUC Less than high school 26% 28% 28% 5% 13% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 36% 26% 12% 16% 10% 179
Some college 28% 30% 21% 15% 5% 246
College graduate 19% 29% 27% 21% 5% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 20% 27% 29% 19% 5% 420
Non-white college 12% | 35% | 20% | 29% 4% 123
graduates
White non-collage 36% | 30% | 18% |  10% 6% 330
graduates
Non-white non-college 19% | 24% |  19% | 25% |  12% 127
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 23% 27% 27% 19% 3% 261
AND EDUCATION Vial I
ale non-coflege 30% 29% 20% 14% 7% 197
graduates
Female college graduates 14% 30% 26% 23% 6% 283
Female non-college 2% | 28% |  17% |  15% 8% 260
graduates
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 36% 30% 18% 10% 6% 330
GRADUATES ——
Minority non-college 19% 24% 19% 25% 12% 127
graduate
Others 19% 29% 27% 21% 5% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 15% 29% 27% 20% 8% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 26% 29% 22% 18% 6% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 19% 27% 24% 24% 7% 235
STATUSIC -
Married 25% 30% 23% 17% 5% 584
No longer married 29% 28% 20% 14% 9% 182
MARAC White married 26% 29% 24% 15% 5% 479
Non-white married 18% 31% 19% 27% 5% 105
White not married 28% 27% 23% 15% 6% 271
Non-white not married 14% 29% 20% 27% 10% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 24% 31% 25% 16% 3% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 40% 24% 12% 15% 9% 55
Single men 24% 21% 27% 21% 6% 111
Married women 26% 28% 22% 19% 6% 292
Unmarried women 25% 30% 23% 13% 10% 127
Single women 14% 33% 21% 26% 7% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 28% 18% 35% 16% 4% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 21% 33% 19% 19% 8% 71
White married men 25% 31% 26% 15% 3% 237
White married women 28% 28% 22% 16% 7% 242
‘r'[\]’;':e no longer married 39% 27% 10% 19% 4% 44
White no longer married 29% 29% 2504 10% 7% 98
women
Other 16% 30% 20% 27% 8% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 19% 32% 21% 22% 6% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 27% 27% 24% 16% 6% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 22% 29% 25% 19% 4% 156
Mom 17% 35% 18% 24% 7% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 19% 33% 23% 21% 5% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 30% 27% 24% 14% 5% 322
Divorced / children 17% 31% 27% 14% 10% 22
Divorced / no children 33% 30% 15% 15% 7% 75
Single / children 23% 28% 11% 29% 8% 51
Single / no children 17% 27% 27% 22% 6% 184
Other / mixed 29% 26% 22% 12% 11% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 19% 27% 20% 27% 6% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 24% 29% 24% 17% 5% 692
Low income 26% 27% 21% 17% 9% 200
Working class 11% 69% 21% 5
Unemployed 13% 71% 13% 4% 5
Refused 32% 27% 21% 5% 16% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 27% 29% 25% 16% 4% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
Ameroane e 8% 28% 29% 24% 12% 76
Middle class Hispanics 17% 39% 13% 24% 8% 62
Middle class other races 38% 23% 15% 20% 4% 21
Other 24% 27% 20% 20% 8% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 25% 29% 25% 16% 5% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 32% 32% 15% 14% 7% 178
Mainline Protestant 25% 37% 21% 13% 5% 274
Other 24% 27% 29% 11% 10% 69
None 17% 18% 28% 29% 7% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 27% 31% 21% 13% 7% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 28% 37% 18% 11% 6% 169
Infrequently 24% 33% 25% 15% 3% 192
Never 23% 29% 15% 25% 8% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 220 30% 30% 14% 4% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists /
E\f;‘é‘;eligl': s 33% 29% 16% 16% 7% 9
Active Mainline o o o o o
Protestants 28% 33% 22% 11% 7% 124
Active other 23% 31% 16% 16% 14% 36
Other 23% 28% 24% 20% 6% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 31% 34% 17% 12% 6% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 23% 32% 25% 16% 4% 385
Refused 25% 31% 16% 13% 15% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 37% 32% 15% 11% 5% 125
Male not evangelical 22% 27% 27% 19% 5% 333
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 26% | 35% |  17% |  13% 8% 171
Female not evangelical 21% 27% 24% 22% 7% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 38% 35% 14% 8% 5% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 19% 32% 22% 19% 9% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 38% 38% 12% 8% 5% 154
CHRISTIANS , ,
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 31% 39% 12% 16% 1% 45
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 37% 24% 19% 13% 7% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 10% 26% 28% 21% 14% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 36% 31% 17% 12% 4% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 27% 33% 13% 16% 11% 144
Wrong track 18% 27% 28% 22% 6% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 12% 24% 31% 27% 7% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 25% 29% 15% 16% 15% 48
Disapprove 40% 35% 13% % 4% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 24% 32% 21% 19% 4% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 22% 32% 23% 17% 6% 295
Health care 20% 31% 24% 20% 5% 218
Illegal immigration 44% 36% 12% 4% 3% 123
Foreign threats 30% 40% 17% 11% 2% 117
Social Security 29% 26% 23% 14% 7% 68
Taxes 23% 35% 24% 14% 4% 50
Deficit 23% 27% 26% 19% 5% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 18% 21% 28% 26% 8% 200
Division in the country 14% 23% 33% 27% 3% 303
Other / all / mixed 29% 31% 16% 14% 9% 188
Unsure / refused 26% 14% 24% 23% 12% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 12% 21% 34% 26% 7% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 35% 35% 14% 12% 4% 545
No opinion 8% 25% 17% 20% 31% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 42% 37% 12% 5% 4% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 9% 22% 33% 30% 6% 488
No opinion 16% 26% 19% 17% 22% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 42% 29% 19% 10% 32
COMPARISON " |
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 42% 38% 12% 5% 4% 420
Favorable Clinton only 9% 20% 35% 28% 7% 389
No image both 5% 19% 14% 20% 42% 12
Unfavorable both 11% 27% 22% 36% 4% 112
Other 18% 25% 21% 21% 14% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 39% 34% 16% 7% 4% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 21% 24% 21% 15% 19% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 11% 33% 26% 18% 12% 108
Less favorable 10% 23% 31% 32% 5% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 56% 33% 4% 2% 5% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 34% 39% 18% 7% 3% 331
RESULTS Concerned 10% 24% 30% 26% 9% 226
Scared 7% 19% 35% 34% 5% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 25% 27% 12% 18% 18% 36
Unsure / refused 2% 45% 53% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 13% 23% 33% 24% 6% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offersive bt
USED IN CAMPAIGN ensive bu 34% 39% 10% 12% 4% 201
understandable
Needed jolt 45% 27% 14% 11% 3% 57
Not a big deal 38% 34% 14% 9% 6% 176
Combo / other 22% 29% 7% 20% 22% 15
Unsure / refused 30% 29% 9% 15% 16% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for 0 o o o o
LANGUAGE President 18% 33% 27% 20% 2% 3
AFFECTED YOUR -
Less likely to vote for a o o o 0 0
VOTE candidate 12% 22% 29% 32% 5% 328
No impact 32% 32% 19% 10% 6% 543
Combo / other 18% 31% 22% 14% 16% 16
Unsure / refused 31% 27% 14% 13% 15% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 44% 36% 11% 5% 3% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 10% 22% 33% 27% 7% 424
Johnson 7% 18% 34% 39% 3% 53
Stein 14% 31% 11% 45% 14
McMullin 47% 26% 26% 2
Other 16% 17% 23% 21% 23% 18
Did not vote 29% 32% 12% 16% 11% 49
Unsure / refused 14% 39% 26% 11% 9% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 48% 35% 9% 5% 3% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 28% 41% 22% 8% 1% 75
Both / neither / other 58% 42% 1
Unsure / refused 11% 20% 31% 38% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 11% 21% 30% 28% 9% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 9% 23% 40% 24% 4% 102
Both / neither / other 74% 26% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 24% 29% 23% 18% 6% 1001
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TOTAL 15% 33% 27% 16% 10% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 11% 36% 24% 19% 10% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 18% 31% 27% 15% 8% 178
South 14% 31% 27% 15% 13% 232
South Central 17% 36% 24% 13% 10% 87
Central Plains 13% 25% 36% 17% 10% 73
Mountain States 12% 34% 28% 17% 8% 72
West 17% 33% 26% 12% 12% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 17% 35% 26% 7% 16% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 14% 27% 30% 14% 15% 48
Texas 21% 37% 21% 10% 11% 64
New York 15% 41% 23% 13% 8% 60
Rest of country 14% 32% 27% 18% 9% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 15% 31% 27% 14% 13% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 15% 31% 28% 17% 9% 527
55%#+ Clinton states 14% 36% 24% 15% 11% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 13% 28% 31% 19% 9% 458
Female 16% 37% 23% 13% 11% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 12% 29% 32% 18% 9% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 15% 25% 29% 21% 10% 145
Female / employed 16% 42% 21% 13% 8% 312
Female / not employed 15% 30% 25% 13% 16% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 17% 38% 21% 10% 14% 133
Employed 14% 35% 27% 15% 8% 626
Retired 14% 22% 30% 21% 12% 231
Refused 11% 21% 27% 2% 40% 12
RAGE 18-34 14% 44% 22% 12% 7% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGEIC 35-44 16% 36% 24% 12% 11% 280
45-64 13% 28% 29% 19% 10% 310
65 or over 14% 25% 31% 18% 11% 200
Unsure / refused 41% 20% 39% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 16% 39% 23% 12% 9% 480
45-64 13% 28% 29% 19% 10% 310
65+ 14% 25% 31% 18% 11% 200
Unsure / refused 41% 20% 39% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 15% 32% 28% 16% 9% 221
Male / 45+ 11% 24% 34% 22% 9% 237
Female / under 45 16% 46% 19% 9% 10% 260
Female / 45+ 15% 29% 27% 16% 13% 283
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RRACE ' White 13% 30% 28% 17% 11% 751
E/E(S::%NDENT S Black / African American 17% 36% 22% 16% 8% 120
Hispanic / Latino 21% 43% 20% 7% 9% 90
Other 19% 38% 26% 11% 5% 40
RRRACE ' White 13% 30% 28% 17% 11% 751
Eig:?cNDENT S Non-white 19% 39% 22% 12% 8% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 12% 42% 21% 15% 10% 122
White older voters 35+ 13% 28% 30% 17% 11% 629
0
C;EEE”S’ET”“" older 17% 34% 18% 19% 11% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 22% 57% 5% 11% 5% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 21% 33% 30% 4% 12% 54
?;h; races millenials 21% 33% 46% 12
g;iler races older voters 19% 40% 17% 16% 8% 28
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 10% 25% 34% 22% 9% 340
GENDER White women 16% 35% 24% 13% 13% 410
Black men 24% 33% 14% 20% 10% 51
Black women 12% 39% 29% 14% 7% 69
Hispanic men 19% 40% 28% 1% 12% 42
Hispanic women 23% 45% 13% 11% 7% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 14% 25% 32% 19% 10% 273
Other 15% 35% 25% 15% 11% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 13% 27% 32% 17% 12% 400

IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 12% 33% 27% 14% 14% 160
Democrat 17% 38% 22% 15% 8% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 11% 19% 37% 22% 11% 200
PARTYID Female / GOP 15% 34% 27% 12% 13% 201
Male / DEM 17% 37% 23% 18% 6% 163
Female / DEM 17% 39% 21% 14% 9% 277
Male / IND 11% 29% 32% 16% 12% 95
Female / IND 15% 37% 18% 12% 17% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 13% 27% 32% 17% 11% 167
PARTYID 45 & over/ GOP 13% 26% 32% 17% 12% 234
Under 45 / DEM 17% 49% 17% 10% 7% 227
45 & over / DEM 16% 27% 27% 21% 9% 213
Under 45 /IND 16% 39% 23% 10% 12% 86
45 & over / IND 8% 26% 31% 19% 16% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 14% 27% 33% 15% 11% 426
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 13% 31% 14% 11% 31% 88
Democrat 16% 38% 24% 17% 6% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 15% 24% 32% 16% 12% 304
Soft GOP 6% 35% 30% 18% 11% 86
Ticket splitters 14% 31% 27% 15% 14% 179
Soft DEM 10% 37% 28% 11% 13% 81
Hard DEM 18% 39% 20% 16% 6% 351
RIDEOL ' Conservative 13% 31% 29% 17% 11% 480
FDEE%F’L%NG%EQT s Moderate 15% 19% 26% 13% 26% 122
Liberal 16% 39% 25% 15% 5% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 21% 24% 29% 12% 14% 164
IRDEESOPL%NGDYEQ s Somewhat conservative 9% 35% 28% 19% 9% 316
Moderate / liberal 16% 34% 25% 15% 10% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 13% 27% 32% 17% 12% 400
GROUPS Independent 12% 33% 27% 14% 14% 160
Conservative DEM 16% 46% 12% 19% 7% 72
Mod / lio DEM 17% 37% 24% 15% 8% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 15% 40% 26% 16% 4% 343
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 17% 35% 18% 19% 10% 144
Independent 13% 31% 14% 11% 31% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 17% 26% 27% 15% 15% 74
Conservative GOP 13% 27% 34% 16% 11% 352
REDUC Less than high school 17% 28% 7% 26% 22% 33
Egﬁi’iﬁ%ﬁ% s High school graduate 19% 37% 18% 13% 14% 179
Some college 16% 29% 32% 11% 12% 246
College graduate 12% 33% 29% 18% 8% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 10% 32% 29% 21% 8% 420
g‘;’;:ﬁgi college 18% | 38% |  27% 8% 9% 123
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 16% | 20% | 27% | 12% |  15% 330
g‘;’;:ﬁgi non-college 20% | 40% | 17% |  16% % 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 12% 28% 29% 24% 8% 261
AP ERHCATION g"r:"gur;‘t’gs'co"ege 15% 27% 35% 13% 11% 197
Female college graduates 13% 38% 29% 13% 8% 283
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 19% | 36% | 17% | 13% |  15% 260
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ﬁgﬁ%{“ﬁ o ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 16% 29% 27% 12% 15% 330
GRADUATES ——
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 20% 40% 17% 16% 7% 127
Others 12% 33% 29% 18% 8% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 16% 31% 29% 13% 11% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 14% 33% 26% 16% 10% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 19% 43% 18% 11% 9% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 12% 29% 32% 17% 10% 584
No longer married 17% 31% 21% 18% 12% 182
MARAC White married 12% 29% 32% 17% 10% 479
Non-white married 14% 30% 32% 15% 10% 105
White not married 15% 34% 22% 17% 12% 271
Non-white not married 23% 46% 15% 10% 7% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 9% 28% 35% 19% 9% 292
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 16% 21% 26% 27% 9% 55
Single men 21% 30% 24% 15% 10% 111
Married women 15% 30% 29% 14% 12% 292
Unmarried women 17% 36% 20% 14% 13% 127
Single women 17% 54% 12% 8% 8% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 13% 25% 29% 18% 15% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 15% 51% 13% 8% 13% 71
White married men 9% 26% 37% 21% 8% 237
White married women 15% 31% 27% 13% 13% 242
‘r'[\]’;'fe o longer married 14% 21% 26% 33% 6% 44
M‘r‘:]eer:“) longer married 18% 320 2206 15% 13% 98
Other 19% 39% 22% 12% 8% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 13% 36% 25% 13% 13% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 15% 31% 28% 17% 9% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 13% 32% 30% 15% 10% 156
Mom 13% 40% 21% 11% 16% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 10% 32% 31% 15% 12% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 14% 26% 33% 18% 9% 322
Divorced / children 18% 59% 10% 13% 22
Divorced / no children 17% 28% 27% 17% 11% 75
Single / children 29% 48% 6% 3% 14% 51
Single / no children 16% 41% 21% 14% 8% 184
Other / mixed 16% 27% 20% 24% 13% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 5% 39% 25% 25% 5% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 13% 31% 30% 16% 10% 692
Low income 22% 37% 13% 14% 14% 200
Working class 45% 11% 45% 5
Unemployed 20% 75% 4% 5
Refused 17% 7% 45% 7% 24% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 12% 29% 32% 17% 10% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
A;nerii;:sss fican 15% 37% 26% 16% 7% 76
Middle class Hispanics 16% 42% 25% 6% 10% 62
Middle class other races 16% 43% 23% 16% 2% 21
Other 18% 35% 19% 16% 12% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 16% 30% 30% 16% 8% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 21% 29% 26% 14% 10% 178
Mainline Protestant 12% 33% 28% 14% 14% 274
Other 7% 29% 25% 23% 15% 69
None 12% 40% 24% 17% 8% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 13% 32% 26% 15% 13% 319
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a mont 21% 26% 31% 15% 8% 169
Infrequently 10% 36% 29% 15% 10% 192
Never 28% 18% 25% 15% 14% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 14% 33% 28% 20% 5% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists /
E\f;‘é‘;elﬁgl': S 14% 36% 24% 16% 11% 90
;\fé't‘fsmg""e 13% 31% 25% 13% 17% 124
Active other 11% 27% 25% 14% 22% 36
Other 15% 33% 27% 16% 9% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 16% 30% 27% 14% 13% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 15% 33% 30% 14% 9% 385
Refused 10% 23% 15% 30% 22% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 15% 28% 32% 15% 10% 125
Male not evangelical 12% 28% 31% 21% 9% 333
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 17% 31% 23% 14% 15% 171
Female not evangelical 15% 40% 23% 13% 10% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 16% 25% 30% 14% 14% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 16% 37% 22% 14% 11% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 15% 27% 30% 14% 14% 154
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 17% 47% 14% 11% 11% 45
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 21% 18% 30% 17% 15% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 16% 30% 27% 15% 11% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 17% 31% 30% 12% 10% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 12% 26% 28% 17% 17% 144
Wrong track 14% 35% 25% 17% 9% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 15% 37% 24% 17% 8% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 12% 24% 27% 17% 20% 48
Disapprove 14% 28% 30% 15% 13% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 10% 41% 23% 13% 13% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 13% 39% 26% 16% 7% 295
Health care 17% 28% 32% 11% 12% 218
Illegal immigration 15% 32% 24% 11% 17% 123
Foreign threats 15% 37% 27% 12% 9% 117
Social Security 15% 36% 23% 15% 10% 68
Taxes 14% 30% 30% 21% 4% 50
Deficit 11% 36% 27% 18% 8% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 19% 31% 26% 19% 6% 200
Division in the country 12% 38% 27% 15% 8% 303
Other / all / mixed 16% 24% 25% 22% 13% 188
Unsure / refused 17% 18% 32% 10% 23% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 14% 37% 24% 17% 8% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 15% 29% 30% 14% 11% 545
No opinion 6% 28% 9% 27% 30% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 15% 29% 30% 14% 13% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 15% 36% 25% 17% 7% 488
No opinion 6% 34% 17% 22% 21% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 18% 35% 10% 19% 18% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 15% 28% 31% 13% 12% 420
Favorable Clinton only 14% 38% 25% 16% 8% 389
No image both 10% 29% 5% 10% 46% 12
Unfavorable hoth 18% 31% 26% 21% 4% 112
Other 3% 34% 20% 24% 19% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 13% 27% 32% 15% 12% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 5% 36% 13% 18% 28% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 11% 30% 28% 14% 16% 108
Less favorable 18% 39% 21% 17% 5% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 18% 27% 24% 12% 19% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 13% 31% 30% 16% 10% 331
RESULTS Concerned 12% 42% 25% 14% 7% 226
Scared 19% 29% 27% 18% 7% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 8% 40% 23% 21% 7% 36
Unsure / refused 2% 11% 2% 21% 63% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 15% 33% 28% 16% 8% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offersive bt
USED IN CAMPAIGN ensive bu 12% 36% 30% 15% 8% 201
understandable
Needed jolt 17% 43% 20% 8% 12% 57
Not a big deal 15% 26% 26% 20% 13% 176
Combo / other 6% 34% 11% 2% 47% 15
Unsure / refused 16% 26% 7% 14% 37% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for 0 o o o o
LANGUAGE President 18% 31% 31% 14% % 3
AFFECTED YOUR -
VOTE tzﬁzl'é';‘i'ey {0 vote for a 15% 38% 23% 16% 8% 328
No impact 13% 30% 29% 15% 12% 543
Combo / other 6% 54% 6% 24% 8% 16
Unsure / refused 24% 21% 21% 17% 17% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 15% 28% 28% 15% 13% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 16% 38% 24% 16% 7% 424
Johnson 16% 33% 21% 24% 7% 53
Stein 7% 14% 32% 34% 14% 14
McMullin 47% 26% 26% 2
Other 36% 27% 24% 10% 3% 18
Did not vote 12% 23% 33% 18% 14% 49
Unsure / refused 2% 40% 34% 7% 18% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 17% 27% 27% 14% 15% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 8% 31% 32% 21% 8% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 41% 31% 11% 17% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 15% 37% 22% 18% 8% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 16% 39% 31% 9% 4% 102
Both / neither / other 49% 26% 26% 4
Unsure / refused 38% 62% 2
TOTAL 15% 33% 27% 16% 10% 1001
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 49% 32% 18% 1% 219
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 52% 32% 15% 1% 178
South 44% 32% 24% 232
South Central 51% 26% 24% 87
Central Plains 43% 40% 17% 73
Mountain States 49% 27% 19% 4% 72
West 49% 27% 22% 2% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 55% 21% 22% 3% 105
AREAS TWO -
Florida 20% 38% 42% 48
Texas 53% 24% 23% 64
New York 48% 31% 21% 60
Rest of country 48% 33% 18% 1% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 40% 38% 21% 1% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 49% 31% 20% 1% 527
55%#+ Clinton states 51% 28% 20% 2% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 48% 34% 17% 1% 458
Female 48% 28% 23% 1% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 62% 34% 4% 1% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 19% 35% 45% 1% 145
Female / employed 65% 30% 5% 1% 312
Female / not employed 24% 27% 47% 2% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 57% 36% 7% 133
Employed 63% 32% 4% 1% 626
Retired 1% 26% 71% 3% 231
Refused 44% 44% 12% 12
RAGE 18-34 100% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGEIC 35-44 100% 280
45-64 100% 310
65 or over 100% 200
Unsure / refused 100% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 100% 221
Male / 45+ 66% 33% 2% 237
Female / under 45 100% 260
Female / 45+ 55% 43% 2% 283
RRACE White 42% 35% 22% 1% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 67% 19% 15% 120
Hispanic / Latino 2% 17% 11% 1% 90
Other 58% 29% 13% 40
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RRRACE White 42% 35% 22% 1% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 67% 20% 13% 0% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 100% 122
White older voters 35+ 30% 42% 27% 1% 629
African American o
millenials 18-34 100% 30
c;iggn3/;Terlcan older 56% 2504 19% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 100% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 52% 28% 18% 2% 54
Other races millenials o
18-34 100% 12
g;iler races older voters 20% 41% 19% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 42% 39% 18% 1% 340
GENDER -
White women 42% 32% 26% 1% 410
Black men 63% 21% 16% 51
Black women 70% 17% 13% 69
Hispanic men 7% 15% 8% 42
Hispanic women 67% 19% 13% 2% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 3% 33% 61% 3% 273
Other 65% 30% 4% 0% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 42% 34% 24% 1% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 54% 28% 16% 2% 160
Democrat 52% 30% 18% 0% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 42% 38% 20% 1% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 42% 30% 28% 1% 201
Male / DEM 53% 32% 15% 163
Female / DEM 51% 29% 20% 1% 277
Male / IND 53% 31% 14% 2% 95
Female / IND 55% 23% 18% 3% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 100% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 58% 41% 2% 234
Under 45 / DEM 100% 227
45 & over /| DEM 62% 37% 1% 213
Under 45/ IND 100% 86
45 & over / IND 60% 35% 5% 74
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 42% 35% 22% 1% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 54% 21% 22% 3% 88
Democrat 53% 29% 18% 0% 488
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 41% 34% 24% 1% 304
Soft GOP 41% 32% 26% 86
Ticket splitters 53% 29% 15% 2% 179
Soft DEM 56% 26% 15% 2% 81
Hard DEM 51% 30% 19% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 43% 33% 23% 1% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 52% 32% 14% 3% 122
Liberal 53% 28% 18% 1% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 32% 37% 30% 1% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 48% 31% 20% 1% 316
Moderate / liberal 53% 29% 17% 1% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 42% 34% 24% 1% 400
GROUPS
Independent 54% 28% 16% 2% 160
Conservative DEM 44% 34% 220 72
Mod / lib DEM 53% 29% 17% 1% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 55% 28% 18% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 47% 34% 18% 1% 144
Independent 54% 21% 22% 3% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 39% 36% 22% 3% 74
Conservative GOP 42% 35% 22% 1% 352
REDUC Less than high school 41% 16% 44% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 42% 34% 24% 0% 179
Some college 48% 32% 19% 1% 246
College graduate 51% 31% 18% 1% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 44% 35% 20% 1% 420
Non-white college o o o
graduates 2% 17% 11% 123
White non-collage o o 0 0
graduates 38% 35% 26% 1% 330
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 62% 22% 15% 1% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 50% 33% 15% 204 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
praduztes 45% 36% 19% 197
Female college graduates 51% 29% 20% 1% 283
Female non-college o o 0 0
graduztes 45% 28% 26% 2% 260
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 38% 35% 26% 1% 330
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college 62% 2204 15% 1% 127
graduate
Others 51% 31% 18% 1% 543
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 49% 32% 17% 2% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 48% 31% 21% 1% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 87% 9% 4% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 41% 37% 21% 1% 584
No longer married 19% 41% 38% 2% 182
MARAC White married 38% 39% 22% 1% 479
Non-white married 56% 27% 16% 1% 105
White not married 48% 28% 23% 1% 271
Non-white not married 75% 14% 10% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 41% 38% 19% 1% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 12% 56% 32% 55
Single men 84% 12% 4% 111
Married women 42% 35% 23% 1% 292
Unmarried women 22% 35% 41% 2% 127
Single women 90% 6% 4% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 79% 16% 5% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 85% 8% 7% 71
White married men 38% 40% 19% 2% 237
White married women 38% 37% 24% 1% 242
White no longer married 8% 60% 320 44
men
White no longer married 19% 350 43% 3% 98
women
Other 67% 20% 13% 0% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 81% 16% 2% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 30% 39% 29% 2% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 78% 21% 1% 156
Mom 84% 13% 3% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 80% 18% 2% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 10% 51% 36% 2% 322
Divorced / children 2% 22% 6% 22
Divorced / no children 9% 56% 31% 4% 75
Single / children 96% 4% 51
Single / no children 85% 10% 5% 184
Other / mixed 13% 34% 53% 84
ECONCLA2 Upper class 50% 29% 21% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 46% 34% 20% 1% 692
Low income 57% 24% 19% 200
Working class 69% 31% 5
Unemployed 46% 29% 25% 5
Refused 15% 14% 44% 27% 15
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 39% 38% 22% 1% 532
CLASS AND RACE - -
nddle class Afrcan 65% |  20% |  15% 76
Middle class Hispanics 79% 15% 6% 62
Middle class other races 60% 28% 13% 21
Other 53% 25% 21% 1% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 39% 36% 24% 2% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 51% 27% 22% 178
Mainline Protestant 43% 32% 24% 1% 274
Other 55% 23% 22% 69
None 60% 28% 12% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 42% 29% 28% 1% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 5204 33% 15% 1% 169
Infrequently 48% 30% 20% 1% 192
Never 26% 41% 34% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 26% 41% 30% 3% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES - -
‘E\\fg‘é‘;jgfm / 43% | 20% | 28% 90
polive Mainine 43% | 27% | 29% 2% 124
Active other 63% 16% 20% 36
Other 51% 32% 16% 1% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 49% 30% 20% 1% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 43% 32% 24% 1% 385
Refused 28% 36% 33% 4% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 49% 34% 16% 1% 125
Male not evangelical 48% 34% 17% 1% 333
Z\‘f;g'shg‘;{g again/ 49% | 27% | 23% 1% 171
Female not evangelical 47% 29% 22% 1% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 40% 35% 25% 1% 188
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 66% 21% 12% 1% 107
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 38% 37% 25% 1% 154
CHRISTIANS ] -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 65% 18% 14% 2% 45
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 49% 28% 24% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 67% 23% 10% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 44% 34% 21% 1% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 41% 33% 25% 1% 144
Wrong track 52% 29% 18% 1% 583
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RBHOJA BARACK Approve 53% 28% 18% 1% 530

OBAMA JOB

APPROVALIC Unsure 38% 41% 20% 48
Disapprove 43% 33% 22% 2% 423

MIIP12 MOST Jobs 39% 38% 22% 174

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Economy 52% 31% 16% 295
Health care 50% 31% 19% 1% 218
lllegal immigration 39% 32% 27% 2% 123
Foreign threats 49% 30% 21% 117
Social Security 26% 33% 40% 2% 68
Taxes 53% 29% 18% 50
Deficit 50% 28% 22% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 59% 26% 15% 1% 200
Division in the country 59% 28% 13% 303
Other / all / mixed 40% 33% 24% 3% 188
Unsure / refused 39% 32% 27% 2% 38

RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 48% 32% 19% 1% 421

CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 48% 30% 20% 1% 545
No opinion 49% 28% 23% 34
Never heard of 100% 1

RDTID DONALD Favorable 42% 33% 23% 1% 452

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 55% 28% 17% 0% 488
No opinion 38% 36% 23% 3% 60
Never heard of 100% 1

IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 44% 30% 26% 32

COMPARISON

(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 42% 33% 23% 1% 420
Favorable Clinton only 48% 32% 19% 1% 389
No image both 46% 22% 31% 12
Unfavorable bhoth 74% 17% 9% 112
Other 38% 39% 21% 2% 36

RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 43% 32% 24% 1% 467

TRUMP / WHAT YOU

SRH SINCE Unsure 49% 27% 20% 4% 47

ELECTION/C No difference 62% 24% 13% 1% 108
Less favorable 50% 32% 17% 1% 379

PFEEL BEST Excited 37% 34% 26% 3% 141

DESCRIBES HOW

FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 45% 32% 21% 1% 331

RESULTS Concerned 59% 23% 18% 226
Scared 46% 37% 17% 1% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 63% 22% 15% 36
Unsure / refused 64% 4% 33% 6
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PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 48% 33% 19% 1% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN understandable 51% 29% 18% 2% 201
Needed jolt 55% 29% 17% 57
Not a big deal 45% 32% 23% 176
Combo / other 45% 25% 30% 15
Unsure / refused 45% 18% 28% 10% 31
.
CgFﬂEECTED YOUR tzﬁzlg';f'ey o vote fora 56% 28% 16% 328
No impact 44% 32% 22% 2% 543
Combo / other 55% 22% 16% 6% 16
Unsure / refused 27% 43% 30% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 40% 35% 24% 1% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE Clinton 49% 32% 18% 1% 424
Johnson 2% 17% 10% 53
Stein 73% 21% 7% 14
McMullin 47% 53% 2
Other 53% 32% 15% 18
Did not vote 63% 15% 20% 2% 49
Unsure / refused 48% 26% 24% 2% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 38% 37% 24% 2% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP Reluctantly Trump 48% 31% 21% 75
Both / neither / other 42% 58% 1
Unsure / refused 31% 69% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 46% 34% 20% 1% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON Reluctantly Clinton 62% 23% 13% 1% 102
Both / neither / other 49% 51% 4
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 2
TOTAL 48% 31% 20% 1% 1001

Page 238



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

REDUC REDUC RESPONDENT'S EDUCATION/C TOTAL
Less than | High school Some College
high school | graduate college graduate
TOTAL 3% 18% 25% 54% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 3% 12% 26% 59% 219
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 3% 19% 23% 55% 178
South 4% 19% 22% 55% 232
South Central 6% 31% 22% 41% 87
Central Plains 2% 16% 29% 53% 73
Mountain States 3% 8% 29% 60% 72
West 2% 21% 26% 51% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 2% 19% 28% 51% 105
AREAS TWO -
Florida 1% 17% 28% 54% 48
Texas 6% 29% 26% 39% 64
New York 5% 8% 36% 51% 60
Rest of country 3% 18% 23% 56% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 3% 22% 29% 45% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 4% 18% 22% 56% 527
55%#+ Clinton states 2% 14% 26% 58% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 3% 18% 21% 57% 458
Female 3% 17% 27% 52% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 2% 16% 21% 61% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 6% 24% 22% 48% 145
Female / employed 2% 15% 27% 56% 312
Female / not employed 5% 20% 28% 47% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 5% 30% 25% 39% 133
Employed 2% 16% 24% 59% 626
Retired 5% 18% 25% 52% 231
Refused 15% 2% 43% 40% 12
RAGE 18-34 3% 21% 26% 51% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 3544 2% 12% 24% 62% 280
45-64 2% 19% 25% 54% 310
65 or over 7% 22% 24% 48% 200
Unsure / refused 9% 30% 61% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 3% 15% 25% 57% 480
45-64 2% 19% 25% 54% 310
65+ % 22% 24% 48% 200
Unsure / refused 9% 30% 61% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 3% 18% 19% 60% 221
Male / 45+ 4% 19% 23% 54% 237
Female / under 45 2% 13% 29% 55% 260
Female / 45+ 4% 21% 26% 49% 283
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RRACE White 3% 16% 25% 56% 751
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 7% 19% 20% 54% 120
Hispanic / Latino 2% 28% 27% 43% 90
Other 3% 17% 31% 49% 40
RRRACE White 3% 16% 25% 56% 751
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 5% 22% 24% 49% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 3% 18% 21% 58% 122
White older voters 35+ 3% 16% 25% 56% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 8% 16% 31% 46% 30
African American older o o o o
Voters 35+ 6% 21% 16% 57% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 35% 27% 38% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 4% 23% 26% 47% 54
?;h; races millenials 4% 13% 54% 29% 12
g;iler races older voters 3% 19% 21% 57% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 4% 15% 21% 60% 340
GENDER -
White women 2% 18% 28% 53% 410
Black men 5% 26% 16% 53% 51
Black women 8% 15% 23% 55% 69
Hispanic men 1% 33% 23% 43% 42
Hispanic women 4% 24% 30% 43% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 4% 20% 24% 51% 273
Other 3% 17% 25% 55% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 3% 17% 29% 51% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 4% 20% 22% 54% 160
Democrat 4% 18% 22% 57% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 4% 15% 25% 56% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 2% 19% 33% 46% 201
Male / DEM 4% 20% 18% 58% 163
Female / DEM 3% 17% 24% 56% 277
Male / IND 2% 22% 20% 56% 95
Female / IND 6% 16% 26% 52% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 3% 12% 31% 55% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 3% 21% 27% 49% 234
Under 45 / DEM 3% 17% 20% 60% 227
45 & over /| DEM 4% 19% 23% 54% 213
Under 45/ IND 2% 19% 24% 55% 86
45 & over / IND 5% 21% 21% 53% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 3% 16% 29% 53% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 8% 35% 25% 33% 88
Democrat 3% 17% 21% 59% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 3% 17% 28% 52% 304
Soft GOP 3% 20% 33% 44% 86
Ticket splitters 4% 18% 23% 55% 179
Soft DEM 7% 20% 24% 49% 81
Hard DEM 2% 18% 20% 59% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 3% 21% 26% 50% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 4% 19% 29% 48% 122
Liberal 3% 14% 21% 61% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 5% 27% 26% 42% 164
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 2% 18% 26% 54% 316
Moderate / liberal 4% 15% 23% 58% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 3% 17% 29% 51% 400
GROUPS
Independent 4% 20% 22% 54% 160
Conservative DEM 5% 41% 22% 32% 72
Mod / lib DEM 3% 13% 21% 62% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 13% 20% 64% 343
IDEOLOGY .
Mod / conservative DEM 4% 25% 24% 48% 144
Independent 8% 35% 25% 33% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 4% 12% 33% 52% 74
Conservative GOP 2% 17% 28% 53% 352
EDRAC White college graduates 100% 420
Non-white college o
graduates 100% 123
White non-collage o o 9
praduates 6% 37% 56% 330
Non-white non-college 0% 44% 47% 127
graduates 0 ° °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 100% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
praduztes 8% 42% 49% 197
Female college graduates 100% 283
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 6% 36% 57% 260
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 6% 37% 56% 330
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 9% 44% 47% 127
Others 100% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 2% 15% 26% 57% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 4% 18% 24% 54% 828
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RMARITAL MARITAL Single 5% 22% 26% 47% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 2% 14% 22% 61% 584
No longer married 5% 24% 30% 41% 182
MARAC White married 2% 14% 23% 61% 479
Non-white married 1% 17% 19% 64% 105
White not married 4% 21% 28% 47% 271
Non-white not married 7% 26% 28% 39% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 3% 13% 21% 63% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 6% 28% 24% 42% 55
Single men 3% 28% 21% 49% 111
Married women 1% 16% 23% 60% 292
Unmarried women 5% 22% 33% 41% 127
Single women 6% 17% 32% 45% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 4% 22% 14% 61% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 4% 15% 35% 46% 71
White married men 4% 12% 22% 63% 237
White married women 1% 16% 24% 59% 242
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 3% 2504 27% 45% 44
White no longer married 4% 24% 320 41% 98
women
Other 5% 22% 24% 49% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 2% 15% 24% 59% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 4% 19% 25% 52% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 2% 16% 20% 62% 156
Mom 2% 14% 28% 56% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 1% 10% 23% 66% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 3% 18% 22% 57% 322
Divorced / children 12% 33% 54% 22
Divorced / no children 3% 18% 41% 38% 75
Single / children 7% 36% 29% 28% 51
Single / no children 4% 18% 26% 52% 184
Other / mixed 8% 32% 19% 41% 84
ECONCLA2 Upper class 3% 6% 17% 75% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 1% 15% 24% 60% 692
Low income 10% 33% 31% 27% 200
Working class 11% 45% 45% 5
Unemployed 9% 91% 5
Refused 9% 21% 28% 42% 15
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 2% 15% 23% 61% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
ArL]erE:acniss rican 1% 13% 24% 62% 76
Middle class Hispanics 25% 26% 49% 62
Middle class other races 7% 37% 57% 21
Other 8% 24% 27% 42% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 1% 17% 24% 58% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 4% 28% 29% 40% 178
Mainline Protestant 4% 18% 25% 53% 274
Other 1% 9% 30% 60% 69
None 3% 14% 21% 61% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 3% 21% 26% 50% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 3% 19% 21% 57% 169
Infrequently 2% 14% 29% 55% 192
Never 7% 29% 26% 38% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 1% 24% 12% 63% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bapists /
Eg;‘é‘;elﬁgl': s 4% 27% 35% 34% 90
;\fé't‘fstﬁg""e 5% 19% 25% 51% 124
Active other 9% 33% 58% 36
Other 3% 16% 24% 56% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 3% 26% 24% A47% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 2% 15% 27% 57% 385
Refused 8% 19% 26% 46% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4% 27% 24% 45% 125
Male not evangelical 3% 15% 20% 61% 333
Z\‘f;g'shg‘;{g again/ 3% | 24% |  25% | 48% 171
Female not evangelical 3% 14% 29% 54% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 4% 26% 25% 46% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 3% 25% 24% 48% 107
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 2% 24% 28% 46% 154
CHRISTIANS . .
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 32% 16% 529 45
e nor-conservative 1% | 38% 9% | 43% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 6% 19% 30% 46% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 5% 17% 25% 53% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 1% 23% 25% 50% 144
Wrong track 3% 17% 24% 56% 583
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RBHOJA BARACK Approve 3% 17% 21% 58% 530

OBAMA JOB

APPROVAL/C Unsure 3% 36% 16% 45% 48
Disapprove 3% 16% 29% 51% 423

MIIP12 MOST Jobs 5% 18% 24% 53% 174

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Economy 2% 17% 23% 57% 295
Health care 2% 21% 23% 55% 218
lllegal immigration 7% 22% 27% 44% 123
Foreign threats 3% 16% 29% 53% 117
Social Security 8% 32% 34% 26% 68
Taxes 5% 16% 28% 52% 50
Deficit 6% 11% 21% 62% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 3% 16% 24% 58% 200
Division in the country 0% 12% 24% 63% 303
Other / all / mixed 4% 20% 20% 55% 188
Unsure / refused 4% 24% 39% 33% 38

RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 3% 21% 18% 58% 421

CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 3% 15% 29% 53% 545
No opinion 6% 23% 37% 35% 34
Never heard of 100% 1

RDTID DONALD Favorable 4% 18% 29% 49% 452

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 3% 16% 20% 61% 488
No opinion 3% 31% 25% 41% 60
Never heard of 100% 1

IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 2% 42% 18% 38% 32

COMPARISON

(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 4% 17% 30% 49% 420
Favorable Clinton only 3% 19% 18% 59% 389
No image both 7% 29% 54% 10% 12
Unfavorable both 7% 28% 65% 112
Other 3% 26% 18% 52% 36

RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 3% 18% 27% 51% 467

TRUMP / WHAT YOU

SRH SINCE Unsure 11% 25% 26% 38% 47

ELECTION/C No difference 3% 11% 24% 62% 108
Less favorable 3% 18% 21% 58% 379

PFEEL BEST Excited 5% 18% 26% 51% 141

DESCRIBES HOW

FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 2% 20% 29% 49% 331

RESULTS Concerned 2% 20% 23% 55% 226
Scared 5% 14% 20% 62% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 3% 15% 22% 59% 36
Unsure / refused 21% 32% 24% 24% 6

(cont.)

Page 244



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

REDUC REDUC RESPONDENT'S EDUCATION/C TOTAL
Less than | High school Some College
high school | graduate college graduate
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 3% 16% 21% 60% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN understandable 3% 18% 28% 51% 201
Needed jolt 7% 27% 37% 29% 57
Not a big deal 3% 21% 25% 51% 176
Combo / other 2% 4% 38% 56% 15
Unsure / refused 5% 15% 35% 44% 31
N IR
CgFﬂEECTED YOUR tzﬁzlg';f'ey o vote fora 3% 14% 21% 62% 328
No impact 3% 18% 27% 51% 543
Combo / other 3% 24% 6% 66% 16
Unsure / refused 9% 18% 21% 51% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 4% 17% 30% 49% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE Clinton 3% 18% 20% 59% 424
Johnson 11% 20% 70% 53
Stein 8% 27% 65% 14
McMullin 74% 26% 2
Other 10% 12% 79% 18
Did not vote 7% 31% 26% 36% 49
Unsure / refused 1% 19% 28% 52% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 4% 19% 32% 46% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP Reluctantly Trump 7% 10% 21% 62% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 17% 52% 31% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 4% 19% 18% 60% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON Reluctantly Clinton 1% 14% 28% 57% 102
Both / neither / other 49% 51% 4
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 2
TOTAL 3% 18% 25% 54% 1001
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TOTAL 48% 12% 40% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 48% 11% 42% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 41% 7% 52% 178
South 57% 13% 30% 232
South Central 52% 14% 34% 87
Central Plains 53% 8% 39% 73
Mountain States 51% 17% 32% 72
West 35% 19% 46% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 36% 19% 45% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 59% 9% 32% 48
Texas 52% 15% 34% 64
New York 39% 16% 45% 60
Rest of country 49% 11% 40% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 65% 12% 23% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 47% 11% 42% 527
55%+ Clinton states 39% 14% 47% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 53% 14% 34% 458
Female 44% 11% 45% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 52% 14% 35% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 56% 13% 31% 145
Female / employed 39% 9% 52% 312
Female / not employed 51% 13% 36% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 51% 19% 30% 133
Employed 45% 11% 43% 626
Retired 55% 8% 37% 231
Refused 23% 54% 23% 12
RAGE 18-34 38% 9% 54% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 46% 16% 38% 280
45-64 52% 12% 36% 310
65 or over 55% 9% 36% 200
Unsure / refused 50% 30% 20% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 43% 13% 44% 480
45-64 52% 12% 36% 310
65+ 55% 9% 36% 200
Unsure / refused 50% 30% 20% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 49% 12% 39% 221
Male / 45+ 56% 15% 29% 237
Female / under 45 37% 14% 49% 260
Female / 45+ 50% 8% 42% 283
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RRACE White 52% 12% 36% 751
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 34% 9% 57% 120
Hispanic / Latino 31% 13% 56% 90
Other 47% 27% 26% 40
RRRACE White 52% 12% 36% 751
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 35% 14% 52% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 47% 10% 43% 122
White older voters 35+ 53% 12% 35% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 27% 3% 30
African American older o o 9
Voters 35+ 36% 12% 52% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 16% 5% 78% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 41% 19% 40% 54
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 33% 34% 33% 12
g;iler races older voters 53% 24% 23% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 57% 13% 30% 340
GENDER -
White women 48% 11% 41% 410
Black men 42% 14% 44% 51
Black women 28% 6% 67% 69
Hispanic men 30% 12% 59% 42
Hispanic women 32% 15% 52% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 55% 9% 35% 273
Other 45% 13% 42% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 84% 10% 6% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 45% 25% 30% 160
Democrat 16% 9% 75% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 87% 9% 4% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 81% 11% 8% 201
Male / DEM 16% 9% 75% 163
Female / DEM 16% 9% 74% 277
Male / IND 44% 31% 25% 95
Female / IND 46% 17% 36% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 82% 12% 5% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over /| GOP 85% 9% 6% 234
Under 45 / DEM 14% 9% 7% 227
45 & over /| DEM 19% 9% 2% 213
Under 45/ IND 41% 25% 34% 86
45 & over / IND 50% 26% 25% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 83% 10% 8% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 39% 34% 28% 88
Democrat 19% 10% 70% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 89% 7% 4% 304
Soft GOP 67% 19% 14% 86
Ticket splitters 45% 25% 30% 179
Soft DEM 21% 16% 64% 81
Hard DEM 16% 7% 77% 351
RRIDEOL Very conservative 100% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 100% 316
Moderate / liberal 23% 77% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 84% 10% 6% 400
GROUPS
Independent 45% 25% 30% 160
Conservative DEM 100% 72
Mod / lib DEM 11% 89% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 100% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 65% 35% 144
Independent 39% 34% 28% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 57% 43% 74
Conservative GOP 100% 352
REDUC Less than high school 43% 15% 42% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 56% 13% 31% 179
Some college 51% 15% 34% 246
College graduate 44% 11% 45% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 47% 9% 44% 420
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 34% 15% 50% 123
White non-collage o o 0
praduates 59% 15% 26% 330
Non-white non-college 350 129 53% 127
graduates 0 ° °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 49% 14% 37% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
praduztes 58% 14% 29% 197
Female college graduates 39% 8% 53% 283
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 48% 14% 37% 260
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 59% 15% 26% 330
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 35% 12% 53% 127
Others 44% 11% 45% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 41% 14% 45% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 49% 12% 39% 828
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RMARITAL MARITAL Single 36% 13% 51% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 52% 10% 37% 584
No longer married 49% 17% 34% 182
MARAC White married 55% 10% 35% 479
Non-white married 39% 14% 47% 105
White not married 47% 16% 37% 271
Non-white not married 32% 13% 55% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 54% 15% 31% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 52% 19% 29% 55
Single men 50% % 42% 111
Married women 51% 6% 44% 292
Unmarried women 48% 16% 37% 127
Single women 24% 18% 58% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 63% 6% 31% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 30% 23% 47% 71
White married men 56% 14% 29% 237
White married women 54% 5% 41% 242
White no longer married 550% 14% 30% 44
men
White no longer married 47% 16% 37% 98
women
Other 35% 14% 52% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 49% 12% 39% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 47% 12% 41% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 54% 13% 33% 156
Mom 46% 11% 44% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 53% 9% 38% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 52% 12% 37% 322
Divorced / children 42% 10% 48% 22
Divorced / no children 46% 12% 42% 75
Single / children 35% 20% 46% 51
Single / no children 37% 11% 52% 184
Other / mixed 54% 23% 24% 84
ECONCLA2 Upper class 47% 6% 47% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 51% 10% 39% 692
Low income 39% 19% 42% 200
Working class 31% 69% 5
Unemployed 17% 25% 58% 5
Refused 39% 40% 21% 15
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 56% 10% 34% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 34% 8% 58% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 31% 14% 54% 62
Middle class other races 53% 13% 34% 21
Other 41% 16% 43% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 49% 13% 38% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 62% 11% 27% 178
Mainline Protestant 60% 8% 32% 274
Other 48% 22% 31% 69
None 25% 11% 64% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 62% 10% 28% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 56% 10% 34% 169
Infrequently 51% 13% 36% 192
Never 35% 20% 45% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 51% 10% 39% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bapists /
ctive Baplists 71% 6% 22% 90
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o 0 0
Protestants 64% 8% 28% 124
Active other 53% 26% 21% 36
Other 41% 13% 46% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 67% 9% 23% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 48% 12% 40% 385
Refused 50% 21% 29% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4% 10% 16% 125
Male not evangelical 45% 15% 40% 333
Female _born again/ 63% 9% 29% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 35% 12% 53% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 82% 9% 10% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 42% 10% 48% 107
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 154
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 100% a5
Christians °
White non-conservative o o
Christians ar% 53% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 18% 82% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 65% 12% 23% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 42% 24% 34% 144
Wrong track 42% 9% 49% 583
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RBHOJA BARACK Approve 21% 11% 67% 530

OBAMA JOB

APPROVAL/C Unsure 51% 27% 22% 48
Disapprove 81% 11% 8% 423

MIIP12 MOST Jobs 46% 11% 43% 174

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Economy 49% 12% 40% 295
Health care 46% 13% 41% 218
lllegal immigration 65% 14% 20% 123
Foreign threats 61% 14% 26% 117
Social Security 49% 10% 41% 68
Taxes 54% 15% 31% 50
Deficit 62% 10% 28% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 40% 9% 51% 200
Division in the country 33% 10% 58% 303
Other / all / mixed 57% 13% 30% 188
Unsure / refused 25% 23% 52% 38

RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 20% 9% 71% 421

CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 70% 13% 17% 545
No opinion 35% 37% 28% 34
Never heard of 100% 1

RDTID DONALD Favorable 78% 12% 10% 452

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 21% 10% 69% 488
No opinion 41% 28% 30% 60
Never heard of 100% 1

IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 48% 10% 42% 32

COMPARISON

(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 81% 12% % 420
Favorable Clinton only 18% 9% 73% 389
No image both 26% 53% 21% 12
Unfavorable hoth 34% 16% 50% 112
Other 46% 20% 34% 36

RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 72% 12% 16% 467

TRUMP | WHAT YOU

SRH SINCE Unsure 40% 31% 30% 47

ELECTION/C No difference 40% 21% 38% 108
Less favorable 21% 8% 71% 379

PFEEL BEST Excited 84% 13% 3% 141

DESCRIBES HOW

FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 75% 12% 14% 331

RESULTS Concerned 29% 12% 59% 226
Scared 13% 8% 79% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 44% 29% 27% 36
Unsure / refused 11% 84% 5% 6
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PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 31% 9% 61% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN understandable 66% 10% 23% 201
Needed jolt 67% 18% 14% 57
Not a big deal 71% 18% 11% 176
Combo / other 39% 35% 27% 15
Unsure / refused 57% 28% 14% 31
N I IR
CgFﬂEECTED YOUR tzﬁzlg';f'ey {0 vote fora 24% 10% 66% 328
No impact 60% 14% 26% 543
Combo / other 38% 13% 49% 16
Unsure / refused 50% 23% 27% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 83% 10% % 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE Clinton 17% 10% 73% 424
Johnson 48% 17% 35% 53
Stein 3% 18% 78% 14
McMullin 100% 2
Other 33% 48% 18% 18
Did not vote 58% 17% 24% 49
Unsure / refused 47% 26% 27% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 85% 10% 6% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP Reluctantly Trump 78% 8% 14% 75
Both / neither / other 58% 42% 1
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 16% 10% 74% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON Reluctantly Clinton 20% 9% 71% 102
Both / neither / other 26% 74% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 48% 12% 40% 1001
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TOTAL 40% 16% 44% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 39% 14% 47% 219
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 33% 15% 52% 178
South 46% 18% 36% 232
South Central 40% 16% 44% 87
Central Plains 42% 20% 38% 73
Mountain States 49% 20% 31% 72
West 35% 13% 53% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 35% 11% 55% 105
AREAS TWO -
Florida 51% 18% 30% 48
Texas 38% 17% 45% 64
New York 34% 13% 52% 60
Rest of country 41% 17% 43% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 55% 15% 30% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 38% 18% 44% 527
55%+ Clinton states 34% 13% 53% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 44% 21% 36% 458
Female 37% 12% 51% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 44% 20% 37% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 43% 23% 34% 145
Female / employed 33% 12% 55% 312
Female / not employed 42% 12% 45% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 39% 16% 45% 133
Employed 38% 16% 46% 626
Retired 46% 16% 38% 231
Refused 20% 34% 47% 12
RAGE 18-34 32% 15% 52% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 36% 20% 44% 280
45-64 43% 14% 42% 310
65 or over 47% 13% 40% 200
Unsure / refused 40% 40% 20% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 35% 18% 47% 480
45-64 43% 14% 42% 310
65+ 47% 13% 40% 200
Unsure / refused 40% 40% 20% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 38% 23% 39% 221
Male / 45+ 49% 19% 32% 237
Female / under 45 32% 14% 54% 260
Female / 45+ 41% 10% 48% 283
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RRACE White 48% 15% 36% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 16% 80% 120
Hispanic / Latino 20% 16% 64% 920
Other 37% 29% 34% 40
RRRACE White 48% 15% 36% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 16% 18% 67% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 46% 16% 38% 122
White older voters 35+ 49% 15% 36% 629
African American o o
millenials 18-34 16% 84% 30
African American older 6% 15% 78% 90
voters 35+
Hispanic millenials 18-34 11% 8% 81% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 27% 20% 53% 54
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 41% 26% 33% 12
g;iler races older voters 35% 31% 35% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 53% 20% 27% 340
GENDER -
White women 44% 12% 44% 410
Black men 4% 22% 73% 51
Black women 5% 11% 84% 69
Hispanic men 19% 17% 64% 42
Hispanic women 21% 14% 64% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 51% 14% 35% 273
Other 36% 17% 47% 728
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 100% 201
Male / DEM 100% 163
Female / DEM 100% 277
Male / IND 100% 95
Female / IND 100% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 100% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 100% 234
Under 45 / DEM 100% 227
45 & over /| DEM 100% 213
Under 45 / IND 100% 86
45 & over / IND 100% 74
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 85% 13% 2% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 27% 47% 26% 88
Democrat 3% 13% 84% 488
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 304
Soft GOP 100% 86
Ticket splitters 6% 90% 5% 179
Soft DEM 100% 81
Hard DEM 100% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 70% 15% 15% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 34% 33% 33% 122
Liberal 6% 12% 82% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 79% 11% 10% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 65% 17% 18% 316
Moderate / liberal 12% 17% 71% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 100% 400
GROUPS
Independent 100% 160
Conservative DEM 100% 72
Mod / lib DEM 100% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 0% 10% 90% 343
IDEOLOGY .
Mod / conservative DEM 10% 21% 68% 144
Independent 27% 47% 26% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 68% 19% 13% 74
Conservative GOP 88% 12% 352
REDUC Less than high school 35% 18% 48% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 38% 18% 44% 179
Some college 47% 15% 38% 246
College graduate 38% 16% 46% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 43% 16% 41% 420
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 20% 17% 63% 123
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 55% 15% 30% 330
Non-white non-college 11% 19% 70% 127
graduates 0 ° °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 43% 20% 37% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0 0
graduates 44% 21% 34% 197
Female college graduates 33% 12% 55% 283
Female non-college o o o
graduates 41% 12% 47% 260
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 55% 15% 30% 330
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 11% 19% 70% 127
Others 38% 16% 46% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 32% 14% 54% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 42% 16% 42% 828
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RMARITAL MARITAL Single 29% 12% 59% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 45% 17% 38% 584
No longer married 38% 18% 44% 182
MARAC White married 50% 17% 33% 479
Non-white married 22% 17% 61% 105
White not married 45% 13% 43% 271
Non-white not married 11% 18% 71% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 46% 22% 32% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 47% 26% 27% 55
Single men 35% 15% 50% 111
Married women 44% 12% 44% 292
Unmarried women 35% 14% 52% 127
Single women 23% 10% 68% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 58% 9% 32% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 35% 9% 55% 71
White married men 51% 23% 26% 237
White married women 49% 12% 40% 242
White no longer married 5204 21% 27% 44
men
White no longer married 40% 13% 47% 98
women
Other 16% 18% 67% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 41% 19% 41% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 40% 15% 46% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 44% 22% 34% 156
Mom 38% 16% 46% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 45% 18% 37% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 45% 16% 39% 322
Divorced / children 34% 35% 31% 22
Divorced / no children 32% 15% 52% 75
Single / children 20% 15% 65% 51
Single / no children 31% 11% 58% 184
Other / mixed 45% 15% 40% 84
ECONCLA2 Upper class 42% 19% 39% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 43% 15% 42% 692
Low income 32% 15% 52% 200
Working class 35% 65% 5
Unemployed 33% 9% 58% 5
Refused 19% 55% 25% 15
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 50% 15% 35% 532
CLASS AND RACE - -
Xﬂsr'i;:fs African 5% 14% 81% 76
Middle class Hispanics 23% 15% 63% 62
Middle class other races 45% 23% 32% 21
Other 34% 18% 48% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 42% 16% 42% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 46% 13% 41% 178
Mainline Protestant 50% 14% 36% 274
Other 43% 15% 41% 69
None 24% 19% 57% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 48% 17% 35% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 44% 15% 41% 169
Infrequently 46% 10% 44% 192
Never 34% 19% 47% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 40% 19% 41% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists /
E\f;‘é‘;eligl': s 51% 13% 36% 9
;\fé't‘fsmg""e 51% 18% 31% 124
Active other 49% 14% 37% 36
Other 36% 16% 48% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 52% 15% 33% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 42% 14% 44% 385
Refused 43% 12% 45% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 53% 19% 28% 125
Male not evangelical 40% 22% 38% 333
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 51% 12% 37% 171
Female not evangelical 31% 12% 57% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 74% 15% 11% 188
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 13% 14% 73% 107
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 85% 11% 4% 154
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁ;!gg:}f conservative 27% 20% 53% 45
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 22% 36% 42% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 2% 10% 87% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 64% 12% 24% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 35% 25% 40% 144
Wrong track 30% 15% 55% 583
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RBHOJA BARACK Approve 9% 15% 76% 530

OBAMA JOB

APPROVAL/C Unsure 35% 35% 31% 48
Disapprove 80% 15% 5% 423

MIIP12 MOST Jobs 37% 16% 47% 174

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Economy 40% 16% 44% 295
Health care 40% 15% 45% 218
lllegal immigration 63% 13% 25% 123
Foreign threats 58% 13% 29% 117
Social Security 30% 19% 51% 68
Taxes 34% 28% 38% 50
Deficit 54% 21% 25% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 32% 16% 52% 200
Division in the country 25% 12% 63% 303
Other / all / mixed 50% 17% 33% 188
Unsure / refused 11% 28% 61% 38

RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 5% 12% 83% 421

CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 68% 18% 14% 545
No opinion 30% 28% 42% 34
Never heard of 100% 1

RDTID DONALD Favorable 76% 16% 9% 452

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 9% 14% 7% 488
No opinion 26% 36% 38% 60
Never heard of 100% 1

IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 26% 19% 55% 32

COMPARISON

(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 80% 16% 5% 420
Favorable Clinton only 3% 12% 85% 389
No image both 22% 38% 40% 12
Unfavorable hoth 24% 26% 50% 112
Other 41% 28% 31% 36

RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 70% 17% 13% 467

TRUMP / WHAT YOU

SRH SINCE Unsure 25% 27% 48% 47

ELECTION/C No difference 35% 18% 47% 108
Less favorable 7% 13% 81% 379

PFEEL BEST Excited 88% 11% 1% 141

DESCRIBES HOW

FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 69% 21% 10% 331

RESULTS Concerned 12% 16% 72% 226
Scared 4% 10% 86% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 31% 23% 46% 36
Unsure / refused 11% 78% 11% 6
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PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 19% 15% 66% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN understandable 59% 14% 27% 201
Needed jolt 63% 26% 11% 57
Not a big deal 71% 19% 10% 176
Combo / other 54% 6% 40% 15
Unsure / refused 52% 17% 31% 31
T [umieremer T o [ | ww|  w
CgFﬂEECTED YOUR tzﬁzlg';f'ey {0 vote fora 15% 13% 72% 328
No impact 57% 17% 26% 543
Combo / other 21% 17% 62% 16
Unsure / refused 40% 10% 50% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 82% 14% 4% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE Clinton 5% 9% 86% 424
Johnson 44% 32% 24% 53
Stein 6% 37% 57% 14
McMullin 47% 53% 2
Other 30% 43% 27% 18
Did not vote 37% 43% 20% 49
Unsure / refused 27% 31% 42% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 84% 14% 2% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP Reluctantly Trump 7% 11% 12% 75
Both / neither / other 58% 42% 1
Unsure / refused 89% 11% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 3% 7% 90% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON Reluctantly Clinton 11% 15% 74% 102
Both / neither / other 100% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 40% 16% 44% 1001

Page 259



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

RPARTY RPARTY USUAL VOTE BEHAVIOR/C TOTAL
Republican | Ticket splitter| Democrat
TOTAL 43% 9% 49% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 39% 9% 52% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 38% 8% 54% 178
South 52% 8% 40% 232
South Central 38% 11% 50% 87
Central Plains 47% 5% 48% 73
Mountain States 51% 8% 41% 72
West 34% 12% 55% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 31% 13% 56% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 60% 7% 34% 48
Texas 3% 8% 55% 64
New York 35% 6% 58% 60
Rest of country 44% 9% 47% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 57% 11% 32% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 42% 8% 50% 527
55%+ Clinton states 34% 10% 56% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 49% 9% 42% 458
Female 37% 9% 54% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 50% 8% 43% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 47% 12% 41% 145
Female / employed 34% 7% 58% 312
Female / not employed 41% 10% 49% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 39% 10% 51% 133
Employed 42% 7% 50% 626
Retired 47% 10% 44% 231
Refused 24% 45% 31% 12
RAGE 18-34 31% 13% 56% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 41% 7% 51% 280
45-64 48% 6% 46% 310
65 or over 47% 10% 43% 200
Unsure / refused 50% 29% 21% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 37% 10% 53% 480
45-64 48% 6% 46% 310
65+ 47% 10% 43% 200
Unsure / refused 50% 29% 21% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 43% 11% 46% 221
Male / 45+ 54% 7% 39% 237
Female / under 45 31% 9% 60% 260
Female / 45+ 42% 8% 49% 283
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RRACE White 51% 8% 41% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 3% 11% 86% 120
Hispanic / Latino 24% % 69% 920
Other 50% 18% 32% 40
RRRACE White 51% 8% 41% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 18% 11% 71% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 41% 10% 49% 122
White older voters 35+ 52% 8% 40% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 23% 7% 30
African American older o o o
Voters 35+ 4% 7% 89% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 14% 11% 76% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 31% 5% 64% 54
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 50% 29% 21% 12
g;iler races older voters 50% 13% 37% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 58% 8% 34% 340
GENDER -
White women 44% 8% 47% 410
Black men 4% 13% 82% 51
Black women 3% 9% 88% 69
Hispanic men 22% 9% 69% 42
Hispanic women 25% 6% 69% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 53% 8% 39% 273
Other 39% 9% 52% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 90% 6% 4% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 34% 26% 40% 160
Democrat 2% 5% 93% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 91% 5% 3% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 89% 7% 4% 201
Male / DEM 3% 4% 93% 163
Female / DEM 2% 6% 92% 277
Male / IND 39% 25% 36% 95
Female / IND 27% 27% 47% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 88% 8% 4% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 92% 4% 4% 234
Under 45 / DEM 1% 7% 92% 227
45 & over /| DEM 4% 4% 93% 213
Under 45/ IND 34% 21% 45% 86
45 & over / IND 35% 31% 35% 74
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 304
Soft GOP 66% 28% 6% 86
Ticket splitters 35% 23% 42% 179
Soft DEM 2% 29% 69% 81
Hard DEM 100% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 73% % 20% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 34% 24% 41% 122
Liberal 8% 6% 86% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 86% 2% 11% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 66% 9% 24% 316
Moderate / liberal 14% 10% 75% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 90% 6% 4% 400
GROUPS
Independent 34% 26% 40% 160
Conservative DEM 6% 94% 72
Mod / lib DEM 3% 5% 92% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 100% 343
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 100% 144
Independent 100% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 100% 74
Conservative GOP 100% 352
REDUC Less than high school 34% 21% 44% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 37% 17% 46% 179
Some college 50% 9% 42% 246
College graduate 42% 5% 53% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 47% 5% 48% 420
g‘;mgi college 21% 7% 71% 123
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 550 |  12% |  33% 330
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 15% 14% 71% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 50% 4% 46% 261
AND EDUCATION
Male non-college o o 0
praduztes 47% 15% 37% 197
Female college graduates 34% 6% 60% 283
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 41% | 11% | 48% 260
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 55% 12% 33% 330
GRADUATES .
g"r'a'l‘ggge”"”'co"ege 15% 14% 71% 127
Others 42% 5% 53% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 35% 10% 55% 173
LABOR UNION/C
Non-union household 44% 9% 47% 828
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RMARITAL MARITAL Single 30% 11% 59% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 48% 6% 46% 584
No longer married 41% 13% 46% 182
MARAC White married 53% 6% 40% 479
Non-white married 24% 5% 70% 105
White not married 46% 11% 43% 271
Non-white not married 14% 15% 2% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 52% 8% 41% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 54% 16% 30% 55
Single men 39% 10% 52% 111
Married women 44% 5% 51% 292
Unmarried women 36% 12% 52% 127
Single women 22% 13% 65% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 62% 5% 34% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 33% 12% 55% 71
White married men 57% % 35% 237
White married women 49% 5% 46% 242
White no longer married 59% 12% 28% 44
men
White no longer married 20% 14% 46% 98
women
Other 18% 11% 71% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 43% 10% 48% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 42% 8% 49% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 50% 9% 41% 156
Mom 37% 11% 53% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 48% 7% 45% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 48% 6% 46% 322
Divorced / children 36% 16% 48% 22
Divorced / no children 36% 10% 54% 75
Single / children 17% 20% 63% 51
Single / no children 34% 9% 57% 184
Other / mixed 47% 15% 37% 84
ECONCLA2 Upper class 46% 4% 50% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 45% 7% 47% 692
Low income 33% 11% 55% 200
Working class 11% 45% 45% 5
Unemployed 37% 4% 58% 5
Refused 21% 59% 20% 15
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 52% 7% 40% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;nerii;:sss fican 4% 9% 87% 76
Middle class Hispanics 31% 3% 66% 62
Middle class other races 62% 9% 29% 21
Other 36% 12% 52% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 45% 8% 47% 198
RESPONDENT'S ot/ lical
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelica 51% 8% 41% 178
Mainline Protestant 51% 10% 39% 274
Other 47% 3% 50% 69
None 25% 9% 66% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 56% 7% 37% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 47% 4% 49% 169
Infrequently 43% 10% 47% 192
Never 29% 20% 51% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 50% 8% 43% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bapists /
ﬁféﬁgﬂg""e 56% | 120 |  33% 124
Active other 60% 40% 36
Other 36% 9% 54% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 55% 8% 37% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 44% 8% 48% 385
Refused 43% 14% 44% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 58% 8% 34% 125
Male not evangelical 45% 9% 45% 333
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 53% 7% 39% 171
Female not evangelical 30% 9% 61% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 76% 7% 16% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 18% 9% 73% 107
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 89% 4% % 154
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁ;!gg:}f conservative 31% 13% 55% 45
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 20% 19% 61% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 9% 6% 86% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 66% 8% 26% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 39% 17% 44% 144
Wrong track 33% 7% 60% 583
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RBHOJA BARACK Approve 12% 7% 81% 530

OBAMA JOB

APPROVAL/C Unsure 40% 32% 28% 48
Disapprove 81% 8% 11% 423

MIIP12 MOST Jobs 34% 10% 56% 174

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Economy 44% 8% 48% 295
Health care 41% 6% 53% 218
lllegal immigration 62% % 32% 123
Foreign threats 59% 10% 31% 117
Social Security 32% 9% 58% 68
Taxes 42% 4% 53% 50
Deficit 70% 9% 21% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 36% % 56% 200
Division in the country 28% 6% 66% 303
Other / all / mixed 51% 13% 37% 188
Unsure / refused 23% 18% 60% 38

RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 7% 8% 85% 421

CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 71% 7% 21% 545
No opinion 28% 38% 35% 34
Never heard of 100% 1

RDTID DONALD Favorable 78% 8% 14% 452

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 11% 7% 82% 488
No opinion 33% 27% 40% 60
Never heard of 100% 1

IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 19% 18% 63% 32

COMPARISON

(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 82% 7% 11% 420
Favorable Clinton only 6% 7% 87% 389
No image both 24% 56% 20% 12
Unfavorable hoth 30% 6% 64% 112
Other 44% 26% 31% 36

RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 73% 7% 20% 467

TRUMP / WHAT YOU

SRH SINCE Unsure 30% 23% 47% 47

ELECTION/C No difference 41% 13% 46% 108
Less favorable 7% 8% 85% 379

PFEEL BEST Excited 88% 4% % 141

DESCRIBES HOW

FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 74% 10% 16% 331

RESULTS Concerned 14% 9% 77% 226
Scared 5% 6% 88% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 27% 26% 47% 36
Unsure / refused 11% 54% 34% 6
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PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 23% 8% 70% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN understandable 61% 6% 32% 201
Needed jolt 64% 11% 25% 57
Not a big deal 69% 11% 19% 176
Combo / other 52% 15% 33% 15
Unsure / refused 57% 21% 22% 31
el IR
CgFﬂEECTED YOUR tzﬁzlg';f'ey {0 vote fora 18% 6% 76% 328
No impact 59% 9% 32% 543
Combo / other 8% 21% 71% 16
Unsure / refused 40% 20% 41% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 84% 6% 10% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE Clinton 6% 6% 88% 424
Johnson 55% 9% 36% 53
Stein 2% 10% 87% 14
McMullin 47% 53% 2
Other 50% 11% 40% 18
Did not vote 45% 29% 27% 49
Unsure / refused 29% 27% 44% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 85% % 8% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP Reluctantly Trump 81% 3% 16% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 89% 11% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 4% 7% 90% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON Reluctantly Clinton 15% 1% 84% 102
Both / neither / other 49% 51% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 43% 9% 49% 1001

Page 266



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

RUNION RUNION MEMBER OF TOTAL
LABOR UNION/C
Union Non-union
household | household
TOTAL 17% 83% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 23% 7% 219
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 22% 78% 178
South 12% 88% 232
South Central 8% 92% 87
Central Plains 17% 83% 73
Mountain States 14% 86% 72
West 19% 81% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 17% 83% 105
AREAS TWO -
Florida 6% 94% 48
Texas 9% 91% 64
New York 35% 65% 60
Rest of country 17% 83% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 15% 85% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 17% 83% 527
55%#+ Clinton states 20% 80% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 18% 82% 458
Female 17% 83% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 21% 79% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 12% 88% 145
Female / employed 20% 80% 312
Female / not employed 12% 88% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 9% 91% 133
Employed 20% 80% 626
Retired 15% 85% 231
Refused 100% 12
RAGE 18-34 15% 85% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 19% 81% 280
45-64 18% 82% 310
65 or over 14% 86% 200
Unsure / refused 40% 60% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 18% 82% 480
45-64 18% 82% 310
65+ 14% 86% 200
Unsure / refused 40% 60% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 18% 82% 221
Male / 45+ 17% 83% 237
Female / under 45 17% 83% 260
Female / 45+ 17% 83% 283
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RRACE White 16% 84% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 28% 72% 120
Hispanic / Latino 16% 84% 90
Other 16% 84% 40
RRRACE White 16% 84% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 22% 78% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 13% 87% 122
White older voters 35+ 17% 83% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 35% 65% 30
African American older o o
voters 35+ 25% 5% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 5% 95% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 23% 7% 54
Other races millenials o o
18-34 25% 75% 12
Other races older voters 13% 87% 28
35+
GENRACE RACE BY White men 16% 84% 340
GENDER -
White women 16% 84% 410
Black men 31% 69% 51
Black women 25% 75% 69
Hispanic men 13% 87% 42
Hispanic women 18% 82% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 15% 85% 273
Other 18% 82% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 14% 86% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 15% 85% 160
Democrat 21% 79% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 15% 85% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 12% 88% 201
Male / DEM 22% 78% 163
Female / DEM 21% 79% 277
Male / IND 15% 85% 95
Female / IND 15% 85% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 17% 83% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 12% 88% 234
Under 45 / DEM 18% 82% 227
45 & over /| DEM 24% 76% 213
Under 45/ IND 17% 83% 86
45 & over / IND 12% 88% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 14% 86% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 19% 81% 88
Democrat 20% 80% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 11% 89% 304
Soft GOP 21% 79% 86
Ticket splitters 17% 83% 179
Soft DEM 21% 79% 81
Hard DEM 21% 79% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 15% 85% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 19% 81% 122
Liberal 20% 80% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 12% 88% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 16% 84% 316
Moderate / liberal 20% 80% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 14% 86% 400
GROUPS
Independent 15% 85% 160
Conservative DEM 25% 75% 72
Mod / lib DEM 21% 79% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 19% 81% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 21% 79% 144
Independent 19% 81% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 20% 80% 74
Conservative GOP 13% 87% 352
REDUC Less than high school 10% 90% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 15% 85% 179
Some college 19% 81% 246
College graduate 18% 82% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 16% 84% 420
Non-white college o o
graduates 25% 75% 123
White non-collage o o
graduates 16% 84% 330
Non-white non-college o o
graduates 18% 82% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 17% 83% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0
graduates 19% 81% 197
Female college graduates 19% 81% 283
Female non-college o o
graduates 15% 85% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 16% 84% 330
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college o o

graduate 18% 82% 127

Others 18% 82% 543
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 14% 86% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 19% 81% 584

No longer married 18% 82% 182
MARAC White married 17% 83% 479

Non-white married 26% 74% 105

White not married 14% 86% 271

Non-white not married 18% 82% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 19% 81% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 16% 84% 55

Single men 14% 86% 111

Married women 18% 82% 292

Unmarried women 19% 81% 127

Single women 13% 87% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 12% 88% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 10% 90% 71

White married men 17% 83% 237

White married women 17% 83% 242

White no longer married 17% 83% 44

men

White no longer married 17% 83% 98

women

Other 22% 78% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 20% 80% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 16% 84% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 22% 78% 156

Mom 18% 82% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 20% 80% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 18% 82% 322

Divorced / children 41% 59% 22

Divorced / no children 15% 85% 75

Single / children 14% 86% 51

Single / no children 13% 87% 184

Other / mixed 14% 86% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 13% 87% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 18% 82% 692
Low income 14% 86% 200
Working class 45% 55% 5
Unemployed 25% 75% 5
Refused 26% 74% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 17% 83% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class African 28% 7204 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 18% 82% 62
Middle class other races 16% 84% 21
Other 15% 85% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 23% 77% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 18% 82% 178
Mainline Protestant 16% 84% 274
Other 13% 87% 69
None 17% 83% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 15% 85% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 21% 79% 169
Infrequently 19% 81% 192
Never 25% 75% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 17% 83% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists /
0, 0,
Evangelicals 16% 84% %0
Active Mainline o o
Protestants 14% 86% 124
Active other 9% 91% 36
Other 19% 81% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 17% 83% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 19% 81% 385
Refused 13% 87% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 17% 83% 125
Male not evangelical 18% 82% 333
Female _born again/ 16% 84% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 17% 83% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 13% 87% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 24% 76% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 11% 89% 154
CHRISTIANS - -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 22% 8% 45
White non-conservative o o
Christians 21% 9% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 24% 76% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 15% 85% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 15% 85% 144
Wrong track 19% 81% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 20% 80% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 13% 87% 48
Disapprove 14% 86% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 20% 80% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 17% 83% 295
Health care 19% 81% 218
lllegal immigration 15% 85% 123
Foreign threats 18% 82% 117
Social Security 9% 91% 68
Taxes 17% 83% 50
Deficit 13% 87% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 17% 83% 200
Division in the country 15% 85% 303
Other / all / mixed 19% 81% 188
Unsure / refused 22% 78% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 17% 83% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 17% 83% 545
No opinion 19% 81% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 14% 86% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 19% 81% 488
No opinion 26% 74% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 11% 89% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 15% 85% 420
Favorable Clinton only 18% 82% 389
No image both 32% 68% 12
Unfavorable both 24% 76% 112
Other 19% 81% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 14% 86% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 24% 76% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 15% 85% 108
Less favorable 21% 79% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 16% 84% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 12% 88% 331
RESULTS Concerned 17% 83% 226
Scared 22% 78% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 38% 62% 36
Unsure / refused 27% 73% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 18% 82% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN 0 0
understandable 15% 85% 201
Needed jolt 13% 87% 57
Not a big deal 17% 83% 176
Combo / other 14% 86% 15
Unsure / refused 30% 70% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o
LANGUAGE President 13% 87% &
AFFECTED YOUR N
Less likely to vote for a o o
VOTE candidate 19% 81% 328
No impact 18% 82% 543
Combo / other 100% 16
Unsure / refused 11% 89% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 16% 84% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 20% 80% 424
Johnson 20% 80% 53
Stein 28% 2% 14
McMullin 100% 2
Other 29% 71% 18
Did not vote 12% 88% 49
Unsure / refused 4% 96% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 17% 83% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 11% 89% 75
Both / neither / other 100% 1
Unsure / refused 31% 69% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 22% 78% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 17% 83% 102
Both / neither / other 100% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 17% 83% 1001
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TOTAL 23% 58% 18% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 25% 56% 19% 219
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 26% 62% 12% 178
South 20% 61% 19% 232
South Central 23% 54% 24% 87
Central Plains 19% 75% 7% 73
Mountain States 18% 55% 27% 72
West 29% 49% 22% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 32% 46% 23% 105
AREAS TWO -
Florida 18% 51% 31% 48
Texas 29% 46% 25% 64
New York 22% 59% 19% 60
Rest of country 22% 62% 16% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 16% 70% 14% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 24% 56% 19% 527
55%+ Clinton states 26% 55% 19% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 24% 64% 12% 458
Female 23% 54% 23% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 27% 66% 7% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 19% 59% 22% 145
Female / employed 32% 52% 15% 312
Female / not employed 10% 56% 34% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 27% 49% 24% 133
Employed 30% 59% 11% 626
Retired 4% 64% 32% 231
Refused 45% 24% 31% 12
RAGE 18-34 70% 26% 4% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 23% 68% 9% 280
45-64 7% 69% 24% 310
65 or over 5% 61% 35% 200
Unsure / refused 70% 30% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 43% 50% 7% 480
45-64 7% 69% 24% 310
65+ 5% 61% 35% 200
Unsure / refused 70% 30% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 42% 55% 3% 221
Male / 45+ 7% 2% 20% 237
Female / under 45 43% 47% 11% 260
Female / 45+ 5% 60% 35% 283
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RRACE White 17% 64% 19% 751
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 45% 39% 16% 120
Hispanic / Latino 42% 44% 14% 90
Other 34% 44% 22% 40
RRRACE White 17% 64% 19% 751
RESPONDENT'S .
RACE/C Non-white 42% 42% 16% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 65% 32% 3% 122
White older voters 35+ 8% 70% 22% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 73% 23% 4% 30
African American older o o o
voters 35+ 36% 44% 20% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 81% 14% 5% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 15% 65% 20% 54
Other races millenials o o o
18-34 71% 13% 17% 12
g;iler races older voters 19% 57% 24% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 17% 70% 13% 340
GENDER -
White women 17% 59% 24% 410
Black men 46% 45% 8% 51
Black women 44% 34% 22% 69
Hispanic men 44% 47% 9% 42
Hispanic women 39% 42% 18% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 6% 64% 30% 273
Other 30% 56% 14% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 17% 66% 17% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 18% 62% 20% 160
Democrat 32% 50% 18% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 20% 67% 13% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 14% 64% 22% 201
Male / DEM 34% 57% 9% 163
Female / DEM 30% 46% 24% 277
Male / IND 17% 67% 15% 95
Female / IND 18% 55% 27% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 33% 62% 5% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over | GOP 5% 69% 26% 234
Under 45 / DEM 56% 39% 6% 227
45 & over /| DEM 6% 62% 32% 213
Under 45/ IND 27% 58% 14% 86
45 & over / IND 7% 67% 26% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 17% 66% 18% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 31% 42% 27% 88
Democrat 28% 55% 17% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 16% 66% 18% 304
Soft GOP 21% 63% 17% 86
Ticket splitters 18% 63% 19% 179
Soft DEM 36% 45% 19% 81
Hard DEM 31% 51% 18% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 18% 64% 19% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 25% 50% 25% 122
Liberal 30% 55% 16% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 12% 69% 19% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 21% 61% 18% 316
Moderate / liberal 29% 54% 18% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 17% 66% 17% 400
GROUPS
Independent 18% 62% 20% 160
Conservative DEM 32% 39% 29% 72
Mod / lib DEM 32% 52% 16% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 29% 57% 14% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 27% 50% 23% 144
Independent 31% 42% 27% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 26% 52% 21% 74
Conservative GOP 14% 69% 17% 352
REDUC Less than high school 33% 37% 30% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 29% 47% 24% 179
Some college 25% 53% 22% 246
College graduate 20% 66% 14% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 16% 69% 14% 420
Non-white college o 0 0
graduates 33% 54% 12% 123
White non-collage o 0 0
graduates 18% 57% 25% 330
Non-white non-college 50% 30% 20% 127
graduates ° ° °
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 21% 70% 9% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0 0
praduztes 29% 55% 16% 197
Female college graduates 20% 62% 18% 283
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 26% 45% 29% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 18% 57% 25% 330
GRADUATES -
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 50% | 30% |  20% 127
Others 20% 66% 14% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 18% 63% 19% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 25% 57% 18% 828
MARAC White married 100% 479
Non-white married 100% 105
White not married 48% 52% 271
Non-white not married 72% 28% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 100% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 100% 55
Single men 100% 111
Married women 100% 292
Unmarried women 100% 127
Single women 100% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 100% 71
White married men 100% 237
White married women 100% 242
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 100% 44
w:rlrt]ee :o longer married 100% 98
Other 42% 42% 16% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 15% 76% 10% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 28% 49% 23% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 9% 86% 5% 156
Mom 20% 67% 13% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 100% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 100% 322
Divorced / children 100% 22
Divorced / no children 100% 75
Single / children 100% 51
Single / no children 100% 184
Other / mixed 100% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 12% 73% 15% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 19% 65% 16% 692
Low income 42% 33% 25% 200
Working class 45% 55% 5
Unemployed 79% 9% 13% 5
Refused 1% 46% 53% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 14% 70% 16% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;nerii;:sss fican 36% 47% 17% 76
Middle class Hispanics 40% 52% 8% 62
Middle class other races 41% 45% 14% 21
Other 33% 44% 24% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 22% 59% 19% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 22% 59% 19% 178
Mainline Protestant 22% 59% 19% 274
Other 23% 63% 14% 69
None 30% 55% 14% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 19% 64% 18% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 26% 61% 13% 169
Infrequently 26% 52% 22% 192
Never 19% 50% 30% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 14% 62% 24% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bantists /
Es;‘é‘;elﬁgl': S 20% 64% 16% 90
;\fé't‘fsg[?t'g""e 19% 64% 17% 124
Active other 23% 63% 14% 36
Other 26% 56% 18% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 22% 62% 16% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 23% 57% 20% 385
Refused 23% 53% 25% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 25% 70% 5% 125
Male not evangelical 24% 62% 15% 333
z\‘j;?%'shg‘;g again / 19% 57% 24% 171
Female not evangelical 25% 52% 23% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 12% 71% 17% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 39% 48% 14% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 13% 3% 14% 154
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 34% 52% 13% 45
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 9% 61% 30% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 42% 44% 14% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 17% 66% 17% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 25% 54% 21% 144
Wrong track 26% 56% 18% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 30% 53% 18% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 18% 49% 33% 48
Disapprove 16% 67% 17% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 24% 60% 16% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 25% 57% 17% 295
Health care 25% 58% 17% 218
lllegal immigration 30% 51% 19% 123
Foreign threats 32% 48% 20% 117
Social Security 21% 48% 31% 68
Taxes 27% 47% 26% 50
Deficit 20% 73% 8% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 24% 61% 15% 200
Division in the country 25% 63% 12% 303
Other / all / mixed 16% 63% 21% 188
Unsure / refused 17% 47% 36% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 29% 52% 19% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 19% 64% 17% 545
No opinion 26% 46% 28% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 17% 65% 18% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 30% 54% 16% 488
No opinion 18% 49% 32% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 42% 35% 23% 32
COMPARISON o |
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 15% 67% 18% 420
Favorable Clinton only 27% 54% 19% 389
No image both 29% 43% 29% 12
Unfavorable hoth 36% 50% 14% 112
Other 23% 57% 20% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 15% 66% 19% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 35% 42% 23% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 23% 64% 13% 108
Less favorable 33% 49% 18% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 15% 69% 16% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 17% 63% 21% 331
RESULTS Concerned 32% 53% 15% 226
Scared 29% 54% 18% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 26% 48% 26% 36
Unsure / refused 24% 48% 28% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 24% 57% 19% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN 9 9 9
understandable 22% 63% 15% 201
Needed jolt 38% 55% 7% 57
Not a big deal 20% 59% 21% 176
Combo / other 29% 49% 22% 15
Unsure / refused 19% 53% 28% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o
LANGUAGE President 34% 53% 14% &
AFFECTED YOUR '
Less likely to vote for a o o o
VOTE candidate 28% 54% 18% 328
No impact 19% 63% 18% 543
Combo / other 49% 30% 20% 16
Unsure / refused 20% 49% 32% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 13% 68% 19% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 30% 53% 18% 424
Johnson 36% 48% 16% 53
Stein 26% 68% 6% 14
McMullin 47% 53% 2
Other 21% 58% 21% 18
Did not vote 29% 56% 15% 49
Unsure / refused 31% 45% 24% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 12% 68% 20% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 16% 71% 13% 75
Both / neither / other 42% 58% 1
Unsure / refused 31% 11% 58% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 28% 51% 21% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 34% 57% 9% 102
Both / neither / other 49% 51% 4
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 2
TOTAL 23% 58% 18% 1001
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TOTAL 35% 65% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 37% 63% 219
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 32% 68% 178
South 35% 65% 232
South Central 39% 61% 87
Central Plains 38% 62% 73
Mountain States 25% 75% 72
West 34% 66% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 37% 63% 105
AREAS TWO -
Florida 18% 82% 48
Texas 37% 63% 64
New York 49% 51% 60
Rest of country 34% 66% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 36% 64% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 32% 68% 527
55%#+ Clinton states 39% 61% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 34% 66% 458
Female 35% 65% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 46% 54% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 7% 93% 145
Female / employed 44% 56% 312
Female / not employed 23% 7% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 40% 60% 133
Employed 45% 55% 626
Retired 5% 95% 231
Refused 4% 96% 12
RAGE 18-34 36% 64% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 74% 26% 280
45-64 18% 82% 310
65 or over 4% 96% 200
Unsure / refused 100% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 59% 41% 480
45-64 18% 82% 310
65+ 4% 96% 200
Unsure / refused 100% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 55% 45% 221
Male / 45+ 15% 85% 237
Female / under 45 62% 38% 260
Female / 45+ 11% 89% 283
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RRACE White 33% 67% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 40% 60% 120
Hispanic / Latino 43% 57% 90
Other 27% 73% 40
RRRACE White 33% 67% 751
RESPONDENT'S N
RACE/C Non-white 39% 61% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 35% 65% 122
White older voters 35+ 33% 67% 629
African American o o
millenials 18-34 46% 54% 30
African American older o o
voters 35+ 38% 62% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 43% 57% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 43% 57% 54
Other races millenials o o
18-34 9% 91% 12
g;iler races older voters 34% 66% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 33% 67% 340
GENDER -
White women 33% 67% 410
Black men 33% 67% 51
Black women 45% 55% 69
Hispanic men 49% 51% 42
Hispanic women 38% 62% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 4% 96% 273
Other 46% 54% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 35% 65% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 41% 59% 160
Democrat 32% 68% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 34% 66% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 36% 64% 201
Male / DEM 33% 67% 163
Female / DEM 31% 69% 277
Male / IND 37% 63% 95
Female / IND 46% 54% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 65% 35% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 14% 86% 234
Under 45 / DEM 51% 49% 227
45 & over /| DEM 11% 89% 213
Under 45/ IND 64% 36% 86
45 & over / IND 13% 87% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 35% 65% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - )
Ticket splitter 38% 62% 88
Democrat 34% 66% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 35% 65% 304
Soft GOP 30% 70% 86
Ticket splitters 41% 59% 179
Soft DEM 36% 64% 81
Hard DEM 32% 68% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 36% 64% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 34% 66% 122
Liberal 34% 66% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 34% 66% 164
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 37% 63% 316
Moderate / liberal 34% 66% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 35% 65% 400
GROUPS
Independent 41% 59% 160
Conservative DEM 26% 74% 72
Mod / lib DEM 33% 67% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY/ | Liberal DEM 34% 66% 343
IDEOLOGY .
Mod / conservative DEM 33% 67% 144
Independent 38% 62% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 22% 78% 74
Conservative GOP 37% 63% 352
REDUC Less than high school 18% 82% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 29% 71% 179
Some college 34% 66% 246
College graduate 38% 62% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 34% 66% 420
Non-white college o o
graduates 48% 52% 123
White non-collage o o
graduates 31% 69% 330
Non-white non-college o o
graduates 31% 69% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 37% 63% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0
graduates 30% 70% 197
Female college graduates 38% 62% 283
Female non-college o o
graduates 32% 68% 260
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 31% 69% 330
GRADUATES .

Minority non-college 31% 69% 127

graduate

Others 38% 62% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 40% 60% 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 34% 66% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 22% 78% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 45% 55% 584

No longer married 18% 82% 182
MARAC White married 43% 57% 479

Non-white married 54% 46% 105

White not married 16% 84% 271

Non-white not married 28% 72% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 46% 54% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 16% 84% 55

Single men 12% 88% 111

Married women 44% 56% 292

Unmarried women 20% 80% 127

Single women 30% 70% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 5% 95% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 25% 75% 71

White married men 44% 56% 237

White married women 42% 58% 242

White no longer married 12% 88% 44

men

White no longer married 17% 83% 98

women

Other 39% 61% 250
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 100% 156

Mom 100% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 100% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 100% 322

Divorced / children 100% 22

Divorced / no children 100% 75

Single / children 100% 51

Single / no children 100% 184

Other / mixed 13% 87% 84
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 36% 64% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 36% 64% 692
Low income 31% 69% 200
Working class 69% 31% 5
Unemployed 100% 5
Refused 3% 97% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 34% 66% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class African 37% 63% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 50% 50% 62
Middle class other races 43% 57% 21
Other 31% 69% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 29% 71% 198
RESPONDENT'S st/ lical
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 39% 61% 178
Mainline Protestant 32% 68% 274
Other 48% 52% 69
None 35% 65% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 37% 63% 319
OFTEN DO YOU | h
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a mont 38% 62% 169
Infrequently 31% 69% 192
Never 16% 84% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 27% 73% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplists /
0, 0,
Evangelicals 36% 64% %0
Active Mainline o 9
Protestants 38% 62% 124
Active other 55% 45% 36
Other 33% 67% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 41% 59% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 31% 69% 385
Refused 19% 81% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 42% 58% 125
Male not evangelical 31% 69% 333
Female _born again/ 39% 61% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 33% 67% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 40% 60% 188
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 41% 59% 107
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IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 39% 61% 154
CHRISTIANS ) -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 48% 52% 45
White non-conservative o o
Christians 48% 52% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 36% 64% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 38% 62% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 28% 72% 144
Wrong track 35% 65% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 35% 65% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVAL/C Unsure 27% 73% 48
Disapprove 35% 65% 423
MIIP12 MOST Jobs 31% 69% 174
IMPORTANT ISSUE /
COMBINED Economy 37% 63% 295
Health care 35% 65% 218
lllegal immigration 23% 7% 123
Foreign threats 30% 70% 117
Social Security 18% 82% 68
Taxes 21% 79% 50
Deficit 43% 57% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 40% 60% 200
Division in the country 41% 59% 303
Other / all / mixed 34% 66% 188
Unsure / refused 39% 61% 38
RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 31% 69% 421
CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 37% 63% 545
No opinion 35% 65% 34
Never heard of 100% 1
RDTID DONALD Favorable 35% 65% 452
TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 35% 65% 488
No opinion 28% 72% 60
Never heard of 100% 1
IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 18% 82% 32
COMPARISON
(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 36% 64% 420
Favorable Clinton only 33% 67% 389
No image both 30% 70% 12
Unfavorable both 43% 57% 112
Other 23% 77% 36
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RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 36% 64% 467
TRUMP / WHAT YOU
SRH SINCE Unsure 24% 76% 47
ELECTION/C No difference 44% 56% 108
Less favorable 32% 68% 379
PFEEL BEST Excited 30% 70% 141
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 38% 62% 331
RESULTS Concerned 35% 65% 226
Scared 31% 69% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 47% 53% 36
Unsure / refused 32% 68% 6
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 34% 66% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN 0 0
understandable 35% 65% 201
Needed jolt 39% 61% 57
Not a big deal 34% 66% 176
Combo / other 38% 62% 15
Unsure / refused 35% 65% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o
LANGUAGE President 38% 62% &
AFFECTED YOUR N
Less likely to vote for a o o
VOTE candidate 38% 62% 328
No impact 33% 67% 543
Combo / other 6% 94% 16
Unsure / refused 31% 69% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 37% 63% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 33% 67% 424
Johnson 44% 56% 53
Stein 49% 51% 14
McMullin 100% 2
Other 19% 81% 18
Did not vote 38% 62% 49
Unsure / refused 26% 74% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 38% 62% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 31% 69% 75
Both / neither / other 42% 58% 1
Unsure / refused 100% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 31% 69% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 36% 64% 102
Both / neither / other 49% 51% 4
Unsure / refused 38% 62% 2
TOTAL 35% 65% 1001
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TOTAL 21% 18% 28% 7% 25% 964
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 34% 7% 25% 10% 25% 210
AREAS ONE Midwest 23% 17% 34% 3% 23% 176
South 7% 33% 32% 6% 22% 225
South Central 20% 38% 20% 1% 20% 83
Central Plains 28% 15% 34% 7% 16% 73
Mountain States 20% 4% 26% 21% 29% 65
West 15% 11% 23% 8% 42% 132
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 16% 10% 24% 10% 40% 98
AREAS TWO Florida 17% 19% 32% 3% 29% 47
Texas 25% 27% 24% 2% 23% 60
New York 39% 9% 23% 4% 25% 59
Rest of country 20% 20% 30% 8% 23% 701
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 14% 38% 30% 6% 12% 176
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 19% 17% 31% 6% 28% 509
55%+ Clinton states 28% 9% 23% 10% 30% 279
GENDER GENDER Male 21% 18% 23% 7% 30% 436
Female 20% 19% 33% 8% 21% 529
RSEXEMP Male / employed 22% 17% 22% 7% 32% 298
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 21% 21% 27% 7% 25% 137
Female / employed 20% 19% 27% 8% 26% 305
Female / not employed 20% 18% 40% 7% 15% 223
EMPSTAT Not employed 18% 22% 33% 8% 20% 130
Employed 21% 18% 25% 7% 29% 604
Retired 22% 19% 35% 6% 18% 222
Refused 3% 60% 26% 12% 9
RAGE 18-34 19% 17% 24% 3% 37% 199
RESPONDENT'S
AGEIC 35-44 14% 21% 26% 12% 26% 270
45-64 25% 16% 30% 6% 24% 292
65 or over 24% 20% 33% 8% 15% 196
Unsure / refused 44% 56% 7
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 16% 19% 25% 8% 31% 469
45-64 25% 16% 30% 6% 24% 292
65+ 24% 20% 33% 8% 15% 196
Unsure / refused 44% 56% 7
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 17% 17% 21% 6% 38% 212
Male / 45+ 26% 20% 25% 7% 22% 224
Female / under 45 15% 22% 28% 9% 25% 257
Female / 45+ 24% 16% 37% 6% 18% 272
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RRACE White 22% 14% 30% 8% 26% 726
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 41% 29% 6% 20% 116
Hispanic / Latino 29% 22% 17% 2% 29% 89
Other 20% 24% 20% 11% 25% 34
RRRACE White 22% 14% 30% 8% 26% 726
RESPONDENT'S ,
RACE/C Non-white 16% 32% 23% 5% 24% 239
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 15% 12% 30% 3% 41% 122
White older voters 35+ 24% 15% 30% 9% 23% 603
swe | w0
C;EEE”S’ET”“" older 5% 42% 35% 8% 10% 86
Hispanic millenials 18-34 43% 16% 19% 22% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 19% 27% 16% 4% 34% 52
Oty races milenial 27% | 23% | 14% | 14% |  23% 11
g;iler races older voters 17% 2504 2204 9% 27% 24
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 24% 15% 23% 7% 31% 324
GENDER White women 20% 14% 36% 9% 21% 402
Black men 5% 41% 23% 9% 22% 50
Black women 3% 41% 33% 3% 19% 65
Hispanic men 16% 18% 28% 2% 36% 41
Hispanic women 41% 26% 8% 2% 23% 47
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 24% 14% 33% 7% 22% 264
Other 19% 20% 27% 7% 27% 700
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 21% 21% 35% 8% 15% 391
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 21% 15% 26% 7% 31% 149
Democrat 20% 17% 23% 7% 33% 424
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 29% 20% 26% 8% 18% 193
PARTYID Female / GOP 14% 22% 44% 8% 12% 198
Male / DEM 13% 21% 20% 5% 42% 154
Female / DEM 23% 15% 25% 8% 28% 270
Male / IND 20% 11% 25% 8% 36% 88
Female / IND 23% 21% 28% 6% 22% 61
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 17% 22% 32% 11% 18% 165
PARTYID 45 & over/ GOP 24% 20% 37% 6% 13% 226
Under 45/ DEM 15% 18% 21% 7% 40% 222
45 & over / DEM 25% 17% 26% 7% 26% 203
Under 45 /IND 18% 19% 22% 7% 34% 83
45 & over / IND 24% 11% 31% 8% 26% 66
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 22% 22% 34% 8% 15% 414
BEHAVIOR/C - )
Ticket splitter 20% 18% 32% 3% 27% 82
Democrat 20% 16% 23% 7% 35% 468
PARTISAN Hard GOP 21% 20% 37% 9% 12% 296
Soft GOP 23% 22% 29% 2% 24% 85
Ticket splitters 20% 17% 25% 8% 29% 167
Soft DEM 17% 25% 29% 6% 23% 7
Hard DEM 20% 15% 22% 7% 36% 340
RIDEOL Conservative 21% 24% 35% 7% 13% 466
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 23% 18% 21% 14% 24% 109
Liberal 19% 12% 22% 5% 41% 389
RRIDEOL Very conservative 16% 29% 36% 6% 13% 160
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 23% 21% 35% 8% 13% 306
Moderate / liberal 20% 13% 22% 7% 37% 498
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 21% 21% 35% 8% 15% 391
GROUPS
Independent 21% 15% 26% 7% 31% 149
Conservative DEM 18% 30% 30% 10% 13% 69
Mod /lib DEM 20% 15% 22% 6% 37% 355
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 19% 12% 22% 6% 41% 334
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 21% 25% 26% 11% 17% 134
Independent 20% 18% 32% 3% 27% 82
Mod / liberal GOP 18% 13% 24% 13% 32% 72
Conservative GOP 22% 24% 36% 7% 11% 342
REDUC Less than high school 9% 24% 38% 2% 27% 29
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 19% 28% 29% 4% 20% 176
Some college 20% 21% 28% 9% 22% 238
College graduate 22% 14% 28% 8% 29% 521
EDRAC White college graduates 24% 8% 30% 8% 30% 406
Non-white college 14% | 33% | 21% 9% | 23% 115
graduates
White non-collage 20% | 22% | 31% 8% |  20% 320
graduates
Non-white non-college 17% | 30% | 25% 2% | 26% 123
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 27% 11% 21% 8% 33% 247
AND EDUCATION Vial I
ale non-coflege 14% 28% 26% 5% 26% 189
graduates
Female college graduates 17% 16% 34% 8% 25% 275
Female non-college 200 | 22% | 31% 7% | 18% 254
graduates
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 20% 22% 31% 8% 20% 320
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college 17% | 30% | 25% 2% | 26% 123

graduate

Others 22% 14% 28% 8% 29% 521
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 26% 19% 25% 6% 24% 169
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 19% 18% 290 8% 26% 795
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 19% 17% 26% 7% 31% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 21% 19% 29% 8% 24% 561

No longer married 23% 20% 31% 6% 21% 168
MARAC White married 23% 14% 30% 8% 26% 464

Non-white married 10% 41% 22% 9% 18% 97

White not married 21% 14% 31% 8% 26% 261

Non-white not married 20% 26% 24% 3% 290 142
STATUS MARITAL Married men 23% 18% 24% 8% 27% 275
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 24% 22% 24% 3% 27% 50

Single men 17% 18% 21% 5% 39% 111

Married women 18% 20% 33% 8% 21% 286

Unmarried women 22% 19% 34% 7% 18% 119

Single women 21% 16% 30% 8% 25% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 17% 12% 24% 9% 37% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 18% 11% 34% 10% 27% 71

White married men 26% 15% 23% 6% 30% 224

White married women 20% 14% 36% 9% 21% 240

\r'[\]’;':e fo longer maried 24% 19% 24% 4% 29% M

White no longer married 23% 16% 35% 9% 17% 91

women

Other 16% 32% 23% 5% 24% 239
RCHILD HAVE Yes 17% 21% 26% 10% 26% 333
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 22% 17% 30% 6% 25% 631
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 17% 18% 23% 9% 32% 146

Mom 17% 22% 29% 11% 21% 187
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 17% 20% 27% 11% 26% 253
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 24% 18% 30% 5% 23% 308

Divorced / children 13% 27% 27% 3% 30% 20

Divorced / no children 32% 16% 27% 5% 21% 69

Single / children 23% 23% 20% 5% 29% 50

Single / no children 18% 15% 27% 7% 32% 184

Other / mixed 17% 21% 36% 7% 18% 80
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 16% 6% 37% 15% 26% 77
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 23% 19% 27% 6% 25% 673
Low income 16% 23% 26% 9% 27% 195
Working class 11% 21% 69% 5
Unemployed 4% 91% 4% 5
Refused 5% 4% 60% 32% 9
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 26% 14% 29% 6% 25% 517
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 1% 48% 22% 9% 19% 74
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 23% 28% 21% 3% 24% 62
Middle class other races 19% 27% 18% 15% 21% 20
Other 15% 17% 31% 10% 27% 291
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 22% 28% 39% 11% 319
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a mont 28% 30% 35% 7% 0% 169
Infrequently 36% 16% 38% 10% 0% 191
Never 27% 12% 40% 6% 15% 49
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 100% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplsts /
0,
Evangelicals 100% 90
Active Mainline o
Protestants 100% 124
Active other 100% 36
Other 20% 14% 23% 5% 38% 645
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 7% 47% 42% 4% 1% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 44% 8% 33% 14% 1% 384
Refused 19% 16% 50% 10% 4% 49
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 8% 50% 35% 6% 1% 125
Male not evangelical 27% 5% 19% 7% 42% 311
Female born again / 6% 44% 47% 3% 1% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 26% 7% 26% 10% 31% 358
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 8% 42% 46% 4% 1% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 5% 55% 35% 4% 1% 107
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 8% 41% 48% 3% 1% 154
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 2% 52% 40% 6% 45
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 7% 46% 37% 10% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 7% 58% 31% 2% 1% 62
Christians
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RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 21% 22% 32% 7% 17% 262

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 24% 16% 34% 8% 18% 138
Wrong track 19% 17% 25% 7% 31% 564

RBHOJA BARACK Approve 19% 16% 24% 8% 33% 509

OBAMA JOB

APPROVAL/C Unsure 18% 20% 31% 4% 27% 45
Disapprove 23% 21% 34% 7% 16% 410

MIIP12 MOST Jobs 17% 22% 29% 8% 24% 169

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Economy 23% 21% 26% 5% 25% 289
Health care 24% 19% 29% 7% 21% 213
Illegal immigration 29% 23% 28% 7% 14% 121
Foreign threats 24% 16% 30% 14% 16% 114
Social Security 23% 26% 35% 8% 8% 65
Taxes 7% 9% 44% 5% 35% 49
Deficit 24% 6% 28% 25% 17% 43
Dysfunction in gov't 24% 13% 25% 2% 36% 191
Division in the country 18% 16% 26% 6% 33% 292
Other / all / mixed 16% 19% 30% 8% 27% 176
Unsure / refused 17% 24% 25% 4% 30% 37

RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 18% 17% 26% 7% 32% 406

CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 22% 20% 30% 7% 20% 525
No opinion 18% 12% 33% 9% 27% 32
Never heard of 100% 1

RDTID DONALD Favorable 22% 23% 34% 7% 15% 438

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 19% 15% 23% 8% 35% 467
No opinion 23% 17% 30% 4% 25% 58
Never heard of 100% 1

IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 4% 26% 36% 7% 27% 31

COMPARISON

(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 23% 22% 33% 7% 14% 407
Favorable Clinton only 20% 16% 25% % 33% 375
No image both 15% 9% 44% 32% 12
Unfavorable both 15% 13% 22% 9% 41% 106
Other 28% 9% 19% 9% 34% 33

RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 21% 21% 32% 8% 18% 452

TRUMP / WHAT YOU

SRH SINCE Unsure 27% 18% 27% 11% 18% 46

ELECTION/C No difference 18% 14% 33% 9% 26% 103
Less favorable 20% 17% 23% 5% 35% 363
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PFEEL BEST Excited 22% 23% 33% 5% 17% 136
DESCRIBES HOW
FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 21% 22% 33% 7% 17% 323
RESULTS Concermed 20% 13% 29% 10% 28% 217
Scared 20% 15% 21% 5% 39% 250
Other / mixed / all / none 17% 31% 19% 9% 23% 32
Unsure / refused 18% 12% 23% 48% 5
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 21% 16% 27% 8% 28% 502
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN ensive bu 16% 24% 32% 5% 24% 194
understandable
Needed jolt 19% 16% 29% 13% 24% 55
Not a big deal 25% 21% 28% 3% 22% 169
Combo / other 15% 32% 8% 26% 19% 14
Unsure / refused 25% % 44% % 17% 30
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o o
LANGUAGE President 21% 24% 26% 11% 17% 70
AFFECTED YOUR "
Less likely to vote for a 0 o o 0 0
VOTE candidate 18% 15% 25% 8% 34% 318
No impact 22% 20% 30% 7% 21% 524
Combo / other 29% 9% 7% 56% 15
Unsure / refused 10% 19% 48% 5% 19% 37
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 24% 22% 33% 7% 13% 372
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 20% 16% 24% 6% 34% 415
Johnson 12% 8% 38% 12% 31% 47
Stein 8% 22% 8% 4% 58% 14
McMullin 26% 47% 26% 2
Other 11% 15% 23% 23% 27% 15
Did not vote 13% 30% 22% 10% 25% 48
Unsure / refused 24% 8% 32% 7% 29% 50
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 23% 25% 34% 6% 12% 292
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 27% 10% 32% 12% 19% 75
Both / neither / other 58% 42% 1
Unsure / refused 31% 31% 38% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 20% 14% 24% 7% 35% 311
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 19% 23% 23% 3% 32% 99
Both / neither / other 65% 35% 3
Unsure / refused 62% 38% 2
TOTAL 21% 18% 28% % 25% 964
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TOTAL 44% 23% 26% 7% 731
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 34% 22% 37% 7% 163
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 44% 22% 27% 7% 136
South 53% 27% 14% 7% 178
South Central 47% 24% 23% 6% 67
Central Plains 46% 24% 27% 3% 62
Mountain States 41% 24% 25% 9% 47
West 42% 18% 33% 8% 77
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 45% 14% 34% % 59
AREAS TWO -
Florida 51% 21% 19% 9% 34
Texas 49% 26% 20% 5% a7
New York 36% 19% 35% 9% 45
Rest of country 43% 24% 26% 7% 545
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 54% 25% 15% 6% 155
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 43% 26% 24% 7% 374
55%+ Clinton states 37% 17% 39% 7% 202
GENDER GENDER Male 45% 23% 24% 9% 312
Female 43% 23% 28% 6% 419
RSEXEMP Male / employed A47% 25% 22% 6% 203
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 41% 20% 26% 13% 109
Female / employed 34% 27% 34% 4% 226
Female / not employed 53% 19% 21% 7% 192
EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 20% 23% 8% 107
Employed 40% 26% 29% 5% 430
Retired 48% 19% 23% 10% 186
Refused 66% 3% 27% 3% 8
RAGE 18-34 30% 26% 38% 6% 127
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 3544 47% 27% 22% 3% 199
45-64 41% 24% 26% 9% 228
65 or over 52% 15% 23% 10% 170
Unsure / refused 56% 15% 29% 7
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 41% 27% 29% 4% 326
45-64 41% 24% 26% 9% 228
65+ 52% 15% 23% 10% 170
Unsure / refused 56% 15% 29% 7
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 41% 31% 23% 5% 134
Male / 45+ 47% 17% 24% 11% 178
Female / under 45 40% 24% 32% 3% 192
Female / 45+ 45% 22% 25% 8% 226
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RRACE White 42% 22% 27% 8% 547
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 49% 25% 24% 2% 92
Hispanic / Latino 46% 32% 18% 4% 66
Other 44% 19% 32% 5% 26
RRRACE White 42% 22% 27% 8% 547
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 47% 27% 23% 3% 184
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 20% 25% 45% 9% 75
White older voters 35+ 46% 22% 25% 8% 472
African American o 0 0
millenials 18-34 54% 23% 23% 5
itan American older 48% | 25% | 24% 3% 77
Hispanic millenials 18-34 41% 34% 24% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 50% 30% 13% 7% 37
?;h; races millenials 36% 18% 47% 8
g;iler races older voters 48% 19% 250 8% 18
GENRACE RACE BY White men 43% 22% 25% 10% 229
GENDER -
White women 42% 22% 29% % 318
Black men 51% 26% 19% 4% 39
Black women 48% 24% 27% 1% 53
Hispanic men 50% 30% 13% 7% 28
Hispanic women 43% 33% 22% 1% 38
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 47% 18% 24% 10% 210
Other 42% 25% 27% 5% 520
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 46% 22% 26% 5% 335
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 50% 24% 17% 9% 106
Democrat 39% 24% 29% 8% 289
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 45% 24% 25% 6% 160
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 47% 21% 27% 4% 176
Male / DEM 44% 21% 24% 11% 94
Female / DEM 36% 25% 32% 7% 196
Male / IND 47% 24% 17% 12% 58
Female / IND 54% 24% 18% 5% 48
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45 / GOP 40% 28% 29% 3% 135
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 50% 19% 25% 6% 200
Under 45 / DEM 38% 26% 33% 3% 136
45 & over / DEM 39% 22% 26% 12% 154
Under 45/ IND 49% 28% 16% 6% 55
45 & over / IND 51% 19% 19% 12% 50
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 50% 22% 23% 4% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 39% 12% 32% 17% 60
Democrat 37% 26% 28% 8% 315
PARTISAN Hard GOP 49% 22% 25% 4% 261
Soft GOP 37% 22% 30% 11% 66
Ticket splitters 48% 25% 19% 9% 120
Soft DEM 43% 23% 30% 4% 59
Hard DEM 38% 24% 29% 9% 224
RIDEOL Conservative 48% 23% 24% 4% 409
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 39% 20% 29% 12% 83
Liberal 37% 24% 29% 9% 239
RRIDEOL Very conservative 67% 19% 10% 4% 140
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 38% 26% 31% 4% 269
Moderate / liberal 38% 23% 29% 10% 322
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 46% 22% 26% 5% 335
GROUPS
Independent 50% 24% 17% 9% 106
Conservative DEM 50% 22% 21% 7% 60
Mod / lib DEM 36% 24% 31% 8% 230
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 35% 26% 30% 10% 203
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 42% 28% 26% 5% 112
Independent 39% 12% 32% 17% 60
Mod / liberal GOP 51% 18% 21% 9% 50
Conservative GOP 50% 23% 24% 3% 306
REDUC Less than high school 46% 22% 16% 16% 22
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 47% 23% 19% 10% 142
Some college 44% 19% 30% 7% 188
College graduate 42% 25% 28% 5% 379
EDRAC White college graduates 42% 22% 30% 6% 289
Non-white college 41% 35% 2006 3% 90
graduates
White non-collage o o 0 0
graduates 43% 22% 25% 11% 258
Non-white non-college 54% 19% 24% 4% 94
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 43% 24% 27% 6% 171
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
3 0 0 0 0
praduates 46% 22% 20% 12% 140
Female college graduates 41% 26% 29% 4% 208
Female non-college o o o 0
graduztes 45% 20% 28% 7% 211
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 43% 22% 25% 11% 258
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college 54% 19% 24% 4% 94

graduate

Others 42% 25% 28% 5% 379
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 36% 27% 28% 10% 130
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 45% 22% 26% 6% 601
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 37% 27% 31% 6% 163
STATUS/C -

Married 47% 24% 23% 6% 431

No longer married 41% 16% 31% 11% 137
MARAC White married 46% 23% 26% 6% 349

Non-white married 53% 29% 13% 5% 81

White not married 37% 21% 31% 12% 197

Non-white not married 43% 24% 31% 2% 102
STATUS MARITAL Married men 49% 22% 20% 9% 205
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 36% 15% 35% 14% 37

Single men 38% 29% 28% 5% 70

Married women 46% 26% 26% 3% 225

Unmarried women 43% 17% 30% 10% 100

Single women 36% 25% 33% 7% 94
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 27% 36% 28% 9% 39
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 37% 23% 28% 12% 51

White married men 48% 21% 22% 9% 160

White married women 43% 25% 29% 4% 189

\rli\]lg::e no longer married 34% 14% 38% 14% 30

White no longer married 43% 14% 320 12% 77

women

Other 47% 27% 23% 3% 184
RCHILD HAVE Yes 48% 26% 24% 3% 248
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 42% 22% 28% 9% 482
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 50% 27% 16% 7% 101

Mom 46% 24% 29% 1% 148
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 47% 26% 23% 4% 189
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 47% 23% 23% 7% 242

Divorced / children 35% 32% 28% 4% 14

Divorced / no children 35% 14% 38% 14% 57

Single / children 54% 27% 18% 36

Single / no children 32% 26% 34% 8% 128

Other / mixed 48% 14% 27% 11% 66
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 40% 31% 23% 6% 60
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 45% 22% 28% 5% 512
Low income 42% 25% 21% 12% 146
Working class 66% 34% 2
Unemployed 13% 21% 66% 5
Refused 37% 48% 16% 7
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 43% 19% 31% 6% 389
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 53% 31% 14% 2% 60
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 46% 38% 16% 47
Middle class other races 56% 8% 36% 16
Other 41% 26% 22% 12% 219
RDENOM Roman Catholic 35% 24% 35% 7% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 51% 29% 18% 3% 178
Mainline Protestant 45% 22% 26% 7% 274
Other 52% 17% 27% 4% 69
None 7% 10% 83% 9
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 100% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists |
0,
Evangelicals 100% %
Active Mainline o
Protestants 100% 124
Active other 100% 36
Other 41% 47% 12% 412
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 59% 24% 15% 204 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 31% 23% 36% 9% 385
Refused 54% 15% 17% 14% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 64% 26% % 3% 125
Male not evangelical 32% 21% 34% 12% 187
Female _born again/ 550% 23% 20% 204 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 35% 23% 34% 8% 248
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 63% 20% 14% 4% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 51% 32% 17% 107
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 69% 15% 13% 3% 154
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 52% 32% 16% 45
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 39% 38% 17% 6% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 50% 33% 17% 62
Christians
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RDENOMFR RDENOMFR HOW OFTEN DO YOU ATTEND TOTAL
CHURCH/C
At least once | At least once | Infrequently Never
a week amonth

RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 50% 21% 20% 9% 220

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 45% 25% 21% 8% 114
Wrong track 40% 24% 31% 5% 396

RBHOJA BARACK Approve 41% 24% 27% 8% 349

OBAMA JOB

APPROVAL/C Unsure 39% 23% 20% 18% 33
Disapprove 47% 22% 26% 5% 349

MIIP12 MOST Jobs 38% 25% 29% 8% 133

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Economy 45% 22% 27% 5% 219
Health care 49% 19% 26% 6% 170
lllegal immigration 41% 27% 27% 6% 107
Foreign threats 43% 26% 26% 5% 95
Social Security 50% 16% 31% 3% 61
Taxes 34% 20% 18% 28% 32
Deficit 63% 7% 22% 9% 36
Dysfunction in gov't 34% 31% 30% 5% 124
Division in the country 43% 20% 31% 6% 201
Other / all / mixed 42% 28% 23% 7% 130
Unsure / refused 68% 8% 10% 14% 26

RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 40% 26% 25% 9% 283

CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 45% 22% 27% 5% 425
No opinion 53% 13% 23% 11% 23

RDTID DONALD Favorable 48% 22% 24% 6% 378

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 39% 24% 29% 8% 308
No opinion 40% 32% 20% 8% 43
Never heard of 100% 1

IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 66% 14% 12% 8% 24

COMPARISON

(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 47% 22% 25% 6% 354
Favorable Clinton only 38% 27% 26% 9% 259
No image both 56% 15% 17% 12% 8
Unfavorable hoth 41% 18% 39% 2% 64
Other 41% 25% 27% 7% 22

RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 47% 22% 25% 6% 375

TRUMP | WHAT YOU

SRH SINCE Unsure 64% 15% 14% 7% 37

ELECTION/C No difference 33% 27% 35% 5% 76
Less favorable 39% 26% 28% 8% 243

PFEEL BEST Excited 47% 22% 23% 8% 115

DESCRIBES HOW

FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 47% 22% 26% 5% 272

RESULTS Concerned 44% 28% 24% 5% 158
Scared 38% 20% 31% 12% 157
Other / mixed / all / none 25% 45% 26% 4% 25
Unsure / refused 45% 43% 12% 3
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CHURCH/C
At least once | At least once | Infrequently Never
a week amonth
PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 45% 23% 25% % 367
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN 9 9 9 9
understandable 49% 20% 28% 4% 150
Needed jolt 39% 8% 41% 12% 42
Not a big deal 36% 30% 26% 9% 135
Combo / other 58% 37% 6% 11
Unsure / refused 44% 23% 26% 6% 25
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o
LANGUAGE President 48% 17% 30% 5% 58
AFFECTED YOUR "
Less likely to vote for a o o o o
VOTE candidate 40% 22% 31% 8% 216
No impact 44% 24% 25% 7% 419
Combo / other 58% 29% 14% 7
Unsure / refused 49% 28% 17% 6% 30
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 46% 22% 25% 6% 325
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 41% 24% 28% 8% 281
Johnson 40% 18% 41% 2% 33
Stein 59% 14% 20% % 6
McMullin 26% 74% 2
Other 50% 20% 20% 9% 11
Did not vote 31% 38% 22% 9% 36
Unsure / refused 54% 19% 19% 8% 36
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 46% 22% 25% % 260
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 49% 27% 22% 3% 61
Both / neither / other 42% 58% 1
Unsure / refused 28% 72% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 42% 25% 25% 9% 207
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 38% 22% 34% 5% 69
Both / neither / other 65% 35% 3
Unsure / refused 100% 1
TOTAL 44% 23% 26% 7% 731

Page 301



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

BORN BORN BORN-AGAIN / EVANGELICAL TOTAL
Born-again / Not Refused
evangelical | born-again
TOTAL 40% 53% 7% 731
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 27% 69% 4% 163
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 36% 60% 4% 136
South 65% 27% 8% 178
South Central 49% 41% 10% 67
Central Plains 36% 55% 10% 62
Mountain States 14% 84% 2% 47
West 33% 53% 14% 77
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 28% 54% 17% 59
AREAS TWO -
Florida 63% 30% 7% 34
Texas 51% 44% 4% 47
New York 25% 73% 3% 45
Rest of country 41% 53% 6% 545
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 57% 31% 12% 155
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 40% 55% 4% 374
55%#+ Clinton states 28% 65% 7% 202
GENDER GENDER Male 40% 53% % 312
Female 41% 53% 7% 419
RSEXEMP Male / employed 42% 52% 6% 203
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 37% 53% 10% 109
Female / employed 39% 57% 4% 226
Female / not employed 43% 47% 10% 192
EMPSTAT Not employed 49% 42% 9% 107
Employed 40% 55% 5% 430
Retired 36% 55% 10% 186
Refused 37% 31% 32% 8
RAGE 18-34 41% 53% 5% 127
RESPONDENT'S
AGEIC 35-44 47% 50% 4% 199
45-64 39% 53% 8% 228
65 or over 35% 55% 10% 170
Unsure / refused 28% 44% 29% 7
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 45% 51% 4% 326
45-64 39% 53% 8% 228
65+ 35% 55% 10% 170
Unsure / refused 28% 44% 29% 7
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 46% 50% 4% 134
Male / 45+ 36% 55% 9% 178
Female / under 45 44% 52% 4% 192
Female / 45+ 38% 53% 9% 226
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Born-again / Not Refused
evangelical | born-again
RRACE White 34% 58% 7% 547
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 74% 20% 6% 92
Hispanic / Latino 45% 49% 6% 66
Other 36% 61% 3% 26
RRRACE White 34% 58% 7% 547
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 58% 36% 5% 184
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 33% 62% 5% 75
White older voters 35+ 35% 58% 8% 472
African American
millenials 18-34 1% 15% 8% 15
African American older o o o
voters 35+ 74% 21% 5% 77
Hispanic millenials 18-34 48% 45% 7% 29
Hispanic older voters 35+ 42% 53% 5% 37
Other races millenials o o
18-34 30% 70% 8
g;iler races older voters 38% 57% 4% 18
GENRACE RACE BY White men 34% 59% % 229
GENDER -
White women 34% 58% 8% 318
Black men 67% 20% 12% 39
Black women 79% 20% 1% 53
Hispanic men 61% 36% 4% 28
Hispanic women 33% 60% 7% 38
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 34% 56% 10% 210
Other 43% 51% 5% 520
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 46% 48% 6% 335
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 42% 53% 6% 106
Democrat 34% 58% 8% 289
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 42% 52% 6% 160
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 49% 44% 7% 176
Male / DEM 37% 52% 11% 94
Female / DEM 32% 61% 6% 196
Male / IND 40% 56% 4% 58
Female / IND 44% 48% 7% 48
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 43% 53% 3% 135
PARTY ID
45 & over/ GOP 47% 44% 9% 200
Under 45 / DEM 44% 51% 5% 136
45 & over /| DEM 25% 65% 10% 154
Under 45/ IND 49% 46% 4% 55
45 & over / IND 33% 59% 7% 50
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 46% 48% 6% 356
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 38% 51% 11% 60
Democrat 35% 58% 7% 315
PARTISAN Hard GOP 45% 48% 7% 261
Soft GOP 46% 49% 5% 66
Ticket splitters 43% 51% 6% 120
Soft DEM 35% 52% 12% 59
Hard DEM 34% 60% 6% 224
RIDEOL Conservative 49% 45% 6% 409
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 33% 55% 13% 83
Liberal 29% 65% 6% 239
RRIDEOL Very conservative 64% 29% 7% 140
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 41% 54% 5% 269
Moderate / liberal 30% 62% 8% 322
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 46% 48% 6% 335
GROUPS
Independent 42% 53% 6% 106
Conservative DEM 50% 43% 7% 60
Mod / lib DEM 30% 62% 8% 230
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 29% 66% 6% 203
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 45% 45% 9% 112
Independent 38% 51% 11% 60
Mod / liberal GOP 25% 65% 10% 50
Conservative GOP 49% 45% 5% 306
REDUC Less than high school 47% 35% 18% 22
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 53% 40% 7% 142
Some college 38% 55% 7% 188
College graduate 36% 58% 6% 379
EDRAC White college graduates 30% 64% 6% 289
Non-white college 57% 38% 50 90
graduates
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 40% 52% 8% 258
Non-white non-college 59% 35% 6% 94
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 33% 60% 7% 171
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0 0 0
praduztes 49% 44% 7% 140
Female college graduates 39% 56% 5% 208
Female non-college o o o
graduztes 42% 50% 8% 211
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 40% 52% 8% 258
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college 59% 35% 6% 94

graduate

Others 36% 58% 6% 379
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 38% 57% 5% 130
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 41% 52% % 601
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 39% 54% 7% 163
STATUS/C -

Married 43% 51% 6% 431

No longer married 34% 57% 9% 137
MARAC White married 38% 56% 6% 349

Non-white married 63% 31% 6% 81

White not married 28% 63% 10% 197

Non-white not married 55% 40% 5% 102
STATUS MARITAL Married men 42% 51% 6% 205
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 17% 70% 13% 37

Single men 45% 48% 6% 70

Married women 43% 51% 6% 225

Unmarried women 41% 52% 8% 100

Single women 35% 58% 7% 94
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 36% 58% 6% 39
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 17% 70% 14% 51

White married men 37% 56% 6% 160

White married women 39% 55% 6% 189

White no longer married 17% 71% 12% 30

men

White no longer married 350 57% 8% 77

women

Other 58% 36% 5% 184
RCHILD HAVE Yes 48% 48% 4% 248
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 36% 55% 8% 482
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 52% 46% 2% 101

Mom 45% 49% 5% 148
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 49% 49% 2% 189
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 38% 53% 9% 242

Divorced / children 41% 51% 9% 14

Divorced / no children 22% 69% 10% 57

Single / children 47% 43% 10% 36

Single / no children 37% 57% 6% 128

Other / mixed 44% 47% 9% 66

(cont.)

Page 305



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

BORN BORN BORN-AGAIN / EVANGELICAL TOTAL
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ECONCLA2 Upper class 26% 60% 14% 60
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 42% 52% 6% 512
Low income 42% 49% 9% 146
Working class 66% 34% 2
Unemployed 13% 87% 5
Refused 18% 78% 4% 7
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 36% 58% 6% 389
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 78% 18% 5% 60
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 54% 41% 5% 47
Middle class other races 34% 65% 1% 16
Other 37% 54% 10% 219
RDENOM Roman Catholic 10% 85% 5% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 77% 18% 4% 178
Mainline Protestant 45% 46% 9% 274
Other 17% 76% 7% 69
None 25% 52% 23% 9
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 54% 37% 8% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 42% 53% 5% 169
Infrequently 23% 73% 4% 192
Never 13% 73% 14% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 12% 77% 11% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bapists /
Clve Baplists 86% 9% 5% 90
Evangelicals
Active Mainline o o o
Protestants 66% 24% 10% 124
Active other 18% 74% 8% 36
Other 30% 65% 6% 412
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 100% 125
Male not evangelical 88% 12% 187
Female born again / o
evangelicals 100% e
Female not evangelical 89% 11% 248
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 100% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 100% 107
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 154
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 100% 5
Christians °
White non-conservative o
Christians 100% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 100% 62
Christians
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RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 47% 46% 7% 220

THINGS IN COUNTRY

ARE GOING/C Unsure 31% 58% 12% 114
Wrong track 40% 55% 6% 396

RBHOJA BARACK Approve 35% 59% 7% 349

OBAMA JOB

APPROVAL/C Unsure 52% 39% 8% 33
Disapprove 45% 48% 7% 349

MIIP12 MOST Jobs 44% 51% 5% 133

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Economy 44% 50% 6% 219
Health care 38% 53% 9% 170
lllegal immigration 42% 50% 8% 107
Foreign threats 41% 57% 1% 95
Social Security 35% 51% 14% 61
Taxes 22% 69% 9% 32
Deficit 32% 67% 1% 36
Dysfunction in gov't 40% 57% 3% 124
Division in the country 39% 57% 4% 201
Other / all / mixed 46% 46% 8% 130
Unsure / refused 29% 51% 20% 26

RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 34% 59% 8% 283

CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 45% 49% 6% 425
No opinion 33% 50% 17% 23

RDTID DONALD Favorable 47% 46% 7% 378

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 33% 61% 5% 308
No opinion 30% 49% 21% 43
Never heard of 100% 1

IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 47% 43% 10% 24

COMPARISON

(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 47% 46% 6% 354
Favorable Clinton only 32% 60% 7% 259
No image both 20% 44% 37% 8
Unfavorable hoth 39% 60% 1% 64
Other 27% 61% 12% 22

RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 44% 50% 6% 375

TRUMP | WHAT YOU

SRH SINCE Unsure 36% 39% 25% 37

ELECTION/C No difference 41% 54% 4% 76
Less favorable 36% 59% 6% 243

PFEEL BEST Excited 50% 40% 10% 115

DESCRIBES HOW

FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 45% 49% 6% 272

RESULTS Concerned 37% 57% 6% 158
Scared 31% 62% 7% 157
Other / mixed / all / none 29% 61% 11% 25
Unsure / refused 22% 78% 3
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PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 38% 56% 6% 367
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN understandable 48% 45% % 150
Needed jolt 33% 63% 3% 42
Not a big deal 43% 49% 8% 135
Combo / other 27% 73% 11
Unsure / refused 33% 43% 24% 25
Taer [emimemer T an] s w| s
CgFﬂEECTED YOUR tzﬁzlg';f'ey {0 vote fora 36% 61% 4% 216
No impact 43% 49% 8% 419
Combo / other 18% 74% 7% 7
Unsure / refused 44% 39% 17% 30
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 45% 47% 8% 325
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE Clinton 34% 59% 7% 281
Johnson 35% 64% 1% 33
Stein 58% 35% 7% 6
McMullin 100% 2
Other 43% 57% 11
Did not vote 46% 49% 5% 36
Unsure / refused 48% 44% 8% 36
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 45% 46% 8% 260
VOTE FOR TRUMP Reluctantly Trump 44% 51% 5% 61
Both / neither / other 58% 42% 1
Unsure / refused 31% 48% 20% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 33% 60% 7% 207
VOTE FOR CLINTON Reluctantly Clinton 39% 57% 4% 69
Both / neither / other 100% 3
Unsure / refused 100% 1
TOTAL 40% 53% 7% 731
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RRACE RRACE RESPONDENT'S RACE/C TOTAL
White Black / Hispanic / Other
African Latino
American
TOTAL 75% 12% 9% 4% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 81% 11% 5% 3% 219
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 80% 14% 3% 3% 178
South 71% 16% 8% 4% 232
South Central 62% 19% 15% 5% 87
Central Plains 86% 7% 4% 2% 73
Mountain States 83% 2% 9% 6% 72
West 63% 8% 23% 6% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 60% 9% 27% 4% 105
AREAS TWO -
Florida 80% 9% 7% 4% 48
Texas 61% 19% 15% 5% 64
New York 81% 9% 7% 2% 60
Rest of country 78% 12% 6% 4% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 78% 13% 6% 4% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 76% 13% 7% 4% 527
55%#+ Clinton states 72% 10% 14% 4% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 74% 11% 9% 5% 458
Female 76% 13% 9% 3% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 72% 13% 11% 5% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 80% 8% 6% 6% 145
Female / employed 71% 16% 10% 3% 312
Female / not employed 82% 8% 7% 3% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 74% 11% 10% 5% 133
Employed 71% 14% 10% 4% 626
Retired 87% 6% 4% 2% 231
Refused 50% 5% 16% 28% 12
RAGE 18-34 61% 15% 18% 6% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 3544 68% 18% 10% 4% 280
45-64 84% 7% 5% 4% 310
65 or over 84% 9% 5% 3% 200
Unsure / refused 91% 9% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 65% 17% 13% 5% 480
45-64 84% 7% 5% 4% 310
65+ 84% 9% 5% 3% 200
Unsure / refused 91% 9% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 64% 15% 15% 6% 221
Male / 45+ 84% 8% 4% 4% 237
Female / under 45 66% 18% 12% 4% 260
Female / 45+ 85% 7% 6% 2% 283
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White Black / Hispanic / Other
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RRRACE White 100% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 48% 36% 16% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 100% 122

White older voters 35+ 100% 629

African American o

millenials 18-34 100% 30

African American older o

voters 35+ 100% %0

Hispanic millenials 18-34 100% 37

Hispanic older voters 35+ 100% 54

Other races millenials o

18-34 100% 12

g;iler races older voters 100% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 100% 340
GENDER -

White women 100% 410

Black men 100% 51

Black women 100% 69

Hispanic men 100% 42

Hispanic women 100% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 100% 273

Other 66% 16% 12% 5% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 90% 1% 5% 4% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C

Independent 2% 12% 9% 7% 160

Democrat 62% 22% 13% 3% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 90% 1% 4% 5% 200
PARTY ID

Female / GOP 91% 2% 5% 2% 201

Male / DEM 57% 23% 17% 3% 163

Female / DEM 65% 21% 11% 3% 277

Male / IND 72% 12% 8% 8% 95

Female / IND 73% 11% 10% 6% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 84% 3% 7% 6% 167
PARTY ID

45 & over / GOP 95% 1% 3% 2% 234

Under 45 / DEM 50% 27% 19% 3% 227

45 & over /| DEM 74% 16% 7% 3% 213

Under 45/ IND 66% 16% 11% 6% 86

45 & over / IND 79% 6% 6% 8% 74
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 89% 1% 5% 5% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - -

Ticket splitter 69% 15% 7% 8% 88

Democrat 64% 21% 13% 3% 488
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 92% 0% 5% 3% 304
Soft GOP 87% 6% 2% 5% 86
Ticket splitters 71% 11% 11% 7% 179
Soft DEM 58% 20% 16% 6% 81
Hard DEM 63% 22% 12% 2% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 82% 8% 6% 4% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 2% 9% 10% 9% 122
Liberal 68% 17% 13% 3% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 89% 5% 3% 3% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 78% 10% 7% 5% 316
Moderate / liberal 69% 15% 12% 4% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 90% 1% 5% 4% 400
GROUPS
Independent 2% 12% 9% 7% 160
Conservative DEM 42% 41% 13% 4% 72
Mod / lib DEM 66% 18% 13% 3% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 69% 18% 12% 2% 343
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 51% 29% 15% 4% 144
Independent 69% 15% 7% 8% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 78% 3% 11% 7% 74
Conservative GOP 92% 1% 4% 4% 352
REDUC Less than high school 65% 24% 7% 4% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 69% 13% 14% 4% 179
Some college 76% 10% 10% 5% 246
College graduate 7% 12% 7% 4% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 100% 420
g‘;’;ﬁgg college 53% 31% 16% 123
White non-collage o
graduates 100% 830
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 43% 40% 16% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 78% 10% 7% 4% 261
AND EDUCATION
Male non-college o o 9 0
praduates 69% 12% 12% 6% 197
Female college graduates 76% 13% 7% 3% 283
gfargﬁﬁgs‘)"'co”ege 75% | 126 | 10% 3% 260
SEXEDWH White non-college o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 100% 330
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'co"ege 43% | 40% 16% 127
Others 7% 12% % 4% 543
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 69% 19% 8% 4% 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 76% 11% 9% 4% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 55% 23% 16% 6% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 82% 8% 7% 3% 584

No longer married 78% 11% 7% 5% 182
MARAC White married 100% 479

Non-white married 45% 38% 17% 105

White not married 100% 271

Non-white not married 50% 34% 15% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 81% 8% 7% 4% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 80% 8% 7% 6% 55

Single men 53% 21% 17% 8% 111

Married women 83% 8% 7% 2% 292

Unmarried women 7% 12% 7% 5% 127

Single women 57% 24% 15% 4% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 100% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 100% 71

White married men 100% 237

White married women 100% 242

White no longer married 100% 44

men

White no longer married 100% 98

women

Other 48% 36% 16% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 72% 14% 11% 3% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 7% 11% 8% 4% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 2% 11% 13% 4% 156

Mom 72% 16% 10% 2% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 78% 9% 10% 3% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - .

Married / no children 85% 7% 4% 3% 322

Divorced / children 62% 24% 9% 6% 22

Divorced / no children 83% 8% 6% 2% 75

Single / children 40% 34% 21% 5% 51

Single / no children 59% 20% 14% 6% 184

Other / mixed 7% 9% % % 84
ECONCLA2 Upper class 80% 12% 4% 5% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -

Middle class 7% 11% 9% 3% 692

Low income 67% 16% 12% 5% 200

Working class 55% 45% 5

Unemployed 91% 9% 5

Refused 67% 9% 24% 15
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 100% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0,
Americans 100% 76
Middle class Hispanics 100% 62
Middle class other races 100% 21
Other 71% 14% 9% 6% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 81% 2% 13% 4% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 57% 27% 11% 5% 178
Mainline Protestant 80% 12% 6% 2% 274
Other 82% 10% 3% 5% 69
None 76% 10% 10% 4% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 73% 14% 10% 4% 319
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a montl 71% 14% 12% 3% 169
Infrequently 78% 11% 6% 4% 192
Never 88% 4% 5% 3% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 82% 13% 5% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bantists /
E\f;‘é‘;eligl': s 55% 28% 14% 2% 90
;\fé't‘fsgﬂg""e 78% | 13% 6% 3% 124
Active other 80% 9% 4% 7% 36
Other 76% 11% 9% 4% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 64% 23% 10% 3% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 83% 5% 8% 4% 385
Refused 80% 11% 8% 2% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 63% 21% 14% 2% 125
Male not evangelical 79% 8% 8% 6% 333
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 64% 25% 7% 4% 171
Female not evangelical 81% % 9% 3% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 100% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 64% 28% 9% 107
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 154
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 57% 30% 13% 45
White non-conservative o
Christians 100% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 69% 25% 6% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 83% 8% 4% 5% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 76% 13% 6% 5% 144
Wrong track 71% 13% 12% 3% 583
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RBHOJA BARACK Approve 64% 21% 12% 3% 530

OBAMA JOB

APPROVAL/C Unsure 59% 16% 16% 8% 48
Disapprove 90% 1% 4% 5% 423

MIIP12 MOST Jobs 74% 21% 4% 2% 174

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Economy 71% 15% 10% 4% 295
Health care 75% 9% 12% 5% 218
lllegal immigration 84% 3% 9% 4% 123
Foreign threats 78% 8% 11% 4% 117
Social Security 78% 13% 4% 5% 68
Taxes 74% 15% 4% 7% 50
Deficit 83% 6% 2% 8% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 73% 12% 10% 6% 200
Division in the country 72% 14% 11% 4% 303
Other / all / mixed 7% 11% 9% 3% 188
Unsure / refused 70% 17% 11% 2% 38

RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 64% 21% 12% 3% 421

CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 84% 5% 6% 5% 545
No opinion 67% 7% 23% 4% 34
Never heard of 100% 1

RDTID DONALD Favorable 88% 4% 4% 4% 452

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 64% 20% 13% 3% 488
No opinion 68% 13% 12% 6% 60
Never heard of 100% 1

IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 57% 38% 5% 32

COMPARISON

(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 91% 1% 4% 4% 420
Favorable Clinton only 64% 20% 12% 3% 389
No image both 69% 10% 21% 12
Unfavorable hoth 59% 21% 15% 5% 112
Other 75% 3% 13% 9% 36

RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 89% 2% 5% 4% 467

TRUMP | WHAT YOU

SRH SINCE Unsure 70% 15% 10% 5% 47

ELECTION/C No difference 69% 12% 14% 5% 108
Less favorable 59% 24% 13% 4% 379

PFEEL BEST Excited 90% 0% 5% 5% 141

DESCRIBES HOW

FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 87% 4% 5% 5% 331

RESULTS Concermed 65% 18% 14% 3% 226
Scared 63% 23% 12% 3% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 64% 14% 15% 7% 36
Unsure / refused 80% 11% 9% 6
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PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 69% 17% 11% 3% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN 9 9 9 9
understandable 9% 9% 9% 4% 201
Needed jolt 80% 4% 10% 7% 57
Not a big deal 86% 5% 3% 7% 176
Combo / other 82% 13% 4% 15
Unsure / refused 82% 11% 5% 1% 31
VTLAN HOW Less likely to vote for o o o o
LANGUAGE President 66% 19% 8% 6% &
AFFECTED YOUR "
Less likely to vote for a o o o o
VOTE candidate 67% 17% 12% 3% 328
No impact 82% 8% 6% 4% 543
Combo / other 62% 14% 18% 6% 16
Unsure / refused 75% 11% 12% 3% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 92% 0% 4% 4% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 63% 23% 13% 2% 424
Johnson 79% 9% 8% 4% 53
Stein 51% 16% 23% 10% 14
McMullin 53% 47% 2
Other 83% 9% 9% 18
Did not vote 65% 13% 18% 4% 49
Unsure / refused 64% 15% 8% 13% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 91% 0% 4% 4% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP
Reluctantly Trump 95% 1% 4% 75
Both / neither / other 58% 42% 1
Unsure / refused 52% 17% 31% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 63% 23% 12% 2% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON -
Reluctantly Clinton 62% 22% 13% 2% 102
Both / neither / other 51% 49% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 75% 12% 9% 4% 1001
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TOTAL 8% 69% 20% 1% 1% 1% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 14% 68% 14% 1% 1% 204 219
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 4% 68% 26% 0% 2% 0% 178
South 3% 74% 21% 1% 232
South Central 12% 66% 21% 1% 87
Central Plains 6% 86% 8% 0% 73
Mountain States 17% 61% 18% 4% 72
West 9% 61% 27% 2% 2% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 6% 62% 30% 2% 105
AREAS TWO -
Florida 6% 70% 23% 2% 48
Texas 14% 60% 26% 1% 64
New York 18% 57% 21% 2% 2% 60
Rest of country 8% 72% 18% 1% 1% 1% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 4% 76% 19% 0% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 8% 69% 21% 1% 1% 1% 527
55%+ Clinton states 13% 65% 20% 0% 0% 2% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 10% 71% 17% 1% 0% 1% 458
Female 7% 67% 23% 0% 1% 2% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 10% 75% 14% 1% 1% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 8% 65% 24% 0% 3% 145
Female / employed 8% 72% 19% 1% 0% 0% 312
Female / not employed 6% 60% 28% 2% 4% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 5% 50% 43% 2% 133
Employed 9% 74% 16% 1% 0% 0% 626
Retired 8% 71% 16% 1% 4% 231
Refused 2% 21% 42% 9% 26% 12
RAGE 18-34 7% 64% 26% 2% 1% 1% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGEIC 35-44 10% 67% 22% 0% 280
45-64 8% 75% 15% 1% 0% 1% 310
65 or over 9% 68% 19% 1% 3% 200
Unsure / refused 61% 39% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 9% 66% 24% 1% 0% 0% 480
45-64 8% 75% 15% 1% 0% 1% 310
65+ 9% 68% 19% 1% 3% 200
Unsure / refused 61% 39% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 9% 68% 21% 2% 1% 221
Male / 45+ 10% 75% 13% 0% 2% 237
Female / under 45 8% 64% 26% 1% 0% 260
Female / 45+ 7% 70% 19% 1% 1% 3% 283
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RRACE White 9% 71% 18% 0% 1% 1% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 8% 64% 26% 2% 120
Hispanic / Latino 3% 68% 27% 1% 90
Other 10% 53% 27% 1% 9% 40
RRRACE White 9% 71% 18% 0% 1% 1% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 7% 64% 27% 1% 0% 2% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 10% 62% 25% 1% 2% 122
White older voters 35+ 9% 73% 16% 0% 0% 2% 629
African American o o o o
millenials 18-34 4% % 12% 8% 30
African American older o o o
voters 35+ 10% 59% 31% 90
Hispanic millenials 18-34 62% 38% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 6% 73% 19% 204 54
?éh; races millenials 8% 26% 38% 9% 12
%iler races older voters 10% 57% 23% 206 9% o8
GENRACE RACE BY White men 10% 73% 15% 0% 1% 340
GENDER -
White women 8% 69% 20% 0% 1% 2% 410
Black men 13% 63% 20% 4% 51
Black women 5% 64% 31% 69
Hispanic men 5% 76% 18% 1% 42
Hispanic women 2% 62% 34% 2% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 8% 72% 16% 0% 1% 3% 273
Other 8% 68% 22% 1% 0% 1% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 9% 74% 16% 0% 1% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 10% 65% 19% 1% 0% 5% 160
Democrat 7% 66% 24% 1% 1% 1% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 11% 75% 14% 1% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 7% 73% 19% 1% 1% 201
Male / DEM 9% 70% 19% 1% 0% 163
Female / DEM 7% 64% 26% 0% 1% 1% 277
Male / IND 8% 67% 19% 1% 0% 4% 95
Female / IND 13% 61% 19% 1% 0% 6% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 9% 70% 21% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 9% 76% 13% 1% 1% 234
Under 45/ DEM 8% 62% 27% 1% 1% 227
45 & over / DEM 7% 71% 20% 0% 0% 2% 213
Under 45 /IND 10% 65% 20% 1% 3% 86
45 & over / IND 10% 64% 18% 1% 1% 8% 74
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 9% 74% 16% 0% 0% 1% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - )
Ticket splitter 4% 57% 26% 3% 0% 10% 88
Democrat 9% 67% 23% 0% 1% 1% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 10% 73% 15% 1% 1% 304
Soft GOP 6% 74% 18% 1% 86
Ticket splitters 10% 66% 19% 1% 0% 5% 179
Soft DEM 4% 69% 22% 1% 4% 81
Hard DEM 8% 66% 25% 1% 1% 0% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 8% 74% 16% 0% 0% 1% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 4% 59% 31% 1% 5% 122
Liberal 10% 67% 21% 1% 1% 1% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 7% 70% 21% 0% 1% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 9% 75% 14% 1% 0% 1% 316
Moderate / liberal 9% 65% 23% 1% 1% 2% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 9% 74% 16% 0% 1% 400
GROUPS
Independent 10% 65% 19% 1% 0% 5% 160
Conservative DEM 1% 63% 34% 1% 72
Mod /lib DEM 9% 67% 22% 1% 1% 1% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 11% 68% 19% 1% 1% 0% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 3% 65% 31% 1% 144
Independent 4% 57% 26% 3% 0% 10% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 7% 60% 30% 1% 1% 74
Conservative GOP 10% 7% 13% 0% 0% 1% 352
REDUC Less than high school 7% 28% 61% 4% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 3% 58% 37% 0% 0% 2% 179
Some college 6% 67% 25% 1% 2% 246
College graduate 12% 76% 10% 0% 1% 1% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 12% 77% 9% 1% 1% 420
Non-white college 0% | 73% |  14% 2% 1% 123
graduates
White non-collage o o o o 0
graduates 5% 63% 30% 1% 1% 330
Non-white non-college 3% 550 38% 0% 3% 127
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 15% 75% 9% 1% 1% 261
AND EDUCATION Vial "
ale non-colege 3% 67% 28% 1% 0% 2% 197
graduates
Female college graduates 9% 77% 11% 204 1% 283
Female non-college 6% | 56% |  36% 1% 0% 2% 260
graduates
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SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate S| 63% ) 30% 1% 1% 330
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college 3% 55% 38% 0% 3% 127

graduate

Others 12% 76% 10% 0% 1% 1% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 6% 73% 16% 1% 1% 204 173
LABOR UNION/C -

Non-union household 9% 68% 21% 0% 0% 1% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 4% 57% 36% 1% 2% 0% 235
STATUS/C -

Married 11% 77% 11% 0% 1% 584

No longer married 7% 59% 28% 2% 0% 4% 182
MARAC White married 10% 78% 11% 1% 479

Non-white married 12% 74% 11% 0% 2% 105

White not married 7% 59% 29% 1% 2% 2% 271

Non-white not married 3% 56% 37% 204 204 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 11% 77% 11% 0% 1% 292
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 10% 64% 17% 2% 7% 55

Single men 5% 59% 33% 2% 111

Married women 10% 76% 12% 0% 2% 292

Unmarried women 5% 57% 32% 1% 1% 3% 127

Single women 3% 55% 38% 3% 0% 124
GENMAR?2 GENDER, White single men 8% 59% 33% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 4% 55% 35% 6% 71

White married men 10% 79% 11% 0% 237

White married women 10% 76% 12% 1% 242

\r'[\]’;':e fo longer married 10% 64% 17% 3% 6% 44

White no longer married 6% 60% 20% 206 1% 3% 98

women

Other 7% 64% 27% 1% 0% 2% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 9% 72% 18% 1% 0% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 8% 68% 21% 0% 1% 2% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 9% 77% 11% 2% 0% 156

Mom 8% 68% 24% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 11% 77% 12% 0% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - -

Married / no children 10% 77% 11% 0% 204 322

Divorced / children 5% 73% 16% 5% 22

Divorced / no children 4% 55% 33% 204 1% 5% 75

Single / children 49% 46% 4% 51

Single / no children 5% 59% 33% 2% 0% 184

Other / mixed 10% 59% 26% 5% 84
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 100% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0,
Americans 100% 76
Middle class Hispanics 100% 62
Middle class other races 100% 21
Other 27% 65% 2% 2% 5% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 6% 78% 15% 0% 0% 0% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 3% 72% 25% 0% 178
Mainline Protestant 10% 67% 18% 0% 2% 2% 274
Other 16% 60% 24% 69
None 8% 67% 22% 1% 0% 1% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 7% 72% 19% 0% 1% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast once amonth 11% 67% 22% 0% 169
Infrequently 7% 75% 16% 0% 1% 2% 192
Never 7% 49% 35% 6% 2% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 11% 72% 17% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Bantists /
E\f;‘é‘;eligl': S 2% 81% 17% 0% 90
;\fé't‘fsg[?t'g""e 7% 71% 19% 1% 2% 124
Active other 15% 52% 33% 36
Other 9% 68% 20% 1% 1% 2% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 5% 73% 21% 0% 0% 0% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 9% 69% 19% 0% 1% 1% 385
Refused 17% 57% 25% 1% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 6% 8% 16% 125
Male not evangelical 11% 69% 17% 1% 0% 2% 333
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 4% 69% 25% 1% 0% 1% 171
Female not evangelical 9% 66% 22% 0% 1% 2% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 4% 73% 21% 1% 0% 0% 188
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 7% 72% 20% 1% 107
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁzsvtfs:: conservative 9% 70% 19% 2% 45
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 5% 53% 43% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 6% 73% 21% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 10% 72% 16% 1% 1% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 7% 64% 26% 1% 0% 1% 144
Wrong track 8% 69% 20% 1% 0% 2% 583
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RBHOJA BARACK Approve 10% 66% 22% 1% 1% 2% 530

OBAMA JOB

APPROVAL/C Unsure 5% 55% 35% 1% 0% 3% 48
Disapprove 7% 74% 16% 0% 0% 1% 423

MIIP12 MOST Jobs 6% 66% 26% 0% 1% 174

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Economy 7% 67% 25% 0% 0% 1% 295
Health care 7% 71% 20% 1% 1% 218
Illegal immigration 5% 68% 25% 1% 2% 123
Foreign threats 5% 76% 18% 0% 2% 117
Social Security 2% 61% 34% 3% 68
Taxes 10% 64% 17% 5% 4% 50
Deficit 24% 57% 17% 2% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 12% 72% 14% 1% 2% 200
Division in the country 12% 73% 14% 0% 0% 303
Other / all / mixed 9% 67% 19% 1% 1% 2% 188
Unsure / refused 2% 68% 23% 3% 4% 38

RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 10% 65% 2204 1% 1% 421

CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 7% 73% 18% 1% 0% 1% 545
No opinion 7% 58% 27% 4% 5% 34
Never heard of 100% 1

RDTID DONALD Favorable 7% 75% 17% 0% 0% 1% 452

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 10% 66% 21% 0% 1% 1% 488
No opinion 8% 54% 31% 4% 4% 60
Never heard of 100% 1

IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 66% 34% 32

COMPARISON

(TRUMP / CLINTON) | Favorable Trump only 7% 75% 16% 0% 0% 1% 420
Favorable Clinton only 11% 65% 21% 1% 204 389
No image both 56% 29% 10% 5% 12
Unfavorable both 7% 66% 24% 2% 0% 1% 112
Other 11% 51% 30% 3% 5% 36

RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 8% 74% 16% 0% 0% 204 467

TRUMP / WHAT YOU

SRH SINCE Unsure 73% 26% 1% 47

ELECTION/C No difference 10% 71% 17% 1% 1% 108
Less favorable 10% 62% 25% 1% 1% 1% 379

PFEEL BEST Excited 6% 75% 17% 0% 1% 1% 141

DESCRIBES HOW

FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 9% 71% 18% 0% 0% 2% 331

RESULTS Concerned 12% 65% 21% 0% 1% 226
Scared 7% 66% 22% 1% 1% 2% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 3% 74% 21% 3% 36
Unsure / refused 38% 53% 9% 6
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PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 10% 66% 21% 1% 1% 2% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN understandable % 2% 20% 1% 201
Needed jolt 4% 70% 24% 1% 0% 1% 57
Not a big deal 7% 75% 16% 1% 1% 176
Combo / other 74% 20% 6% 15
Unsure / refused 13% 66% 19% 3% 31
N
ore R tzﬁzl'('j';f'ey ovotefora 14% | 62% | 22% 1% 1% 0% 328
No impact 5% 74% 18% 0% 0% 2% 543
Combo / other 74% 19% 7% 16
Unsure / refused 4% 66% 24% 2% 5% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 7% 73% 18% 0% 0% 1% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE Clinton 9% 66% 22% 1% 1% 1% 424
Johnson 11% 67% 19% 2% 53
Stein 12% 62% 26% 14
McMullin 100% 2
Other 2% 86% 10% 3% 18
Did not vote 3% 71% 21% 0% 4% 49
Unsure / refused 12% 62% 21% 2% 4% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 8% 72% 18% 1% 1% 1% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP Reluctantly Trump 6% 76% 18% 1% 75
Both / neither / other 42% 58% 1
Unsure / refused 20% 52% 17% 11% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 10% 67% 22% 1% 1% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON Reluctantly Clinton 9% 65% 24% 2% 1% 102
Both / neither / other 51% 49% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 8% 69% 20% 1% 1% 1% 1001
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TOTAL 31% 14% 31% 23% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 33% 12% 36% 19% 219
AREAS ONE Midwest 30% 15% 34% 21% 178
South 28% 18% 32% 22% 232
South Central 36% 13% 26% 24% 87
Central Plains 35% 12% 30% 24% 73
Mountain States 35% 12% 29% 24% 72
West 29% 16% 23% 32% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 25% 15% 24% 36% 105
AREAS TWO Florida 19% 28% 25% 29% 48
Texas 36% 15% 28% 22% 64
New York 24% 10% 45% 22% 60
Rest of country 33% 14% 32% 21% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 35% 15% 22% 29% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 31% 15% 33% 20% 527
55%+ Clinton states 29% 13% 33% 25% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 68% 32% 458
Female 57% 43% 543
EMPSTAT Not employed 29% 71% 133
Employed 50% 50% 626
Retired 43% 57% 231
Refused 55% 45% 12
RAGE 18-34 37% 7% 46% 10% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 43% 5% 40% 13% 280
45-64 34% 16% 30% 20% 310
65 or over 6% 33% 7% 54% 200
Unsure / refused 20% 21% 20% 39% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 40% 6% 42% 12% 480
45-64 34% 16% 30% 20% 310
65+ 6% 33% % 54% 200
Unsure / refused 20% 21% 20% 39% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 88% 12% 221
Male / 45+ 51% 49% 237
Female / under 45 78% 22% 260
Female / 45+ 38% 62% 283
RRACE White 30% 15% 29% 25% 751
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 33% 10% 43% 15% 120
Hispanic / Latino 37% 10% 35% 18% 90
Other 39% 20% 23% 18% 40
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RRRACE White 30% 15% 29% 25% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 36% 11% 37% 16% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 37% 8% 45% 10% 122
White older voters 35+ 28% 17% 26% 28% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 35% 4% 50% 12% 30
African American older
Voters 35+ 32% 12% 40% 16% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 35% 5% 49% 11% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 39% 13% 25% 23% 54
?;h; races millenials 42% 17% 29% 13% 12
g;iler races older voters 38% 21% 20% 20% 28
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 66% 34% 340
GENDER -
White women 54% 46% 410
Black men 77% 23% 51
Black women 74% 26% 69
Hispanic men 79% 21% 42
Hispanic women 65% 35% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 12% 30% 14% 44% 273
Other 38% 9% 38% 15% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 34% 16% 26% 24% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 39% 21% 23% 18% 160
Democrat 26% 11% 39% 24% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 69% 31% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 51% 49% 201
Male / DEM 70% 30% 163
Female / DEM 62% 38% 277
Male / IND 65% 35% 95
Female / IND 56% 44% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 47% 3% 36% 14% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 25% 24% 18% 32% 234
Under 45 / DEM 33% 5% 51% 11% 227
45 & over /| DEM 19% 17% 27% 37% 213
Under 45/ IND 47% 11% 31% 10% 86
45 & over / IND 29% 32% 13% 27% 74
RPARTY USUAL Republican 37% 16% 25% 22% 426
VOTE BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 27% 20% 26% 27% 88
Democrat 27% 12% 37% 23% 488
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 35% 16% 25% 25% 304
Soft GOP 36% 16% 29% 19% 86
Ticket splitters 36% 21% 23% 20% 179
Soft DEM 25% 15% 35% 26% 81
Hard DEM 27% 10% 40% 23% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 34% 17% 25% 24% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 35% 16% 23% 25% 122
Liberal 27% 11% 41% 21% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 30% 20% 19% 31% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 36% 15% 28% 21% 316
Moderate / liberal 29% 12% 37% 22% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 34% 16% 26% 24% 400
GROUPS
Independent 39% 21% 23% 18% 160
Conservative DEM 28% 9% 36% 27% 72
Mod / lib DEM 26% 11% 40% 23% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 28% 10% 41% 22% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 27% 17% 29% 27% 144
Independent 27% 20% 26% 27% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 30% 15% 36% 19% 74
Conservative GOP 38% 16% 23% 23% 352
REDUC Less than high school 21% 27% 16% 36% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 28% 19% 27% 26% 179
Some college 27% 13% 34% 26% 246
College graduate 35% 13% 32% 20% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 35% 14% 29% 22% 420
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 36% 9% 43% 11% 123
White non-collage o o 0 0
graduates 24% 18% 30% 29% 330
Non-white non-college 35% 14% 30% 21% 127
graduates
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 73% 27% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0 0
praduztes 62% 38% 197
Female college graduates 62% 38% 283
Female non-college o o
araduates 53% 47% 260
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 24% 18% 30% 29% 330
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college 350 14% 30% 21% 127
graduate
Others 35% 13% 32% 20% 543
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RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 37% 10% 36% 17% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 30% 15% 30% 24% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 36% 12% 43% 10% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 35% 15% 28% 22% 584
No longer married 13% 17% 27% 43% 182
MARAC White married 35% 15% 27% 24% 479
Non-white married 39% 13% 33% 15% 105
White not married 22% 16% 34% 28% 271
Non-white not married 33% 10% 39% 18% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 71% 29% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 42% 58% 55
Single men 75% 25% 111
Married women 56% 44% 292
Unmarried women 38% 62% 127
Single women 82% 18% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 70% 30% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 77% 23% 71
White married men 70% 30% 237
White married women 53% 47% 242
White no longer married 20% 60% 44
men
White no longer married 39% 61% 98
women
Other 36% 11% 37% 16% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 42% 3% 39% 16% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 26% 20% 27% 27% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 93% 7% 156
Mom 2% 28% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 48% 3% 37% 12% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 25% 24% 21% 30% 322
Divorced / children 24% 7% 57% 12% 22
Divorced / no children 12% 20% 30% 39% 75
Single / children 26% 1% 52% 20% 51
Single / no children 38% 15% 40% 7% 184
Other / mixed 11% 18% 16% 55% 84
ECONCLA2 Upper class 38% 14% 30% 18% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 34% 14% 33% 20% 692
Low income 21% 17% 29% 32% 200
Working class 69% 31% 5
Unemployed 4% 4% 91% 5
Refused 11% 30% 1% 58% 15
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 32% 15% 31% 22% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 34% 9% 46% 11% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 42% 10% 33% 15% 62
Middle class other races 51% 7% 28% 13% 21
Other 26% 16% 28% 30% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 33% 14% 30% 22% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 29% 16% 32% 23% 178
Mainline Protestant 24% 13% 30% 32% 274
Other 29% 14% 34% 23% 69
None 39% 14% 33% 13% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 30% 14% 24% 32% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 30% 13% 36% 21% 169
Infrequently 24% 15% 40% 21% 192
Never 25% 28% 20% 26% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 34% 16% 24% 26% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baptists |
0, 0, 0, 0,
Evangelicals 33% 19% 23% 26% 920
Active Mainline o o o o
Protestants 27% 10% 21% 42% 124
Active other 25% 12% 37% 26% 36
Other 32% 15% 34% 19% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 29% 13% 30% 28% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 28% 15% 34% 24% 385
Refused 23% 22% 16% 39% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 68% 32% 125
Male not evangelical 69% 31% 333
Female _born again/ 5204 48% 171
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 60% 40% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 24% 18% 25% 33% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 37% 6% 38% 19% 107
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 25% 19% 24% 32% 154
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 49% 4% 20% 27% 45
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 19% 12% 32% 37% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 28% 8% 51% 13% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 37% 16% 24% 22% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 28% 21% 26% 25% 144
Wrong track 29% 12% 36% 23% 583
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RBHOJA BARACK Approve 29% 12% 36% 22% 530

OBAMA JOB

APPROVAL/C Unsure 34% 23% 16% 27% 48
Disapprove 33% 17% 27% 23% 423

MIIP12 MOST Jobs 29% 19% 29% 23% 174

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Economy 30% 15% 35% 21% 295
Health care 27% 10% 36% 26% 218
lllegal immigration 29% 18% 30% 23% 123
Foreign threats 26% 12% 35% 27% 117
Social Security 17% 18% 24% 41% 68
Taxes 34% 19% 31% 16% 50
Deficit 40% 23% 27% 11% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 31% 10% 40% 18% 200
Division in the country 33% 9% 38% 19% 303
Other / all / mixed 39% 18% 17% 26% 188
Unsure / refused 30% 13% 30% 27% 38

RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 24% 12% 40% 25% 421

CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 37% 16% 25% 21% 545
No opinion 20% 26% 18% 36% 34
Never heard of 100% 1

RDTID DONALD Favorable 34% 18% 24% 24% 452

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 29% 11% 38% 22% 488
No opinion 32% 19% 26% 22% 60
Never heard of 100% 1

IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 30% 22% 23% 24% 32

COMPARISON

(TRUMP / CLINTON) | Favorable Trump only 34% 17% 25% 24% 420
Favorable Clinton only 24% 11% 41% 25% 389
No image both 19% 11% 30% 40% 12
Unfavorable bhoth 49% 12% 29% 10% 112
Other 34% 24% 17% 24% 36

RDJTIF IMPRESSION | More favorable 34% 16% 25% 25% 467

TRUMP / WHAT YOU

SRH SINCE Unsure 47% 18% 14% 20% 47

ELECTION/C No difference 27% 9% 48% 16% 108
Less favorable 27% 13% 36% 23% 379

PFEEL BEST Excited 31% 23% 23% 23% 141

DESCRIBES HOW

FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 35% 15% 27% 23% 331

RESULTS Concerned 31% 10% 41% 18% 226
Scared 26% 12% 34% 27% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 44% 11% 29% 16% 36
Unsure / refused 21% 63% 2% 14% 6
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PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 30% 12% 33% 25% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN understandable 29% 15% 34% 23% 201
Needed jolt 38% 19% 32% 11% 57
Not a big deal 37% 20% 23% 20% 176
Combo / other 3% 8% 59% 31% 15
Unsure / refused 35% 20% 19% 26% 31
el R
CEFTEECTED YOUR tzﬁzl'é';‘i'ey o vote fora 27% 11% 39% 23% 328
No impact 36% 15% 27% 22% 543
Combo / other 9% 19% 49% 23% 16
Unsure / refused 18% 23% 21% 38% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 34% 17% 25% 24% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE Clinton 27% 11% 38% 23% 424
Johnson 48% 7% 32% 13% 53
Stein 27% 22% 24% 28% 14
McMullin 74% 26% 2
Other 25% 10% 39% 26% 18
Did not vote 28% 26% 24% 23% 49
Unsure / refused 32% 19% 28% 21% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 33% 18% 25% 24% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP Reluctantly Trump 38% 11% 25% 25% 75
Both / neither / other 42% 58% 1
Unsure / refused 31% 58% 11% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 25% 11% 38% 26% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON Reluctantly Clinton 37% 14% 37% 12% 102
Both / neither / other 26% 49% 26% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 31% 14% 31% 23% 1001
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TOTAL 46% 54% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 44% 56% 219
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 45% 55% 178
South 46% 54% 232
South Central 50% 50% 87
Central Plains 47% 53% 73
Mountain States 47% 53% 72
West 45% 55% 140
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 40% 60% 105
AREAS TWO -
Florida 47% 53% 48
Texas 51% 49% 64
New York 33% 67% 60
Rest of country 47% 53% 725
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%+ Trump states 49% 51% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 46% 54% 527
55%#+ Clinton states 42% 58% 292
RSEXEMP Male / employed 100% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 100% 145
Female / employed 100% 312
Female / not employed 100% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 29% 71% 133
Employed 50% 50% 626
Retired 43% 57% 231
Refused 55% 45% 12
RAGE 18-34 44% 56% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 47% 53% 280
45-64 50% 50% 310
65 or over 39% 61% 200
Unsure / refused 41% 59% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 46% 54% 480
45-64 50% 50% 310
65+ 39% 61% 200
Unsure / refused 41% 59% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 100% 221
Male / 45+ 100% 237
Female / under 45 100% 260
Female / 45+ 100% 283
RRACE White 45% 55% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 43% 57% 120
Hispanic / Latino 47% 53% 90
Other 59% 41% 40
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RRRACE White 45% 55% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 47% 53% 250
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 45% 55% 122
White older voters 35+ 45% 55% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 39% 61% 30
African American older
voters 35+ 44% 56% %
Hispanic millenials 18-34 41% 59% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 52% 48% 54
Other races millenials o o
18-34 58% 42% 12
Other races older voters 60% 40% 28
35+
GENRACE RACE BY White men 100% 340
GENDER -
White women 100% 410
Black men 100% 51
Black women 100% 69
Hispanic men 100% 42
Hispanic women 100% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 42% 58% 273
Other 47% 53% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 50% 50% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 59% 41% 160
Democrat 37% 63% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 100% 201
Male / DEM 100% 163
Female / DEM 100% 277
Male / IND 100% 95
Female / IND 100% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 50% 50% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 50% 50% 234
Under 45 / DEM 38% 62% 227
45 & over /| DEM 36% 64% 213
Under 45/ IND 58% 42% 86
45 & over / IND 60% 40% 74
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 53% 47% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 47% 53% 88
Democrat 40% 60% 488
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 50% 50% 304
Soft GOP 52% 48% 86
Ticket splitters 56% 44% 179
Soft DEM 39% 61% 81
Hard DEM 36% 64% 351
RIDEOL Conservative 50% 50% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 51% 49% 122
Liberal 38% 62% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 50% 50% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 51% 49% 316
Moderate / liberal 41% 59% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 50% 50% 400
GROUPS
Independent 59% 41% 160
Conservative DEM 37% 63% 72
Mod / lib DEM 37% 63% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 38% 62% 343
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 44% 56% 144
Independent 47% 53% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 45% 55% 74
Conservative GOP 54% 46% 352
REDUC Less than high school 49% 51% 33
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 47% 53% 179
Some college 40% 60% 246
College graduate 48% 52% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 49% 51% 420
Non-white college o o
graduates 46% 54% 123
White non-collage o o
graduates 41% 59% 330
Non-white non-college o o
graduates 48% 52% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 100% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
: 0
graduates 100% 197
Female college graduates 100% 283
Female non-college o
graduates 100% 260
SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate A41% 59% 330
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o
graduate 48% 52% 127
Others 48% 52% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 47% 53% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 45% 55% 828
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RMARITAL MARITAL Single 47% 53% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 50% 50% 584
No longer married 30% 70% 182
MARAC White married 50% 50% 479
Non-white married 52% 48% 105
White not married 38% 62% 271
Non-white not married 43% 57% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 100% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 100% 55
Single men 100% 111
Married women 100% 292
Unmarried women 100% 127
Single women 100% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 100% 71
White married men 100% 237
White married women 100% 242
White no longer married 100% 44
men
White no longer married 100% 98
women
Other 47% 53% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 45% 55% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 46% 54% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 100% 156
Mom 100% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 51% 49% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 49% 51% 322
Divorced / children 31% 69% 22
Divorced / no children 31% 69% 75
Single / children 27% 73% 51
Single / no children 53% 47% 184
Other / mixed 29% 71% 84
ECONCLA2 Upper class 52% 48% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 47% 53% 692
Low income 39% 61% 200
Working class 69% 31% 5
Unemployed 4% 96% 5
Refused 41% 59% 15
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 47% 53% 532
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 22% 58% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 52% 48% 62
Middle class other races 59% 41% 21
Other 42% 58% 309
RDENOM Roman Catholic 47% 53% 198
RESPONDENT'S oy lical
CHURCH/C Baptist / Evangelical 45% 55% 178
Mainline Protestant 37% 63% 274
Other 43% 57% 69
None 54% 46% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 44% 56% 319
OFTEN DO YOU | N
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least once a montl 43% 57% 169
Infrequently 38% 62% 192
Never 54% 46% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 50% 50% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES Active Baplsts /
0, 0,
Evangelicals 51% 49% 90
Active Mainline o o
Protestants 31% 63% 124
Active other 37% 63% 36
Other 47% 53% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 42% 58% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 43% 57% 385
Refused 45% 55% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 100% 125
Male not evangelical 100% 333
Female born again / o
evangelicals 100% e
Female not evangelical 100% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 42% 58% 188
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 43% 57% 107
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 44% 56% 154
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 53% 47% 45
White non-conservative o o
Christians 31% 69% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 36% 64% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 54% 46% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 49% 51% 144
Wrong track 41% 59% 583
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RBHOJA BARACK Approve 41% 59% 530

OBAMA JOB

APPROVAL/C Unsure 57% 43% 48
Disapprove 50% 50% 423

MIIP12 MOST Jobs 48% 52% 174

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Economy 44% 56% 295
Health care 37% 63% 218
lllegal immigration 47% 53% 123
Foreign threats 39% 61% 117
Social Security 35% 65% 68
Taxes 53% 47% 50
Deficit 62% 38% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 41% 59% 200
Division in the country 43% 57% 303
Other / all / mixed 57% 43% 188
Unsure / refused 43% 57% 38

RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 36% 64% 421

CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 53% 47% 545
No opinion 46% 54% 34
Never heard of 100% 1

RDTID DONALD Favorable 51% 49% 452

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 40% 60% 488
No opinion 52% 48% 60
Never heard of 100% 1

IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 52% 48% 32

COMPARISON

(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 51% 49% 420
Favorable Clinton only 34% 66% 389
No image both 30% 70% 12
Unfavorable bhoth 61% 39% 112
Other 58% 42% 36

RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 50% 50% 467

TRUMP | WHAT YOU

SRH SINCE Unsure 65% 35% 47

ELECTION/C No difference 36% 64% 108
Less favorable 40% 60% 379

PFEEL BEST Excited 53% 47% 141

DESCRIBES HOW

FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 50% 50% 331

RESULTS Concerned 41% 59% 226
Scared 38% 62% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 55% 45% 36
Unsure / refused 84% 16% 6
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PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 42% 58% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN understandable 43% 57% 201
Needed jolt 57% 43% 57
Not a big deal 56% 44% 176
Combo / other 11% 89% 15
Unsure / refused 55% 45% 31
i e IR I
Cg'_:l_EECTED YOUR Igzﬁtsﬁltijléiley to vote for a 38% 62% 308
No impact 51% 49% 543
Combo / other 28% 2% 16
Unsure / refused 41% 59% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 51% 49% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE Clinton 39% 61% 424
Johnson 55% 45% 53
Stein 48% 52% 14
McMullin 100% 2
Other 35% 65% 18
Did not vote 53% 47% 49
Unsure / refused 52% 48% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 50% 50% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP Reluctantly Trump 50% 50% 75
Both / neither / other 42% 58% 1
Unsure / refused 89% 11% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 35% 65% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON Reluctantly Clinton 51% 49% 102
Both / neither / other 26% 74% 4
Unsure / refused 100% 2
TOTAL 46% 54% 1001
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RG2 RG2 GEOGRAPHIC AREAS TWO TOTAL
California Florida Texas New York Rest of
country
TOTAL 11% 5% 6% 6% 72% 1001
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 27% 73% 219
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 100% 178
South 21% 79% 232
South Central 73% 27% 87
Central Plains 100% 73
Mountain States 100% 72
West 75% 25% 140
PREZ16 STATE BY 55%¢+ Trump states 100% 182
PRESIDENTIAL
WINNER Other states 9% 12% 79% 527
55%+ Clinton states 36% 20% 43% 292
GENDER GENDER Male 9% 5% 7% 4% 75% 458
Female 12% 5% 6% 7% 71% 543
RSEXEMP Male / employed 8% 3% 7% 4% 77% 313
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 11% 9% 6% 4% 69% 145
Female / employed 8% 4% 6% 9% 74% 312
Female / not employed 16% 6% 6% 6% 66% 231
EMPSTAT Not employed 16% 5% 8% 3% 67% 133
Employed 8% 3% 6% 7% 75% 626
Retired 13% 9% 5% 5% 69% 231
Refused 27% 9% 5% 21% 38% 12
RAGE 18-34 8% 4% % 5% 76% 200
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 15% 1% 7% 7% 71% 280
45-64 7% 6% 5% 6% 76% 310
65 or over 11% 10% % 6% 65% 200
Unsure / refused 29% 71% 10
RAGEBG2 AGE/C 18-44 12% 2% % 6% 73% 480
45-64 % 6% 5% 6% 76% 310
65+ 11% 10% % 6% 65% 200
Unsure / refused 29% 71% 10
RR96 AGE / SEX Male / under 45 11% 3% 8% 4% 74% 221
Male / 45+ 8% 7% 6% 4% 75% 237
Female / under 45 13% 1% 6% 7% 72% 260
Female / 45+ 11% 8% 5% 7% 69% 283
RRACE White 8% 5% 5% 6% 75% 751
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 8% 3% 10% 5% 74% 120
Hispanic / Latino 32% 4% 11% 5% 49% 90
Other 11% 5% 8% 4% 2% 40
RRRACE White 8% 5% 5% 6% 75% 751
RESPONDENT'S -
RACE/C Non-white 17% 4% 10% 4% 65% 250
(cont.)

Page 337



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 61 #15500: Weighted Tables
November 28 - December 1, 2016

RG2 RG2 GEOGRAPHIC AREAS TWO TOTAL
California Florida Texas New York Rest of
country
AGE AND RACE White millenials 18-34 4% 3% 6% 7% 81% 122
White older voters 35+ 9% 6% 5% 6% 74% 629
African American
millenials 18-34 4% 96% 30
African American older
voters 35+ 10% 3% 13% 6% 67% 920
Hispanic millenials 18-34 24% 5% 19% 5% 46% 37
Hispanic older voters 35+ 37% 3% 5% 4% 51% 54
Other races millenials 13% 4% 8% 75% 12
18-34
%iler races older voters 11% 5% 8% 50 71% 28
GENRACE RACE BY White men 7% 5% 6% 4% 78% 340
GENDER -
White women 10% 5% 5% 8% 72% 410
Black men 5% 14% 9% 72% 51
Black women 9% 6% 7% 1% 76% 69
Hispanic men 31% 6% 10% 53% 42
Hispanic women 33% 2% 11% 9% 45% 48
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 11% 9% 5% 7% 69% 273
Other 11% 3% 7% 6% 74% 728
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 9% 6% 6% 5% 74% 400
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 7% 5% 7% 5% 76% 160
Democrat 13% 3% 6% 7% 70% 440
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 8% 6% 6% 5% 75% 200
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 10% 6% 6% 6% 72% 201
Male / DEM 12% 3% 8% 4% 73% 163
Female / DEM 14% 3% 6% 9% 68% 277
Male / IND 7% 5% 8% 4% 7% 95
Female / IND 7% 6% 6% 7% 74% 65
RPTYID90 AGE / Under 45/ GOP 11% 1% 6% 6% 7% 167
PARTY ID
45 & over / GOP 8% 9% 6% 5% 71% 234
Under 45/ DEM 14% 2% 7% 7% 69% 227
45 & over /| DEM 12% 5% 5% 7% 71% 213
Under 45/IND 9% 3% 9% 3% 76% 86
45 & over / IND 5% 8% 5% 7% 75% 74
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 8% 7% 6% 5% 75% 426
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 15% 4% 6% 4% 70% 88
Democrat 12% 3% % % 70% 488
PARTISAN Hard GOP 10% 7% 5% 5% 74% 304
Soft GOP 8% 5% 8% 5% 73% 86
Ticket splitters 7% 5% 7% 6% 74% 179
Soft DEM 18% 1% 4% 2% 76% 81
Hard DEM 12% 4% % 8% 69% 351
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RIDEOL Conservative 8% 6% 7% 5% 74% 480
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 17% 4% 8% 8% 64% 122
Liberal 12% 4% 5% 7% 2% 400
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 7% 8% 5% 72% 164
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 8% 5% 6% 5% 76% 316
Moderate / liberal 13% 4% 6% 7% 70% 521
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 9% 6% 6% 5% 74% 400
GROUPS
Independent 7% 5% 7% 5% 76% 160
Conservative DEM 11% 3% 13% 3% 69% 72
Mod /lib DEM 13% 3% 5% 8% 70% 369
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 12% 3% 6% 7% 72% 343
IDEOLOGY
Mod / conservative DEM 12% 3% 11% % 67% 144
Independent 15% 4% 6% 4% 70% 88
Mod / liberal GOP 14% 6% 5% 7% 68% 74
Conservative GOP 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 352
REDUC Less than high school 5% 1% 12% 9% 73% 33
RESPONDENT'S ah school arad
EDUCATIONI/C High school graduate 11% 5% 10% 3% 71% 179
Some college 12% 5% 7% 9% 67% 246
College graduate 10% 5% 5% 6% 75% 543
EDRAC White college graduates 8% 5% 4% 5% 78% 420
Non-white college o o 0 0 0
graduates 16% 4% 8% 7% 66% 123
White non-collage o o 0 0 0
praduates 9% 5% 7% 8% 71% 330
g‘;’;:ﬁgg non-college 18% 3% | 12% 2% | 64% 127
SEXED2 GENDER Male college graduates 10% 5% 5% 4% 76% 261
AND EDUCATION Male non-college
a 0, 0 0 0 0,
praduates 8% 5% 10% 5% 73% 197
Female college graduates 10% 5% 4% 7% 74% 283
Female non-college o o o 0 0
graduates 14% 5% 8% 8% 67% 260
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 9% 5% % 8% 1% 330
GRADUATES -
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 18% 3% | 12% 2% | 64% 127
Others 10% 5% 5% 6% 75% 543
RUNION MEMBER OF | Union household 10% 2% 3% 12% 73% 173
LABOR UNION/C -
Non-union household 11% 5% 7% 5% 2% 828
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 14% 4% 8% 6% 69% 235
STATUS/C -
Married 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% 584
No longer married 13% 8% 9% 6% 64% 182
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MARAC White married 6% 4% 4% 6% 79% 479
Non-white married 17% 4% 9% 4% 66% 105
White not married 12% 7% 7% 6% 68% 271
Non-white not married 17% 3% 11% 5% 64% 146
STATUS MARITAL Married men 8% 3% 6% 4% 7% 292
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 12% 12% 6% 2% 67% 55
Single men 10% 5% 9% 5% 71% 111
Married women 8% 5% 3% 8% 76% 292
Unmarried women 13% 6% 10% 8% 62% 127
Single women 18% 2% 7% 6% 67% 124
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 5% 8% 5% 6% 76% 59
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 19% 2% 7% 6% 66% 71
White married men 6% 3% 5% 4% 80% 237
White married women 6% 5% 3% 8% 78% 242
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 10% 14% 8% 1% 67% 44
White no longer married 12% 6% 9% 9% 64% 98
women
Other 17% 4% 10% 4% 65% 250
RCHILD HAVE Yes 11% 2% 7% 8% 71% 346
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 10% 6% 6% 5% 73% 655
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 10% 2% 7% 4% 78% 156
Mom 12% 3% 7% 12% 66% 190
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 8% 2% 5% 9% 77% 262
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 8% 6% 5% 4% 7% 322
Divorced / children 13% 9% 13% 5% 60% 22
Divorced / no children 11% 9% 6% 7% 67% 75
Single / children 22% 2% 15% 11% 49% 51
Single / no children 12% 4% 6% 4% 74% 184
Other / mixed 14% 7% 10% 6% 62% 84
ECONCLA2 Upper class 8% 3% 10% 13% 66% 84
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 9% 5% 6% 5% 75% 692
Low income 16% 5% 8% 6% 65% 200
Working class 100% 5
Unemployed 20% 80% 5
Refused 16% 5% 4% 7% 66% 15
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 8% 5% 4% 6% 7% 532
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
Iddle class Alrican 4% 4% 10% 1% 80% 76
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 28% 3% 12% 2% 55% 62
Middle class other races 13% 4% 6% 5% 72% 21
Other 13% 5% 8% 8% 66% 309
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RDENOM Roman Catholic 8% 4% 8% 11% 69% 198
RESPONDENT'S - -
CHURCHIC Baptist / Evangelical 6% 5% 9% 3% 77% 178
Mainline Protestant 9% 5% 5% 5% 76% 274
Other 14% 2% 2% 3% 80% 69
None 16% 6% 6% 6% 67% 245
RDENOMFR HOW At least once a week 8% 5% 7% 5% 74% 319
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least once a month 5% 4% 7% 5% 78% 169
Infrequently 10% 3% 5% 8% 73% 192
Never 8% 6% 5% 8% 73% 50
ACTIVE ACTIVE Active Roman Catholics 13% 5% 10% 5% 67% 69
CHURCH ATTENDEES - -
é\fg‘é‘;jﬁgfts / 4% 6% 9% 6% 74% 90
;\fé't‘fsgﬂg""e 8% 6% 6% 6% |  73% 124
Active other 8% 2% 1% 88% 36
Other 12% 4% 6% 6% 72% 682
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 6% 7% 8% 4% 75% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 8% 3% 5% 8% 75% 385
Refused 21% 5% 4% 2% 68% 50
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 1% 6% 10% 6% 76% 125
Male not evangelical 12% 4% 6% 4% 74% 333
z\‘f;?gshg‘;g again/ 9% 8% 7% 2% 74% 171
Female not evangelical 13% 3% 5% 10% 69% 372
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 4% 8% 6% 4% 79% 188
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 9% 6% 12% 4% 69% 107
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 2204 206 11% 2% 61% 5
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 3% 3% 14% 81% 34
Non-white
non-conservative 9% 12% 4% 75% 62
Christians
RDIRECT DIRECTION | Right direction 10% 5% 6% 6% 73% 274
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 13% 6% 5% 6% 70% 144
Wrong track 10% 4% 7% 6% 73% 583
RBHOJA BARACK Approve 12% 3% 6% 7% 71% 530
OBAMA JOB
APPROVALIC Unsure 9% 10% 4% 3% 74% 48
Disapprove 9% 6% 6% 5% 73% 423
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MIIP12 MOST Jobs 8% 6% 5% 7% 73% 174

IMPORTANT ISSUE /

COMBINED Economy 11% 5% 7% 6% 72% 295
Health care 15% 5% 9% 7% 65% 218
lllegal immigration 10% 8% 7% 5% 70% 123
Foreign threats 13% 3% 5% 6% 73% 117
Social Security 8% 4% 7% 0% 80% 68
Taxes 6% 5% 4% 5% 80% 50
Deficit 7% 6% 3% 5% 80% 45
Dysfunction in gov't 11% 4% 7% 7% 70% 200
Division in the country 9% 2% 8% 6% 76% 303
Other / all / mixed 10% 6% 5% 8% 72% 188
Unsure / refused 16% 5% 3% 76% 38

RHRCID HILLARY Favorable 13% 3% 7% 7% 70% 421

CLINTON NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 8% 6% 6% 5% 75% 545
No opinion 21% 4% 8% 3% 64% 34
Never heard of 100% 1

RDTID DONALD Favorable 8% 6% 7% 5% 73% 452

TRUMP NAME ID/C
Unfavorable 12% 3% 6% 7% 72% 488
No opinion 13% 6% 3% 2% 75% 60
Never heard of 100% 1

IMCOMP IMAGE Favorable both 9% 12% 4% 75% 32

COMPARISON

(TRUMP / CLINTON) Favorable Trump only 8% 7% 7% 6% 73% 420
Favorable Clinton only 13% 4% 7% % 69% 389
No image both 41% 4% 54% 12
Unfavorable hoth 9% 2% 2% 5% 82% 112
Other 10% 8% 3% 1% 78% 36

RDJTIF IMPRESSION More favorable 8% 7% 6% 6% 73% 467

TRUMP | WHAT YOU

SRH SINCE Unsure 15% 5% 4% 5% 71% 47

ELECTION/C No difference 10% 3% 4% 8% 77% 108
Less favorable 13% 3% 8% 6% 70% 379

PFEEL BEST Excited 12% 6% 6% 5% 72% 141

DESCRIBES HOW

FEEL ABOUT Hopeful 7% 7% 8% 4% 75% 331

RESULTS Concermed 12% 3% 5% 7% 73% 226
Scared 14% 4% 6% 8% 69% 262
Other / mixed / all / none 8% 7% 2% 12% 72% 36
Unsure / refused 21% 79% 6
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PLANG VIEW ON Repulsive 10% 4% 6% 6% 73% 521
COARSE LANGUAGE Offensive but
USED IN CAMPAIGN understandable 9% 4% 6% 7% 75% 201
Needed jolt 17% 6% 12% 6% 59% 57
Not a big deal 7% 8% 7% 3% 75% 176
Combo / other 17% 2% 7% 73% 15
Unsure / refused 34% 3% 9% 3% 50% 31
N I IR
CgFﬂEECTED YR tzﬁzlg';f'ey ovotefora 12% 4% 5% % 71% 328
No impact 8% 5% 7% 5% 74% 543
Combo / other 28% 5% 67% 16
Unsure / refused 19% 8% 4% 69% 41
PVOTE16 2016 Trump 8% 7% 6% 5% 74% 382
PRESIDENTIAL VOTE -
Clinton 13% 4% 6% % 70% 424
Johnson 4% 9% 2% 85% 53
Stein 16% 4% 8% 8% 63% 14
McMullin 100% 2
Other 29% 2% 3% 65% 18
Did not vote 8% 5% 5% 2% 81% 49
Unsure / refused 13% 4% 10% 10% 61% 59
Q13.1 DESCRIBE Definitely Trump 8% 6% 6% 6% 75% 303
VOTE FOR TRUMP Reluctantly Trump 7% 8% 5% 3% 77% 75
Both / neither / other 58% 42% 1
Unsure / refused 48% 20% 20% 11% 3
Q13.2 DESCRIBE Definitely Clinton 12% 5% 7% 6% 70% 316
VOTE FOR CLINTON Reluctantly Clinton 12% 2% 4% 9% 73% 102
Both / neither / other 74% 26% 4
Unsure / refused 38% 62% 2
TOTAL 11% 5% 6% 6% 72% 1001
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